
 

 
THE ENGINEERING INSTITUTION OF ZAMBIA 

2024 Register of practicing engineering professionals and engineering organisations/units 
 
The Engineering Registration Board of the Engineering Insitution of Zambia has  approved the following persons and 
companies for registration as engineering professionals and organisations / units and  have been issued with Certificates 
and Practicing Licenses.  The Practicing Licenses are valid up to 31st December, 2024. 
  
The following can be used by all registered Engineering Professionals: a registered engineer is entitled to use the titled 
Registered Engineer or ћEŰŊќ or ћÅEŰŊќ, Registered Technologiest ћÅÑĲŊќЯ Registered Technician ћÅÑĲĦќ, Registered 
Craftsperson ћÅ9Ɩċќ after his/her name.   
 
In accordance with the Engineering in Zambia Act No. 17 of 2010, NO person is ALLOWED  to practice engineering in 
Zambia WITHOUT registration and a valid Practicing License.  To this effect, all those professionals who have not yet 
renewed their licenses for 2024 or not registered should take this as an official final reminder to avoid any inconveniences. 
The Institution will  proceed to take action in accordance with the EIZ Act No 17 of 2010 on all practicing without registration. 
Furthermore, the Instituion has commeneced the process of deregistration for all non compliant engineering organisations 
and units.  
 

 
ENG. DAVID KAMUNGU, FEIZ 

Registrar and Chief Executive Officer 
The Engineering Institution of Zambia 

 
NOTE: DESCRIPTION OF FIELDS 

AE  - Agricultural Engineering 

CE  -  Civil Engineering 

(Environmental, Roads, Structural, Building, Water and Sanitation) 

CHE  -  Chemical Engineering 

EE  -  Electrical  / Electronics Engineering 

(Telecommunications, Control and Instrumentation) 

GG  - Geology 

HG  -  Hydro-Geology Engineering 

LS  - Land Surveying 

ME  -  Mechanical Engineering 

(Aeronautical, Aircraft, Automobile, Mechanical, Production) 

MED.E  -  Medical Engineering 

MT   - Metallurgical Engineering 

MG  -  Mining Engineering 

PM   -  Production Management 

A.PHY  -  Applied Physics 

GEO   -  Geomatic Engineering 

COMP.ENG -  Computer Engineering (Computers and Information Technology) 



 
REGISTERED ENGINEERS 

No. Name Field 
1. 9 RHAEMIE KALUNGA SALIMA A.PHY 
2.  AMBROSE MWIINGA AE 
3.  ANTHONY CHABALA AE 
4.  BENSON KAACHA AE 
5.  CHARLES MUTIYA AE 
6.  CHIPILI CHIKAMBA AE 
7.  CHOLA CHAKONTA AE 
8.  DOUGLAS MTAJA AE 
9.  EMMANUEL LUNGU AE 
10.  ERIK KNUT BLACK AE 
11.  ERNEST MUKUNI KANEMA AE 
12.  GEOFREY SIWANZI AE 
13.  JOHN MSIMUKO AE 
14.  JOSEPH BERNARD PHAKATI AE 
15.  KENNEDY CHISUTA AE 
16.  MAIMBO MABANGA MALESU AE 
17.  MATSAUTSO MUMBA AE 
18.  MELVIN MUMBA LUKUTAIKA AE 
19.  MICHAEL MUSABULA AE 
20.  MUKUWA MUKWANGOLE AE 
21.  MUNTANGA MUNKOMBWE AE 
22.  MWANSA KAOMA AE 
23.  PARICK PATRICK MUCHIMBA AE 
24.  PARICK PATRICK MUCHIMBA AE 
25.  PHERRY MWIINGA AE 
26.  SUDAN  MULEBWENTE AE 
27.  SUNGA MUNG'AMBATA AE 
28.  SYDNEY MBALUNGU AE 
29.  WANG ZHIMING AE 
30.  AARON CHISHIMBA MUSONDA CE 
31.  AARON P CHIKODZI CE 
32.  ABEDINEGO CHALIKOSA CE 
33.  ABEL  NG'ANDU CE 
34.  ABEL MULENGA LUPAMBO CE 
35.  ABEL MULENGA LUPAMBO CE 
36.  ABEL NSOFWA CE 
37.  ABRAHAM LYANDA CE 
38.  ABRAHAM THAWETHE CE 
39.  ACKIM LUTEPU CE 
40.  ADILSON ROBERTO VILINGA CE 
41.  ADON SOKO CE 
42.  AI JIE CE 
43.  AI XULU CE 
44.  AKABONDO  MUNALULA CE 
45.  AKMAL RAUPOV TALIPOVICH CE 
46.  ALAVIAN OMEED CE 



47.  ALBERT  MANGIMELA CE 
48.  ALBERT BRAM SOL CE 
49.  ALESSANDRO VERALLI CE 
50.  ALEX  BWALYA CE 
51.  ALEX BUPE BWALYA CE 
52.  ALEX LUSAKA CE 
53.  ALEX NONDE CE 
54.  ALFRED MWENYA KAMBIKAMBI CE 
55.  ALFRED PHILLIP MUBANGA CE 
56.  ALICE MUNTHALI CE 
57.  ALINANI MSISYA CE 
58.  ALLAN THOKOZANI TONGA CE 
59.  ALPHONSINA NALUCHA PHIRI CE 
60.  AMENAW MULUNEH CE 
61.  AMIL MIYANADENIYA CE 
62.  AMON CHIFWIMA CE 
63.  AMON MWEEMBA CE 
64.  AMON SIANGILICHI CE 
65.  AMOS  ANGOLILE CE 
66.  AMOS PHIRI CE 
67.  AMRO MUHSEN KAMEL  ALDAOUD CE 
68.  AMRO MUHSEN KAMEL ALDAOUD CE 
69.  AMUKENA NGONDA CE 
70.  AN HANG CE 
71.  ANBARASU SUYAMBULINGAM CE 
72.  ANDE CHILESHE CE 
73.  ANDERSON KAPULA CE 
74.  ANDERSON MBEWE CE 
75.  ANDREW MICHEAL COPELAND CE 
76.  ANDREW MWANALUSHI SINGOSHO CE 
77.  ANDREW NKOLONGANYA NGOSA CE 
78.  ANDREW SHONKOLA CE 
79.  ANGELUS TEMBO CE 
80.  ANIRBAN BISWAS CE 
81.  ANIWAN SENGUPTA CE 
82.  ANNIE KALUBA KALUSHA GOMA CE 
83.  ANTHONEY ADELA CE 
84.  APION ZULU CE 
85.  ARNOLD CHISENGA CE 
86.  ARNOLD M CHANGWE CE 
87.  ARNOTT S CHILWESA CE 
88.  ARTHUR KAZOKA CE 
89.  ARTHUR MUNYARADZI MULENGA CE 
90.  ASAJILE ISAIAH MWAIFUNGA CE 
91.  ATAHAR P. BASHIRAHMED DAULATABADI CE 
92.  ATIF RASHID CE 
93.  AUSTIN KAMUNJOMWA VWAALI CE 
94.  AUSTIN MUYOMBE CE 
95.  AVITOL  NKWEENDENDA CE 



96.  BALASUBRAMANIAN KATHIRESAN CE 
97.  BALDWIN BANDA CE 
98.  BANDA CHIKUMBUSO  CE 
99.  BARNABAS MWALE CE 
100.  BARNABAS NG'ANDWE CE 
101.  BARON CHATUPA CE 
102.  BEKELE JEBESSA WOLDESENBET CE 
103.  BEN PAKA CE 
104.  BENCAI WANG CE 
105.  BENJAMIN KILALO CE 
106.  BENNY KASHIMOTO CE 
107.  BENNY NKOLE CE 
108.  BENSON ABISHAI LUNGU CE 
109.  BENSON SAKALA CE 
110.  BENSON SILWEYA CE 
111.  BERNADETTE CHOLA CE 
112.  BERNADETTE MZYECE CE 
113.  BERNARD CHIWALA CE 
114.  BERNARD CHIWALA CE 
115.  BERNARD ZULU CE 
116.  BESA JOSEPH MFULA CE 
117.  BESAM MWALE  CE 
118.  BETSY MUKENA CE 
119.  BETTY GANYA CE 
120.  BIN  LIN CE 
121.  BIN LIN CE 
122.  BING ZHU CE 
123.  BO ZHENG CE 
124.  BOB BIEMBA MWANGALA CE 
125.  BOBBY CHIMUKA CE 
126.  Bohlajana Qacha CE 
127.  BONIFACE LUPALI CE 
128.  BONIFACE LYAMA CE 
129.  BONIFACE MBELELE CE 
130.  BONIFACE MFULA CE 
131.  BORNWELL SIAKANOMBA CE 
132.  BOSTON KATONGO CE 
133.  BOWAS CHENDA CE 
134.  BRIAN KAPENDA MBILIKITA CE 
135.  BRIAN KAYUWA CE 
136.  BRIAN MUTALE MUSONDA CE 
137.  BRIAN SIMUKOKO CE 
138.  BRITIUS MUPEYO CE 
139.  BROADRICK F MASESA CE 
140.  BRYAN N KALUNDU CE 
141.  BU YULONG CE 
142.  BUSIKU SIAKASUNGU CE 
143.  BUUMBA SIMUYAMBALA CE 
144.  BWALYA KASOMA CE 



145.  BWALYA LUMBWE CE 
146.  BWALYA MWABA CE 
147.  BWALYA TEMBO CE 
148.  CAI BAOPEI CE 
149.  CAI LIMING CE 
150.  CAO SHANGHUA CE 
151.  CARMEN BRUBACHER MARIE CE 
152.  CECIL JR CHAMULULU CE 
153.  CHABILO MIYOBA CE 
154.  CHABOTA KALIBA CE 
155.  CHACHA WILSON WAMBURA CE 
156.  CHALWE BULAYA CE 
157.  CHAMUNDA SICHILONGO CE 
158.  CHANDA  MUSONDA CE 
159.  CHANDA CHISHA CE 
160.  CHANDWA MUBANGA CE 
161.  CHANGALA KANCHULE CE 
162.  CHANGHUI LI CE 
163.  CHANGWE  MAFUTA CE 
164.  CHAO ZHANG CE 
165.  CHAPWE TUMELO CE 
166.  CHARLES  KAPEMBWA CE 
167.  CHARLES  SHINDAILE CE 
168.  CHARLES CHANDA KAOMA CE 
169.  CHARLES CHONGO CE 
170.  CHARLES CHONGO CE 
171.  CHARLES G. M. OMAO CE 
172.  CHARLES KANDEKE CE 
173.  CHARLES MAHINA CE 
174.  CHARLES SILUNGWE CE 
175.  CHEMBE BANDA CE 
176.  CHEMBE SANDAMUKA CE 
177.  CHEN  CHANGWU CE 
178.  CHEN BOWEI CE 
179.  CHEN JIAN QIN CE 
180.  CHEN YIJU CE 
181.  CHEN YUNQUN CE 
182.  CHEN ZHIGANG CE 
183.  CHENGUANG ZHAO CE 
184.  CHEWE CHISHALA CE 
185.  CHEWE EMMANUEL SAKALA CE 
186.  CHEZO TABETH MAMBWE CE 
187.  CHIBALE MUTEMWA CE 
188.  CHIBALE PHIRI CE 
189.  CHIBALE ZIMBA CE 
190.  CHIBONGA KANDINDI BANDA CE 
191.  CHIBWE LUGANO NKANDU CE 
192.  CHIKANDI MAINZA CE 
193.  CHIKONDE NGULUBE CE 



194.  CHIKWANDA CHISHIMBA MUBANGA CE 
195.  CHILANGI MALINDI CE 
196.  CHILESHE ADRIAN MUMBI CE 
197.  CHILESHE CHEWE CE 
198.  CHILESHE KABUSWE CE 
199.  CHILESHE KABWE CE 
200.  CHILESHE WITIKA CE 
201.  CHILUFYA MUYEMBE CE 
202.  CHILUFYA MWENYA CE 
203.  CHILUFYA SHANDA MUKUKA CE 
204.  CHIMBA  CHUNDU   CE 
205.  CHIMBA MUMBI CE 
206.  CHIMFWEMBE MUSONDA MFULA CE 
207.  CHIMPANSHYA SIMBEYA CE 
208.  CHIMUKA MILANDU CE 
209.  CHIPEGO DAVID SIAMWANZA CE 
210.  CHIPULU CHIPULU CE 
211.  CHISOMO HENRY CHULU CE 
212.  CHITABANTA MULENGA CE 
213.  CHITALU CHILAMBWE CE 
214.  CHITHARANJAN KOTEKAR BANDLAR CE 
215.  CHITULE DAKA CE 
216.  CHIYOOWA CHIYOOWA CE 
217.  CHIZONA NJIKO CE 
218.  CHOMBA ENOCK B CHOMBA CE 
219.  CHONGO POTO CE 
220.  CHOONGA SICHINTU CE 
221.  CHOTA CHISHIMBA CE 
222.  CHOTA MWILA CE 
223.  CHRISTIAAN JACOBUS DIJKSTRA CE 
224.  CHRISTOPHER  LUNDA CE 
225.  CHRISTOPHER CHILESHE CE 
226.  CHRISTOPHER CHISENSE CE 
227.  CHRISTOPHER CHITALU CE 
228.  CHRISTOPHER CHOMBA CE 
229.  CHRISTOPHER KAPATA CE 
230.  CHRISTOPHER KAPEMBWA SILUNGWE CE 
231.  CHRISTOPHER MUMBA CE 
232.  CHRISTOPHER NGWIRA CE 
233.  CHUANLIN ZHANG CE 
234.  CHUANLING YANG CE 
235.  CHUANXIN ZHANG CE 
236.  CLARENCE SICHALWE CE 
237.  CLEMENT CHALWE CHISENSE CE 
238.  CLEMENT CHILUPULA CE 
239.  CLEMENT MIYOBA CE 
240.  CLEMENT MULENGA CE 
241.  CLIFF FESTON NJOVU CE 
242.  CLIFFORD KAVUKA MWANANGOMBI CE 



243.  CLIVE MUKUKA MUSOMA CE 
244.  CLIVE MUKUKA MUSOMA CE 
245.  COLIN FRANCIS SCHAFER CE 
246.  COLIN RAMAN CE 
247.  COLLINS NZOVU CE 
248.  COLLINS SICHALI CE 
249.  COLLINS SICHINGA CE 
250.  COMFORT MUSONDA CE 
251.  CONSTANCE NKHATA KAONGA CE 
252.  COSBY CHAMA CE 
253.  COSMAS MPUNDU CE 
254.  COSMAS MPUNDU CE 
255.  CURTIS MULEYA CE 
256.  CUTHBERT LUNGU CE 
257.  DAHONG PI CE 
258.  DAI KEYIN CE 
259.  DAI YUNXING CE 
260.  DAIROUS KALELEKA CE 
261.  DALISTO MBUZI CE 
262.  DALITSO JONATHAN PHIRI CE 
263.  DALITSO LUNGU CE 
264.  DALITSO PHIRI CE 
265.  DALJEET SINGH CE 
266.  DAMIEN MBAYO LUMBU CE 
267.  DANIEL CHISALA CHAMBA CE 
268.  DANIEL MUZUMARA CE 
269.  DANIEL ZULU CE 
270.  DANNY  MUSONDA CE 
271.  DANNY KAWEME BANDA CE 
272.  DANNY MFUNE CE 
273.  DAOSAN HUANG CE 
274.  DAVID  ZIMBA     CE 
275.  DAVID BAKER CE 
276.  DAVID CHUSHI MWEWA CE 
277.  DAVID HIKANYEMU CE 
278.  DAVID MUSONDA CE 
279.  DAVID MWALE CE 
280.  DAVIES C. ZULU CE 
281.  DAVIES CHANSA CE 
282.  DAVIES MWANZA CE 
283.  DAVY BANDA CE 
284.  DAVY DANNY SILAVWE CE 
285.  DEAN MANINGA CE 
286.  DEAN MWACHILENGA CE 
287.  DEBASISH DEY CE 
288.  DEBORAH KASABULA CE 
289.  DEBORAH NAMEEBA SITIMELA CE 
290.  DECEMBER MUSA BANDA CE 
291.  DENDEN AFEWERKI BRHANE CE 



292.  DENG GUOMIN CE 
293.  DENG ZHAO XUN CE 
294.  DENNIS MULEMBO MWABA CE 
295.  DENNIS SINKONDE CE 
296.  DENSON CHANGWE SINZUMWA CE 
297.  DESIRE KASSONKHM KAYEMBE CE 
298.  DEWALD HEINRICH POTGIETER CE 
299.  DEZHONG XIE CE 
300.  DICKSON  NYONI CE 
301.  DICKSON KABINDO LUMBUKA CE 
302.  DING WANPING CE 
303.  DONARD MUTALE CE 
304.  DONG HAITAO CE 
305.  DONG WANG CE 
306.  DONSHENG ZHU CE 
307.  DOREEN KABONGU MULEMBA CE 
308.  DOUGLAS LUBABA CE 
309.  DOUGLAS MLENZU MUMBA CE 
310.  DOUGLAS SINKOLOLWE CE 
311.  DR. BALIMU MWIYA CE 
312.  DR. CHARLES KAHANJI CE 
313.  DR. EDWIN NYIRENDA CE 
314.  DR. IAN NZALI BANDA CE 
315.  Dr. INYAMBO LIYAMBILA NYUMBU CE 
316.  DR. MICHAEL N. MULENGA CE 
317.  DUO CHUNGING CE 
318.  EDDIE KAUMBA CHIKUWA CE 
319.  EDGAR   HABEENE     CE 
320.  EDGAR KAKOMA CE 
321.  EDMOND MKUMBA CE 
322.  EDNA  CHAITEZWI CE 
323.  ELAMIR IZZAT KADDOURA CE 
324.  ELIAHS NGWIRA CE 
325.  ELIAS IBRAHIM ABDELLA CE 
326.  ELIJAH BANDA CE 
327.  ELIJAH KAPOSHI CE 
328.  ELIJAH NONDE CE 
329.  ELIKO SOLOCHI CE 
330.  ELIZABETH SACHI CE 
331.  ELLIE MUCHELENJE CE 
332.  ELLIOT B. PHIRI CE 
333.  ELTON CHIRWA CE 
334.  EMMANUEL  MUWOWO CE 
335.  EMMANUEL  SANTI OBE CE 
336.  EMMANUEL BANDA CE 
337.  EMMANUEL LINDI MANZI CE 
338.  EMMANUEL LUAPULA CE 
339.  EMMANUEL LUAPULA CE 
340.  EMMANUEL SANTI OBE CE 



341.  EMMANUEL SIMFUKWE DANIEL MULWANDA CE 
342.  EMMANUEL SIMFUKWE DANIEL MULWANDA CE 
343.  ENCI LI CE 
344.  ENESI MAIBALE CE 
345.  ENOCK ONGANI MAKAKO CE 
346.  ENOCK SIMFUKWE CE 
347.  ERASTUS MWANAUMO CE 
348.  ERIC NGANDU CE 
349.  ERNEST MASAITI CE 
350.  ERNEST NSHINDANO CE 
351.  ERNEST SAMAKAYI CE 
352.  ESSAYAS DESSALEGN MUSIE CE 
353.  ESTATIUS MIYAMBO CE 
354.  ETHEN  KAMWI CE 
355.  EUGENE MILAMBO HAAZELE CE 
356.  EUGINE CHOMBA CHISHIMBA CE 
357.  EUGO MUMBA CHISENGA CE 
358.  EVANS BWEUPE CE 
359.  EVANS KUZORAUNYE CE 
360.  EVARISTO KABASO CE 
361.  EVARISTO MALIPILO KATONGO CE 
362.  EZRA MUZAMU DOKOWE CE 
363.  EZRA SIAMASUMO CE 
364.  Fadi Anwar CE 
365.  FADI ANWAR CE 
366.  FAIYAZ AHMED MULLA CE 
367.  FANGLIANG SHI CE 
368.  FANIZANI PHIRI CE 
369.  FELIX MUBANGA CE 
370.  FELIX MWANSA CE 
371.  FENG  XIAOBING CE 
372.  FENG DING CE 
373.  FENG YATAO CE 
374.  FERNANDO MELO CRUZ CE 
375.  FESTUS MWILA SIKAZWE CE 
376.  FITZPATRICK SILUNGWE CE 
377.  FLORA SIKAMUNDENGA CE 
378.  FORTUNE  CHILESHE CE 
379.  FORTUNE CHILESHE CE 
380.  FRANCIS CHOLA MUTALE CE 
381.  FRANCIS MALAMA CE 
382.  FRANCIS MULENGA CE 
383.  FRANCIS MUNDANYA CE 
384.  FRANCIS MWAPE CE 
385.  FRANCIS NYONGANI CE 
386.  FRANCISCUS BLOKHUIS CE 
387.  FRANK CHISONI NYONI CE 
388.  FRANK MANSAKA CE 
389.  FRANK MUDENDA CE 



390.  FRANK MWANGILWA CE 
391.  FRANK SIKANA CE 
392.  FRANK T MANGENA CE 
393.  FRED MULENGA CE 
394.  FRED MULENGA CE 
395.  FREDERICK MISELO KUNDA CE 
396.  FREDY PANGANAYI CE 
397.  FU QIANG CE 
398.  FUKAI XU CE 
399.  FUQIANG CHEN CE 
400.  FUYANG ZENG CE 
401.  GABRIEL KASONDE CE 
402.  GABRIEL MAGASU CE 
403.  GABRIEL MUBUYAETA CE 
404.  GABRIEL TAMBWE CE 
405.  GAN BAO YAN CE 
406.  GAO MINGZE CE 
407.  GARY KUNDA CE 
408.  GARY KUNDA CE 
409.  GAUDENCIA MATAFU CE 
410.  GEN. WILLIAM SHONGA CE 
411.  GEORGE CHISALA CE 
412.  GEORGE M HATTINYH  CE 
413.  GEORGE MANYELE CE 
414.  GEORGE MULENGA SAMPA CE 
415.  GEORGE NANCHENGWA SYANSINGU CE 
416.  GEORGE SITALI CE 
417.  GEORGE SOKOTA CE 
418.  GERALD PHIRI CE 
419.  GERRY KHOSA CE 
420.  GIBBON GOMO CE 
421.  GIBSON LUNGU CE 
422.  GIDEON FARAI GUVAMOMBE CE 
423.  GIDEON KAJILA CHIJIMO CE 
424.  GIDEON MBILIMA CE 
425.  GIDEON SAKALA CE 
426.  GIFT  BERNICE ILUNGA CE 
427.  GIFT  MUKANZU   CE 
428.  GIFT  MUSHILI CE 
429.  GIFT MOONGA CE 
430.  GIFT NGULUBE CE 
431.  GILBERT MBEWE CE 
432.  GILBERT NKWETO CE 
433.  GIRDHARBHAI MEGHJI PINDOLIA CE 
434.  GIVEN SIMUKONDA CE 
435.  GLADYS MUSABA CE 
436.  GLENTON CHAMUKWENU CE 
437.  GODFREY MULANDO CE 
438.  GODFREY SONGEYA CE 



439.  GOGULAPATI V VENKATABHASKARA CE 
440.  GOLDEN CHILUKUTU CE 
441.  GOLDEN MULILO CE 
442.  GOODSON   MALINDI CE 
443.  GOPALA KRISHNAN GOVINDARAJ CE 
444.  GORDON  RICHARDS SIMPUNGWE CE 
445.  GRACE MUTEMBO CE 
446.  GRAHAM CHINGAMBU CE 
447.  GUAN JIAXIN CE 
448.  GUAN XIAOCHENG CE 
449.  GUANGLEI LI CE 
450.  GUIBANG HAN CE 
451.  GUO CHAOJIE CE 
452.  GUO HUA CHEN CE 
453.  GUO LEI CE 
454.  GUO YINGXIN CE 
455.  GUSTON MELEKI CE 
456.  HAAPAKU K HAMWENE CE 
457.  HAAPAKU K HAMWENE CE 
458.  HABEENE HABENZU CE 
459.  HAGGAI CHOMBA CE 
460.  HAGGAI MWAPE CHEWE CE 
461.  HAIFENG RUAN CE 
462.  HAILONG HE CE 
463.  HAIQIN CHEN CE 
464.  HAITONG GU CE 
465.  HAIWEI DUAN CE 
466.  HAIWU WANG CE 
467.  HAMALAMBO NDILAKULAMPA CE 
468.  HAMALAMBO NDILAKULAMPA CE 
469.  HAMED JAVAHERI CE 
470.  HAN YANG CE 
471.  HANAD ABDILLAHI AINAN CE 
472.  HANNAH NZOVU CE 
473.  HANS WERNER HARTUNG CE 
474.  HAOCHEN BAI CE 
475.  HAORAN WANG CE 
476.  HAPPY CHILONGO CE 
477.  HAQUE AYNUL CE 
478.  HAROLD MAKUNGU CHIBWE CE 
479.  HAROLD TELEBWE CE 
480.  HE GUANGLIANG CE 
481.  HE YIFENG CE 
482.  HECTOR MUSONDA MULINDWA CE 
483.  HELEEN MARIA HAVEN CE 
484.  HENRY MBELE MUSONDA CE 
485.  HENRY MBELE MUSONDA CE 
486.  HENRY MUKUNI CE 
487.  HENRY SHAKUMBILA CE 



488.  HENRY UNDI MTONGA CE 
489.  HENRY WAZINGWA MUKWAVI CE 
490.  HERMAN KUNDA CE 
491.  HONGFEI ZHANG CE 
492.  HONGJIAN MA CE 
493.  HONGQI TIAN CE 
494.  HONGWEI LI CE 
495.  HONGZHANG SHU CE 
496.  HOPESON KASUMBA CE 
497.  HOPKINS KAMOCHA CE 
498.  HUADONG ZHANG CE 
499.  HUALING HOU CE 
500.  HUANG HONGTAO CE 
501.  HUMPHREY CHILESHE MAKABE CE 
502.  HUMPHREY NDALAMA SIAME CE 
503.  HUMPHREY NG'OMBE CE 
504.  IAIN PETER DUNN CE 
505.  IDEEN ZULU CE 
506.  INESSA LUNGU CE 
507.  INNOCENT  SILWAMBA CE 
508.  INNOCENT CHINGUMBE MILEJI CE 
509.  ISAAC  NSHIMBI CE 
510.  ISAAC CHIFUNDA CE 
511.  ISAAC CHINGELESHI CE 
512.  ISAAC HENRY BANDA CE 
513.  ISAAC KAMWENDO MBEWE CE 
514.  ISAAC SINKALA CE 
515.  ISAAC Z MTONGA CE 
516.  ISRAEL LAITI PHIRI CE 
517.  IVWANANJI SIKOMBE CE 
518.  JACK KUFANGA KANYANGA CE 
519.  JACK LOOBY ZULU CE 
520.  JACK TEMBO CE 
521.  JACQUELINE KAUMBA CE 
522.  JAIROS MHANGO CE 
523.  JAIRUS PHIRI CE 
524.  JAMES KATEBE CE 
525.  JAMES KAWEME CE 
526.  JAMES MADALITSO TEMBO  CE 
527.  JAMES MFULA MWAMBA CE 
528.  JAMES SIKOMBE CE 
529.  JANIS KABWE CE 
530.  JAPHET SAKENI CE 
531.  JAPHET SAKENI CE 
532.  JAPHTER SINGONGI MPOKOSA CE 
533.  JARED MUSONDA CE 
534.  JAREE ULLAH CE 
535.  JASON MULOONGO CE 
536.  JASON WAMULUME CE 



537.  JAVAN NKHOSI CE 
538.  JAYENDRAKUMAR P SUTHAR CE 
539.  JEAN-CLEMENT PIERRE JACQUES VILLA CE 
540.  JEFF MULEMA CE 
541.  JERMY KAMPALO CE 
542.  JERRY MUSONDA CE 
543.  JI CHAO CE 
544.  JI ZHENG HENG CE 
545.  JIAGAO XIE CE 
546.  JIAN WEI DING CE 
547.  JIAN ZHANG CE 
548.  JIANG  XIAOBING CE 
549.  JIANG YONGHAO CE 
550.  JIANPENG  LIU CE 
551.  JIANYUAN YE CE 
552.  JIBING XUAN CE 
553.  JIE GONG CE 
554.  JIJING GONG CE 
555.  JIMMY CHITULWA CE 
556.  JING GAO CE 
557.  JINWEL MING CE 
558.  JOAO TIAGO MARTIN FEVEREIRO CE 
559.  JOE CHINKULI CE 
560.  JOHANNA BRAACK CE 
561.  JOHN BANDA CE 
562.  JOHN CHILUFYA CE 
563.  JOHN LIKASHI CE 
564.  JOHN MASAUSO KATUTA CE 
565.  JOHN MASAUSO KATUTA CE 
566.  JOHN MURPHY CE 
567.  JOHN MUSHITU CE 
568.  JOHN MWALE CE 
569.  JOHN MWAPE CE 
570.  JOHN NZIMA CE 
571.  JOHN PEELE CE 
572.  JOHN PHIRI CE 
573.  JOHN SILEYA KAPOTWE CE 
574.  JOLLY MULENGA CE 
575.  JONAS  NYONDO CE 
576.  JONATHAN DAKA CE 
577.  JONATHAN PHILLIP PELLS CE 
578.  JORGE LUCIO TEIXEIRA DE CASTRO CE 
579.  JOSEPH  MUTAYOMBA CE 
580.  JOSEPH CHAMA CE 
581.  JOSEPH CHIBWE CE 
582.  JOSEPH D PUPE CE 
583.  JOSEPH KAFUKO CE 
584.  JOSEPH KAPIRA CE 
585.  JOSEPH M MWEWA CE 



586.  JOSEPH MALISAWA CE 
587.  JOSEPH MUBANGA CHANDA CE 
588.  JOSEPH MUKUKA CE 
589.  JOSEPH MUNALULA CE 
590.  JOSEPH MWINGA CE 
591.  JOSEPH NYIRENDA CE 
592.  JOSEPH SAMSON SHIKABONGA CE 
593.  JOSEPH SICHONE CE 
594.  JOSHUA CHAKOMBOKA MUMBA CE 
595.  JOWITT KALUWA CE 
596.  JUAN CHUNLONG CE 
597.  JUDITH SAKALA CE 
598.  JULIUS DAKA CE 
599.  JUMA MUMBA CE 
600.  JUN YIN CE 
601.  JUNQUAN LI CE 
602.  JUSTIN  LIYALI CE 
603.  JUSTIN AARON BANDA CE 
604.  JUSTIN MWAMBAZI CE 
605.  JUSTIN TINDISA CE 
606.  KABANDA BOWA CE 
607.  KABUNGO  MULENGA CE 
608.  KABUNGO EMMA SHAWA CE 
609.  KABWE MUSONDA CE 
610.  KACHIWALA SAPALO CE 
611.  KAFWANKA JACKSON KING CE 
612.  KAIBING XIONG CE 
613.  KAKOMA KALENGO CE 
614.  KALALUKA KAPUNGU CE 
615.  KALIZA SAKALA CE 
616.  KALLE MUSALILWA SILWIMBA CE 
617.  KALOBWE LEONARD MWAPE CE 
618.  KALUBA CHANDA CE 
619.  KALUBA CHISANGA CE 
620.  KALUNDA CHIBALANGE CE 
621.  KAMARA OLATUDE CE 
622.  KAMARIAN MULILO CE 
623.  KAMBA KABWE CE 
624.  KAMEYA KASHWEKA CE 
625.  KAMEYA KASHWEKA CE 
626.  KAMPAMBA  LUKWESA CE 
627.  KAMPAMBA KABIZE CHOMBA CE 
628.  KANYANTA  MUYAWALA CE 
629.  KANYEMBO  DAVID MWENYA CE 
630.  KANYIFWA GOMA CE 
631.  KANYUKA MUMBA CE 
632.  KAPANZYA SINKALA CE 
633.  KAPAPA KENSON MUNSHYA CE 
634.  KAPEMBA SIWALE CE 



635.  KAPUNGWE MWEWA CE 
636.  KAPYA G MWEWA CE 
637.  KASENGA HARA CE 
638.  KATAYI KAFWANFWA CE 
639.  KATEULE KATE NGULUTA CE 
640.  KAULU MUSHOTA CE 
641.  KAUMBA SAIHEMBA CE 
642.  KAUNDA  CHANDA CE 
643.  KAYOYA SAMAZAKA CE 
644.  KEBBY CHIYOBA MALUMBE CE 
645.  KEBBY MUMBA CE 
646.  KELLY CHISANGA CE 
647.  KELVIN AGABU LUNGU CE 
648.  KELVIN CHITUMBO CE 
649.  KELVIN MULENGA CE 
650.  KELVIN MULENGA CE 
651.  KELVIN SONEKA CE 
652.  KELVIN ZULU CE 
653.  KEN KAIRA CE 
654.  KENLY  SAMUKONGA KAHEMBA CE 
655.  KENNEDY  CHAMBA CE 
656.  KENNEDY  KUMS CE 
657.  KENNEDY CHILESHE CE 
658.  KENNEDY CHISENGA CE 
659.  KENNEDY CHITIMBWA SIKAPUNDWA CE 
660.  KENNEDY MULENGA PULU CE 
661.  KENNEDY MUSONDA CE 
662.  KENNETH CHENSE CE 
663.  KENNETH JOHN GIBBS CE 
664.  KENNETH NYUNDU CE 
665.  KERMAN MUSONDA KAITE CE 
666.  KEVIN TIDY CE 
667.  KINGS CHOLA CE 
668.  KINGSLEY LUCKY SIMUKONDA CE 
669.  KIRAN RAMBHAI PATEL CE 
670.  KLAUS SIMASIKU CE 
671.  KNIGHT CHITUPA MUCHINDIKA CE 
672.  KOBAMELO  KGOBOKO   CE 
673.  KOPEKA SAMALA CE 
674.  KOYCELY WOMBA MADICHI CE 
675.  KUDZAI KEITH CHITSA CE 
676.  KUDZANAYI HENRY MASIYA CE 
677.  KUMBIKILANI PHIRI CE 
678.  KUMBU  YAMBANI CE 
679.  KUN CAO CE 
680.  LACKSON HAPPY KAMISA CE 
681.  LAILA NGOSA ZULU CE 
682.  LANG CHEN CE 
683.  LAWRENCE MUUMA CE 



684.  LAWRENCE RENALDS NGOMA CE 
685.  LEILANI NEWBY CE 
686.  LENGANJI  SIMWANDA CE 
687.  LEO MEIJER CE 
688.  LEONARD CHIKUMBA CE 
689.  LETTICIA MUSONDA NSEMIWE CE 
690.  LEVI ZULU CE 
691.  LEWIS CHONGO CE 
692.  LI FU JUN CE 
693.  LI GUANGBO CE 
694.  LI GUANGMING  CE 
695.  LI HAITAO CE 
696.  LI JIANZHONG CE 
697.  LI JINGQI CE 
698.  LI LEI CE 
699.  LI MAOTANG CE 
700.  LI NAIGU CE 
701.  LI QING CE 
702.  LI SHIGUO CE 
703.  LI SHUGENG CE 
704.  LI XIAO CE 
705.  LI XIAOHU  CE 
706.  LI ZHUO CE 
707.  LIANGWEI LYU CE 
708.  LIANWU WANG CE 
709.  LIFTERY NDABA  CE 
710.  LIMAKAZO MUTAMBO CE 
711.  LIMPO MUBITA CE 
712.  LING XU CE 
713.  LINGLUN ZHANG CE 
714.  LIPING ZHU CE 
715.  LIPING ZHU CE 
716.  LIU HONGGUI CE 
717.  LIU HUIFA CE 
718.  LIU JIANHUI CE 
719.  LIU JIE CE 
720.  LIU NIZHOU CE 
721.  LIU RONG CE 
722.  LIU SHENGWEN CE 
723.  LIU TENGFEI CE 
724.  LIU XUEMING CE 
725.  LIU YUANGUANG CE 
726.  LIU YULIN CE 
727.  LIVER TEMBO CE 
728.  LLEWELLYN SITUNYAMA CE 
729.  LLOYD MUBANGA CE 
730.  LOMBE MULENGA CE 
731.  LONG ANLIANG CE 
732.  LONG WEN CE 



733.  LOU ZHENZHONG CE 
734.  LU CHENGMING CE 
735.  LU ZHEN CE 
736.  LUBINGA HANDIA CE 
737.  LUCKSON SIAME CE 
738.  LUKONA MWEWA CE 
739.  LUO XIAOFENG CE 
740.  LUSEMUNA BWALYA CHILONGOSHI CE 
741.  LUSUBILO NG'AMBI CE 
742.  LUSUNGU NYIRENDA CE 
743.  LUTANGU MUNGA CE 
744.  LUZIYA KAMBWELA CE 
745.  LV JUNHE CE 
746.  LWEENDO MWEENE HABBANTI CE 
747.  LWENGA MWAPE CE 
748.  LYNESS  LUO CE 
749.  MA SONGLIN CE 
750.  MA ZHIYUAN CE 
751.  MABVUTO LUNGU CE 
752.  MADALISO TEMBO CE 
753.  MAFITA MTONGA CE 
754.  MAICKEL GERGIS A. ISKANDER CE 
755.  MAIMBA  CHANSA   CE 
756.  MAIN CHAMA CE 
757.  MAINZA SIMOONGA CE 
758.  MAKAFUI GONYUIE CE 
759.  MAKALANI MKUNI CE 
760.  MAKASA NGOWANI CE 
761.  MAKOMBE BEN ZULU CE 
762.  MALAMBO GWABA CE 
763.  MALISE MALAMA CE 
764.  MALUBA KELVIN MWILA CE 
765.  MANDEFRO  MATHEWOS BAFFA CE 
766.  MANGANI ZULU CE 
767.  MANJABILA LOPHAN MWELWA CE 
768.  MANJATA  WILLIAM  KAPOSHI CE 
769.  MANUBHAI J PATEL CE 
770.  MAO KUNLIN CE 
771.  MARCO ANTONIO MAGALHAES LEITE DE FARIA CE 
772.  MARCUS RYAN HOOPER CE 
773.  MARCUS THOMAS NGULUBE CE 
774.  MARIJANI LUNGU CE 
775.  MARK EDWIN DOWN CE 
776.  MARK SIKWENDA CE 
777.  MARK WILLIE ROSS CE 
778.  MARK ZULU CE 
779.  MARTIN  WANDIRA CE 
780.  MARTIN M BWEMBYA CE 
781.  MARTIN MUSONDA CE 



782.  MARTIN NALISHIWA CE 
783.  MARVIN CHILANGI CE 
784.  MARY KANYIMBO CE 
785.  MASAUSO NTHELE CE 
786.  MASHEWANI MULEMWA CE 
787.  MASSIMO MARCHETTINI CE 
788.  MATHEWS CHIBWE CE 
789.  MATHIAS PHIRI CE 
790.  MATIMBA HATIMBULA CE 
791.  MAUREEN KAMUHUZA CE 
792.  MAURICE BWALYA CE 
793.  MAVIS CHISHA CE 
794.  MAYBIN NGAMBI CE 
795.  MBACHI  NDOVI CE 
796.  MBACHI MAWERE CE 
797.  MBETI MUZUMI CE 
798.  MBINGA MALICHI CE 
799.  MCGINN SIMAMBA CE 
800.  MDYELA PHIRI CE 
801.  MEDHANE ASMELASH GHEBREMEDHIN CE 
802.  MEILI ZHOU CE 
803.  MEMORY LUYANGA CE 
804.  MERCY TEMBO CE 
805.  MICHAEL  BUXTON-TETTEH CE 
806.  MICHAEL BANDA CE 
807.  MICHAEL CHILESHE CE 
808.  MICHAEL HAAMBOZI CE 
809.  MICHAEL HAAMBOZI CE 
810.  MICHAEL KASEMPI CE 
811.  MICHAEL LUNGU CE 
812.  MICHAEL MABVUTO NTHALA CE 
813.  MICHAEL NSOFWA SIMFUKWE CE 
814.  MICHAEL PHIRI CE 
815.  MICHAEL WALLACE CAMERON FLEMING  CE 
816.  MIKE CHINDOLE TOMBO  CE 
817.  MING AN XIN CE 
818.  MINGXING PIAO CE 
819.  MINQIANG CHEN CE 
820.  MINZHEN DENG CE 
821.  MISHECK DAKA CE 
822.  MISHECK LUNGU CE 
823.  MISHECK YAMIKANI DAKA CE 
824.  MKHUZO  CHONGO CE 
825.  MOFFAT MTONGA CE 
826.  MOFFAT NYIRENDA CE 
827.  MOFFAT TEMBO CE 
828.  MOFWE HENRY KAPULU CE 
829.  MOHAMED SHUEB CHAUDRY CE 
830.  MOMMIE WITIKA CE 



831.  MOSES  P MBUTA     CE 
832.  MOSES CHULU CE 
833.  MOSES KHOSA CE 
834.  MOSES MWEWA KAPALA CE 
835.  MOSES NKHATA CE 
836.  MPALA EMILY CHONGANYA CE 
837.  MPUNDU PAULET CHILUMBA CE 
838.  MUBAMBE SHIMETE CE 
839.  MUBANGA FLORENCE NGOSA CE 
840.  MUBANGA MULENGA CE 
841.  MUBANGA NYAMBE CE 
842.  MUBITA LAWRENCE MUYOYETA CE 
843.  MUCHUU MALIWA CE 
844.  MUHAMMED PANDOR CE 
845.  MUJINGA CHISAMBA MAYONDI CE 
846.  MUKANDO SICHONE CE 
847.  MULCHAND CHHOTALAL KUNTAWALA CE 
848.  MULENGA CHIBWE CE 
849.  MULENGA CHIKUPULE MULENGA CE 
850.  MULENGA CHISELA CE 
851.  MULYATA HAMAUNDU   CE 
852.  MUMBA NKANDU CE 
853.  MUMBUWA LIYUNGU CE 
854.  MUNDEMBA IIUNGA KYEMBE CE 
855.  MUNDIA   SIMAINGA    CE 
856.  MUNDIA EMMANUEL NAWA CE 
857.  MUNUNGA WILLIAM MUNGALU CE 
858.  MUSA CHIBAWE CE 
859.  MUSAMPENI LUNGU CE 
860.  MUSAWA NONDE MUSAWA CE 
861.  MUSENGE MUSENGE CE 
862.  MUSHOTA SHULA CE 
863.  MUSONDA CHANSA CE 
864.  MUSONDA MUSHOTA CE 
865.  MUSONDA MUSUNGA CE 
866.  MUSONDA MWALE CE 
867.  MUSUSENI MUMBA CE 
868.  MUSWALA KASAMBWE CE 
869.  MUSYANI SILWIMBA CE 
870.  MUTALE KOSA CE 
871.  MUTALE NG'ANDU CE 
872.  MUTALE PAUL CHITALU CE 
873.  MUTUMWA MASHEBE CE 
874.  MWABAFU MUBITA CE 
875.  MWAKA CHILALA CE 
876.  MWAMBA PHILIP MWANSA CE 
877.  MWANDU BANDA CE 
878.  MWANGELWA CHARLES AKAKAMBAMA CE 
879.  MWANGONDE CHIMWA MUTAMBO CE 



880.  MWANSA CHIYENGE CE 
881.  MWAPE MANDO CE 
882.  MWEEMBA SIMOOYA CE 
883.  MWEEMBE MUSHABATI CE 
884.  MWEENE HIMWIINGA CE 
885.  MWEMBA KAPEPULA CE 
886.  MWENGWE CHILWANA CE 
887.  MWENGWE NSONGA BRIGHTON CE 
888.  MWESA PAMESA CE 
889.  MWEWA LWANGA CE 
890.  MWIINGA  SAMBOKO CE 
891.  MWILA MUSHINGWA CE 
892.  MWINSA MICHAEL KOPULANDE CE 
893.  MWITWA MAKULUSHA CE 
894.  MWITWA PETER LOPI CE 
895.  NACHULA  MWANSA CE 
896.  NAHUM STACKSON JERE CE 
897.  NAKAMBA KASISI CE 
898.  NAMILUKO NAMILUKO CE 
899.  NAMILUKO NAMILUKO CE 
900.  NANGOMA CHALWA MWELWA CE 
901.  NASON BALASHI CE 
902.  NATHAN CHISANGA CE 
903.  NATHAN KALUBA CE 
904.  NATHAN KOMBE CE 
905.  NCHIMUNYA CHIJOKA CE 
906.  NICHOLAS NGWENDE MSUSA CE 
907.  NICOLE HEWER CE 
908.  NIE HUAYONG CE 
909.  NIE WEIHUA CE 
910.  NIXON SILOONGO CE 
911.  NIZA NDAWA CE 
912.  NJABULO NDLOVU CE 
913.  NJAVWA NAMUCHIMBA CE 
914.  NJOLOMA PAUL MAKOTA CE 
915.  NJOOLO SIAMULUNGE CE 
916.  NKALAMO MICHAEL CHOMBA CE 
917.  NKHAZA SOWOYA CE 
918.  NKONDE KALUNGA CE 
919.  NOAH KALUBA CE 
920.  NOEL SENDWA CE 
921.  NSHIMBA KUNDA CE 
922.  NSIKWE NSANGANYA CE 
923.  NUTTAH MUMBI CE 
924.  NYENDA KAUNDA CE 
925.  OLIVER MAKUNGU CE 

926.  OMAR HATEM HH AHMED GABALLA CE 
927.  OMOTOLA  GRACE HANF CE 
928.  ONIE  SAMUZEKA CE 



929.  OPHIAS MUPASIRI CE 
930.  OSBERT CHANDA CE 
931.  OSCAR MUKUKA CE 
932.  OSCAR SIMUUNZA CE 
933.  PACHAIYAPPAN LOGANATAN CE 
934.  PAIYES C CHAMBWE CE 
935.  PAMELA MWANZA CE 
936.  PANDAWE NGUESSO CE 
937.  PANDEKI CHABALA CE 
938.  PANSIPATU MALUNGA CE 
939.  PATRIC MUGUMYA KATURAMU CE 
940.  PATRICK  SAKALA CE 
941.  PATRICK CHABE CE 
942.  PATRICK CHANDA CHILESHE CE 
943.  PATRICK HAAMBAYI CE 
944.  PATRICK KAMPENGELE CE 
945.  PATRICK MAINA GATERU CE 
946.  PATRICK MUSHINGE CE 
947.  PATRICK SIPATELA CE 
948.  PATRICK TEMBO CE 
949.  PATRICK TEMBO CE 
950.  PAUL ADAMS MWALE CE 
951.  PAUL M. CHOMBA CE 
952.  PAUL MOSES NACHWERA CE 
953.  PAUL MUKUKA CE 
954.  PAUL WALUSUNGU THERA CE 
955.  PAULINE PHIRI CE 
956.  PEI HAN CE 
957.  PENG  LYU CE 
958.  PENG  YANG CE 
959.  PENG GONG JIANG CE 
960.  PENG LIRAN CE 
961.  PENG XUAN CE 
962.  PENGPENG DING CE 
963.  PERRY STEPHENSON CE 
964.  PETER BANDA CE 
965.  PETER CHILESHE MWILA CE 
966.  PETER KABALATA CE 
967.  PETER KAKOMA CE 
968.  PETER KAPALA CE 
969.  PETER LUBAMBO CE 
970.  PETER MALOPA MWANZA CE 
971.  PETER MALUPENGA CHILAMO CE 
972.  PETER MASHUMBA CE 
973.  PETER NG'ANDU CE 
974.  PETER SINKONDE CE 
975.  PHESTON  C.  SIKANYIKA CE 
976.  PHILIP MUNUNGA KAPAKU CE 
977.  PHILIP WAHL HUGO CE 



978.  PHILIPPUS CRONJE CE 
979.  PHILIPPUS ROSSOUW BOSHOFF CE 
980.  PHILLIMON  NGOMA CE 
981.  PHILLIMON GOMA CE 
982.  PHIRI BESAM NICHOLAS CE 
983.  PIETER DIRK IDZENGA CE 
984.  PREMIL  MIYANADENIYA  E B CE 
985.  PRESLEY CHILONDA CE 
986.  PRIDE  KAFWEMBE CE 
987.  PRINCE MALAMA MUNANKO CE 
988.  PRISCILLA  DINGA CE 
989.  PROF. MUNDIA MUYA CE 
990.  PROSPER MOONO CE 
991.  PROSPER MOONO CE 
992.  PUMULO MALAO CE 
993.  PUPURAYI MAWORERA CE 
994.  QIAN QINGGUO CE 
995.  QING CHEN CE 
996.  QIU CIFENG CE 
997.  QIU XIAOXING CE 
998.  QIZHONG XUAN CE 
999.  RABSON CHIPULU CHIKOMA CE 
1000.  RABSON NGULUBE CE 
1001.  RANJANI KUMAR CE 
1002.  RAPHAEL MABENGA CE 
1003.  RAVI RAJ PANT CE 
1004.  REMMY IZUKANJI SINYANGWE CE 
1005.  REMMY SUNGWALA CE 
1006.  REN YOULIN CE 
1007.  RENATUS MUSHINGE CE 
1008.  RENREN YU CE 
1009.  REYNOLDS MUKUKA CE 
1010.  RHODELO JAMES JONKERS CE 
1011.  RICARDO N.  VAZ GUIMARAES CE 
1012.  RICHARD CROWE CE 
1013.  RICHARD JOHN NDHLOVU CE 
1014.  RICHARD KASONGO CE 
1015.  RICHARD MAMBWE KANGWA CE 
1016.  RICHARD MIYANZE CE 
1017.  RICHARD MTONGA CE 
1018.  RICHARD MUYOBA CE 
1019.  RICHARD MWAPE CE 
1020.  RICHWELL MUBITA MWIYA CE 
1021.  RIHARD SRANC CE 
1022.  ROBBY MALIPILO CE 
1023.  ROBBY NGULUBE CE 
1024.  ROBERT MBAMBIKO CE 
1025.  ROBERT ZACHEA MBULO CE 
1026.  ROCKY MAKABA KASANGA CE 



1027.  RODGERS CHEWE CHILENJE CE 
1028.  RODGERS ZULU CE 
1029.  RODRICK   TEMBO CE 
1030.  ROMAS KAMANGA CE 
1031.  RONALD BURGE CE 
1032.  RONALD DDUMBA CE 
1033.  RONALD MPOSA CE 
1034.  RONALD MWANGALA SITALI CE 
1035.  ROYCELY WOMBA MADICHI CE 
1036.  RUAN SONG CE 
1037.  SABELO MOYO CE 
1038.  SADAO YAMAOKA CE 
1039.  SALIFYA MUNKONDYA CE 
1040.  SALVATOR NDAYO HARA CE 
1041.  SAM-JOE KABATI CE 
1042.  SAMPA THINDWA SONEKA CE 
1043.  SAMSON BANDA CE 
1044.  SAMSON SABI CE 
1045.  SAMUEL GONGA CE 
1046.  SAMUEL MOOKA MULUTI CE 
1047.  SAMUEL MWALE CE 
1048.  SAMUEL MWALE CE 
1049.  SAMUEL MWEWA MWINDULA CE 
1050.  SANGALAPALLI PAVAN KUMAR CE 
1051.  SANKANANI MILTON JERE CE 
1052.  SAVIOUR KATAKULA CE 
1053.  SAVIOUR MUPASHI MWANSA CE 
1054.  SCHALLA MULENGA MWAKAZANGA CE 
1055.  SCOTT SIKWANGALA CE 
1056.  SEBASTIAN CHANDA MWENYA CE 
1057.  SEBASTIAN EDWARD KUNDA CE 
1058.  SEKANI LONGWE CE 
1059.  SELEMAN  MOZAH CE 
1060.  SELLATHURAI RAJAMOHAN CE 
1061.  SHADRECK PHIRI CE 
1062.  SHAPOLA HAGGAI MUTYOKA CE 
1063.  SHARON MABENGWA MUSONDA CE 
1064.  SHARON MABENGWA MUSONDA CE 
1065.  SHI HUI CE 
1066.  SHIMPANO MUTANGAMA CE 
1067.  SHOUJIANG WANG CE 
1068.  SHUNHU YANG CE 
1069.  SHUPA AMBULAYA CE 
1070.  SIAVANANTHAN KOKULAKANTH CE 
1071.  SIDNEY MUSONDA MBAO CE 
1072.  SIKAZWE KAPEMBWA CE 
1073.  SILVANUS CHABALA CE 
1074.  SILVESTER M CHIPOMPO CE 
1075.  SIMAKABA NYANGA CE 



1076.  SIMBI CHIVUNGA CE 
1077.  SIMON CHIMPENI ZULU CE 
1078.  SIMON CHIMWANDO CE 
1079.  SIMON JAMES BUTLER CE 
1080.  SIMON NJUGUNA CE 
1081.  SIMON PHIRI CE 
1082.  SIMON SINKALA CE 
1083.  SIMONE VENTURINI CE 
1084.  SIMUKONDA GIVEN CE 
1085.  SIMWANZA  KATWAMBA CE 
1086.  SINKAMBA CHIMBA CE 
1087.  SITEMBISO SIWAWA CE 
1088.  SITHEMBINKOSI MHLANGA CE 
1089.  SITWALA NATHAN SIFUNISO CE 
1090.  SIWAINGA CHITANDA SINKAMBA CE 
1091.  SOLOMON MULI KITEMA CE 
1092.  SONG BING CE 
1093.  STANISLAUS MULENGA CHISAKUTA CE 
1094.  STANLEY LYALABI CE 
1095.  STARMON MULEYA CE 
1096.  STAYFORD LINGSON KAMPINI CE 
1097.  STEFAN DOERNER CE 
1098.  STELLA CHILESHE KALASA CE 
1099.  STEPHANUS MARAIS JOHANNES CE 
1100.  STEPHEN CHANDA CE 
1101.  STEPHEN CHEWE CE 
1102.  STEPHEN DOLLERY CE 
1103.  STEPHEN M CHIWAMA CE 
1104.  STEPHEN MBONSHI MALUBILA CE 
1105.  STEPHEN MOFU CE 
1106.  STEPHEN MUTANGADURA CE 
1107.  STEPHEN SILUYELE SONDASHI  CE 
1108.  SUBILO  SIMFUKWE CE 
1109.  SUBIR SAHA CE 
1110.  SUBRAMANIAN SIVAKUMAR CE 
1111.  SUN MAN CE 
1112.  SUNDAY MULENGA KWANGALA CE 
1113.  SUNDAY NALUMINO CE 
1114.  SUNDIE NKUSUWILA SILWIMBA CE 
1115.  SUZANNE ALAVIAN CE 
1116.  SUZIO NYIRONGO CE 
1117.  SUZIO NYIRONGO CE 
1118.  SUZYO KENNY NYIRENDA CE 
1119.  SYDNEY HAANZUKI MUDENDA CE 
1120.  SYDNEY LUNGU CE 
1121.  SYDNEY NGOMA CE 
1122.  SYDNEY SAMBOKO CE 
1123.  TABONGA SINGOGO CE 
1124.  TAGD WIXTED CE 



1125.  TAMARA  CHANGWE CE 
1126.  TANAKA CHARUMBIRA CE 
1127.  TAO PENG CE 
1128.  TAURAI GEOFFREY CHUNDU CE 
1129.  TELFER  NDUMBA CE 
1130.  TENDAI MAMBWE MASIYE CE 
1131.  TENTHANI BANDA CE 
1132.  TERRENCE MUKULA CE 
1133.  THEMBI NDHLOVU CE 
1134.  THOMAS  DAUDI CE 
1135.  THOMAS MACHAKWA CE 
1136.  TIAN CHANG LIAN CE 
1137.  TIAN ZHONGHUA CE 
1138.  TIEFENG DU CE 
1139.  TIMOTHY BOTHA CE 
1140.  TIMOTHY BWALYA CE 
1141.  TIMOTHY MWANDILA CE 
1142.  TIONGE MZUMARA CE 
1143.  TISAH ZIWA CE 
1144.  TITUS CHILONGO CE 
1145.  TITUS KABWE CE 
1146.  TIWONGE MACHELE CE 
1147.  TOBIAS HALOBA HATEMBO CE 
1148.  TOBIAS ZULU CE 
1149.  TOZIANI SINGOGO CE 
1150.  TRASIZIO BANDA CE 
1151.  TRESFORD LENGWE KABWE CE 
1152.  TRESPHOR K. MUSONDA CE 
1153.  TSITSIDZASHE CHIGORA CE 
1154.  TUSANKINE SIMFUKWE CE 
1155.  TWAAMBO HAMAKUNI CE 
1156.  TWIZA SICHONE CE 
1157.  UCHIZI NYIRENDA CE 
1158.  ULANDA NYIRENDA CE 
1159.  VAHDAT ALAVIAN CE 
1160.  VALENTINE CHULU CE 
1161.  VAN SCHALKWYK OCKERT GERBRAND CE 
1162.  VEDAD ALAVIAN CE 
1163.  VENNIE TILIMBOYI CE 
1164.  VERNON NGULUBE CE 
1165.  VICTOR BANDA CE 
1166.  VICTOR CHAWINGA CE 
1167.  VICTOR JOSEPH BANDA CE 
1168.  VICTOR MITI CE 
1169.  VIKAS NIMKAR CE 
1170.  VINCENT  CHAIKATISHA CE 
1171.  VINCENT CHIPILI MWAMBA CE 
1172.  VINCENT MUSOLE LISWANISO CE 
1173.  VIPUL AGRAWAL CE 



1174.  VITOH JONATHAN MUMBA CE 
1175.  WADDY NKANDU SAKENI CE 
1176.  WAKINA N NCHIMBA CE 
1177.  WAKUN'UMA SITALI CE 
1178.  WALEED KHALED ALKHATIB CE 
1179.  WALLACE KANIKE CE 
1180.  WALLACE SHAWA CE 
1181.  WALTER BRENT WHEELER CE 
1182.  WALTER LUDWIG CE 
1183.  WANG GUANGLEI CE 
1184.  WANG GUANGPING CE 
1185.  WANG GUOWU CE 
1186.  WANG HU CE 
1187.  WANG JIANQIANG CE 
1188.  WANG PENG CE 
1189.  WANG QINGSHENG CE 
1190.  WANG XIAOGANG CE 
1191.  WANG XISHUN CE 
1192.  WANG YANGFU CE 
1193.  WANG YIMO CE 
1194.  WANG YISHENG CE 
1195.  WANTULA SIMUMBA CE 
1196.  WANZI ZULU CE 
1197.  WATSON MUTOKA CE 
1198.  WATSON NG'AMBI CE 
1199.  WEBBY MWABU CE 
1200.  WEDEX ILUNGA CE 
1201.  WEI WEI  CE 
1202.  WEI ZOU CE 
1203.  WEIBO FENG CE 
1204.  WEIHUA ZHOU CE 
1205.  WELLS MVULA CE 
1206.  WEN HUANG CE 
1207.  WEN LI CE 
1208.  WESTONE CHIBALE CE 
1209.  WHITESON SIKANA CE 
1210.  WHITESON SIMBEYE CE 
1211.  WHITNEY KOLOMBO CE 
1212.  WILLARD SIAME CE 
1213.  WILLIAM  PHIRI CE 
1214.  WILLIAM CHANGAMUKA CE 
1215.  WILLIAM GITHUA GACHAU CE 
1216.  WILLIAM KUNDA CE 
1217.  WILLIAM MAKONI CE 
1218.  WILLIAM MULUSA CE 
1219.  WILLIAM MUSONDA CE 
1220.  WILLINGS SICHALWE CE 
1221.  WINARD MULONGA CE 
1222.  WINFRIDAH PHIRI CE 



1223.  WU  JINHUOSHENG CE 
1224.  WU JUNYUAN CE 
1225.  WU PANLIANG CE 
1226.  WU QUANBING CE 
1227.  WU TIAN GANG CE 
1228.  WYCLIFF  KUNDA CE 
1229.  XAVIER  TELEBWE CE 
1230.  XI YONGJIE CE 
1231.  XIA DEGUANG CE 
1232.  XIAO ZHANG CE 
1233.  XIAOBIN HU CE 
1234.  XIAOBO CHEN CE 
1235.  XIAOSHUANG LIN CE 
1236.  XIE ZHANQI CE 
1237.  XIHUA ZHOU CE 
1238.  XIN ZHANG CE 
1239.  XINFENG WAN CE 
1240.  XU LEI CE 
1241.  XUEQIANG ZHEN CE 
1242.  XUESHENG LI CE 
1243.  YAJUN DENG CE 
1244.  YANCHUN WEI CE 
1245.  YANDE SIMBULE CE 
1246.  YANG BIAOBING CE 
1247.  YANG JIAPING CE 
1248.  YANHUA CAO CE 
1249.  YANLIANG MIAO CE 
1250.  YAO LIZHI CE 
1251.  YE TIAN CE 
1252.  YESI  WANG CE 
1253.  YESI WANG CE 
1254.  YIGANG CHEN CE 
1255.  YILEI ZHAO CE 
1256.  YOBE MWALULA CE 
1257.  YOHANE TEMBO CE 
1258.  YONAM MUTAMBO CE 
1259.  YONG ZHANG CE 
1260.  YU  WAN CE 
1261.  YU ZHENGE CE 
1262.  YUAN FALIANG CE 
1263.  YUE LI CE 
1264.  YUE PANBAO CE 
1265.  YUTING ZHAN CE 
1266.  ZAID AL-KHATIB CE 
1267.  ZEBEDIAH PHIRI CE 
1268.  ZENG YONG CE 
1269.  ZHANG LINGCHEN CE 
1270.  ZHANG WEI CE 
1271.  ZHANG YOUWEN CE 



1272.  ZHANG ZUOHAN CE 
1273.  ZHANJUN PAN CE 
1274.  ZHAO XING QUAN CE 
1275.  ZHAO ZHENHAI CE 
1276.  ZHIMING ZHANG CE 
1277.  ZHONGBO ZHENG CE 
1278.  ZHONGQIANG YU CE 
1279.  ZHOU BING QUAN CE 
1280.  ZHOU WEIYUAN CE 
1281.  ZHOU WENJIANG CE 
1282.  ZHOU XIAOZHAN CE 
1283.  ZHOU ZHENGFAN CE 
1284.  ZHU GUANHONG CE 
1285.  ZIKO BANDA CE 
1286.  ZILEKENI SIMON ZULU CE 
1287.  ZOU QIMING CE 
1288.  AARON BAUTIS CHOLA CHE 
1289.  AARON MULINDA CHE 
1290.  ABRAHAM MELEKA CHE 
1291.  ADAMSON SAKALA CHE 
1292.  ALEXINA MWANZA CHE 
1293.  ALFRED  MUKISI CHE 
1294.  ALLEN POLITO CHE 
1295.  AMON SIAME CHE 
1296.  ANDRE PRINSLOO CHE 
1297.  ANDREW BANDA CHE 
1298.  ANDREW MUSEBO KASOMA CHE 
1299.  ANDREW NJOVU CHE 
1300.  ANTHONY  KASOPA CHE 
1301.  ARREN L MUTAMBANSHIKU CHE 
1302.  ASTON CHIBANDA CHE 
1303.  AUBREY MUWOWO CHE 
1304.  AUSTINE MUWOWO CHE 
1305.  BAWEMI SICHINGA MTONGA CHE 
1306.  BENNY SICHUUNDA CHE 
1307.  BERNARD PHIRI CHE 
1308.  BHARAT KRISHNA BADKUNDRI CHE 
1309.  BIANCA CHERISE MAPULANGA CHE 
1310.  BILLY CHIBUYE CHE 
1311.  BONIFACE SINKONDE CHE 
1312.  BRIAN CHOLA CHE 
1313.  BRIGHT CHIKWANDA MWEWA CHE 
1314.  BRUCE ASHELL MWEWA CHE 
1315.  BWALYA  CHIPEPO CHE 
1316.  BWALYA CHIPEPO CHE 
1317.  BWALYA MULOMBWA CHE 
1318.  BWEUPE LOMBANYA CHE 
1319.  CAROLINE M SIMKAMBA CHE 
1320.  CHANDA MHANGO CHE 



1321.  CHARLES CHILUFYA SHONONGO CHE 
1322.  CHARLES SICHULA CHE 
1323.  CHASUZGA K MTAWALE CHE 
1324.  CHEMBO MUTWALE CHE 
1325.  CHERRYSTER  CHANSA CHE 
1326.  CHIBALE M CHIBUYE CHE 
1327.  CHIBANSA MUSELEMA CHE 
1328.  CHITALAKA DAKA CHE 

1329.  CHONGO MUSONDA CHE 
1330.  CHRISPINE CHILUFYA CHE 
1331.  CLARE CHEWE MALAMA CHE 
1332.  COLLINS MUMBA CHE 
1333.  CONSTANCE B M NYIRENDA CHE 
1334.  DANIEL STUART LAWTON LEE CHE 
1335.  DAVID KAMUNGU CHE 
1336.  DAVIES ZEMBA CHE 
1337.  DEREK KASANYA MUSOKA CHE 
1338.  DON CHINUNGI CHE 
1339.  DUMISANI NKHATA CHE 
1340.  EDDIE KABWE KAMUCHELE CHE 
1341.  EDGAR MANDANJI CHE 
1342.  EDMOND MOKOLA CHE 
1343.  EMMANUEL KASONDE MULENGA CHE 
1344.  EUCLIDE   HANGOMA CHE 
1345.  EVANS MAUTA CHE 
1346.  FELIX  NKANDU CHE 
1347.  FRANCIS NHAMU MWELWA CHE 
1348.  FRANK  KABWE CHE 
1349.  FRANK MPUNDU CHE 
1350.  GEOFREY  MUSONDA CHE 
1351.  GERSHOM AMANI MWAMBA CHE 
1352.  GIFT CHAWANANGWA KAONGA CHE 
1353.  GILBERT SIKAZWE CHE 
1354.  GODFREY  ZULU CHE 
1355.  GRANT NALUAMA SIAMUWELE CHE 
1356.  HELENA PIIA NG'AMBI CHE 
1357.  HENDRIK RETIEF CHE 
1358.  HUMPHREY CHIPOBELA CHE 
1359.  HURST  MWALE CHE 
1360.  ISAAC SINKALA CHE 
1361.  ISHMAEL MAKUMBI NGOYA CHE 
1362.  JACOB MWALE CHE 
1363.  JAMES MUMBA CHILUBA CHE 
1364.  JEAN PIERRE VAN DER VORST CHE 
1365.  JONAS KAONGA CHE 
1366.  JOSE  CHAMANIKA CHE 
1367.  JOSEPH  MUNGULUBE CHE 
1368.  KABASO STEPHEN MUSEBE CHE 
1369.  KABWE J. MUSONDA CHE 



1370.  KAELA  NKOLE CHE 
1371.  KAELA CHILESHE SIMWINGA CHE 
1372.  KANWA M CHEWE CHE 
1373.  KELVIN MULETA MBANGWETA CHE 
1374.  KENNEDY KAIMBA CHE 
1375.  KENSON NGABWE CHE 
1376.  KHUZWAYO DAKA CHE 
1377.  KINGSLEY CHIKUMBI CHE 
1378.  KIPANYA BULANDA CHE 
1379.  KOAMA  BOWA CHE 
1380.  KOMBE KAKENGELA CHE 
1381.  KOMBE KAKENGELA CHE 
1382.  KRASSNER MANDANJI CHE 
1383.  LAISON MALINDI CHE 
1384.  LEONARD BATUBENGA MUKENDI CHE 
1385.  LLOYD L CHINJENGE CHE 
1386.  LUCKSON SIMUMBA CHE 
1387.  LUCKY MWILA CHE 
1388.  MANDONA LUHILA CHE 
1389.  MARGARET NZIMA KALEBUKA CHE 
1390.  MARY MWAKA NAYAME CHE 
1391.  MATHEWS NYIRENDA CHE 
1392.  MAURICE CHAMA CHANSA CHE 
1393.  MERCY MWANSA CHE 
1394.  MICHELO MUFWABI CHE 
1395.  MILTON SIMUKOKO CHE 
1396.  MISHECK KONI CHE 
1397.  MISOZI BANDA MASANINGA CHE 
1398.  MOSES MWANZA CHE 
1399.  MPEMBA COLLINS CHATE CHE 
1400.  MUCHELE ASTRIN SIKASUKWE CHE 
1401.  MULUBWA MATAFWALI CHE 
1402.  MUSANGO  LUNGU CHE 
1403.  MUSANGO M'ZUMARA CHE 
1404.  MUSIKA KALIWANDA CHE 
1405.  MUSONDA CHANSA CHE 
1406.  MUSONDA SIMEO CHE 
1407.  MUTEMWA MWANZILA CHE 
1408.  MWABA KALABA CHE 
1409.  MWANIDA MAKASHINI CHE 
1410.  MWANJA GLADYS MWALE CHE 
1411.  MWANSA MULENGA CHE 
1412.  MWAPE  MAPULANGA CHE 
1413.  MWESHI KAUTI CHE 
1414.  MWILA KAPEMBWA CHE 
1415.  NACHIE GLORIA NANJELA CHE 
1416.  NCHIMUNYA MILAMBO CHE 
1417.  NGA'NDWE  KABENGELE CHE 
1418.  NINDI  JOHN  WALTER CHE 



1419.  NKOLE MWANSA CHE 
1420.  NKUTA ACHA MWEWA CHE 
1421.  NORMAN CHIYESU CHE 
1422.  NSUNGA PYTHIAS SIMWANZA CHE 
1423.  NTAMBU MWANGA CHE 
1424.  NYAMBU KANYIKI CHE 
1425.  NYANKUTOWA CHILANGA MUSUKWA CHE 
1426.  NYONDO LUNGU WILMA CHE 
1427.  OSWARD MUKOSHA CHE 
1428.  PATHIAS SAFERI CHE 
1429.  PATRICK CHAKUBALA CHE 
1430.  PATRICK KASHOLE CHE 
1431.  PETER LOMBE CHE 
1432.  PETER MUTALE CHE 
1433.  PROF. JOHN SIAME CHE 
1434.  RABSON BANDA CHE 
1435.  REUBEN  MHANGO CHE 
1436.  RICHARD MUMBA CHE 
1437.  RITA NYEMBA LOMBE CHE 
1438.  ROBERT  MALANDA CHE 
1439.  ROBERT THOLE CHE 
1440.  ROBERTSON CHONGO CHELLA CHE 
1441.  SAMORA MWEEMBA MWEENE CHE 
1442.  SAVIOUR SIMWANZA CHE 
1443.  SEEVE SICHONE  CHE 
1444.  SHADRECK SOLOCHI CHE 
1445.  SHAMANO HANNAH BANDA CHE 
1446.  SIBUSENGA MILIMO CHE 
1447.  SIMASIKU DANIEL NKABIKA CHE 
1448.  SIMON MWAPE CHE 
1449.  SYDNEY SAUTI CHE 
1450.  TERRENCE MONDOKA CHE 
1451.  TEZA KASENGELE CHE 
1452.  VATHEESNARAN THIRUNARAYANA CHE 
1453.  VICTOR MPHANZA CHE 
1454.  VICTOR NGANDWE CHE 
1455.  VINCENT PATAMA CHILUKWA CHE 
1456.  VINCENT PATAMA CHILUKWA CHE 
1457.  VINCENT SIKANANU CHE 
1458.  WADDE BWALYA CHE 
1459.  WALDEN MUNGULUBE KABWE CHE 
1460.  WARREN MACMILLAN LITTLE CHE 
1461.  WAZA MUMBA CHE 
1462.  WEBBY JILOWA CHE 
1463.  WILLIAM MTONGA CHE 
1464.  YI LI CHE 
1465.  ZHONG  ZHANG CHE 
1466.  ZIKHALO MTINE CHE 
1467.  ZINDABA NELLY ZULU CHE 



1468.  ACKSON BANDA COMP.ENG 
1469.  AGGREY DOKOWE COMP.ENG 
1470.  ALEX MUTONGA COMP.ENG 
1471.  ALINANI SIMUTANDA COMP.ENG 
1472.  ANDREW CHIWENDA COMP.ENG 
1473.  ANGEL ZULU COMP.ENG 
1474.  BARNABAS  MIMBU MUSONDA COMP.ENG 
1475.  BESTON SIMUKONDA CHELA COMP.ENG 
1476.  BOYD CHANDA COMP.ENG 
1477.  BOYD CHANDA COMP.ENG 
1478.  BRADLEY OLIVER BLOOMFIELD COMP.ENG 
1479.  BRADLEY OLIVER BLOOMFIELD COMP.ENG 
1480.  BRIAN KALUNGA KAOMA COMP.ENG 
1481.  BUPE CHIPASHA COMP.ENG 
1482.  BUPE CHIPASHA COMP.ENG 
1483.  BWALYA MUBANGA KATONGO COMP.ENG 
1484.  CATHERINE KAFUSHI CHIPOYA COMP.ENG 
1485.  CHEWE MILDRED MUTALE COMP.ENG 
1486.  CHIKONDI JONATHAN NALI COMP.ENG 
1487.  CHIKONDI JONATHAN NALI COMP.ENG 
1488.  CHILUFYA LWANDO COMP.ENG 
1489.  CHIMUKA MUDENDA COMP.ENG 
1490.  CHIMWEMWE SINKAMBA COMP.ENG 
1491.  CLOWDER SAMAHONGO COMP.ENG 
1492.  CONRAD  SIMATIMBE COMP.ENG 
1493.  DANIEL KAPAMBWE COMP.ENG 
1494.  DANIEL MUSUMALI MAKASHINI COMP.ENG 
1495.  DEOPHISTER BWALYA COMP.ENG 
1496.  DYLAN B KASONDE COMP.ENG 
1497.  EDGAR KATONGO MBUTUKA COMP.ENG 
1498.  ELIAS SIMPEMBA COMP.ENG 
1499.  ELPIDIUS MWAKA COMP.ENG 
1500.  ERNEST GONDWE COMP.ENG 
1501.  FEROZ PATEL COMP.ENG 
1502.  FRANCIS MILTON MALAMA COMP.ENG 
1503.  FRANK SAKABANGA SAMUI COMP.ENG 
1504.  HENRY MWAPE COMP.ENG 
1505.  HUMPHREY MBAULU CHINYAMA COMP.ENG 
1506.  IGNATIUS MPETEMOYA COMP.ENG 
1507.  JACOB GONDWE COMP.ENG 
1508.  JEREMY MUNSANJE COMP.ENG 
1509.  JOE MWELWA NKONDE COMP.ENG 
1510.  JOHN JANGO COMP.ENG 
1511.  JONAS NZIMA COMP.ENG 
1512.  JORDAN MWAPE COMP.ENG 
1513.  JOSEPH MUSHABATI MWINILOMBE COMP.ENG 
1514.  JOSEPH SIWITI COMP.ENG 
1515.  JUSSAB KARA COMP.ENG 
1516.  KALUSHA SIMWINGA COMP.ENG 



1517.  KARLOS BUSIKU JERE COMP.ENG 
1518.  KASALWE NGANDWE COMP.ENG 
1519.  KATUMBI MUKUMBA NYUNDU COMP.ENG 
1520.  KAWANGA CHING'AMBU COMP.ENG 
1521.  KELVIN CHIRWA COMP.ENG 
1522.  KHALED ALI AMER ELAGOUZ COMP.ENG 
1523.  LEAH MABULA COMP.ENG 
1524.  LESA CHISENGA COMP.ENG 
1525.  LUCY KATOLO COMP.ENG 
1526.  MARTIN SIKASULA COMP.ENG 
1527.  MARTIN SIMUSOKWE COMP.ENG 
1528.  MEMORY MWAMBA COMP.ENG 
1529.  MICHAEL TEMBO COMP.ENG 
1530.  MULENGA BWALYA COMP.ENG 
1531.  MULIMA  CHIBUYE COMP.ENG 
1532.  MUMBA BUNDA COMP.ENG 
1533.  MUMBA KABUNDA COMP.ENG 
1534.  MUZALA MALICHI COMP.ENG 
1535.  MWANGO MULENGA COMP.ENG 
1536.  MWIKISA ANTHONY MASHEBE COMP.ENG 
1537.  MWIZUKANJI SIKANYIKA COMP.ENG 
1538.  ORANE MALUBA MAAMBO COMP.ENG 
1539.  PATRICK NSHIMBI COMP.ENG 
1540.  PATRICK PENJEMALI COMP.ENG 
1541.  PHINIAS MPUNDU HAMANJANJI COMP.ENG 
1542.  QUINCY KABAMBA COMP.ENG 
1543.  STEVEN SHULA MAKASA COMP.ENG 
1544.  TIMOTHY LABAN CHIPWATANGA COMP.ENG 
1545.  WHYSON MUMBA COMP.ENG 
1546.  WILLIAM WILLIMA COMP.ENG 
1547.  WINSTON CHOLA COMP.ENG 
1548.  WITHERING CHISAKUTA COMP.ENG 
1549.  ZHANG XIN COMP.ENG 
1550.  AARON  SIKASOTE    EE 
1551.  AARON JENGAJENGA EE 
1552.  AARON MWILA SIMPITO EE 
1553.  ABBYSON BWEMBYA EE 
1554.  ABEL CHAVULA EE 
1555.  ABEL KANENGE EE 
1556.  ABIUD ZULU EE 
1557.  ABLE KEAN KAONGA EE 
1558.  ABRAHAM  MULONDIWA EE 
1559.  ABRAHAM  NAMANGOLWA EE 
1560.  ABRAHAM CHIKUSWE EE 
1561.  ABRAHAM MULONDIWA EE 
1562.  ABRAHAM NAMANGOLWA EE 
1563.  AGNESS M MOFYA EE 
1564.  AHMED SAMIR NASR ELKADY EE 
1565.  ALBERT MUSHOKE NKANDU EE 



1566.  ALEX  CHILEKA EE 
1567.  ALEX  MBUMBA   EE 
1568.  ALEX SICHULA EE 
1569.  ALEXANDER PATRICK CHILESHE EE 
1570.  ALFRED  KAKONKANYA EE 
1571.  ALFRED NAWA EE 
1572.  ALICK  MBEWE   EE 
1573.  ALLAN MUKELABAI EE 
1574.  ALPHA MWALE EE 
1575.  ALTAF SUFYAAN MUNSHI EE 
1576.  AMER KAMAELDIN E. RAFAAT EE 
1577.  AMOS PULWILA CHILESHE EE 
1578.  ANAND KUMAR RAWAT EE 
1579.  ANANIAS SICHONE EE 
1580.  ANDREW   MUNDE EE 
1581.  ANDREW  MUKUPA EE 
1582.  ANDREW  SIMBEYE EE 
1583.  ANDREW  TEMBO EE 
1584.  ANDREW JASSPER BANDA EE 
1585.  ANGUS NGOSHE EE 
1586.  ANNA CHIKUNJI EE 
1587.  ANNIE KALEMBA NGOMA EE 
1588.  ANOLD  BANDA EE 
1589.  ANTHONY  MAKWABA EE 
1590.  ANTHONY KANYANTA MWAMBA EE 
1591.  ANTON PETRUS HARMSE EE 
1592.  ARIEL PHIRI EE 
1593.  ARNINDO SIWALE REIS EE 
1594.  ARNOLD MUMBA EE 
1595.  ARTHUR  CHAPONDA EE 
1596.  ARTHUR MAKUNGU EE 
1597.  ARTHUR SIMUKONDA EE 
1598.  ARUMUGAM SARAVANAN EE 
1599.  ARUNKUMAR PERUMALRAJA MUTHUKRISHNAN EE 
1600.  ASHOK KUMAR TULUGU EE 
1601.  AUGUSTAVE SINKALA EE 
1602.  AZZAAM TRAEEQ BVULANI EE 
1603.  BALAMURALI ANGUSAMY EE 
1604.  BATHABA NDIYOI EE 
1605.  BEDAH SALASINI SIAME EE 
1606.  BEHERA SHYAM SUNDAR EE 
1607.  BELLINGTON  KABWE   EE 
1608.  BENARD KAUNDA EE 
1609.  BENJAMIN MITI EE 
1610.  BENJAMIN MITI EE 
1611.  BENJAMIN MULU MUSONDA EE 
1612.  BENNY  SIMUKOKO EE 
1613.  BENSON NAKWAMBWA EE 
1614.  BERNARD ALAUNDA PHIRI EE 



1615.  BERNARD CHOMBA EE 
1616.  BERNARD KAPUTO MULENGA EE 
1617.  BETTY CHILONGO EE 
1618.  BHARATH KUMAR NARAYANA EE 
1619.  BINA NDOVI EE 
1620.  BLESSING MUMBA EE 
1621.  BLESSING MUMBA EE 
1622.  BOYD  MOFYA EE 
1623.  BOYD  MUCESE EE 
1624.  BOYD CHILEMBO EE 
1625.  BOYD CHISHA KANCHELA EE 
1626.  BOYD MUNKOMBWE EE 
1627.  BRIAN CHILESHE EE 
1628.  BRIAN CHILESHE EE 
1629.  BRIAN KANYANGA EE 
1630.  BRIAN LWENYEKA EE 
1631.  BRIAN MULIMA EE 
1632.  BRIAN MUMBA CHASHA EE 
1633.  BRIGHT  KAUNDA MUSHINKA EE 
1634.  BRIGHT CHANDA EE 
1635.  "BRIGHT CHINYUNDU  
1636.    
1637.  BRIGHT HAMOONGA EE 
1638.  BRIGHT MULONDA EE 
1639.  BRIGHT MWAPE EE 
1640.  BRIGHT MWAPE EE 
1641.  BRIGHTON  MWAIPOPO    EE 
1642.  BRIGHTON M SEPISO EE 
1643.  BRIGHTON MANDOZANA EE 
1644.  BROSTER CHEELO EE 
1645.  BRUDAH MBULWE EE 
1646.  BRUNO NTEMBWA EE 
1647.  BWALYA  NDHLOVU EE 
1648.  BWALYA GYAVIRA MALAMA EE 
1649.  BWALYA KASENGE EE 
1650.  BWALYA MULENGA EE 
1651.  CABINA M CHITUTA EE 
1652.  CAROLINE MAINGAILA EE 
1653.  CAROLINE MUTEMA EE 
1654.  CEPHAS  MUSEBA   EE 
1655.  CHABALA MWEWA CHABATAMA EE 
1656.  CHAMA KATEBE EE 
1657.  CHANDA LINCOLN MULENGA EE 
1658.  CHANDRA SEKARAN KUMARESAN EE 
1659.  CHANSA KAPEMBWA EE 
1660.  CHAO WANG EE 
1661.  CHAPSON  CHIKWA    EE 
1662.  CHARITY  K  CHOLA                                  EE 
1663.  CHARLES CHOMBA EE 



1664.  CHARLES LUBASI MILUPI EE 
1665.  CHARLES M KAISALA EE 
1666.  CHARLES MATOMOLA MBOMA EE 
1667.  CHARLES MITI EE 
1668.  CHARLES MVULA EE 
1669.  CHARLES NYIRONGO EE 
1670.  CHAWANA  MIYANZA EE 
1671.  CHEEBO KABAMBA EE 
1672.  CHIBUYE LUBUMBE EE 
1673.  CHIKOMA MWANSA EE 
1674.  CHILALA NOKOKURE KAKOMA EE 
1675.  CHILANGWA SIKAZWE EE 
1676.  CHILUFYA KALUBA CHISHIMBA EE 
1677.  CHILUFYA MWANSA EE 
1678.  CHILUMBA CHIBWALWE EE 
1679.  CHIMERA PHIRI EE 
1680.  CHIMFWEMBE MUTALE EE 
1681.  CHIMPAMPA MWILA SINYINZA EE 
1682.  CHISHA CHISHA EE 
1683.  CHISHA MUSONDA EE 
1684.  CHISHA MWANGO EE 
1685.  CHISHIMBA SIMEON MUSHILI EE 
1686.  CHIZA NYIRENDA EE 
1687.  CHIZO LIMPO SICHONA EE 
1688.  CHOMBA EMMANUEL NDALAMA EE 
1689.  CHOOLWE ANDREW NALUBAMBA EE 
1690.  CHOOLWE MUNGULE EE 
1691.  CHRISPIN KUNDA EE 
1692.  CHRISPIN L KAHONGO EE 
1693.  CHRISPIN SINGOYI EE 
1694.  CHRISSY  MUNAHIKANZELE EE 
1695.  CHRISTIAN KATEULE EE 
1696.  CHRISTOPHER  PHIRI     EE 
1697.  CHRISTOPHER KAMIZA SAMENDE EE 
1698.  CHRISTOPHER MAKASA EE 
1699.  CLARENCE KIPASA KALEPA EE 
1700.  CLARENCE MAKUNGU MUKUPA EE 
1701.  CLAUS MWEETWA EE 
1702.  CLAVER SAMPA EE 
1703.  CLEMENT  SILAVWE EE 
1704.  CLEMENT HAKATOMBO EE 
1705.  CLEMENT SHIMOKO CHIWELE EE 
1706.  CLETUS SHULA EE 
1707.  CLIFF FESTON NJOVU EE 
1708.  CLIFFORD TEMBO EE 
1709.  CLINT CHAMA EE 
1710.  COLLINS  C  KAVAMBA EE 
1711.  COLLINS MASUMBUKO EE 
1712.  COLLINS MUTALE SOKO EE 



1713.  COLLINS NGOMA EE 
1714.  CONRAD KAFUNDA EE 
1715.  CORNELIUS SIMALALO EE 
1716.  CORNELLIUS  CHISUMBE EE 
1717.  COSMAS BANDA EE 
1718.  COSMAS MUKUKA EE 
1719.  COSMAS MUTALE EE 
1720.  CRAINE HABASIMBI EE 
1721.  CRISPIN C. NKONDE EE 
1722.  DAINESS SOKO EE 
1723.  DAISYDARIA MICHELO MKANDAWIRE EE 
1724.  DALITSO ZULU EE 
1725.  DAMASECK CHIRWA EE 
1726.  DANIEL  SICHELA     EE 
1727.  DANIEL CHILEKWA EE 
1728.  DANIEL CHILESHE MUSANTU EE 
1729.  DANIEL K NGWATA EE 
1730.  DANIEL KALUNGA EE 
1731.  DANIEL SIMULILO EE 
1732.  DANIEL YAMBAYAMBA EE 
1733.  DAUTI CHANSA EE 
1734.  DAVID CHIFUNDO PHIRI EE 
1735.  DAVID LOMBE EE 
1736.  DAVID MTONGA EE 
1737.  DAVID MWANZA EE 
1738.  DAVIES CHAMFYA EE 
1739.  DEEPAKK KISAN NAWALE EE 
1740.  DERECK  CHILESHE EE 
1741.  DEVELIAS PHIRI EE 
1742.  DIANA KANGWA EE 
1743.  DICKSON CHIPAILA EE 
1744.  DIOMEDES N CAMAT EE 
1745.  DOBVIOUS HABUZILA EE 
1746.  DOBVIOUS HABUZILA EE 
1747.  DOMICIANO TEMBO EE 
1748.  DORAH JERE EE 
1749.  DOROTHY CHEMBO KASEMPA EE 
1750.  DOUGLAS  KATAYI EE 
1751.  DR. ACKIM ZULU EE 
1752.  DR. EVANS SILAVWE EE 
1753.  DR. SIMON TEMBO EE 
1754.  DRAGAN STAMENKOVIC EE 
1755.  DUBANI CHIPETA EE 
1756.  EDDIE PHIRI EE 
1757.  EDITH  VWALIKA  MWALE EE 
1758.  EDITH  VWALIKA  MWALE EE 
1759.  EDUARDO ANDRES COSTAS  OYANCE EE 
1760.  EDVAN  MOYO EE 
1761.  EDWARD CHIPAMPE KAWESHA EE 



1762.  EDWARD MUTUMBA EE 
1763.  EDWIN KALAMBO EE 
1764.  EDWIN MWANDA EE 
1765.  EDWING ALEJANDRO SOTO ZENTENO EE 
1766.  EFFORD CHABALA EE 
1767.  ELIAS MUKUKA EE 
1768.  ELIAS MWANGONDE EE 
1769.  ELIAS NJEBELE EE 
1770.  ELIJAH NYONDO EE 
1771.  ELLIOT KABALO EE 
1772.  ELSON SAMUEL BANDA EE 
1773.  EMESON  NKONGE EE 
1774.  EMMANUEL  MUSONDA EE 
1775.  EMMANUEL BANDA EE 
1776.  EMMANUEL BLESSINGS PHIRI EE 
1777.  EMMANUEL CHILALA EE 
1778.  EMMANUEL CHILUBA MULENGA EE 
1779.  EMMANUEL M. J. NYIRENDA EE 
1780.  EMMANUEL MAKAZA MWELA EE 
1781.  EMMANUEL MWAPE EE 
1782.  EMMANUEL MWILA EE 
1783.  EMMANUEL SHAULI EE 
1784.  ENOCK SILWAMBA EE 
1785.  EPHAS NGOMA EE 
1786.  ERIC  FULAZA   EE 
1787.  ERIC CHIBELA KABALA EE 
1788.  ERIC M CHIYENI EE 
1789.  ERNEST  NG'OMBE EE 
1790.  ERNEST JOSSY PHIRI EE 
1791.  ERNIE TIYESENJI MWANZA EE 
1792.  ESAU  PHIRI EE 
1793.  ESTHER KAKOLE EE 
1794.  ESWARCHAND BANDARUPALLI EE 
1795.  EUGENE SIYINGWA EE 
1796.  FACKSON CHANDA EE 
1797.  FAITH NSEFU EE 
1798.  FEBIAN HAMUSONDE EE 
1799.  FELIX MUBANGA EE 
1800.  FESTUS NUNDWE EE 
1801.  FIDELIS KASANDA EE 
1802.  FLAVIAN MAZHAMBI EE 
1803.  FONKA  CHALOMBA EE 
1804.  FRANCINE MUNASHA CHALI EE 
1805.  FRANCIS  NAMAKANDA                                 EE 
1806.  FRANCIS CHILUNGU MUSABA EE 
1807.  FRANCIS KOSHITA EE 
1808.  FRANCIS MALUTI EE 
1809.  FRANCIS MULENGA EE 
1810.  FRANCIS MULOLANI EE 



1811.  FRANCIS MWALE EE 
1812.  FRANK CHIKUNI  EE 
1813.  FRANK JOHN MWASE EE 
1814.  FRANK KALYANDU EE 
1815.  FRANK NYASULU EE 
1816.  FRASER CHIBALE EE 
1817.  FRED  SIMWASE EE 
1818.  FRED CHAMA EE 
1819.  FRED KANJELESA EE 
1820.  FRED MUSHIMBWA EE 
1821.  FREDDIE L MATALE EE 
1822.  FREDRICK  MULENGA EE 
1823.  FREDRICK CHISANGA EE 
1824.  FREMMY SIKAZWE KANDEKE EE 
1825.  FRIDAH MASANGA NYIRENDA EE 
1826.  FRIDAY CHIBWE EE 
1827.  FRIDAY KALOLO SIMBEYA EE 
1828.  FRIDAY KALUMBWA CHIBWE EE 
1829.  GANIZANI KADAKWIZA EE 
1830.  GAYAM VINAY KUMAR REDDY EE 
1831.  GENQIANG CAI EE 
1832.  GEOFFREY B. MULENGA EE 
1833.  GEOFFREY CHISHIMBA CHIYUMBE EE 
1834.  GEOFFREY SIKAZWE EE 
1835.  GEOFREY MUSONDA EE 
1836.  GEORGE CHONGO MUSONDA EE 
1837.  GEORGE MULENGA EE 
1838.  GEORGE MWENYA EE 
1839.  GEORGE PANDE EE 
1840.  GEORGE S CHAPU EE 
1841.  GEORGE S CHAPU EE 
1842.  GEORGE ZIBA EE 
1843.  GERALD CHISONGO EE 
1844.  GERALD ZAMBIKA EE 
1845.  GIDEON  MWANZA EE 
1846.  GIVEN MOONDE EE 
1847.  GLORIA KASENGELE EE 
1848.  GODFREY CHIKUMBI EE 
1849.  GODWELL JOHN SIMBEYA EE 
1850.  GOMEZYANI MWABA  EE 
1851.  GRACIOUS MWAPE EE 
1852.  GREATSON SILAVWE EE 
1853.  GREGORY  MUBANGA EE 
1854.  GRIPHINE MULOPA EE 
1855.  GURUPRASAD HARIKRISHNANA EE 
1856.  HADDON MWILA EE 
1857.  HAKOOMA MUDENKA EE 
1858.  HAMBWEKA KELVIN SHAMABOBO EE 
1859.  HAMUZWE HARRY MUDENDA EE 



1860.  HAPPY NKUNDE EE 
1861.  HARRY KALUBA EE 
1862.  HARVEY ZULU EE 
1863.  HASAN AKBAR THANDAN ABDUL MAJEED EE 
1864.  HAWTHORN  SIANKULU EE 
1865.  HELEN POLOMONDO EE 
1866.  HENRY CHAILA EE 
1867.  HENRY KABONDO EE 
1868.  HENRY MUPETA EE 
1869.  HENRY PAUL MBOLOMA MULOLA EE 
1870.  HILTON MWAPE FULELE EE 
1871.  HOPE CHANDA EE 
1872.  HOPKIRK MASUKA EE 
1873.  HUMPHREY MAZIMBA EE 
1874.  HUMPHREY MUYEMBA EE 
1875.  IGNATIUS SIAME MWIMBE EE 
1876.  INNOCENT SINZALA EE 
1877.  ISAAC   KALOKWA EE 
1878.  ISAAC  KAMBANGU   EE 
1879.  ISAAC MASEKO EE 
1880.  ISAAC MUBANDA EE 
1881.  ISAAC MULENGA EE 
1882.  ISAAC MULENGA EE 
1883.  ISAAC MULENGA EE 
1884.  JACK LUMBETA KAFUKWILWA EE 
1885.  JAGADEESHAN SUBRAMANIAM EE 
1886.  JAIRAM SINGH EE 
1887.  JAMES  MUSENGE EE 
1888.  JAMES M SAKALA EE 
1889.  JAMES SIBULINJASE EE 
1890.  JAMSHID YAZAHMEIDI EE 
1891.  JAPHET  NYIRENDA EE 
1892.  JAPHET BESA EE 
1893.  JAPHET DAVISON SAKALA EE 
1894.  JASON CHITI LOMBE EE 
1895.  JASON MWANZA EE 
1896.  JASON MWANZA EE 
1897.  JASON PHIRI EE 
1898.  JASPER BANDA EE 
1899.  JAVERN CHALI MBILIKA EE 
1900.  JEFF KASOLA EE 
1901.  JEREMIAH MTONGA EE 
1902.  JEREMIAH MUSHINKA MWEEMBA EE 
1903.  JEREMIAH NGULUBE EE 
1904.  JEREMIAH NJOBVU EE 
1905.  JEREMY BANDA EE 
1906.  JESSY DAKA EE 
1907.  JIMMIE  NJOVU EE 
1908.  JIMMY  SIWALE EE 



1909.  JIMMY MULENGA KABWIBWI EE 
1910.  JITENDRAKUMAR RAMANBHAI PATEL EE 
1911.  JOE CHIYASSA EE 
1912.  JOEL LILANDA EE 
1913.  JOHN  MTONGA EE 
1914.  JOHN  MUMBA CHIRWA EE 
1915.  JOHN ALUFEYO EE 
1916.  JOHN BROWN HARAWA EE 
1917.  JOHN CHIBWE EE 
1918.  JOHN CHISANGA EE 
1919.  JOHN NJAYA EE 
1920.  JOHN NKHOMA EE 
1921.  JOHN O SILWEYA EE 
1922.  JOHN SAKALA EE 
1923.  JOHN SINONGE EE 
1924.  JONATHAN MAINGA EE 
1925.  JONATHAN MUTENA EE 
1926.  JOSEPH   SOKO EE 
1927.  JOSEPH  MUPINA  CHILONGO EE 
1928.  JOSEPH CHANDALALA EE 
1929.  JOSEPH KABALUBE EE 
1930.  JOSEPH KAPALA EE 
1931.  JOSEPH MAKUBA KAPAMBWE EE 
1932.  JOSEPH MBEWE EE 
1933.  JOSEPH MULENGA KABALI EE 
1934.  JOSEPH MUMBA EE 
1935.  JOSEPH MUSONDA EE 
1936.  JOSEPH MUTANTA KIBENDA EE 
1937.  JOSEPH N MALAMA EE 
1938.  JOSEPH NKUMBA EE 
1939.  JOSEPH NSOFWA EE 
1940.  Josephat Chilemya EE 
1941.  JOSHUA  CHIPASO EE 
1942.  JOSHUA FUMPA EE 
1943.  JOSHUA KAFWIMBI KALABA EE 
1944.  JOSHUA THAPISON BANDA EE 
1945.  JUDITH CHIKANYA MATSIKA EE 
1946.  JULIUS  KAMPAMBA         EE 
1947.  JULIUS  ZULU EE 
1948.  JUNFENG LI EE 
1949.  JUSTICE MATTONJE DAKA EE 
1950.  JUSTIN   MWANSA EE 
1951.  JUSTIN  KAMUNGOMA EE 
1952.  JUSTIN LIENJE EE 
1953.  JUSTIN LOONGO EE 
1954.  JUSTINE BWALYA EE 
1955.  JUSTINE MULUBWA EE 
1956.  JUSTINE MUSULWE EE 
1957.  KABAMBA  KAWENDAMA EE 



1958.  KABUYA MAKALIKI MAPULANGA EE 
1959.  KABWE SERENJE EE 
1960.  KAI QIAN EE 
1961.  KAJIBA KUZANGA EE 
1962.  KALENGO NGOMA EE 
1963.  KAMPONGE KANGWA EE 
1964.  KANGWA MULENGA EE 
1965.  KANYANTA MUTALE EE 
1966.  KAOMA BWALYA EE 
1967.  KAPOTWE MWEWA EE 
1968.  KAPYA NDHLOVU EE 
1969.  KASWEKA MBILIKITA EE 
1970.  KATONGO CHISANGA MOSES EE 
1971.  KATONGO KASANGILI EE 
1972.  KATONGO YAMBA EE 
1973.  KAUMBA MUTENDE EE 
1974.  KAYULA EMMANUEL SAMPA EE 
1975.  KEBBY NYAMBE EE 
1976.  KELVIN BULAYA EE 
1977.  KELVIN BWALYA EE 
1978.  KELVIN M NKOLE EE 
1979.  KELVIS C.G. KASONKOMONA EE 
1980.  KENNEDY  BWALYA EE 
1981.  KENNEDY  MUCHANGA EE 
1982.  KENNEDY CHANDA EE 
1983.  KENNEDY CHENDA EE 
1984.  KENNEDY KANYINJI EE 
1985.  KENNEDY KAWANGU EE 
1986.  KENNEDY SIMUTOWE EE 
1987.  KENNETH MUKOSHA EE 
1988.  KENNETH SHOWA MUTETO EE 
1989.  KENNINGTONE MWEENDO EE 
1990.  KENNY CHRISTOPHER SINGOGO EE 
1991.  KENNY SILILO EE 
1992.  KIBALABALA  KIBALABALA EE 
1993.  KINGFRED CHALI CHIKWETO EE 
1994.  KINGFREY  KAOMA   EE 
1995.  KINGSLEY CHABALA EE 
1996.  KIRANRAJ SHETTY EE 
1997.  KOMBE KAPONDA EE 
1998.  KONDWANI MWALE EE 
1999.  KUMBIRAI CHANDWE EE 
2000.  KUNAL DINESH DESAI EE 
2001.  KUNDA CHIKOSA EE 
2002.  KUNDA CHISENGA EE 
2003.  LAMECK KAONGA EE 
2004.  LANCE MWANGALA MUFUZI EE 
2005.  LANGSON MWANDILA EE 
2006.  LASTON KOTIKUBAYA EE 



2007.  LASTONE  SIBANDA EE 
2008.  LAVENDER MALAMA EE 
2009.  LAWRENCE M KAPAMBWE EE 
2010.  LAZAROUS  MULAMBA    EE 
2011.  LAZAROUS CHILUFYA EE 
2012.  LEE CHIBESA  EE 
2013.  LENGANJI SINGOYI EE 
2014.  LENNOX R SITOLOMA EE 
2015.  LEONARD K LUFUNGULO EE 
2016.  LEONARD KULUJILI EE 
2017.  LEONARD SIMFUKWE EE 
2018.  LEWIS  KALE EE 
2019.  LEWIS KATAKWE EE 
2020.  LI JUN EE 
2021.  LIKANDO  NABUYANDA EE 
2022.  LIKONGE BRENDA MAKAI EE 
2023.  LINUS KELLY CHANDA EE 
2024.  LIOKO SITALI EE 
2025.  LISELI MULELE EE 
2026.  LIYUNGU MABUKU EE 
2027.  LLOYD MATABISHI EE 
2028.  LOMBE CHOLA MWAMBA EE 
2029.  LOVEJOY NDEBELE EE 
2030.  LOVELY CHIBWE EE 
2031.  LUBASI CHILOMBO CHAMA EE 
2032.  LUBONDE PATAN EE 
2033.  LUCKY MUTAMBO EE 
2034.  LUGODO NGOMA EE 
2035.  LUMAMBA STEPHEN BHAGOO EE 
2036.  LUMBWE KENNETH CHIWELE EE 
2037.  LUNDA C MACHAYA EE 
2038.  LUNGA  HIMOONGA EE 
2039.  LUSUNGU NDOVI EE 
2040.  LWEENDO HIMOONGA EE 
2041.  LWIINDI SIBBUKU EE 
2042.  MABVUTO  MFUNE EE 
2043.  MABVUTO BANDA EE 
2044.  MAHESH KUMAR KOMMINENI EE 
2045.  MAHLON SIMUKOKO EE 
2046.  MAHMED YUNUS PATEL EE 
2047.  MAIWASEH ZULU EE 
2048.  MALICHI KAFUNYA HERBERT EE 
2049.  MALITA TEMBO EE 
2050.  MALUNGO CHANSA NAMBALA EE 
2051.  MAMBWE LESA EE 
2052.  MANDA J MWALE EE 
2053.  MANDONA KABWE EE 
2054.  MANJUNATH SAYA EE 
2055.  MANOHAR PAUL PRAVEEN EE 



2056.  MANOHAR PAUL PRAVEEN M EE 
2057.  MANYANDO MATALE EE 
2058.  MAPALO ERNEST KAPESHA EE 
2059.  MARIO MWANSA EE 
2060.  MARLON SUZE EE 
2061.  MARSHAL CLEMENT CHIBWE EE 
2062.  MARSHALL MWEEMBA EE 
2063.  MARTIN H HAMANYANGA EE 
2064.  MARTIN S KASEMUKA EE 
2065.  MARVIN MUSENGE MWANSA EE 
2066.  MASAUSO   MATHEW  NGUNI   EE 
2067.  MASAUSO TEMBO EE 
2068.  MASIALETI JOSEPH NAKAMBOA EE 
2069.  MASIYE LONGWE EE 
2070.  MASKE SACHIN EE 
2071.  MATHEW LUNETA EE 
2072.  MATHEW SANDALA EE 
2073.  MATHEWS  MKANDAWIRE EE 
2074.  MATHEWS NGOSA EE 
2075.  MATIPA CHISALA EE 
2076.  MATTHEW MWALYE LINDUNDA EE 
2077.  MAXAS BWEUPE NG'ONGA EE 
2078.  MBOBE CALVERT NYONDO EE 
2079.  MBUMBA FIDELIS UZANY EE 
2080.  MELISSA K CHINYEMBA EE 
2081.  MELVIN SHAMENDE MWEWA EE 
2082.  METE BANDA EE 
2083.  MI JUNFEI EE 
2084.  MICHAEL KAMBIMBI EE 
2085.  MICHAEL MULENGA EE 
2086.  MICHAEL MUMBA EE 
2087.  MICHEAL LANGAMU MUSELEPETE EE 
2088.  MICHELO MOONO EE 
2089.  MIKA BANDA EE 
2090.  MIKE KAFUPI EE 
2091.  MILTON KAOMA   EE 
2092.  MILTON ZVARAYI EE 
2093.  MISENDE KALENGA EE 
2094.  MOFFAT SILOMBA EE 
2095.  MOFYA GRACE MALAMA EE 
2096.  MOGREY KUNDA EE 
2097.  MOHAMED ALY MINY EE 
2098.  MOHAMED NAIF EE 
2099.  MOHAMMAD NADIM EE 
2100.  MOINBHAI SABBIRBHAI VAHORA EE 
2101.  MONICA S. MILUPI EE 
2102.  MONTY AYESH SILVA EE 
2103.  MOONGA VYNE MUUNGO EE 
2104.  MOSES  SILUONDE EE 



2105.  MOSES KANJINDO EE 
2106.  MOSES KAUTA EE 
2107.  MOSTAFA ABDELHAMIED AHMED ESMIEL EE 
2108.  MPAISHA  PHIRI EE 
2109.  MPEZILWE SIMUKOKO EE 
2110.  MUBANGA CHEWE EE 
2111.  MUBANGA MUTALE EE 
2112.  MUFUNGA SIMUTE EE 
2113.  MUKELABAI MUNYINDA EE 
2114.  MULENGA JOSEPH KAFULAKUMA EE 
2115.  MULENGA KASONDE EE 
2116.  MUNTUNGWA MUGALA EE 
2117.  MUNYARADZI CRISPEN MUNODAWAFA EE 
2118.  MUSEKWA KUNDA MIMBA EE 
2119.  MUSHAUKWA  MUSHAUKWA                            EE 
2120.  Musialela  Mwango EE 
2121.  MUSONDA KAWELE EE 
2122.  MUSONDA MULENGA EE 
2123.  MUSONDA NKAMBA EE 
2124.  MUSONDA SIMUYEMBA CHITUPI EE 
2125.  MUSUMALI  MWEWA EE 
2126.  MUTAKILA KUNDA EE 
2127.  MUTEMBA MAXIMO EE 
2128.  MUTENDEKWA SITALI EE 
2129.  MUTHURAJ SINGARAJ EE 
2130.  MUTHUSAMY THIRUGNANAM EE 
2131.  MUTINTA MIYOBA EE 
2132.  MUUKA SIAMUZYULU EE 
2133.  MUYENGA MWIYA EE 
2134.  MWAAMVWA MULEYA ODESI EE 
2135.  MWALE MUSONDA EE 
2136.  MWALULA CHAKULANDA EE 
2137.  MWAMBA MULENGA EE 
2138.  MWANSA GABRIEL KAPAPULA EE 
2139.  MWENDALUBI  CHALWE EE 
2140.  MWENYA KABWE EE 
2141.  MWENYA KALIWILE EE 
2142.  MWICHE SINKALA EE 
2143.  MWIINGA OHLUYWE EE 
2144.  MWIINGA ZILOMBO EE 
2145.  MWIKISA MUYUNDA EE 
2146.  MWILA  A  CHAMBA EE 
2147.  MWILA  MPUNDU EE 
2148.  MWILA CHILESHE EE 
2149.  MWIYA SIMAINGA EE 
2150.  MWIYA WAMUNYIMA EE 
2151.  NAMOONGA CHRISTINA SHIKAPANDE EE 
2152.  NAMOONGA CHRISTINA SHIKAPANDE EE 
2153.  NAMUKULO MWAULUKA EE 



2154.  NAMUSHI LICHILANA EE 
2155.  NCHIMUNYA MUNJITA EE 
2156.  NDAONGA MHANGO EE 
2157.  NELSON LUNGU EE 
2158.  NELSON T MBULO EE 
2159.  NGANGA LYAMBAI EE 
2160.  NGENDA  MUBITA EE 
2161.  NIXON KAUBIZA KALIMINA EE 
2162.  NIZA WILLIAM KASHIMU EE 
2163.  NIZAH MUTAMBO LAWRENCE EE 
2164.  NOAH SITULI EE 
2165.  NORMAN KABWE EE 
2166.  NSAMA TREVOR NSABASHI EE 
2167.  NSHIMWENAMO  MULENGA      EE 
2168.  NSOFWA BANTUBONSE SIKANYIKA EE 
2169.  NYAKAMENJI KAPONDA EE 
2170.  NYAMBE MUNDOPU EE 
2171.  NYUMBU SITUMBEKO EE 
2172.  OBBYSTER  PHIRI EE 
2173.  OBED NGUNI EE 
2174.  OLGA MAMONWA EE 
2175.  OLIVER SALASINI EE 
2176.  ONNO MUNSHYA EE 
2177.  OSBERT ANTHONY MHONE EE 
2178.  OSCAR SIVWIMI EE 
2179.  OSWALD CHILAMBE EE 
2180.  OSWALD KOOMA EE 
2181.  OTIS MWALUKASA EE 
2182.  OTIS MWALUKASA EE 
2183.  OWEN  SILAVWE EE 
2184.  OWEN SIMWANDA EE 
2185.  PACKIANATHAN PARAMANANTHAN EE 
2186.  PANDANI PETER PHIRI EE 
2187.  PANJI DAVID NGWIRA EE 
2188.  PARTERS SIAMPOMBWE EE 
2189.  PARTERS SIAMPOMBWE EE 
2190.  PATHIAS MELELE EE 
2191.  PATRICIA MALUTI EE 
2192.  PATRICK J KAWINGA EE 
2193.  PATRICK MBEWA EE 
2194.  PATRICK ZIMBA EE 
2195.  PAUL  BANDA EE 
2196.  PAUL CHIKWEKWE EE 
2197.  PAUL CHILUBA CHECHE EE 
2198.  PAUL CHISUNKA EE 
2199.  PAUL KAMUTI NUMBI EE 
2200.  PAUL MULENGA EE 
2201.  PEARSON  MANZA EE 
2202.  PEARSON MHONE EE 



2203.  PEART W SIWALE EE 
2204.  PELEIRA NICHOLAS ZULU EE 
2205.  PERCY CHISANGA EE 
2206.  PERCY JENNINGS SAILI EE 
2207.  PERPINOH CHIKUMBI EE 
2208.  PERRY ALEXANDER PHIRI EE 
2209.  PETER CHAMFYA EE 
2210.  PETER M KAZWALA EE 
2211.  PETER MAILA EE 
2212.  PETER MWAPE EE 
2213.  PHANUEL JIMAIMA EE 
2214.  PHILEMON DAKA EE 
2215.  PHILLEMON PHIRI EE 
2216.  Phillip Mwenya Bwalya EE 
2217.  PHIRI JOSEPH EE 
2218.  PORTIPHER CHARLES PHIRI EE 
2219.  PRASAD DON SISIRA HETTIARCHCHI EE 
2220.  PRAVIN KUMAR MASTER EE 
2221.  PRINCE NGULUBE EE 
2222.  PRIVY CHEELO EE 
2223.  PUMULO MUHAU EE 
2224.  RABBISON MILANZI EE 
2225.  RAHUL  SINGH EE 
2226.  RAHUL KUMAR EE 
2227.  RAJAN MUKUND JOSHI EE 
2228.  RAJENDRA MANUBHAI PATEL EE 
2229.  RAJESH KUMAR PAL EE 
2230.  RAMESH MARIAPPAN EE 
2231.  RAMESH RAMASAMY EE 
2232.  RAPHAEL CHIPIMO CHIMFWEMBE EE 
2233.  RAPHAEL MASEKO EE 
2234.  RAV KAILASH DAN EE 
2235.  RAVI KISHORE V. V. EDPUGANTI EE 
2236.  RAVIPATI EKNATH EE 
2237.  RAYMOND NTANDA EE 
2238.  RAYMOND SYANKWILIMBA EE 
2239.  REAGAN  MUSONDA EE 
2240.  REAGAN KUNDA EE 
2241.  REAGAN NSAKANYA EE 
2242.  REEVON MWEENE SHAMAMBO EE 
2243.  REJU JOSEPH EE 
2244.  RENAT HANUMANTHA RAO EE 
2245.  RETHINAM RAVICHANDRAN EE 
2246.  REUBEN K MUNUNGWE EE 
2247.  REX CHISHA RALPH CHITSULO EE 
2248.  RHODAH SERENJE PHIRI EE 
2249.  RHODNIE P. SISALA EE 
2250.  RICHARD   KAPILYA EE 
2251.  RICHARD CHINSAMY PILLAY EE 



2252.  RICHARD MUSELU EE 
2253.  RITCHMAN BUPE EE 
2254.  ROBERT KALUMBI EE 
2255.  ROBINSON NICODEMUS KABWE EE 
2256.  ROBSON KAKUWA EE 
2257.  RODGERS LUKA CHIWAYA EE 
2258.  RODGERS MWALE EE 
2259.  ROMEO CHISOWA EE 
2260.  ROYAL  HABEENZU   EE 
2261.  RUSSELL HARAWA EE 
2262.  RYAN LUBEMBA EE 
2263.  SAILI MWANZA EE 
2264.  SAM M SICHILALU EE 
2265.  SAM MANDA EE 
2266.  SAMSON MACHIYA EE 
2267.  SAMUEL CHILESHE MWILA EE 
2268.  SAMUEL KYAKILIKA EE 
2269.  SAMUEL MANDA EE 
2270.  SANJAY BHAGAT EE 
2271.  SANKENI KADOCHI EE 
2272.  SANTHOSH KUMAR REDDY EE 
2273.  SANTOSH KURIAKOSE EE 
2274.  SANTOSH SRINIVASA K. ACTHUTUNI EE 
2275.  SARAH MBALWE EE 
2276.  SARAH MWAMBA EE 
2277.  SAVIOUR BANDA EE 
2278.  SAVIOUR HARA EE 
2279.  SEAN ROBERT WILLIAM EGNER EE 
2280.  SENTHIL KUMAR SOMALINGA SIVANATH EE 
2281.  SEPO TEMBO EE 
2282.  SHADRECK KAKUMBI SAMPASA EE 
2283.  SHADRECK MPANGA EE 
2284.  SHADRICK KATAWA EE 
2285.  SHADRICK SIKA CHANDA EE 
2286.  SHAM TEMBO EE 
2287.  SHANE JIMMY VERSTER EE 
2288.  SHANKAR SARANGAPANI EE 
2289.  SHAOQI HUANG EE 
2290.  SHARON NKUMBWA EE 
2291.  SIANGA NICHOLAS KALALUKA EE 
2292.  SIKUTE SHADRECK SANKAMA EE 
2293.  SILILO MUNDIA EE 
2294.  SILUS MATANDALA EE 
2295.  SIMEON CHUNGU EE 
2296.  SIMON DOKISO NYIRENDA EE 
2297.  SIMON KAZUNDA EE 
2298.  SIMON NG'AMBI EE 
2299.  SIMON NG'AMBI EE 
2300.  SIMON NYIRONGO EE 



2301.  SIMON SINOYA BANDA EE 
2302.  SIMON SOKO EE 
2303.  SITOLOMA MULEMBWE MBULO EE 
2304.  SITUMBEKO LIYANDA EE 
2305.  SIVA SUBRAMANYA BHARADWAJ PISIPATI EE 
2306.  SMART SIULUTA EE 
2307.  SONILE KATUNGULA MUSONDA EE 
2308.  STACEY JULIANA TOMBOZI MWALE EE 
2309.  STANLEY SITALI EE 
2310.  STELLA SOLOCHI KAKUNGU EE 
2311.  STEPHANUS PHILIPPUS FOUCHE EE 
2312.  STEPHEN   CHIPILI EE 
2313.  STEPHEN  MUTALE   EE 
2314.  STEPHEN NGALA EE 
2315.  STEPHEN SIMELUTA EE 
2316.  STEVEN BUNDA KAKUNGU EE 
2317.  STEVEN KATOPWA EE 
2318.  STEVEN LAMECK SAKALA EE 
2319.  STEVEN MANIMANI EE 
2320.  STEVEN MWIINGA EE 
2321.  STONE LIGOMEKA EE 
2322.  SUMA  LUNGU    EE 
2323.  SUMAN DUTTA EE 
2324.  SUNDAY MAKESA EE 
2325.  SUSAN CHABALA BWALYA EE 
2326.  SUWILANJI CHELLAH EE 
2327.  SUZGO NYIRENDA EE 
2328.  SUZYO JOE SILAVWE EE 
2329.  SYDNEY  MASUPA EE 
2330.  SYLVESTER MULENGA EE 
2331.  TANK PANNALAL RUGHARAM EE 
2332.  TAONGA DAKA EE 
2333.  TAONGA LUNGU EE 
2334.  TAONGA ZIMBA EE 
2335.  TASHA SHAMANE EE 
2336.  TAZIO MAUZENI MUMBA EE 
2337.  THAMOTHARHAN KARUPIAH EE 
2338.  THANDIWE MPANDE EE 
2339.  THAYER SIABALIMA EE 
2340.  THEUNS HAMMAN EE 
2341.  THOMAS CHOMBA EE 
2342.  THOMAS MITI EE 
2343.  TIMOTHY CHANDA MUSONDA EE 
2344.  TIMOTHY KANGWA NG'OMA EE 
2345.  TIMOTHY LUNGU EE 
2346.  TIMVE BANDA EE 
2347.  TIONGE LEWIS PHIRI EE 
2348.  TITUS CHONGO MWANDEMENA EE 
2349.  TOM   DAKA EE 



2350.  TOM HANUNGU HIMWIINGA EE 
2351.  TOM MTALIMANJA EE 
2352.  TONNY KIPRIOS EE 
2353.  ULENDO MIKE CHIMYA EE 
2354.  VANESSA LLOYD EE 
2355.  VENECIOUS MULENGA EE 
2356.  VERONICA TEMBO EE 
2357.  VICTOR   CHISANGA EE 
2358.  VICTOR  CHISHA EE 
2359.  VICTOR  MUSENGA EE 
2360.  VICTOR CHENGO EE 
2361.  VICTOR CHIBWE EE 
2362.  VICTOR K SHAMENDE EE 
2363.  VICTOR MULENGA EE 
2364.  VIJAY MAHALINGAM EE 
2365.  VIJAYA KUMAR SIRIPURAPU EE 
2366.  VIJAYAKUMAR ELANGOVAN EE 
2367.  VINCENT MAVUBA EE 
2368.  VIRGINIA MULUBWA MAILO EE 
2369.  VLADMIR CELEKETIC EE 
2370.  WAMUNDILA AKABONDO EE 
2371.  WAMUNYIMA SITUMBEKO EE 
2372.  WANG JUNXIANG EE 
2373.  WATSON M'KANDAWIRE EE 
2374.  WAZINGWA MUGALA EE 
2375.  WENDY MWIIMBU EE 
2376.  WESLEY  SIMWANZA EE 
2377.  WESLEY YOWELA EE 
2378.  WESTONE CHOLA KALASA EE 
2379.  WILCLIFF NGOLWE CHIPETA EE 
2380.  WILLA MACHONA EE 
2381.  WILLARD VICTOR MUSIPA EE 
2382.  WILLIAM CHABALA MUKANGE EE 
2383.  WILLIAM CHANDA EE 
2384.  WILLIAM MALAMA NGULUBE EE 
2385.  WILLIE NGOSA EE 
2386.  WORRIED CHIBUYE EE 
2387.  WU BIN EE 
2388.  WU CHUNYOU EE 
2389.  WU MING EE 
2390.  WYSON BANDA EE 
2391.  XIAOLU FAN EE 
2392.  XINTAO XU EE 
2393.  XOSHIWE  SIBANDA EE 
2394.  XU JING EE 
2395.  XU LIHUI EE 
2396.  YANCHANG ZHANG EE 
2397.  YASHOBANTA NARAYAN SAHOO EE 
2398.  YOHANE MUKABE EE 



2399.  YORAM MJUMPHI CHULU EE 
2400.  YORAM MJUMPHI CHULU EE 
2401.  YUAN MINGZHU EE 
2402.  YUTA OKUMURA EE 
2403.  ZACHARIA NJOVU EE 
2404.  ZANGAH SILUONDE EE 
2405.  ZENGELA SICHINSAMBWE EE 
2406.  ZHENG QIONG EE 
2407.  ZHISUO CHEN EE 
2408.  ZINGANI  SAKALA    EE 
2409.  ZONG CHENG EE 
2410.  ALEX GOMA EE/ME 
2411.  BRIAN MULUMBWA EE/ME 
2412.  BRIGHT HAAMPEYO EE/ME 
2413.  BWALYA JONAS MULENGA EE/ME 
2414.  CHANSI KELVIN MBALE EE/ME 
2415.  CHARLES SICHALWE EE/ME 
2416.  CHILUFYA LOMBE EE/ME 
2417.  CHOMBA  MUSENGE EE/ME 
2418.  ERIC MUSAMA EE/ME 
2419.  EVARISTO KATONGO EE/ME 
2420.  FAISAL LAKHI EE/ME 
2421.  GODFREY KANYANTA EE/ME 
2422.  HOPSON MWAMAHONJE EE/ME 
2423.  JAPHET HAMUYUNI EE/ME 
2424.  JOSEPH BANDA EE/ME 
2425.  KACHA MAPULANGA EE/ME 
2426.  KATANDALA SINKALA EE/ME 
2427.  MICHAEL CHIPOSA EE/ME 
2428.  MUKANDABANTHU  MWENDA EE/ME 
2429.  MUKUPA  MULENGA   EE/ME 
2430.  MULENGA  NDEKE EE/ME 
2431.  MUMPANSHYA BOWA EE/ME 
2432.  NASON MUSONDA EE/ME 
2433.  PARTIE KABANGO EE/ME 
2434.  PAUL ZYAMBO NTALI EE/ME 
2435.  REUBEN BANDA EE/ME 
2436.  RONNIE SALIM N.H. MWANSA EE/ME 
2437.  RYAN MALAMA EE/ME 
2438.  VICTOR GONDWE EE/ME 
2439.  WISDOM MVULA EE/ME 
2440.  ASAPH BANDA ENV.E 
2441.  BENJAMIN MITI ENV.E 
2442.  BENNY KABWE CHIYOKOMA ENV.E 
2443.  BWALYA NDHLOVU ENV.E 
2444.  CHINYAMA MAFULETI ENV.E 
2445.  CHIPYOKA MWENI ENV.E 
2446.  CHRISPIN CHOMBA ENV.E 
2447.  CHRISPINE M MWEEMBA ENV.E 



2448.  DANIEL CHIMWEMWE FWAMBO ENV.E 
2449.  DENNIS MWILA ENV.E 
2450.  DOUGLAS LUBABA ENV.E 
2451.  EDWARD HENRY ZULU ENV.E 
2452.  ELIZABETH SOKO ENV.E 
2453.  EMMANUEL NYIRENDA ENV.E 
2454.  EVARISTO MACHIKO ENV.E 
2455.  FEWDAYS MWILA ENV.E 
2456.  FRED  KABASO ENV.E 
2457.  INONGE PASCALINA MULEMI ENV.E 
2458.  JOHN CHIINZA ENV.E 
2459.  KABWE NAMONJE ENV.E 
2460.  KALALUKA KALIMA ENV.E 
2461.  KAPUTO KAFWALA ENV.E 
2462.  KWANGA CHILEMU MIYANZA ENV.E 
2463.  LEVERT MUDENDA NKULANGA ENV.E 
2464.  LIANG LIANG DENG ENV.E 
2465.  MALUNGA NSOFWA ENV.E 
2466.  MOSES MWAMBENI ENV.E 
2467.  MWAMBA MULENGA ENV.E 
2468.  MWANDIRA WILSON ENV.E 
2469.  MWATI SAKALA ENV.E 
2470.  NICOL NTAMBO SISHEKANO ENV.E 
2471.  PILILA CHONGO ENV.E 
2472.  SHAKALIATA KOMBE ENV.E 
2473.  SOPHIE  MACHONA ENV.E 
2474.  STEVEN CHANDA ENV.E 
2475.  SYDNEY MPOLWA ENV.E 
2476.  TWAAMBO HAMAKUNI ENV.E 
2477.  YOTAM MBEWE ENV.E 
2478.  ZENGANI MBAMBARA ENV.E 
2479.  ADAM DAKA GEO 
2480.  ADEN BENGA GEO 
2481.  ADMIRE TSVANHU GEO 
2482.  AILOLA MAIMBOLWA GEO 
2483.  ALEX TEMBO GEO 
2484.  ALEXANDRE MIGUEL PALMA PICARRA GEO 
2485.  ALFRED MUNGALABA GEO 
2486.  ANANIA PHIRI GEO 
2487.  ASELO SOKO GEO 
2488.  ASTON KALUTWA GEO 
2489.  AUBREY BWALYA MULENGA GEO 
2490.  AWAKIWE M NCUBE GEO 
2491.  BENJAMIN T KAMWANDE GEO 
2492.  BENJAMIN T KAMWANDE GEO 
2493.  BETHEL SATELA  GEO 
2494.  BORNWELL KONKOLA GEO 
2495.  BRIAN KATUKULA GEO 
2496.  BURTON NGOMA GEO 



2497.  BWALYA NKOLE CHUBA GEO 
2498.  CHARLES MUSONDA GEO 
2499.  CHISULO CHISANGA GEO 
2500.  CHRISPIN NAMAKANDO GEO 
2501.  CHRISPIN SAMALESU GEO 
2502.  CHUNGU  SIKAZWE GEO 
2503.  CLEPHAS NZVIMBA GEO 
2504.  CLERGYMAN MAINZA GEO 
2505.  CRYSON MANGEI GEO 
2506.  DAVIES KALUNGU GEO 
2507.  DERRICK NYOKA GEO 
2508.  DOUGLAS TUTU GEO 
2509.  ELIJAH  MUSONDA GEO 
2510.  ENOCK NGULUBE GEO 
2511.  EPHRAIM PHIRI GEO 
2512.  EVARISTO  SIMUSOKWE GEO 
2513.  FRANCIS A. KWESHI GYENI SAMPONG GEO 
2514.  FRANCIS MAKUBA GEO 
2515.  FREEMAN CHIPALILA GEO 
2516.  GABRIEL CHIBUYE GEO 
2517.  GEOFFREY PHIRI GEO 
2518.  GERSHOM MWEETE GEO 
2519.  GLEN MALWA MWIKA GEO 
2520.  GLORY NTHARA GEO 
2521.  GODWIN BANDA GEO 
2522.  IGNATIUS M. ZIWA GEO 
2523.  JAMES ROTHWELL ANSCOMBE GEO 
2524.  JAPHET SEULU GEO 
2525.  JIANG DENG FENG GEO 
2526.  JIMMY MUCHIMBA GEO 
2527.  JOHN KANGWA GEO 
2528.  JONATHAN  MAIPAMBE GEO 
2529.  KAPANSA BWALYA GEO 
2530.  KEIRAN KANSANKALA GEO 
2531.  KULUTWE REMMY GEO 
2532.  LUPUPA SIULAPWA GEO 
2533.  MAKANDO KABILA GEO 
2534.  MOPATI GOPANE GEO 
2535.  MOSES MAMBWE CHIBUYE GEO 
2536.  MUSONDA MWENI GEO 
2537.  MUZIPASI  PHIRI GEO 
2538.  MWABA FELIX KAMALA GEO 
2539.  NATHAN MALAMA GEO 
2540.  ORLEANS MWENYA CHISHIBA GEO 
2541.  PETER GUMBO GEO 
2542.  PROSPER MULENGA GEO 
2543.  REMMIE CHANDA GEO 
2544.  REUBEN PHIRI GEO 
2545.  SI SHEN GEO 



2546.  STANSLOUS SAKA GEO 
2547.  SYLVESTER K LUANGA GEO 
2548.  TEDDY SILWIMBA GEO 
2549.  THOMAS L ZULU GEO 
2550.  TWATAIZYA MINANGO GEO 
2551.  VICTOR MWANGO BOWA GEO 
2552.  WALLACE MUMBA GEO 
2553.  WILSON ZULU GEO 
2554.  WISCORT BANDA GEO 
2555.  YE LI GEO 
2556.  YI HE GEO 
2557.  ZEBRON ZULU GEO 
2558.  ZHANHUI ZHANG GEO 
2559.  ADRIAN MUPAMBA MUSUKUMA GG 
2560.  ALEX  SIMUTOWE GG 
2561.  ALEX SIKALANGWE GG 
2562.  ALLAN JOHN MCGILL GG 
2563.  AXEL KOTTGEN GG 
2564.  AYUSH GUGLIANI GG 
2565.  BO  XIAO GG 
2566.  CHANDA LWIMBA GG 
2567.  CHANDRA PRAKASH GG 
2568.  CHIFUMU ROY NYIRENDA GG 
2569.  CHILANDO MWAMBA MARTIN GG 
2570.  CHILEKWA KAMPESHI GG 
2571.  CHRISTOPHER BEAUMONT GG 
2572.  CHRISTOPHER CHEKA GG 
2573.  CHUSI SIKATALI GG 
2574.  DANIEL LINSEL GG 
2575.  DAVID KAWEL GG 
2576.  DAVIES KASHIMU GG 
2577.  DERRICK  ZILIFI       GG 
2578.  DONALD TICHAONA CHINYUKU GG 
2579.  DUNCAN SIKAZWE GG 
2580.  EDWARD BANDA GG 
2581.  ELIJAH MWELWA GG 
2582.  EMMANUEL MWAMPOKOTA GG 
2583.  EMMANUEL MWILA GG 
2584.  ERNEST CHIKWANDA GG 
2585.  FORTSON  CHISENGA GG 
2586.  FRANCIS SINKANA GG 
2587.  FRANK MERTIJN MEINS GG 
2588.  FREDERICK CHILUFYA NG'ONA GG 
2589.  GWEN NACHANDE GG 
2590.  HARRY MKANDAWIRE GG 
2591.  HASTINGS LUPAPULO GG 
2592.  HEATHER MUTAKASHA GG 
2593.  HENRY SINKALA GG 
2594.  HUGH  EDGAR CARRUTHERS GG 



2595.  JACOBUS NEL GG 
2596.  JACQUES DU TOIT GG 
2597.  JASPER MANYIKA GG 
2598.  JIMMY MANENGA GG 
2599.  JOHN MWAMBA GG 
2600.  JOHN NG'AMBI GG 
2601.  JOSEPH KABELO MOTSWAGOLE GG 
2602.  JOSEPHINE CHIPAMPE GG 
2603.  JUAN OCAMPO ZEVALLOS GG 
2604.  JULIAN DAVID GREEN GG 
2605.  KEVIN ANTHONY BONEL GG 
2606.  LAURA BEAGUE GG 
2607.  LAXMI KANT SEN GG 
2608.  LUNDA CHILUBA GG 
2609.  MARTHA CHITIKA GG 
2610.  MARVIN MUMBA GG 
2611.  MATANDA TOLODI GG 
2612.  MATHEWS NGULUBE GG 
2613.  MICHAEL DOMINIC KIRCHNER GG 
2614.  MIKE MBILIMA GG 
2615.  MUKATASHA CHARLES MBELENGA GG 
2616.  MUKUKA SIMUSOKWE GG 
2617.  MULENGA KAPALAKASHA GG 
2618.  MUMBA CHALWE MWANSA GG 
2619.  MUSONDA MALUMBO MUKWAVI GG 
2620.  MUTALE CHIKWEKWE GG 
2621.  MWIZA MUZUMARA GG 
2622.  NARENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWA GG 
2623.  NDANJI  SIAME GG 
2624.  PETER MHONE GG 
2625.  PETER SHIMUTWA SHIYENGE GG 
2626.  Prafull Jain GG 
2627.  REYNARD DIRK BARTMAN GG 
2628.  SALLION MUCHABWE SEKELETI GG 
2629.  SAMUEL CHILA GG 
2630.  SAPRESH SITARAM NAIK GG 
2631.  SHELDON SILOMBA GG 
2632.  SIBONG'ILE KANYUNGU PHIRI GG 
2633.  SIMON KANG'OMBA GG 
2634.  SIVAKUMAR MATHAN JEYARAJAN GG 
2635.  SUNGENI TEMBO GG 
2636.  TECLAH  MUNANKU  GG 
2637.  TOWERA CHIMA GG 
2638.  VICTOR LUSAMBO GG 
2639.  WYNAND  JOHANNES VAN WYK GG 
2640.  YEBO GUMBOH GG 
2641.  ZACHARIA NGULUBE GG 
2642.  ALBERT CHOMBA HG 
2643.  ANDREW KALUBA HG 



2644.  BEATRICE M KANYAMUNA HG 
2645.  CEPHAS  NGAZIMBI HG 
2646.  MATTI NICHOLAS GERSPACHER HG 
2647.  SANKWE MICHAEL KAMBOLE HG 
2648.  AARON BANDA ME 
2649.  AARON BANDA ME 
2650.  AARON LIVINGSTON ME 
2651.  ABEL MUCHINGA SIMWANZA ME 
2652.  ABEL NYIRENDA ME 
2653.  ABITON R NGWIRA ME 
2654.  ABITON R. NGWIRA ME 
2655.  ABRAHAM MWEETWA SIKAMIKAMI ME 
2656.  ACKIM CHIRWA ME 
2657.  ACKLAIN SHIMUUNZA ME 
2658.  AGRIPA HAMWEENDO ME 
2659.  ALDEN EMPELEO ZAMORA ME 
2660.  ALIBANDILA SIWIWALIONDO ME 
2661.  ALLAN MHANGO ME 
2662.  ALLAN NYIRENDA ME 
2663.  AMBARISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA ME 
2664.  AMON KALUBA ME 
2665.  ANDREW KAMBIAMBIA ME 
2666.  ANDREW MUKELEBAI ME 
2667.  ANDREW MWAPE ME 
2668.  ANDREW PHIRI ME 
2669.  ANDYSON MUPETA ME 
2670.  ANGEL  CHISENGA ME 
2671.  ANTHONY HODGSON GEORGE ME 
2672.  ARINDAM CHAKRABORTY ME 
2673.  ARMAN  KHAN ME 
2674.  ASHUTOSH CHARAN ME 
2675.  AUSTRIA CEASRA ME 
2676.  AVINASH REDDY  MAHANANDA ME 
2677.  AZELE PHIRI ME 
2678.  BAUCEL FRANKLIN TORALBA ME 
2679.  BEKELE WOLDESENBET JEBESSA ME 
2680.  BEN  KABWE ME 
2681.  BEN NGOSHE ME 
2682.  BENARD MUSUKUMA ME 
2683.  BENJAMIN BWALYA ME 
2684.  BENJAMIN ILUNGA ME 
2685.  BERNARD TEMBO ME 
2686.  BLISS KANGWA KAPESO ME 
2687.  BONIFACE SHIKAPUTO ME 
2688.  BOYD SILAVWE ME 
2689.  BRADFORD KAFUMUKACHE ME 
2690.  BRIAN  HACHEENDO ME 
2691.  BRIAN CHEEMBO PHIRI ME 
2692.  BRIAN CHIMFWEMBE CHUTU ME 



2693.  BRIAN DAKA ME 
2694.  BRIAN H. M. MAKUNGO ME 
2695.  BRIAN HAMAFUWA ME 
2696.  BRIAN M CHINGOBE ME 
2697.  BRIGHTON BWEMBYA ME 
2698.  BRIGHTON KATEKA ME 
2699.  BROWN CHAMA KASANDA ME 
2700.  BUBALA CHIPUNZA ME 
2701.  CAESAR CHELLAH ME 
2702.  CAESAR SAMWAKA ME 
2703.  CALEB MPUNDU ME 
2704.  CEPHAS MUSONDA ME 
2705.  CERIOLA MELBIN ME 
2706.  CHANDA KUNDA ME 
2707.  CHANGA JAMES TEMBO ME 
2708.  CHANSA BWALYA ME 
2709.  CHARLES PEYALA SAKANYA ME 
2710.  CHARLES SYULIKWA ME 
2711.  CHEMBE  KABANDAMA ME 
2712.  CHIKUMBI CHUNGU ME 
2713.  CHILOMBO EMMANUEL KALENGA ME 
2714.  CHIPOLA CHAVULA ME 
2715.  CHIZYUKA GUNGUBWE CHIZYUKA ME 
2716.  CHRISTABEL MUMBA  ME 
2717.  CHRISTINE CHANGU BANDA ME 
2718.  CHRISTOPHER CHAILA ME 
2719.  CHRISTOPHER CHIPILI CHIKOTI ME 
2720.  CHRISTOPHER SUZYO LWENJE ME 
2721.  CLIVE MUSUMALI ME 
2722.  COLBY CHIRWA ME 
2723.  COSMAS SILUMANIKA MWANAKABA ME 
2724.  CRAIG ANTHONY WOODMAN ME 
2725.  DAIMON MUSUKU ME 
2726.  DALITSO DANIEL KHOMBE ME 
2727.  DANIEL GEORGE HOLMES ME 
2728.  DANIEL HANYANGA ME 
2729.  DANIEL KAMPILIMBA ME 
2730.  DANIEL SHAMANO ME 
2731.  DAUDI  MISI ME 
2732.  DAVID CHOMBA CHAKONTA ME 
2733.  DAVID H HIBAJENE ME 
2734.  DAVID KAMPWALI ME 
2735.  DAVIES CHIPILI ME 
2736.  DAVIES KUNDA ME 
2737.  DEAN LAMECK MUSUKWA ME 
2738.  DING SHUFENG ME 
2739.  DINGANI  SIPETA ME 
2740.  DONALD JERE ME 
2741.  DONALD KANJUNGU ME 



2742.  DOUGLAS  BBELA ME 
2743.  DOUGLAS CHIPUNGU ME 
2744.  DR. ISAAC NYAMBE SIMATE ME 
2745.  DR. LEVY SIAMINWE ME 
2746.  DURBAN KAMBAKI ME 
2747.  EDWARD BANDA ME 
2748.  EDWARD SIKAONGA ME 
2749.  EDWARD SIMBAYA ME 
2750.  EDWIN DOMBOLA ME 
2751.  ELIAS  CHIMFWEMBE MULENGA ME 
2752.  ELSON BANDA ME 
2753.  ELVIS NKAWAGA ME 
2754.  EMMANUEL CHALWE ME 
2755.  EMMANUEL KASONGO CHIPILI ME 
2756.  EMMANUEL S KATEPA ME 
2757.  ENERST K MFULA ME 
2758.  ENOCK ESTONE MUSUKUMA ME 
2759.  EPHRAIM SAKALA ME 
2760.  ERICK CHILUFYA BWALYA  ME 
2761.  ERNEST KATODIKA ME 
2762.  ERNEST SHAMANO ME 
2763.  ESTONE  MWAPE ME 
2764.  EUSTER MWETELA ME 
2765.  EVANS  CHIBUYE ME 
2766.  EVARISTO CHINUKWE MUTALE ME 
2767.  FARID SULEMAN PANDOR ME 
2768.  FELIX HABOMBE SENKA ME 
2769.  FERDINARD MENZU ME 
2770.  FESTUS FULAWU MULEYA ME 
2771.  FIDELIS J. CHISOMPOLA ME 
2772.  FLOYD CHITENGI ME 
2773.  FRANCIS MAZYEMU SICHIVULA ME 
2774.  FRANCIS MULIMBIKA ME 
2775.  FRANK  MWAFULIRWA ME 
2776.  FRANK BWALYA ME 
2777.  FRED NG'ANDU ME 
2778.  FRIDAY MCSLEEZY MULENGA ME 
2779.  FUNDULU  CHIHILI ME 
2780.  FUNGWA SAKA PHIRI ME 
2781.  GARRY MUKELABAI ME 
2782.  GELSON NYAMBE MALUMA ME 
2783.  GEOFFREY SIKANYIKA ME 
2784.  GEORGE CHILUFYA NOEL KANGOMBE ME 
2785.  GEORGE MULUTI MUNAKOMBWE ME 
2786.  GERALD CHIZINGA ME 
2787.  GIBSON K MUKUNTA ME 
2788.  GIFT KALIMA ME 
2789.  GILBERT PHIRI ME 
2790.  GODFREY KUMWENDA ME 



2791.  GODFREY M MWILA ME 
2792.  GRAIN MUNAKAMPE ME 
2793.  GREG RANDELL ME 
2794.  GREGORY MUTALE ME 
2795.  GREGORY MWANSA ME 
2796.  GREYVENSTEIN GIDEON ME 
2797.  GUTHULA  BHAGAVATHA RAM ME 
2798.  GUTTIKONDA JAGANMOHANA BABU  ME 
2799.  HARM OOSTERBAAN ME 
2800.  HARRY SIKOMA ME 
2801.  HASTINGS MWASE ME 
2802.  HENDRICKS SIANTWALA ME 
2803.  HENDRIX MALAMBO CHINTU ME 
2804.  HERBERT MARK KABASO ME 
2805.  HOPE ADAM PHIRI ME 
2806.  HOPE KAMONG'A ME 
2807.  HYDEN BANDA ME 
2808.  INNOCENT MANDONA ME 
2809.  INNOCENT MWELWA ME 
2810.  ISAAC CHIRWA ME 
2811.  ISAAC MACHANDA ME 
2812.  ISAAC MWILA MWANSA ME 
2813.  ISAIAH CHAIKATISHA ME 
2814.  IZUKANJI KANGWA ME 
2815.  JAGDISH GOPALBHAI PATEL ME 
2816.  JAGGER PHIRI ME 
2817.  JAMES AMONI SAMBO ME 
2818.  JAMES KAPILA ME 
2819.  JAMES MUMBA ME 
2820.  JEPHERSON  CHULU ME 
2821.  JETHRO SISYA ME 
2822.  JIA LEI ME 
2823.  JIAN XU ME 
2824.  JIECHAO  DONG ME 
2825.  JINURA J RAJAN ME 
2826.  JOHN CHAMA ME 
2827.  JOHN CHIBICHABO ME 
2828.  JOHN CHILEKWA ME 
2829.  JOHN DALEE FIGUEROA ME 
2830.  JOHN KAMBINGA ME 
2831.  JOHN MALATA ME 
2832.  JOHN SALASINI ME 
2833.  JOHN STADDLE ME 
2834.  JOHNSTONE CHIKWANDA ME 
2835.  JONATHAN BOMA MWANSA ME 
2836.  JONATHAN LUKUMBUKO SIMUKOKO ME 
2837.  JONATHAN MIBENJE ME 
2838.  JOSEPH  MUMBA ME 
2839.  JOSEPH KASAJI ME 



2840.  JOSEPH MANASE MWANZA ME 
2841.  JOSEPH SILWAMBA ME 
2842.  JOSHUA  MUKWALA ME 
2843.  JOSPHAT CHONGO ME 
2844.  JOZEF BREZA ME 
2845.  JULIUS SANGU NDHLOVU ME 
2846.  JUNMING YANG ME 
2847.  JUSTIN MWANGE ME 
2848.  KABASO MUSONDA ME 
2849.  KABWE CHAPONDA ME 
2850.  KALOKONI ISAAC MUMBA ME 
2851.  KANDRU SREENU BABU     ME 
2852.  KANGWA CHANDA ME 
2853.  KANTIBHAI KHEMCHANDHAI PATEL ME 
2854.  KATRAGADDA RAMBABU ME 
2855.  KAYOMBO CHINYANTA ME 
2856.  KELVIN  KAMWALE   ME 
2857.  KELVIN BWALYA ME 
2858.  KELVIN BWALYA ME 
2859.  KENNEDY  MUTALE ME 
2860.  KENNEDY KALINDE ZITHA ME 
2861.  KENNEDY M MWANGE ME 
2862.  KENNEDY PAUL MENSHI ME 
2863.  KENNETH CHISEMBELE ME 
2864.  KENNETH MUSHINJI ME 
2865.  KENNETH ZULU ME 
2866.  KENNY TOZA ME 
2867.  KENWARD KANTA CHANSA ME 
2868.  KHALED MOHSEN ALI IBRAHIM ME 
2869.  KIBBLE  H  NALUMPA ME 
2870.  KLAUS LANGSCHIED ME 
2871.  KONDWELANI CHIWELE ME 
2872.  KONG XIANG ME 
2873.  KUNDA TEMBO ME 
2874.  KWALOMBOTA MWANGALA ME 
2875.  LAING WILLIAM ME 
2876.  LAMECK SIMWANZA ME 
2877.  LAWRENCE LUPUTA ME 
2878.  LAYTONE MUYUYA ME 
2879.  LEWIS   SIMFUKWE ME 
2880.  LEWIS MWANGALA SIMFUKWE ME 
2881.  LEWIS SIWALE ME 
2882.  LICAHA NGONDA ME 
2883.  LINDANI NG'AMBI ME 
2884.  LIU  XIAODONG ME 
2885.  LIU XIANGRAN ME 
2886.  LOMBE KAPULA MULILO ME 
2887.  LONDON MWAFULILWA ME 
2888.  LUCAS NYAWALI ME 



2889.  LUKWESA SEBA ME 
2890.  LUTANGU K KALALUKA ME 
2891.  MABO SAMPULE ME 
2892.  MABOSHE MABOSHE  ME 
2893.  MADALITSO BANDA ME 
2894.  MAHAKU  MALOZA                         ME 
2895.  MAHESH UMAKANT KULKARNI ME 
2896.  MAKOSA NAVAYA SAKALA ME 
2897.  MANDA CHONGO ME 
2898.  MANDY MENDOZA ME 
2899.  MANUEL AURELIO ALFARO-FRIAS ME 
2900.  MARK CHISANGA ME 
2901.  MARK MBUZI ME 
2902.  MARK MTEMA  BANDA ME 
2903.  MARTIN MUGALA ME 
2904.  MASUZYO NOAH PANDA ME 
2905.  MATHEW MTONGA ME 
2906.  MBELA LUHANGA ME 
2907.  MBILIMA G KASESE ME 
2908.  MBOBE CALVERT NYONDO ME 
2909.  MELCHOR B SANTIAGO ME 
2910.  MICHAEL MILUPI ME 
2911.  MICHAEL MWANSA ME 
2912.  MICHELE DENTI ME 
2913.  MIKKO JUHANI KYNKAANNIE ME 
2914.  MILIMO HAMOONGA ME 
2915.  MILIND AMIN ME 
2916.  MILLAN NKANDU ME 
2917.  MILNE CHALI MATAIFA ME 
2918.  MLONYENI LUNGU ME 
2919.  MOFYA NOMSIS MAINDA ME 
2920.  MOHANREDDY MINNAMREDDY ME 
2921.  MOSES MUKANDA ME 
2922.  MOSES MWANDAMA ME 
2923.  MOSTERN MBILIMA ME 
2924.  MOTIUR RAHMAN ME 
2925.  MPOKOTA HANAMBE ME 
2926.  MUBANGA BRUSTON CHILUFYA ME 
2927.  MUHAMMED AMIN GULAM AHMED IPLI ME 
2928.  MUKOLO SIKAZWE ME 
2929.  MUKUKA BESA ME 
2930.  MULONDA  MULONDA ME 
2931.  MULPURI VENKATAJAY ME 
2932.  MUNALULA IMBOELA ME 
2933.  MUSHIBA P MUNGANDI ME 
2934.  MUTALE  MAMBWE    ME 
2935.  MUTALE MWABA ME 
2936.  MUTHYALAIAH JADA ME 
2937.  MUYALA MULELA ME 



2938.  MWAANGA  MSETEKA ME 
2939.  MWANSA MPUNDU ME 
2940.  MWAPE CHIKONDE ME 
2941.  NAGARJUNA RAYA ME 
2942.  NATHAN CHAKUPA SAKALA ME 
2943.  NDULO MUUKA MOONGA ME 
2944.  NEEDMORE  BASERA ME 
2945.  NELSON BANDA ME 
2946.  NETTA SILWIMBA ME 
2947.  NGENDA SITUMBEKO ME 
2948.  NGOSA EDWARD MALAMA ME 
2949.  NGOZA LUKALI ME 
2950.  NICK PAUL SAGA ME 
2951.  NICTOR MASANSA LUKONDE ME 
2952.  NIKHIL RAMKRISHNA SHETTY ME 
2953.  NIZA PHIRI ME 
2954.  NKANDU MUSONDA ME 
2955.  NKUSUWILA SILOMBA ME 
2956.  NKWEZA HARRY MUKUMBA ME 
2957.  NOAH KATUPISHA ME 
2958.  NOEL ULYSSE TIMOTHEE GLAENZER ME 
2959.  NOUREDDINE BAKER MOHAMAD ME 
2960.  NZUNGA COLLINS CHIBOMBA ME 
2961.  OBERT MAMBWE ME 
2962.  OSCAR GUSTAVO CASTILLO ZEGARRA ME 
2963.  OSTOJA BJELAJAC ME 
2964.  PATIENCE LYANDENGA ME 
2965.  PATRICK KAPASA ME 
2966.  PATRICK MWAMBU ME 
2967.  PATRICK SETH SIMFUKWE ME 
2968.  PATRICK SIMWIINDE ME 
2969.  PEARSON MWALE ME 
2970.  PERCY  KAELA   ME 
2971.  PETER CHISANGA ME 
2972.  PETER MWANZA ME 
2973.  PETER SILUNGWE ME 
2974.  PHILIMON MWALE ME 
2975.  PHILLIP NYAKUDARIKA ME 
2976.  PIETER IDZENGA DIRK ME 
2977.  PLAYDON BUBALA ME 
2978.  PONNUSAMY GUNASEKARAN ME 
2979.  PRESLEY MULENGA ME 
2980.  PRESLEY MULENGA ME 
2981.  PRINCE MUKUNI ME 
2982.  PROF CLIVE EFFORD CHIRWA ME 
2983.  PULE CALEB MUNDENDE ME 
2984.  RAGHAVENDRA  GUPTA ME 
2985.  RAJINDER SINGH ME 
2986.  RAMESH GANTA ME 



2987.  RAPHAEL KATEKETA ME 
2988.  RAVINDER PAL SINGH ME 
2989.  REUBEN M LUTATO ME 
2990.  REVINDRA REDDY IPPALA ME 
2991.  RICHARD  SIAME ME 
2992.  RICHARD ABANCIA ME 
2993.  RICHARD CHISEMBE ME 
2994.  RICHARD MVULA ME 
2995.  RIQUE MWINDI YASINI ME 
2996.  ROBBIE KATANGA ME 
2997.  ROCKY MWANSA ME 
2998.  RODGERS  MULENGA ME 
2999.  RODRICK CHALWE ME 
3000.  ROMANS MANZI ME 
3001.  RONALD CHIJIKWAA ME 
3002.  RONALD Y CANETE ME 
3003.  RONEL  BUAN MACABONTOC ME 
3004.  ROOPESH NEKKANTI ME 
3005.  RUBEN GNANASIGAMANI SELVAPANDIAN ME 
3006.  RUSSELL KAI PETER ME 
3007.  SAILI KANCHEYA ME 
3008.  SAKIR SALIM MACHCHHAR ME 
3009.  SAMSON HALUBALA ME 
3010.  SAMSON MALUZA ME 
3011.  SAMSON ZULU ME 
3012.  SAMUEL KALUNGA ME 
3013.  SAMUEL NGOMA ME 
3014.  SANFORD MVULA ME 
3015.  SASIKUMAR MATHI ME 
3016.  SATISH PATIL ME 
3017.  SAVARALU MUKUNDA ME 
3018.  SCOTSON MVULA ME 
3019.  SHADRICK KAPAMBWE ME 
3020.  SHADRICK WABO ME 
3021.  SHRIPAD ROTKAR PURUSHOTTAM ME 
3022.  SIMON MUKANDA ME 
3023.  SIMON NGBEA TERHEMEN ME 
3024.  SIMWATACHELA MUVIMI SIMWATACHELA ME 
3025.  STANLEY CHIPULUKA MSIMUKO ME 
3026.  STANLEY MUBITA YOSHI SINYAMBO ME 
3027.  STEPHEN K CHIKWANDA ME 
3028.  STEPHEN MBEWE ME 
3029.  STEPHEN MULENGA ME 
3030.  STEVEN MANGIMELA ME 
3031.  SUBRAMANIAN SIVAGNANAM ME 
3032.  SYDNEY CHIKAMPA ME 
3033.  SYDNEY KAPOTA ME 
3034.  SYDNEY M MATAMWANDI ME 
3035.  SYDNEY MUTALE ME 



3036.  SYLVESTER MPHANDE ME 
3037.  TAKESHI OHKUBO ME 
3038.  TAMUGWA GONO ME 
3039.  TANDA SYAMUNYANGWA ME 
3040.  TANELLY MUSONDA KAMUNGU ME 
3041.  TAURAI CHIPUNGU ME 
3042.  TAWELA MHANGO ME 
3043.  THANIGAIVEL THANIKACHALAM ME 
3044.  THOMAS DAWSON KAMWENDO ME 
3045.  THOMSON BANDA ME 
3046.  TOBIAS  MAPENDA ME 
3047.  TOSHIMITSU SUZUKI ME 
3048.  TOZYANI NYIRENDA ME 
3049.  VASIREDDY SRINIVASA RAO ME 
3050.  VENKATA SURYA DEEPAL PUNYAMANTHULA ME 
3051.  VERMA VISHESH ME 
3052.  VICTOR MPAFYA NKOLE ME 
3053.  VINCENT C NYIRENDA ME 
3054.  VIVEK PATEL ME 
3055.  WALIYWA OSCAR MULIOKELA ME 
3056.  WALLACE W SAMISELO ME 
3057.  WAMUNYIMA KANGUMU ME 
3058.  WANG WANQIANG ME 
3059.  WANG ZHICHENG ME 
3060.  WESLEY KALUBA ME 
3061.  WESLEY LWIINDI ME 
3062.  WILLEM ABRAHAM SCHOEMAN ME 
3063.  WILLIAM  VICTOR CHIWASHA ME 
3064.  WILLIAM MWALE ME 
3065.  WILLIAM MWANZA ME 
3066.  WILLIAM SOKWANI CHILEMBO ME 
3067.  WILSON KAPUNGWE ME 
3068.  WU PENG ME 
3069.  XIA MING ME 
3070.  YEPENG TAO ME 
3071.  YINGJIE ZHANG ME 
3072.  YORAM SINYANGWE ME 
3073.  YU WANG ME 
3074.  ZHOU XIAOFEI ME 
3075.  ZHU HUI ME 
3076.  CHIKONDI MARK MWANZA MED.E 
3077.  GANIZANI  PHIRI MED.E 
3078.  MOHAMMAD BERRO MED.E 
3079.  NOUREDDINE BAKER   MOHAMAD MED.E 
3080.  STEVEN PHIRI MED.E 
3081.  ABRAHAM SIMWINGA MG 
3082.  Adriaan Prinsloo MG 
3083.  AGRIPA MPHANDE MG 
3084.  ALEX MULENGA MG 



3085.  ALEXANDER NYIRENDA MG 
3086.  ALFRED NG'AMBI MG 
3087.  ALIREZA MOKHTARI VARNOOSFADERANI MG 
3088.  ALLAM MWILA KASANDA MG 
3089.  ANDREW PHIRI MG 
3090.  ANDREW SIKWESE MG 
3091.  ANGEL SINKONDE MG 
3092.  ANIBAL  HUARACA AGUADO MG 
3093.  ANSHELL  CHISHIMBA MG 
3094.  BEENZU CHIMUKA MG 
3095.  BENJAMIN CHAYO MG 
3096.  BIGBRAIN  MOYA MG 
3097.  BONAVENTURE MUNJILE MG 
3098.  BORNIFACE SIWAKWI MG 
3099.  BORNWELL HAKAKWALE MG 
3100.  BRETT GEOFFREY HARTMANN MG 
3101.  BRIAN KASHALA MACHAYI MG 
3102.  BRIGHT KASESELA MG 
3103.  BWALYA CHAFILWA MG 
3104.  BWALYA MULENGA MG 
3105.  CARRINGTON JOHN MILIMO MG 
3106.  CEPHAS SIAME MG 
3107.  CHALIKOSA MALATA MG 
3108.  CHARLES  LITIYA MG 
3109.  CHELLA MAKUMBA MG 
3110.  CHIBUYE CHISI MG 
3111.  CHIIKO  CHIIKO MG 
3112.  CHILALA TONGOLA MG 
3113.  CHILESHE ADRIAN MUMBI MG 
3114.  CHIMFWEMBE  LESA MG 
3115.  CHINYAMA CHIDAKWA MG 
3116.  CHIPEGO  MUYUNI MG 
3117.  CHISHALA MULENGA  MG 
3118.  CHOLA MWAMBAZI MG 
3119.  CHRISTOPHER  KAPAPI MG 
3120.  CLARA KAWALIKA MG 
3121.  CLEMENT KANYUNYA MG 
3122.  COLIN DU PLESSIS MG 
3123.  COLM ROONEY MG 
3124.  DALITSO MHANGO MG 
3125.  DANIEL FREMONT PHIRI MG 
3126.  DAVID MUMBA MG 
3127.  DENSON MWEWA MG 
3128.  DERRICK MUSONDA MG 
3129.  DERRICK SIMPASA MG 
3130.  DESMOND CHAWIRA MG 
3131.  DINGANI NDHLOVU MG 
3132.  DOMINIC KAMUCHELE MG 
3133.  DONALD MWAPE MG 



3134.  DONALD NSWANA MULOFWA MG 
3135.  DONIES MULUMBWA MG 
3136.  DOXEL KIPAMBA MUTUNDA MG 
3137.  Dr. BUNDA BESA MG 
3138.  DR. MICHAEL KALUMBU NSEFU MG 
3139.  DRAIDA MIKOLONI MG 
3140.  DUAN TIELIN MG 
3141.  DURPHY IKOWA MG 
3142.  EBELIA MANDA MG 
3143.  EDWARD HENRY ZULU MG 
3144.  EDWARD MBEWE MG 
3145.  EDWARD MUSONDA MG 
3146.  EDWARD SORIANO MG 
3147.  Edwin Antonio Salazar MG 
3148.  EDWIN ANTONIO SALAZAR MG 
3149.  EDWIN CHEELO MUKONKA MG 
3150.  EDWIN MUMBA MG 
3151.  ELIAS  PHIRI MG 
3152.  ELVIS MILIMO MG 
3153.  ENOS CHIKWEMBE MG 
3154.  EPHRAIM SIMATAA MG 
3155.  ERIC MUTETO MG 
3156.  EUCLID  MUSONDA MG 
3157.  EVANS CHILEKWA MG 
3158.  EVANS STEPHEN BANDA MG 
3159.  EVARISTO MWENYA MG 
3160.  FELIX KATASHA BOONDA MG 
3161.  FESTO SEKELANI MG 
3162.  FRED HAMENA MG 
3163.  FREDERIC ROBERT WOULTERS MG 
3164.  GEOFFREY SIAME MG 
3165.  GEORGE  MILONGO MG 
3166.  GEORGE BURNETT KEYSER MG 
3167.  GEORGE MALISAWA MG 
3168.  GEORGE NZOMA MG 
3169.  GIDEON  NDALAMA MG 
3170.  GIVERS CHANDA SIMWINGA MG 
3171.  GODFREY NJOBVU MG 
3172.  GOMA TIMOTHY MAKUBO MG 
3173.  GUBULA NACHINANGA SIACITI MG 
3174.  HANHULA CHESTER MWANAKASALE MG 
3175.  HANSEN CHOMBA MG 
3176.  HASTINGS NDASHE SHOLANDE MG 
3177.  HIMATAMBO NG'ANDU MG 
3178.  INNOCENT CHILUBA MG 
3179.  ISAAC K SIMWAWA MG 
3180.  ISRAEL NTANGA MG 
3181.  JAIRO NDHLOVU MG 
3182.  JIMMIE KABWE MG 



3183.  JIMMY JAMES MUGALA MG 
3184.  JOE  MUTAMBO MG 
3185.  JOHN  KASONDE MG 
3186.  JOHN CHIBWE MG 
3187.  JOHN LOONGO MG 
3188.  JOHN PILULA MG 
3189.  JOHN SAM SAMUNETI MG 
3190.  JONATHAN CHISANGA MG 
3191.  JONATHAN MILANDU MUCHENYA MG 
3192.  JONES MUKOBO MG 
3193.  JOSEPH BWALYA MG 
3194.  JOSEPH CHOMBA MULENGA MG 
3195.  JOSEPH HAAKAUNDA MOYA MG 
3196.  JOSEPH MASANDUKA MG 
3197.  JOSHUA GARRICK GOVEIA- ASSAFRAO MG 
3198.  JOSHUA HAZEL MG 
3199.  KALUMBA MUSHIKITA MG 
3200.  KAMWAZYA PHIRI MG 
3201.  KAOLE MWELWA MG 
3202.  KAREN BWALYA MG 
3203.  KASHIMU MULEWA BRIAN MG 
3204.  KASONDE BWALYA MG 
3205.  KATONGO KANGWA MG 
3206.  KELVIN MBOOZI MG 
3207.  LAMBWE CHAAZYA MG 
3208.  LAZARUS MONDOKA MG 
3209.  LESLIE MUSONDA MG 
3210.  LLOYDS SAM MUGALA MG 
3211.  LYAPA MANZA MG 
3212.  MABVUTO KAMPENI MG 
3213.  MANUEL REYNALDO MONTENEGRO PEREZ MG 
3214.  Manuel Reynaldo Montenegro Perez MG 
3215.  MARTIN EVANS ZIMBA MG 
3216.  MARTIN MUSOLE MG 
3217.  MATIPA RESTON CHANDA MG 
3218.  MATTHEW BANDA MG 
3219.  MIKE MULENGA MG 
3220.  MISOZI GONDWE MG 
3221.  MOFFAT LUPENGA MG 
3222.  MONIKA NOELTE MG 
3223.  MOSES KALILILO MG 
3224.  MOSES SIYANDA MG 
3225.  MOUDLINE MULILO MG 
3226.  MUCHINGA MULENGA MG 
3227.  MUCHINGA MULENGA MG 
3228.  MUKONDE CHIBOMBA MG 
3229.  MUKUKA NICHOLAS KABWE MG 
3230.  MUKUPA MPEMBA MG 
3231.  MUSA GAMA MG 



3232.  MUSHOKE NYAMBE MG 
3233.  MUTOBE KAWANDA MG 
3234.  MUYIMBO SILUONDE MG 
3235.  MWANSA F MACHAYA MG 
3236.  MWENYA NSAMA MG 
3237.  NATHAN MUKULA KAZEMBE MG 
3238.  NEWTON  SIAMWIZA MG 
3239.  NICHOLAS ZIMBA MG 
3240.  NSIPA SIMBILE MG 
3241.  OBINO  KALELA MG 
3242.  OSCAR CHITWAKA MG 
3243.  PATRICK MACHONA MG 
3244.  PAUL MUKUKA MG 
3245.  PEART W SIWALE MG 
3246.  PENGYU SHI MG 
3247.  PETER BANDA MG 
3248.  PETER LAWRENCE MENSAH MG 
3249.  PETER YAMBA MG 
3250.  PETER ZIYELESE PHIRI MG 
3251.  PETRONELLA ZHIPERANGAYE CHUNGU MG 
3252.  PHOEBY NKHOMA MG 
3253.  PIUS MULENGA MG 
3254.  PRUDENCE MWIIMBU MG 
3255.  RASFORD KABOLE MG 
3256.  REUBEN  CHONGO MG 
3257.  REUBEN CHONGO MG 
3258.  RICHARD MWAMBA MG 
3259.  RITESH KUMAR MISHRA MG 
3260.  ROBERT M KAMANGA MG 
3261.  ROY NYAMBE MG 
3262.  ROYD SHACHIPOLA MG 
3263.  SAIDY SIMUBWA MG 
3264.  SAMSON MUTEMA MG 
3265.  SAMSON SHANCHEBO MG 
3266.  Saran Sankar MG 
3267.  SCOTT STEPHEN PHIRI MG 
3268.  SHARON  PHIRI MG 
3269.  SHENGFA LI MG 
3270.  SHOMA SYAMUSANA MG 
3271.  SITWALA ARTIKINS MWANGALA MG 
3272.  STAN  MUWOWO MG 
3273.  STANLEY KANGWA CHUNGU MG 
3274.  STERVA MAYBIN MALICHI MG 
3275.  STEVEN KATUNANSA MG 
3276.  SWERN M'HANGO MG 
3277.  SYDNEY MWANSA MG 
3278.  SYDNEY SIMFUKWE MG 
3279.  THOMAS MUKUPA MG 
3280.  TREVOR  SIAME MG 



3281.  TRYWELL  NKHATA MG 
3282.  ULISES VILDOSOLA CEVALLOS MG 
3283.  VICTOR MTONGA MG 
3284.  VICTOR MTONGA MG 
3285.  VICTOR PUZANJI SIMWANZA MG 
3286.  VINCENT CHIPIMO MG 
3287.  VINCENT MWALONGO MG 
3288.  WANG JINGJUN MG 
3289.  WARREN MWENYA MG 
3290.  WEBBY MAKOLONI MG 
3291.  WEBBY MUTAMBO MG 
3292.  WILSON MOONO MG 
3293.  WYNAND BENDER MG 
3294.  XIANGWEI LIN MG 
3295.  XIAO YUNTAO MG 
3296.  YANAN MIN MG 
3297.  YORAM CHIKONKOLO MG 
3298.  ZAHEED MOHAMED SHARIF MG 
3299.  ZEBRON CHINGEBE K MWAPE MG 
3300.  ABRAHAM MUSONDA MT 
3301.  ACKSON BRUZZY EDMON TEMBO MT 
3302.  ADOLPH PHIRI MT 
3303.  ALBERT MANGIMELA MT 
3304.  ALEX KUNDA MWANZA MT 
3305.  ALEX MUTALE MAKAYI MT 
3306.  ALEXIE MPISHI MT 
3307.  ALICK MHONE MT 
3308.  ALLAN SOMBE MT 
3309.  ALLAN SOMBE MT 
3310.  ANDREW CHEUSHI JITANDA MT 
3311.  ANDREW NYIMBILI MT 
3312.  ANTHONY KUNDA MT 
3313.  ANTHONY MATOMOLA MT 
3314.  ANTHONY MUKOLWE MUKUTUMA MT 
3315.  ARABI SAKALA MT 
3316.  AUBREY HAMWIINDE NYEMBA MT 
3317.  AVY KABINDA SAMAKAYI MT 
3318.  BARNABAS NGAMBI MT 
3319.  BATWELL CHIRWA MT 
3320.  BERTHA MAANGA MWAMBA MT 
3321.  BERTRAND  CHILUBA MT 
3322.  BILLY KAPUTULA MT 
3323.  BONNEX SOYALA MWASHI MT 
3324.  BOYD MWENYA MT 
3325.  BRIAN KONI MT 
3326.  BUPE MWANGO MT 
3327.  BUSTONE MWIKULA CHIBWE MT 
3328.  CATHERINE MWALE WALUBITA MT 
3329.  CHANDA GIFT CHISAKUTA MT 



3330.  CHARLES CHALENGA MT 
3331.  CHARLES MUSHOBWE MT 
3332.  CHARLES SILUPYA CHALENGA MT 
3333.  CHEEMBE P MICHELO MT 
3334.  CHENGELO CHIMUMBWA MT 
3335.  CHIKATALA SIBAJENE MUNSANJE MT 
3336.  CHILANDO BWEUPE MT 
3337.  CHISANGA CHEWE MT 
3338.  CHISANGA TAMBA MT 
3339.  CHISULO SAKALA MT 
3340.  CHOLA MWAMBA MT 
3341.  CHRISPINE  MUMBA MT 
3342.  CHRISTOPHER CHANSA MT 
3343.  CHRISTOPHER MWANSA MT 
3344.  CLEMENT SIBABI MOYO MT 
3345.  COASTER BWALYA MT 
3346.  COLLINS CHABUKA MT 
3347.  CONRAD MALAMA MT 
3348.  CROSBY M. CHONGO MT 
3349.  CYRIL LIBALA MUYOBA MT 
3350.  DANIEL KWANDU CHIHILI MT 
3351.  DANIEL PHIRI MT 
3352.  DAUTI KAPENDA CHIBWE MT 
3353.  DAVID MUKUMBUTA MUKELABAI MT 
3354.  DAVIES KUNDA MT 
3355.  DAVIES MWEWA MALICHANGA MT 
3356.  DERRICK CHISHALA MWENGULA MT 
3357.  DIAMOND MPAPWA MWANSA MT 
3358.  DOCTOR MUCHECHE MT 
3359.  DOMINGO S E ZUNIGA MT 
3360.  DR. GODWIN MOOBA BEENE MT 
3361.  DR. MUSUSU MPONGO KAONDA MT 
3362.  DUAN SUOCUN MT 
3363.  EDMOND M MWAPE MT 
3364.  ELPIDIUS MULEBA MT 
3365.  ERNEST MULENGA CHISAKUTA MT 
3366.  EUPHEMIA BWALYA MT 
3367.  EVANS MPUDU MT 
3368.  EVANS MUMBA MT 
3369.  FRANCIS LOMBE MUBANGA MT 
3370.  FRANCIS ZAMBIKA MT 
3371.  FRANK KAPIKA MT 
3372.  FRED MWENYO MT 
3373.  FREDRICK MUNINDA MT 
3374.  GABRIEL MWAPE MT 
3375.  GADGE KATONGO CHALI MT 
3376.  GEOFFREY C SICHAMBA MT 
3377.  GEOFFREY S CHILUFYA MT 
3378.  GEORGE CHIBUYE MT 



3379.  GERRY CHAZELE NYAMBE MT 
3380.  GIDEON SINKAMBA MT 
3381.  GILBERT MUSONDA MT 
3382.  GREGORY MUSONDA PHIRI MT 
3383.  HENRY ZULU MT 
3384.  HERNAN DEL AGUILA MT 
3385.  HUMPHREY NG'ANDU MT 
3386.  ISAAC CHANDE MT 
3387.  ISHAMAEL MUZINDA MT 
3388.  ISHMAIL CHOLA MT 
3389.  JAMES  VIYEMBO MT 
3390.  JARBON MUSONDA CHISALABA MT 
3391.  JONATHAN DAVID HULLEY MT 
3392.  JONATHAN MANDA MT 
3393.  JOSEPH MUTALE MT 
3394.  JOSEPH NKHOMA MT 
3395.  JUSTIN MASAPI MT 
3396.  KAMESYA SINKALA MT 
3397.  KAMOBA MUKUKA MT 
3398.  KANKUNGA KANKINZA MT 
3399.  KAPEPULA ZIMBA MT 
3400.  KASWEKA MWANGALA MT 
3401.  KATONGO GIDEON TEMBWE MT 
3402.  KELLY MUSONDA MT 
3403.  KELVIN CHITAMBO MT 
3404.  KELVIN PENETI MT 
3405.  KENNEDY  PHIRI MT 
3406.  KENNEDY CHANSA MT 
3407.  KENNEDY CHIKONTWE MT 
3408.  KENNEDY MWANDAMA MT 
3409.  KENNEDY NGOSA MT 
3410.  KENNEDY NYIRENDA MT 
3411.  KENNEDY NYIRENDA MT 
3412.  KILLIAN MUSOMPA MASANZA MT 
3413.  LANGSTER  KABANSHI MT 
3414.  LASTONE SILOMBA MT 
3415.  LAWRENCE JOHN HANSCHAR MT 
3416.  LAWRENCE LARRY MAPANI MT 
3417.  LEVY SAKALA MT 
3418.  LEWIS KAINGU MT 
3419.  LINDA KANGWA MT 
3420.  LIU YAPING MT 
3421.  LLOYD MWENYA MT 
3422.  LUBASI MILUPI MT 
3423.  LUCKSON SALIKUMBI MT 
3424.  LUTHER KAZUPILI BANDA MT 
3425.  LYMON CHIBONA MT 
3426.  MARTHIAS SILWAMBA MT 
3427.  MARTIN  MBEWE MT 



3428.  MATTHIAS EGGERT MT 
3429.  MBAITA MULELA MT 
3430.  MICHAEL MUSONDA MT 
3431.  MULENGA MUTEMA CHIBESA MT 
3432.  MULEZA NYIRENDA MT 
3433.  MUSOMPA KILLIAN MASANZA MT 
3434.  MUYA W  NGOMA MT 
3435.  MWAPE KAUNDA BUPE KASOMA MT 
3436.  MWITWA  MUYEMBA MT 
3437.  NGOMA KALUNGA MT 
3438.  NKATHAZO MZYECE MT 
3439.  NKWACHI ZIMBA MT 
3440.  OSWARD MWEWA MT 
3441.  PAUL JOE MASCRENHAS MT 
3442.  PAUL KAMPAMBA KABOYI MT 
3443.  PAUL VESPERSON SIWILA MT 
3444.  PELMEL BONDA MT 
3445.  PENIAS PHEWA MT 
3446.  PREVIN CHIDONGO BANDA MT 
3447.  Prof STEPHEN SIMUKANGA MT 
3448.  RICHARD  MKANDAWIRE MT 
3449.  RICHARD PHIRI MT 
3450.  RILLEY CHELLAH MULENGA MT 
3451.  ROBERT STONE MT 
3452.  RODRICK MULENGA LAMYA MT 
3453.  ROYDAH CHAMA MT 
3454.  Ruben Ponce MT 
3455.  SACKSON CHISEMPI MT 
3456.  SANYASI RAO NAMMI MT 
3457.  STANLEY CHITUNDU CHOMBA MT 
3458.  STEPHEN CHILUFYA MT 
3459.  STEPHEN KAYOMBO SOLONGO MT 
3460.  STEVE KALONGA MT 
3461.  TAPEREWA NAMWINGA MT 
3462.  THOMAS MWANGO MT 
3463.  TISA REUBEN CHAMA MT 
3464.  TITUS KASONDE MUSOKA MT 
3465.  VICTOR SICHALI MT 
3466.  VINCENT NAWA MT 
3467.  WAKUNOLI MUNALULA MT 
3468.  WINSON CHIRWA MT 
3469.  YANG FENG MT 
3470.  YORAM MUSONGE KAPAI MT 
3471.  ZYOLA NAMBEYE MT 
3472.  ABIGAIL MALICHI MUSONDA PM 
3473.  ANTHONY CHILESHE WILLOMBE PM 
3474.  BORNFACE K SAUTI PM 
3475.  DEBORAH MAMBWE PM 
3476.  EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ URZAY PM 



3477.  ERNEST NDAIPENI PM 
3478.  FELIX HANOMBE PM 
3479.  GREGORY NKHOMA PM 
3480.  JAMES MWENGE PM 
3481.  JOHN CHIMFWENGE KAYULA PM 
3482.  JOSEPH NKAMBA PM 
3483.  KELVIN NANGAMA PM 
3484.  KRUPESH SHRIRAMJI SOMKUMAR PM 
3485.  KUNDA  MUBAMBE PM 
3486.  LUYANDO HAMANJANJI PM 
3487.  MATHEWS  NYIRENDA PM 
3488.  NATASHA NCHIMUNYA PM 
3489.  PATRICK MWEETWA PM 
3490.  PATSON BANDA PM 
3491.  PRISCA NYAMPAMBAZA PM 
3492.  STOCKER C MULENGA PM 
3493.  STOCKER C MULENGA PM 
3494.  STOCKER CLEMENT MULENGA PM 
3495.  UMESH PRABHAKAR AVADEKAR PM 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

REGISTERED TECHNOLOGISTS 
No. Name Field 
1.  ALBERT WAMUNYIMA AE 
2.  CHILALA SAMAYUWA AE 
3.  CHIPEGO SIMWEEMBA AE 
4.  EUSTACE  MULENGA  CHEWE AE 
5.  JOACKIM MULENGA AE 
6.  JOSEPH TEMBO AE 
7.  KALALUKA NYAMBE AE 
8.  KELLY MULENGA AE 
9.  MICHAEL CHIMWEMWE LWENJE AE 
10.  MICHAEL NKUMBI AE 
11.  MISHECK JEOFFREY PHIRI AE 
12.  MUKALI MULOONGO AE 
13.  MWILA MWILA AE 
14.  OBRIEN MUSONDA AE 
15.  OLIVER KAMANGULA AE 
16.  OSWARD SINYANGU AE 
17.  PERRY MUYEMBE AE 
18.  ROBERT OSWALD BAIER AE 
19.  SEBASTIAN KALENGA MOOMBE AE 
20.  TRINA MWAABULIMA AE 
21.  WEZI  MUBANGA AE 
22.  WIDON NKHATA AE 
23.  ZAMACHA DAVID SAKALA AE 
24.  AARON SIMFUKWE CE 
25.  ABDULHAQ HAFEZ MAHEMUD SHAIKH CE 
26.  ABISHAI CHILOMO CE 
27.  ABRAHAM ZULU CE 
28.  AJAY CHHATLANI CE 
29.  AKHILESH KUMAR YADAV CE 
30.  ALEX MOYO CE 
31.  AMOS  KASOKA CE 
32.  ANDFORD PHIRI CE 
33.  ANDREW MUTONYI CE 
34.  ANGEL MOKOLA CE 
35.  ANOLD CHILUFYA CE 
36.  ANTONIO MANDAWA CE 
37.  AQUILLA LUNGWE CE 
38.  ASIK MOHAMMAD SIDDIQUI CE 
39.  AUBREY NG'AMBI CE 
40.  AUBREY NG'AMBI CE 
41.  BALDWIN M. CHATUPA CE 
42.  BENJAMIN  CHANDA CE 
43.  BENJAMIN WAKE SILUNGWE CE 
44.  BENNETT CHINDA CHULU CE 
45.  BENSON  LUUNZWE CE 



46.  BENSON CHIKANDA CE 
47.  BENSON CHISOPA MULENGA CE 
48.  BERTHERN MULENGA CE 
49.  BIANCA BRIGHT PHIRI CE 
50.  BLACKSON PHIRI CE 
51.  BOAS SAWO CE 
52.  BRANDO NOMAYI CE 
53.  BRANDUS MUNANSANGU CE 
54.  BRIAN   MAYUNYI  MUWANEI CE 
55.  BRIAN MUSHIBWE NSOMBO KUNDA CE 
56.  BRIGHTON KALONGA CE 
57.  BRYAN TIBONGE MUKUMBWA CE 
58.  BWEMBYA MULENGA CE 
59.  BWEMBYA MULENGA CE 
60.  CHARLES NYENJELE CE 
61.  CHEN JUN CE 
62.  CHIBUYE KALUNGA CE 
63.  CHICO BANDA CE 
64.  CHISANGA MASHIKOLO CE 
65.  CHISANGA MASHIKOLO CE 
66.  CHISHALA CHISUNKA CE 
67.  CHISHIBA MPASA CE 
68.  CHOMBO KHOSA CE 
69.  CHOOLWE NKOLOMONA CE 
70.  CHRISTOPHER M MBULO CE 
71.  CLEMENT BEYA CE 
72.  COENRAAD CHRISTOFFEL KLOPPER CE 
73.  DALISO SHAWA CE 
74.  DALISO MTONGA CE 
75.  DALIYO CHIWAWULA BANDA CE 
76.  DANISH MOHAMMAD CE 
77.  DANNY SIYINGWA CE 
78.  DARIUS KAMANGA CE 
79.  DAVID MULELEMBA CE 
80.  DAVID MUTAFELA SHALALA CE 
81.  DAVID SAKALA CE 
82.  DAVIES KOMBE NKALAMO CE 
83.  DAVIS KUNDA CE 
84.  DERRICK PHIRI CE 
85.  DICKSON MWAPE CE 
86.  DINGAANI MOYO CE 
87.  DON KANYAMA CE 
88.  DONG WENBAO CE 
89.  EDWARD JAY HORWOOD CE 
90.  ELVIS MWITWA CE 
91.  EMMANUEL KANTU CHIUNDAPONDE CE 
92.  ERIC MWANSA CE 
93.  ERNEST SILWAMBA CE 
94.  ETHEL DAKA CE 



95.  FABIAN KAPEMBWA CE 
96.  FABIAN ZULU CE 
97.  FAITH MWEELA CE 
98.  FERSTANCE SIABUSU CE 
99.  FESA ZUZE CE 
100.  FESTUS NTINDA CE 
101.  FRANCIS SICHONE CE 
102.  FRANK BAMBALA CE 
103.  FRED SOLALA CHISALA CE 
104.  FREDERICK GEORGE BIRCH CE 
105.  FREDRICK CHIKOTI CE 
106.  GABRIEL MAYAMBA CE 
107.  GASTON KAUSA CE 
108.  GEOFFREY CHABUKA CE 
109.  GEOFFREY MUZABE CE 
110.  GEORGE KASANGA CE 
111.  GEORGE MWANAMONGA KANGA CE 
112.  GERSHOM KOMBE CE 
113.  GHABELA DAKA CE 
114.  GIDEON CHINAMA SONDASHI CE 
115.  GIFT NYIRENDA CE 
116.  GIFT PHIRI CE 
117.  GILBERT MWANSA CE 
118.  GODFREY MUWOWO CE 
119.  GOZLINE MULEYA CE 
120.  GREGORY GLENN IRELAND CE 
121.  HARRISON SIAGUMPA CE 
122.  HARRY BANDA CE 
123.  HE YONGHUA CE 
124.  HENDRIX HAKAPOBO CE 
125.  HENDRIX SIACHIKUYU CE 
126.  HEWEI YANG CE 
127.  HONGZHENG ZHAO CE 
128.  HONORIUS MAKOMBO MAKOMBO CE 
129.  HU  ZHONGYUAN CE 
130.  HUIGONG ZHANG CE 
131.  HUMPHREY  MWANZA CE 
132.  IGNITIUS HACHOMBWA CE 
133.  INNOCENT ZULU CE 
134.  ISAAC BANDA CE 
135.  ISAAC LUPIYA CE 
136.  ISAIAH CHILENGA CE 
137.  JACOB CHALWE CHIFUNDA CE 
138.  JACOB PONNUDURAI CE 
139.  JANUARY SICHINGA CE 
140.  JASPER HATEMBO CE 
141.  JEFF KASONGO CE 
142.  JEREMIAH NYIRONGO CE 
143.  JIANFENG  LU CE 



144.  JIANG HUASHUANG CE 
145.  JIHUA CHEN CE 
146.  JIMMY NYONI CE 
147.  JINFENG YAN CE 
148.  JITHEESH KOLATHEYIL CE 
149.  JOHN MULENGA KALALA CE 
150.  JONAS MWANSA CE 
151.  JONATHAN KAPUKU MFUAMBA CE 
152.  JONATHAN KAPUKU MFUAMBA CE 
153.  JOSEPH  TUNTEPE CE 
154.  JOSEPH CHAMA CE 
155.  JOSEPH KUNDA CE 
156.  JOSEPH MBULO CE 
157.  JOSEPH MWALE CE 
158.  JUMA MUTAMBO CE 
159.  KALIMA C. K. CHAMA CE 
160.  KAMPAMBA BOWA CE 
161.  KEDRICK  MAKUKULA CE 
162.  KELVIN MWENDA MUSHAUKWA CE 
163.  KELVIN NYENDWA CE 
164.  KELVIN SIMUKOKO CE 
165.  KELVIN SIMUKOKO CE 
166.  KELVIN SIMUKONDWI CE 
167.  KENNETH FUTI CE 
168.  KENNETH FUTI  CE 
169.  KENNETH SIKAZWE CE 
170.  KEVIN MWELA CHISONDE CE 
171.  LAMECK MALANGO CHEWE CE 
172.  LAZAROUS MUTAMBO CE 
173.  LEON ERNST SAUTER CE 
174.  LEONARD MULOSA CE 
175.  LEWIS KABUSWE CE 
176.  LILLIAN NYIRONGO CE 
177.  LIN XIAOBING CE 
178.  LISHOMWA MUYENDAKWA CE 
179.  LLOYD HABEENZU CE 
180.  LLOYD KABABA CE 
181.  LOMBE CHIBALENGE CE 
182.  LORENZO CICUTO CE 
183.  LUBASI MUNALULA CE 
184.  MAHESH KUMAR A PATEL CE 
185.  MALAMO J YAMBOTO CE 
186.  MARCUS NTHEMBA MAKELA CE 
187.  MARGANA SREEKANTH CE 
188.  MARK SIZA NEWTON CHITAMBALA CE 
189.  MARKSON MKANDAWIRE CE 
190.  MARTIN CHARLES MBEWE CE 
191.  MARTIN LUNGU CE 
192.  MARTIN MWAAMBA CE 



193.  MARTINUS JACOBUS GOUWS CE 
194.  MATAA SALAMU CE 
195.  MATHEWS MWAPE CE 
196.  MATTHEWS MWELWA CE 
197.  MAYBIN  MONDE CE 
198.  MBALALA SINKALA CE 
199.  MEMORY TONGA CE 
200.  MICHAEL KASONSO CE 
201.  MICHAEL MUBANGA MATAKA CE 
202.  MICHECK K PEELE CE 
203.  MICHELO  MOONGA CE 
204.  MICHELO MOONGA CE 
205.  MIKE  LIBOMA MUBITA CE 
206.  MIKE RODGERS TEMBO CE 
207.  MILTON MALAMBO CE 
208.  MISHECK ZULU CE 
209.  MISHRA KAUSHLESH CE 
210.  MOHAMMED ZAHED UDDIN BHUIYAN CE 
211.  MOLDAI FRANK MWAKANANDI CE 
212.  MOSES CHENDA CE 
213.  MUKUKA SIMFUKWE CE 
214.  MULENGA ANNIE CHILUFYA CE 
215.  MULEYA CHAAMBWA MUDENDA CE 
216.  MUNGO MAZUBA CE 
217.  MUSENGE  D  CHIPAKO CE 
218.  MUSENGE NJELESANI CE 
219.  MUZAPENDA KABWALI CE 
220.  MWAKA MUSONDA CE 
221.  MWANSA MULENGA CE 
222.  MWAZANJI NAMOONGA MWENDA CE 
223.  NAMAKAU LISULO CE 
224.  NELSON RAJABU KAMWENDO CE 
225.  OBBY NCHEPESHI CE 
226.  OKELL MAINZA CE 
227.  OZIAS MUSEBULA NTONGAMA CE 
228.  PARDON MOFYA CE 
229.  PATRICK MWANSA CE 
230.  PATRICK MWEETWA CE 
231.  PAUL MATA MWALUPANGA CE 
232.  PEGGY NAKAUNDI CE 
233.  PETER  SIMUKOKO CE 
234.  PETER KALABA CE 
235.  PETER LABAN MULENGA CE 
236.  PETER MWELWA CE 
237.  PETER PHIRI CE 
238.  PETER SIMWIZYE CE 
239.  PONMUDI  BOOBALAN CE 
240.  PRIDE MUBANGA CE 
241.  PRINCE MUSONDA CE 



242.  PRODIP KUMAR SHAHA CE 
243.  PROGRESS MWANAMWAMBWA CE 
244.  PU YI SONG CE 
245.  PU YI SONG CE 
246.  RABECCA TEMBO CE 
247.  REUBEN CHIKWANDA CE 
248.  REUBEN CHINYIMBA CE 
249.  REUBEN MKANDAWIRE CE 
250.  REUBEN MWIINGA CE 
251.  REX MWASHAMPUTA CE 
252.  RICHARD BERNHARD RODENBERG CE 
253.  RICHARD KASITU CE 
254.  RODGERS CHIBWE CE 
255.  ROY NASILELE CE 
256.  RUTH MWANSA CE 
257.  RYU UN COL CE 
258.  SAINI PHIRI CE 
259.  SAMPATH KUMAR PITTALA CE 
260.  SAMSON ZARIRA PHIRI CE 
261.  SAMUEL BETHA CE 
262.  SAMUEL CHIBWE CE 
263.  SAMUEL MWANSA CE 
264.  SAULO SIMPASA CE 
265.  SHADRECK SIMANGA ISITEKETO CE 
266.  SHANNON JOYNT CE 
267.  SIMON JOSIAS NYIRONGO CE 
268.  SIMS MWAPE CE 
269.  SIPHO BANDA CE 
270.  STANLEY KAPALALA CE 
271.  STEPHEN BANDA CE 
272.  STEVEN SIISII CE 
273.  SUWILANJI HAGGAI MUSONDA CE 
274.  SYLVESTER S. MWALE CE 
275.  TARUN MONDEL CE 
276.  TEDDY CHISHA CE 
277.  TEDDY K KASONGO CE 
278.  THOMAS BANDA CE 
279.  THOMAS NGOMA CE 
280.  TIAN YUFAN CE 
281.  TILIMBOYI RODNEY HAMACHILA CE 
282.  TIMOTHY LUNGU CE 
283.  TITUS MATABISHI CE 
284.  TUBBER MALUMA CE 
285.  UMMASISETTY VENKATA NARASIMHA VARMA CE 
286.  VICTOR  SIMASIKU  MATE CE 
287.  VISHANGU CHAKONTA CE 
288.  WANG RONGFU CE 
289.  WAPATWA SILUNGWE CE 
290.  WEBBY SILUTONGWE CE 



291.  WEBBY SILUTONGWE CE 
292.  WELLINGTON VWALIKA CE 
293.  WILLIAM KAUNDA CE 
294.  WILSON ZULU CE 
295.  WOMBA KALOWA CE 
296.  WU CHUNHUA CE 
297.  XIAO ERPO CE 
298.  XIE ZUWU CE 
299.  YA JIN CE 
300.  YANG HU CE 
301.  YANTAO WANG CE 
302.  YELIMAN PHIRI CE 
303.  YUAN GAO CE 
304.  ZHANG HONGXIN CE 
305.  ABIGAIL FOLOSHI CHE 
306.  ACKIM BANDA CHE 
307.  ALFORD MUNSANJE CHE 
308.  ALLISON  KABANZE CHE 
309.  ANGELA MUBANGA CHE 
310.  BEATON MBAMBARA CHE 
311.  BRIAN KANYALA CHE 
312.  BWALYA MASANTA CHE 
313.  CHALI MULENGA CHE 
314.  DANIEL CHISULO TEMBO CHE 
315.  DANNY  MPANDE CHE 
316.  DARLY DABWISO NDHLOVU CHE 
317.  DEEPAK MURLIDAR MEGHRAJANI CHE 
318.  DOMINIC  KABASO CHE 
319.  EPHRAIM  C  LULEMBO CHE 
320.  EUSTACE SIMWINGA CHE 
321.  GIBSON  MUGALA CHE 
322.  HICKS KASUNGU CHE 
323.  ISAAC  KAFUSHA CHE 
324.  JESSY KAPALA DAKA CHE 
325.  JOHN MWILA CHE 
326.  JOSEPH GARDNER CHE 
327.  JULIUS MKANDAWIRE CHE 
328.  KAHALU KAFUMBWE CHE 
329.  KELVIN CHALWE CHE 
330.  KELVIN MASANGA CHE 
331.  KETTY MUMBA CHE 
332.  LEONARD CHOMBA CHE 
333.  LESTUS SITUNYAMA CHE 
334.  LEVY MUKOPEKA CHE 
335.  LILATO MUGALA CHE 
336.  LILATO MUGALA CHE 
337.  MA CHAOQUN CHE 
338.  MACLEANS SIMUKONDA CHE 
339.  MASTER LAMBWE CHE 



340.  MATHEW MAKOFI CHE 
341.  MICHAEL BWALYA CHE 
342.  MOSES  LUTANGU CHE 
343.  MOSES MWAISAKA CHE 
344.  MUTALE KABWE CHE 
345.  PHILLIMON MWANZA CHE 
346.  PHINIAS MPUNDU HAMANJANJI CHE 
347.  RAYMOND M M CHIMUKA CHE 
348.  SEPO CHIKASA CHE 
349.  SEYA DANIEL MASENGA CHE 
350.  STEPHEN CHANDA SISHEKANU CHE 
351.  SUNGWE SIWALE CHE 
352.  BRIAN CHIKONTWE COMP.ENG 
353.  BRUCE BESA MULUBWA COMP.ENG 
354.  CHAMA MWESHI COMP.ENG 
355.  CLEMENT CHISELA COMP.ENG 
356.  EDGAR SITAMBULI COMP.ENG 
357.  HECTOR NTEMBE KALENGA COMP.ENG 
358.  INONGE NDOPU COMP.ENG 
359.  INONGE NDOPU COMP.ENG 
360.  KAPESI WANGWE COMP.ENG 
361.  KASUBA CHIPANTA COMP.ENG 
362.  KASUBA CHIPANTA COMP.ENG 
363.  KENT CHONGO COMP.ENG 
364.  MUNJI MUCHIMBA MUCHANGA COMP.ENG 
365.  PRIDE KABUNGO COMP.ENG 
366.  SEBASTIAN CHIRWA COMP.ENG 
367.  SIMWINGA EDWARD NJOBVU COMP.ENG 
368.  SYDNEY MPAMPANSHA COMP.ENG 
369.  AARON  KAMFWA EE 
370.  AARON NZIMA EE 
371.  ABEL SIMWABA EE 
372.  ABRAHAM SIPULA EE 
373.  ABRAHAM ZUZE EE 
374.  ACKIM SIKUTAMBULA EE 
375.  ACKSON PHIRI EE 
376.  ACTIVE MUKONDE EE 
377.  ADAMSON NYAU EE 
378.  AGGREY ZULU EE 
379.  AGNESS  MBAO  NYIRENDA EE 
380.  AGRIPA NGULUWE EE 
381.  AKAPELWA LISWANI EE 
382.  ALBERT  MUGALA EE 
383.  ALBERT BWALYA MPUYA EE 
384.  ALBERTO CATALDI EE 
385.  ALEX  CHIBALE EE 
386.  ALEX  CHIBALE EE 
387.  ALFRED  MUTALE EE 
388.  ALOK KUMAR EE 



389.  AMON  MVULA EE 
390.  ANCHURI SRIPATHI REDDY EE 
391.  ANDREW KAONGA EE 
392.  ANDREW TEMBO EE 
393.  ANDSON SONGOLO EE 
394.  ANGELA BUPE CHIBWE EE 
395.  ANNIE KALALUKA EE 
396.  ANTHONY TANDEO EE 
397.  ANTHONY LONGWE EE 
398.  ANTHONY SIKAPIZYE EE 
399.  ANWAR BASHA SHAIK EE 
400.  ARJUN KUMAR KADALI EE 
401.  ASHEL MUYEMBA EE 
402.  ASTON  CHIBWE EE 
403.  AUBREY SOTOKA EE 
404.  AUGUSTINE MATANDA EE 
405.  BARNABAS  BWALYA EE 
406.  BARRINGTON BANDA EE 
407.  BEATRICE LIKUMBA MWANDALESA EE 
408.  BEENZUMA BANDA EE 
409.  BEERESH K UDADHYAY EE 
410.  BENJAMIN CHANDA EE 
411.  BENNY MALEMBEKA EE 
412.  BENNY SICHELA EE 
413.  BERISTER KASANGA EE 
414.  BERNARD MWABA EE 
415.  BLESSED NYIMBILI EE 
416.  BLESSINGS GUBULE EE 
417.  BOAS CHOLA  CHOLUMBA EE 
418.  BRIAN  CHITANGA EE 
419.  BRIAN  MUMBA ZULU EE 
420.  BRIAN C CHILESHE EE 
421.  BRIAN MALAMBO EE 
422.  BRIAN MUKULUKUSHA EE 
423.  BRIAN MULENGA MUSONDA EE 
424.  BRIGHTON MVULA EE 
425.  BRIGHTONE CHIKWEKWE EE 
426.  BRIGHTONE CHIKWEKWE EE 
427.  BRUCE MUSOPELO EE 
428.  BWALYA CHILUFYA EE 
429.  BWALYA MWAPE EE 
430.  CARLOS SIAMALALA EE 
431.  CASTRO  SANDWE EE 
432.  CASWELL SILAVWE EE 
433.  CATRA CHUNGU EE 
434.  CAUTION  KAMBOLE EE 
435.  CHANAMOLU NAVEEN KUMAR EE 
436.  CHANDA CHEWE EE 
437.  CHANDA MWENYA EE 



438.  CHARITY YAMBAYAMBA EE 
439.  CHARLES  MULUMBI EE 
440.  CHARLES KALUNGA EE 
441.  CHARLES MACHAYI MASEKA EE 
442.  CHARLES MUBANGA EE 
443.  CHARLES MUTALE EE 
444.  CHARLES MWANZA EE 
445.  CHARLES MWELWA EE 
446.  CHARLES NDUI NGENDA EE 
447.  CHARLES SIKAZWE EE 
448.  CHASEYA KATUNGULA EE 
449.  CHEEPA CHILALA EE 
450.  CHIBONI  WALUSUNGU EE 
451.  CHIBWE MUSONDA EE 
452.  CHIKASA  MUTIMA EE 
453.  CHIKOTI MULENGA EE 
454.  CHILAMBWE PHIRI EE 
455.  CHILESHE MARY NGOSA EE 
456.  CHIPAMPE CHISHALA EE 
457.  CHISHA CHISANGA EE 
458.  CHOLA MUSUKA EE 
459.  CHONA MORASSA EE 
460.  CHRISPIN KAKOMA EE 
461.  CHRISPINE SICHILIMA EE 
462.  CHRISPINE WHITE KANOWA EE 
463.  CHRISTOPHER CHILIKIMA EE 
464.  CHRISTOPHER KALUWAZHI EE 
465.  CHRISTOPHER LILE EE 
466.  CHRISTOPHER LOBOLE EE 
467.  CHRISTOPHER MBULO EE 
468.  CHRISTOPHER SICHILIMA EE 
469.  CLARENCE BWALYA EE 
470.  CLARENCE MAKONDE EE 
471.  CLEMENT  MUNTHALI EE 
472.  CLEMENT KALALE KATAKWE EE 
473.  CLEMENT SIMUNYAMA CHIYUNI EE 
474.  CLETUS  MUTALE EE 
475.  CLEVARY CHANDA EE 
476.  CLIVE SIAMPANDE EE 
477.  COLLINS MOSES YUSUFU EE 
478.  COLLINS MWAPE EE 
479.  DANIEL  CHUNGU EE 
480.  DANIEL CHEWE EE 
481.  DANIEL KANYANTA MULEKWA EE 
482.  DANIEL MSHANGA EE 
483.  DANIEL MUNYIMBA EE 
484.  DANIEL NTETA EE 
485.  DANNY NGOSA EE 
486.  DAVID  BWABWA EE 



487.  DAVID  LUNGU EE 
488.  DAVID LUKAVU EE 
489.  DAVIES MWAPE EE 
490.  DEBIA MOFYA MUWAYA EE 
491.  DENNIS MANDALAZI EE 
492.  DERRICK CHIKWALE EE 
493.  DOMINIC CHANDA EE 
494.  DON MWAANGA EE 
495.  DONALD  H  TATA EE 
496.  DONALD MWANZA EE 
497.  DOREEN CHIKWENDA EE 
498.  DORGA RAO TALLURI EE 
499.  DOUGLAS KABENGELE EE 
500.  DULANI MULENGA EE 
501.  EARNEST TAIMU CHILODI EE 
502.  EDDIE BUNDA EE 
503.  EDDIE MAYONDI EE 
504.  EDDIMIN HOSSIA MUMBA EE 
505.  EDGAR NJOBVU EE 
506.  EDMUND MUSONDA EE 
507.  ELIAS MBEWE EE 
508.  ELIJAH  MWEWA MBAO EE 
509.  ELISHA KALANGE EE 
510.  ELIZABETH  K  NAMAKANDO   EE 
511.  EMERIA MWIYA CHANGA EE 
512.  EMMANUEL MUGODI EE 
513.  EMMANUEL MUMBA MUVUNDA EE 
514.  EMMANUEL MUSAKANYA EE 
515.  EMMANUEL MWALE EE 
516.  ENOCK SIMPOKOLWE EE 
517.  ERNEST PHIRI EE 
518.  EVANS KOBWA SIBOLI EE 
519.  EVANS MWANSA LOTI EE 
520.  EVARISTO  MWALE EE 
521.  EVERISTO MAPOSA EE 
522.  EVULAND  CHILUBA EE 
523.  EZRA LUNGU EE 
524.  FALO BANDA  EE 
525.  FEBBY BWALYA MBULO EE 
526.  FELIX BALCK SIKAZWE EE 
527.  FIDELIS MAZUBA PHIRI EE 
528.  FIROJ AHMAD EE 
529.  FITZWALTERS MUDENDA EE 
530.  FRANCIS CHILESHE EE 
531.  FRANCIS CHILUFYA EE 
532.  FRANCIS JOHNSON EE 
533.  FRANCIS KALUKANGO EE 
534.  FRANCIS KUNDA EE 
535.  FRANCIS NDASHE EE 



536.  FRANCISCO LUBOBYA EE 
537.  FRANK CHENSE EE 
538.  FREDRICK   SIMWINGA EE 
539.  FREDRICK MUTEMI EE 
540.  FREDSON MWALE EE 
541.  FWANYANGA MUTAKELA EE 
542.  GABRIEL HAMUSONDE EE 
543.  GABRIEL HAMUSONDE EE 
544.  GABRIEL ZULU EE 
545.  GAJJAR SUDHIR EE 
546.  GANAPA INDRASENAREDDY EE 
547.  GARVIN CHULU EE 
548.  GARY CHILUMBA EE 
549.  GEOFFREY MBUNJI EE 
550.  GEOFFREY PETER M'HANGO EE 
551.  GEOFREY MULEYA EE 
552.  GEORGE  NYIRENDA EE 
553.  GEORGE  ZULU EE 
554.  GEORGE JOHAN OOSTHUIZEN EE 
555.  GERALD KANDEKE SIKAZWE EE 
556.  GERALD KATEBE EE 
557.  GERALDINE MWILA EE 
558.  GETRUDE  KANYALA EE 
559.  GIBSON CHIBILIKA EE 
560.  GIDEON  KASANDA EE 
561.  GIDEON CHILONGU EE 
562.  GIFT CHILILA EE 
563.  GIFT CHINGALA EE 
564.  GIFT CHISALA EE 
565.  GIFT KAM'TAMBO  PHIRI EE 
566.  GIFT SIKAMANGA EE 
567.  GIVEN MUTALE EE 
568.  GIVEN MUTALE EE 
569.  GODWIN  MASHEKWA EE 
570.  GRACE BWEMBYA KALUNGA EE 
571.  GRAHAM SAKALA EE 
572.  GRIVER MULENGA EE 
573.  GURU RAJ RAO EE 
574.  HAGGAI PHIRI EE 
575.  HAROLD AKAKULU EE 
576.  HAUSAL ZIWA LANGA EE 
577.  HE ZHIJUN EE 
578.  HENRY  MUTWALE EE 
579.  HENRY KABIKA EE 
580.  HENRY KOMBE EE 
581.  HENRY MUGALA EE 
582.  HOPKINS  KAPUNGWE EE 
583.  HOPPINGS MBONGE EE 
584.  HUMPHREY  KAELA EE 



585.  HUMPHREY CHANDA EE 
586.  HUMPHREY MUKUKA CHISHIMBA EE 
587.  IAN CHOMBA EE 
588.  IAN KUNDA EE 
589.  INNOCENT BWALYA NYIRONGO EE 
590.  INNOCENT KIPUMBU EE 
591.  INNOCENT MAYABA EE 
592.  ISAAC MUBANDA EE 
593.  ISAAC MUTAMBO EE 
594.  ISAAC MUTAMBO EE 
595.  ISAIAH SIMUKONDA EE 
596.  IZUKANJI  SIMWAMBI EE 
597.  JACKSON BANDA EE 
598.  JACKSON BWALYA EE 
599.  JACKSON CHITUNDA EE 
600.  JACKSON KASENYA EE 
601.  JACOB MULE EE 
602.  JACOBS MULENGA EE 
603.  JAMES  MUMBA EE 
604.  JAMES MTONGA EE 
605.  JAMES SINKALA EE 
606.  JEAN  MABIZA EE 
607.  JEAN MARIE ILUNGA EE 
608.  JEFF MAINI EE 
609.  JEFF SAMETA EE 
610.  JEFF SAMETA EE 
611.  JERE JAMES EE 
612.  JINNARD LOMBE EE 
613.  JOEL  ZIBA EE 
614.  JOHN  MUKASA EE 
615.  JOHN  MUSAMBACHIME EE 
616.  JOHN BRIAN MANDONA EE 
617.  JOHN KELVIN BARRETE SAVADOR EE 
618.  JOHN MALAMA MUSHI EE 
619.  JONAS NG'UNI EE 
620.  JONATHAN CHISENGA EE 
621.  JONATHAN MTONGA EE 
622.  JONES MUSANGULULE EE 
623.  JOSEPH  KABAMBA EE 
624.  JOSEPH BANDA EE 
625.  JOSEPH CHEWE CHISANGA EE 
626.  JOSEPH CHEWE CHISANGA EE 
627.  JOSEPH CHIBUYE EE 
628.  JOSEPH CHISANDO LESA EE 
629.  JOSEPH CHITUMBI EE 
630.  JOSEPH MANZI EE 
631.  JOSEPH MATE EE 
632.  JOSEPH MSONI EE 
633.  JOSEPHAT MUSOMPA MUSONDA EE 



634.  JOSHUA CHIBALE EE 
635.  JOSHUA MWENDA EE 
636.  JUDGE MUNYAMA MWANACHINGWALA EE 
637.  JUDITH MFULA EE 
638.  JUMA CHITINDI EE 
639.  JUSTIN MULENGA EE 
640.  KABISA LIKANDO EE 
641.  KACHELELA CHILUWE EE 
642.  KADAHARIA VIDYA SAGAR EE 
643.  KAFULA  MUBANGA EE 
644.  KALABA KAOMA EE 
645.  KALOTA KYUBA KIBUYE EE 
646.  KALUME SAKWALA EE 
647.  KAMBOLE ABLE MUKANGA EE 
648.  KAPALU KAPALU EE 
649.  KAPPY NEBOTH MUYOYA EE 
650.  KARL JAMES ULLRICH EE 
651.  KEAGAN C CHONGO EE 
652.  KEEGAN MUKONDE MASONGO EE 
653.  KELIYA CHING'EMBU EE 
654.  KELLY KABASO MUTALE EE 
655.  KELLY SIMPAMBA EE 
656.  KELVIN CHILUNDA KAKOMA EE 
657.  KELVIN SIMWANZA EE 
658.  KENAN ZULU EE 
659.  KENNEDY CHISENGA EE 
660.  KENNEDY LAMYA EE 
661.  KENNEDY MWALE EE 
662.  KENNEDY NSOFWA EE 
663.  KENNEDY SIKAONGA EE 
664.  KENNEDY SIMATAA EE 
665.  KESTER MOFYA MWILA EE 
666.  KILLEN CHILEMBI EE 
667.  KNOX CHIBUMBU EE 
668.  KOMBE  MUTALE EE 
669.  KUMBIRAYI  MASASI EE 
670.  KUMELO  KATOTA EE 
671.  KWALOMBOTA LIKANDO EE 
672.  LACKSON  CHAMA EE 
673.  LAIZAH  SIYANGANGA EE 
674.  LAMECK MALANGO CHEWE EE 
675.  LAWRENCE  MUTAMBO EE 
676.  LAWRENCE MASHANGA EE 
677.  LAWRENCE SICHAMBA EE 
678.  LEMMY MBULO EE 
679.  LEMYSON PHIRI EE 
680.  LEONARD SOFIA TABUKYA EE 
681.  LEVY KUMWENDA EE 
682.  LIFANU SIKALUNDA EE 



683.  LIFUNA MUKUMBI EE 
684.  LIFUNA MUKUMBI EE 
685.  LLOYD SIKAZWE EE 
686.  LOTTIE  SOKO EE 
687.  LOTTIE KONDOWE EE 
688.  LUCKSON CHANDA EE 
689.  LUCKSON CHANDA EE 
690.  LUCKSWELL DZWITI EE 
691.  LUKE MULEYA EE 
692.  LYOWA SILAS EE 
693.  MABUKU  HAMAANDO EE 
694.  MACLOUD CHALI EE 
695.  MADDINNENI RAGHU BABU EE 
696.  MAKUMBIRO VLAHAKIS EE 
697.  MALAMA BWALYA EE 
698.  MALAMA BWALYA EE 
699.  MAMBWE  KUNDA EE 
700.  MAMBWE  SIMUKOKO EE 
701.  MANDA  SIMASIKU EE 
702.  MANENO JOSEPH MWAIPUNGU EE 
703.  MANGINDA LUBINDA EE 
704.  MANYAM VINODKUMAR  EE 
705.  MAPOPA PHIRI EE 
706.  MARTHINUS JOHANNES DAMON EE 
707.  MARTIN MUKUKA CHIBULALUKO EE 
708.  MARTIN MUTALE EE 
709.  MARTIN SIVILE EE 
710.  MASUZYO NYASULU EE 
711.  MATEYO TEMBO EE 
712.  MATHEW NGOMA EE 
713.  MATHEWS ALLAN CHILAPA EE 
714.  MATHEWS ALLAN CHILAPA EE 
715.  MATHEWS CHIKATA BWALYA EE 
716.  MATHEWS SIMWANZA EE 
717.  MATIMBA MATIMBA EE 
718.  MATTHEWS LIPENDE EE 
719.  MATTHEWS LIPENDE EE 
720.  MAXWELL  MAMBWE EE 
721.  MAXWELL KASOPE EE 
722.  MAYBIN CHISENGA EE 
723.  MAYBIN MUYANGANA SIANGA EE 
724.  MEBBIAS CHIYANGI EE 
725.  MERCY SHAMBIWE BOWA EE 
726.  MERPHINE MUKOMBWE EE 
727.  MICHAEL BANDA EE 
728.  MICHAEL BWALI EE 
729.  MICHAEL DAKA EE 
730.  MICHAEL MUBIANA MUKELABAI EE 
731.  MICHAEL PEARCE EE 



732.  MICHEAL  MANDA EE 
733.  MICKSON SIKANYIKA EE 
734.  MIKE HAMBULO ZUZE EE 
735.  MILTON NALOONDA EE 
736.  MISHECK BANDA EE 
737.  MOHAMED INAM KHAN EE 
738.  MOOYA LUMAMBA EE 
739.  MORGAN SILWAMBA EE 
740.  MORRIS MICHELO EE 
741.  MOSES  SASHI SAKANGOMBE EE 
742.  MOSES BWALYA EE 
743.  MOSES KATEULE EE 
744.  MOSES SHOLOBELA EE 
745.  MUBANGA  CHISELEBWE EE 
746.  MUBANGA CHABALA EE 
747.  MUBANGA KATONGO EE 
748.  MUBITA MUBUYAETA EE 
749.  MULENGA CHIPILINGU EE 
750.  MULEYA RENOX SIANJELELE EE 
751.  MULIMA NAMUSAMBA EE 
752.  MUNDIA MWIYA EE 
753.  MUNSHYA KABAMBA EE 
754.  MUSOLA KALUMBWA EE 
755.  MUSONDA CHULU EE 
756.  MUTABA IMBUWA EE 
757.  MUTALE MALAMA EE 
758.  MUTEMENE  CHITONDO EE 
759.  MUTHU KUMAR GANESAN EE 
760.  MUYANGANA MAIMBOLWA EE 
761.  MUYEMBA CHIMBOOLA EE 
762.  MUZIMBA  CHIJIKWA EE 
763.  MWAKA  HABASIMBI EE 
764.  MWAKA HABASIMBI EE 
765.  MWALE  MALAMA EE 
766.  MWALUSI MILANZI EE 
767.  MWAMBA MULENGA EE 
768.  MWANAMBUYU LIAYO EE 
769.  MWENYA MAXWELL CHIBUYE EE 
770.  MWEWA PHIRI EE 
771.  MWILA AMON CHAMA EE 
772.  MWILA SALUSEKE EE 
773.  NADIMPALLI HARI VENKATA RAJU EE 
774.  NASIKAYE KAPASA EE 
775.  NASON MANDONA EE 
776.  NATHAN KAUNDA CHALIKOSA EE 
777.  NATHAN MALAMA EE 
778.  NATHAN MWENYA EE 
779.  NAWA LUKONGA EE 
780.  NEWTON CHANSA EE 



781.  NGULUBE KELVIN EE 
782.  NGUNGU MAZEZE EE 
783.  NICHOLAS LUBINDA EE 
784.  NICHOLAS MANG'WADI EE 
785.  NJEKWA MULIOKELA EE 
786.  NKHATA JERE EE 
787.  NKONDE MOSES KAFULA  EE 
788.  OLIVER KAOMBE EE 
789.  OLIVER KUTALA EE 
790.  PALANIKUMAR MANI EE 
791.  PALIYANI BANDA EE 
792.  PATHIAS LUNDA NKONDE EE 
793.  PATRICK C SAMPA EE 
794.  PATRICK CHANDA CHILESHE EE 
795.  PATRICK MUTIKA SAKALA EE 
796.  PATSON MUBAMBE EE 
797.  PAUL CHALWE EE 
798.  PAUL CHISANGA LOMBE EE 
799.  PAUL MULENGA EE 
800.  PAUL PHILEMON NKUNDE EE 
801.  Paul Tembo EE 
802.  PENIAS LUNGU EE 
803.  PERCY  MWINGA EE 
804.  PETER NSHINDANO EE 
805.  PETER SAILI MWANZA EE 
806.  PETER SHULA EE 
807.  PETER SHULA EE 
808.  PETHIAS IZUKANJI SIMBAYA EE 
809.  PHANWELL C HAMUGANDE EE 
810.  PHILEMON CHRISTOPHER TEMBO EE 
811.  PHILIP  MUTALE EE 
812.  PHILLIPUS THEUNIS HELBERG EE 
813.  PIETER WILLEM OOSTHUIZEN EE 
814.  PORTIVEN SHATEWA EE 
815.  POSA  MUGHANDILA EE 
816.  PRESLEY CHILUMBU EE 
817.  PRETTY DUNGENI EE 
818.  PRIDE MUTANEKELWA ITWI EE 
819.  RABSON KANSAMBA EE 
820.  RACHEAL DAKA EE 
821.  RAJAN SINGH EE 
822.  RAJANATHAN RANGANATHAN EE 
823.  RAMESH CHANDRA GUPTA EE 
824.  RAO VENKATESWAR CHERUKURI EE 
825.  RAPHAEL CHISOLA MUKANZO EE 
826.  RASHID SINGOYI EE 
827.  RAYMOND NDOMBE MILIMO EE 
828.  REES MPUNDU CHUBILI EE 
829.  RENOX MULELA EE 



830.  REUBEN MBEWE EE 
831.  RICHARD CHILAMBUKA EE 
832.  RICHARD KALENGA EE 
833.  ROBERT  MUSAKANYA EE 
834.  ROBINSON KAMWANZA EE 
835.  RODGERS KAYOMBO EE 
836.  RONALD M CHILAWO EE 
837.  SAM CHONGO EE 
838.  SAM KAMANGA EE 
839.  SAM KAMANGA EE 
840.  SAMSON  MUWOWO EE 
841.  SAMUEL MITI EE 
842.  SAMUEL ZIMBA EE 
843.  SANJAY KUMAR EE 
844.  SATHEES PATHMANATHAN EE 
845.  SEALED MUSONDA KAPEMFU EE 
846.  SEBASTIAN CHISENGA EE 
847.  SETTLED PHIRI EE 
848.  SHADRICK KAMBOLE EE 
849.  SHANMUGAM RAJENDIRAN EE 
850.  SHANTINATH GANPAT  SUL EE 
851.  SHEMAIAH NCHITO EE 
852.  SIMON ATOMU EE 
853.  SIMON BWALYA EE 
854.  SMART SIULUTA EE 
855.  SOLOMON MUNTHALI EE 
856.  SOUVIK GHOSH EE 
857.  STEPHANUS JOHANNES HORN EE 
858.  STEPHEN MUSTAFA KABWE EE 
859.  STEPHEN MZYECE EE 
860.  STEPHEN SAKALA EE 
861.  STEPHEN SIMUSOKWE EE 
862.  STEVEN DE JAGER EE 
863.  STEVEN MUGALA EE 
864.  STEVEN SIMUKONDA EE 
865.  SUBIR  CHATTERJEE EE 
866.  SUNDAY MWAPE MULENGA EE 
867.  SURESH BABU ERINGA EE 
868.  SURESH KANAGALA EE 
869.  SYDNEY CHABU EE 
870.  SYDNEY DAKA EE 
871.  SYDNEY MWAIMBA EE 
872.  SYDNEY MWANAUMO EE 
873.  SYLVESTER MICHELO HACHUKA EE 
874.  TAONGA SINDIKA MSISKA EE 
875.  TAXWELL CHISENGA EE 
876.  TEDDY CHIMOMBE EE 
877.  TEDDY PHIRI EE 
878.  TELIYA  KACHEPA EE 



879.  TERENCE HARA EE 
880.  TERRY  LONGO EE 
881.  TERRY CHIBALE MUPETA EE 
882.  THEUNIS JOHANNES JAKOBUS DU PREEZ EE 
883.  THULA MANDA EE 
884.  TIMOTHY BANDA EE 
885.  TIMOTHY CHILOMBO SONGESONGE EE 
886.  TONY LUCHANGA EE 
887.  TONY MAMBWE EE 
888.  UJJAL MONDAL EE 
889.  VEERABHADDRA RAO PATNEEDI EE 
890.  VENKATACHALAPATHY R. VENKATACHALAPATHY EE 
891.  VERNON MALANDA EE 
892.  VICTOR  MUSOKA EE 
893.  VICTOR NYONDO EE 
894.  VICTOR PHIRI EE 
895.  VINAY KUMAR AKULA EE 
896.  VINCENT CHILEKWA EE 
897.  VINCENT MASELINO CHISANGA EE 
898.  VIVEK CHOUDHARI EE 
899.  VWANGA  MAZIMBA EE 
900.  WELLINGTON C TUNGATI EE 
901.  WELLINGTON KATUNGA EE 
902.  WELLINGTON MUYUPA EE 
903.  WELLINGTON SINGOGO EE 
904.  WELLINGTONE BOISANA LUSENGO EE 
905.  WILBROAD MWELWA EE 
906.  WILLIAM  TAMBE EE 
907.  WILLIAM TAMBE EE 
908.  WILSON CHONGO EE 
909.  WINSTON SHALUBALA EE 
910.  YATTAH CHILUKA EE 
911.  ZWAYO CHIRWA EE 
912.  DAVIES  MASUMBA ENV.E 
913.  AGNESS  BWALYA GEO 
914.  ALFRED NGOMA GEO 
915.  ANDY YANDE SICHILIMA GEO 
916.  BRIGHTSON MAPANI GEO 
917.  CHIMWEMWE MWANZA GEO 
918.  CHIPOKA MULENGA GEO 
919.  CORNELIUS CHISALA KUNDA GEO 
920.  DAVID KONDWANI SILWAMBA GEO 
921.  EDWARD SILUNGWE GEO 
922.  EPIPHANO MULENGA GEO 
923.  FRANCESCO MORABITO GEO 
924.  FRANCIS MBUMBA GEO 
925.  FRANCIS MWANZA GEO 
926.  ISAAC LUNGU GEO 
927.  JOE LUWAILE GEO 



928.  JOSEPH YONDELA GEO 
929.  KANYANTA CHISHIMBA GEO 
930.  KENNETH  SHIMBULO GEO 
931.  MACKSON MUKONDE CHILUMBA GEO 
932.  MULENGA SHULA GEO 
933.  NOAH SINDIKILA GEO 
934.  OBED MULONGO GEO 
935.  RECENT MWEWA GEO 
936.  ROBERT GERSHOM NYIRENDA GEO 
937.  RODGERS PANDEKI MWANSA GEO 
938.  TEDDY SIMUKANGA GEO 
939.  TUZEYANI CHIBUYE GEO 
940.  YVONNE NGULUBE GEO 
941.  GOWTHAM MACHIRAJU GG 
942.  HAO YUMING GG 
943.  MWEWA MUSONDA GG 
944.  AARON WACHAMA ME 
945.  ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH ME 
946.  ABLE KUMOYO ME 
947.  ACKIM MBULO ME 
948.  ALBERT JACK CHOMBA CHAKONTA ME 
949.  ALEX MUSWELWA ME 
950.  ALEXANDER CHANDA ME 
951.  ALI BANDA ME 
952.  ALI KALIYANGILE HAMOONGA ME 
953.  ALLAN SIKAWAKWE ME 
954.  AMIT KUMAR ME 
955.  ANAND SAI GOGINENI ME 
956.  ANDREW KASONGO ME 
957.  ANDREW MUKONKELA ME 
958.  ANDREW MUNUNGA ME 
959.  ANDREW MWENYA ME 
960.  ANDRIES J COETZEE ME 
961.  ANKUR KUMAR SRIVASTAVA ME 
962.  ARJUN KALAI  AZHAGAN ME 
963.  ASHRAF GULAM PATEL ME 
964.  AUBREY KASISI ME 
965.  AUBREY MULENGA ME 
966.  BALDWIN KANGWA ME 
967.  BEAUGENE NYIRENDA ME 
968.  BENJAMIN ADENDORFF ME 
969.  BERTHA PHEWA ME 
970.  BHAG CHAND BAIRWA ME 
971.  BIGGIE MPANDE ME 
972.  BODWIN CHISHIMBA ME 
973.  BOJANKI DEMUDU NAIDU ME 
974.  BONAVENTURE FELLOWS ME 
975.  BRIAN  NSOFWA ME 
976.  BRIAN MUTINTA ME 



977.  BURTON KAPUMBA ME 
978.  CANISIUS MWILA ME 
979.  CHANDA MUSAKANYA ME 
980.  CHANDA MWALA MALAMA ME 
981.  CHANDRAKANT JAGABHAI PARMAR ME 
982.  CHARLES K KABANGO ME 
983.  CHARLES LOMBE ME 
984.  CHARLES MWENDA ME 
985.  CHARLES SICHINSAMBWE ME 
986.  CHENGYIN FAN ME 
987.  CHIBUYE NDASHE ME 
988.  CHILESHE MULENGA ME 
989.  CHIPELELO  LUKA ME 
990.  CHIPO TEMBO ME 
991.  CHIPOSHA SIBALWA ME 
992.  CHONGO KATONGO ME 
993.  CHRIS KAPEMPE MWENDA ME 
994.  CHRISTONE CHILONDE ME 
995.  CHRISTOPHER ALFRED CATO ME 
996.  CHRISTOPHER KANGÓMBE ME 
997.  CHRISTOPHER JUDGE ME 
998.  CHRISTOPHER PULE ME 
999.  CLARENCE H HINGAHINGA ME 
1000.  CLEMENT BWALYA ME 
1001.  CLIVE HAANTEBE MUNANYANGA ME 
1002.  DALITSO KOFIE PARDON GONYULE ME 
1003.  DANIEL CHILEMBO ME 
1004.  DANNY KAPUTULA ME 
1005.  DANNY SENGU ME 
1006.  DARWIN SILUNGWE ME 
1007.  DAUKEYA CELINE KAPONDE ME 
1008.  DAVID KANETE ME 
1009.  DAVID MWANZA ME 
1010.  DAVID PETER COMBRINK ME 
1011.  DEEPAKRAJ RAJENDRAN ME 
1012.  DERICK SICHONE ME 
1013.  DERRICK MUSONSDA ME 
1014.  DHANANJAY DIXIT ME 
1015.  DIANA CHIKWANDA CHISONGO ME 
1016.  DICKSON BANDA ME 
1017.  DICKSON CHITALU ME 
1018.  DUMISANI M. MUNTANGA  ME 
1019.  DURGA PAVAN KUMAR YEDIDA ME 
1020.  EDDIE MALONDA ME 
1021.  ELIAS KAMBAFWILE ME 
1022.  ELIAS MALAMA ME 
1023.  ELVIS MWEEMBA ME 
1024.  EMMANUEL  KANDEU ME 
1025.  EMMANUEL  MUSWELE ME 



1026.  EMMANUEL LUKAMBA ME 
1027.  EMMANUEL MUKONDA ME 
1028.  EMMANUEL NSHIMBI ME 
1029.  EMMANUEL SIMBEYA ME 
1030.  EMMANUEL WINSTON MWALE ME 
1031.  ENNICA L MUMENA ME 
1032.  ENOCK MWELWA ME 
1033.  EPHRAIM PHIRI ME 
1034.  ERIC CHISULO ME 
1035.  ERIK SABEROLLES ME 
1036.  ETHEL MWELWA ME 
1037.  FENG HAN ME 
1038.  FRANCIS KAWIMBE ME 
1039.  FRANCIS NTUKUMINA ME 
1040.  FRANK MASAKA ME 
1041.  FRANK MUMBA ME 
1042.  GABRIEL CHIPALO KANYANTA ME 
1043.  GABRIEL MUKUWE ME 
1044.  GEOFFREY MUTAPA ME 
1045.  GEORGE CHANDA ME 
1046.  GERHARDUS LUITERS ME 
1047.  GIVEN  NALUNGWE ME 
1048.  GODFREY CHEMBE ME 
1049.  GRACIANO M LUMBETA ME 
1050.  HAMMINGTON SINKAMBA ME 
1051.  HAROLD BWEMBYA ME 
1052.  HASTINGS CHIBUYE ME 
1053.  HASTINGS CHIBUYE ME 
1054.  HENK FRANCO NIEUWOUDT ME 
1055.  HENRY KAUNDA MATUNGU ME 
1056.  HUGHES CHUBA ME 
1057.  HUMPHREY CHELA ME 
1058.  ILUBALA KALALUKA ME 
1059.  ILUBALA KALALUKA  ME 
1060.  INNOCENT SIMWAKA ME 
1061.  ISAAC MUKE ME 
1062.  ISAAC PHIRI ME 
1063.  ISAAC SINYANGWE ME 
1064.  JACKSON MWILA ME 
1065.  JACOBUS JOHANNES NIENABER ME 
1066.  JAMES YENGWE ME 
1067.  JANAI CHABALA ME 
1068.  JANET NAMBAYA ME 
1069.  JAYAKUMAR SREEDHARAN ME 
1070.  JAYARAMAN VELIYIL NARAYANAN ME 
1071.  JIMMY CHANDA ME 
1072.  JOHN  CHITWA ME 
1073.  JOHN LUPUPA ME 
1074.  JOHN MARANGE ME 



1075.  JOHN MUTALE ME 
1076.  JOHN PEARSON NGOMA ME 
1077.  JONATHAN LEMISA ME 
1078.  JOSEPH  CHAMBESHI ME 
1079.  JOSEPH  CHANDA ME 
1080.  JOSEPH KENAN MULWANDA ME 
1081.  JOSEPH MULENGA CHILESHE ME 
1082.  JOSEPH MUMBA ME 
1083.  JOSEPH ZULU ME 
1084.  JOSIAS SHAWA ME 
1085.  KACHOMBA  MAWALA ME 
1086.  KALEZI YAFETI ME 
1087.  KANGWA KAMPAMBA ME 
1088.  KAPAYA MWALE ME 
1089.  KAPOMBE KAMBOBE ME 
1090.  KASONDE CHOMBA ME 
1091.  KEEGAN BWALYA ME 
1092.  KENNEDY BWALYA MUSANA ME 
1093.  KENNEDY MUMBI ME 
1094.  KENNETH UZANDE ME 
1095.  KENNY MULUMBA ME 
1096.  KISHORE CHELAMSETTI ME 
1097.  KOMPELLI MADHUSUDAN ME 
1098.  KONDWANI  MWAFULIRWA ME 
1099.  KRISHNAN GUNASEKARAV ME 
1100.  KUNDA JOSEPH MWANSA ME 
1101.  LABAN KAULU MATIPA ME 
1102.  LACKSON MWANZA DAKA ME 
1103.  LAKKA  GOPIKARADHYA KRISHNA    ME 
1104.  LAMECK MWANSA CHIBABILA ME 
1105.  LATO CHILALA ME 
1106.  LAZAROUS SIMUKANGA ME 
1107.  LEWIS MBILIMA ME 
1108.  LOGAN NDAIPENI ME 
1109.  LOVEMORE  MWALE ME 
1110.  LOWANI VINCENT NYIRENDA ME 
1111.  LUCHEMBE MWENYA ME 
1112.  LUCKY MWIYA ME 
1113.  LUKONDE FUNDI ME 
1114.  LYSON MWEWA CHINGANDU ME 
1115.  MADHU BABU PODODDI ME 
1116.  MAITY SATINATH ME 
1117.  MANTENA BHAGAVAN RAJU ME 
1118.  MARK CHABU CHISENGA ME 
1119.  MARTIN  CHIZYIBWA ME 
1120.  MASON ATKINS PHIRI ME 
1121.  MASWAKA MWEMA ME 
1122.  MATHAD BASAVARAJA ME 
1123.  MATHEWS KALABA MWEWA ME 



1124.  MAXWELL MWILA ME 
1125.  MICHAEL KUNDA NDAIPENI ME 
1126.  MICHAEL SIAMUTUTU SIAMUVWAMBA ME 
1127.  MILLIOT NGOMA ME 
1128.  MILTON LWIIMBO ME 
1129.  MISHECK KAUMBA ME 
1130.  MORRIS MWELWA ME 
1131.  MOSES LUNGU ME 
1132.  MOSES MUTAMALI ME 
1133.  MUBANGALALA EDA CHABALA ME 
1134.  MULENGA BWALYA ME 
1135.  MUMBA  MUFISHI ME 
1136.  MUSONDA  MWENYA ME 
1137.  MUSONDA  NG'ANDU ME 
1138.  MUSONDA MULENGA ME 
1139.  MUYA FRANK PHIRI ME 
1140.  MYLAPALLI APPALAKONDA ME 
1141.  NAMUKALE NONDE NAKAZWE ME 
1142.  NATHAN SIACHIGALA ME 
1143.  NG'ONGA MAZIMBA ME 
1144.  NG'ONGA MAZIMBA ME 
1145.  NORMAN MASILISO NAWA ME 
1146.  NTALO MUSONDA ME 
1147.  OBED CHANDA ME 
1148.  OCEAN MATIMBA ME 
1149.  OSCAR  SILUNGWE ME 
1150.  OSCAR GONDWE ME 
1151.  OSCAR SICHAMBA ME 
1152.  OSWARD FOLOSHI ME 
1153.  OYES SEKH AKHTAR ME 
1154.  PAPALA TRINADHA ME 
1155.  PATRICK MUZEMBE ME 
1156.  PATRICK PHILLIAS PHIRI ME 
1157.  PAUL SAKALA ME 
1158.  PAULOSE ABRAHAM ME 
1159.  PETER CHIKASI ME 
1160.  PETER MWANSA ME 
1161.  PHINIAS MULENGA ME 
1162.  PIN HU ME 
1163.  POCHERETH CHIBUYE ME 
1164.  PRINCE MWAPE CHAKABA ME 
1165.  PRINCESS SAMPA ME 
1166.  PYTHIAS NDESAULA ME 
1167.  RAJA RAO CHEKURI ME 
1168.  RAKESH KUMAR ME 
1169.  RAMA KRISHNA GANGINENI ME 
1170.  REUBEN PHIRI ME 
1171.  RIFAN CHAMBELE KAPUNGWE ME 
1172.  RITAH MUTINTA SHAMAMBO ME 



1173.  ROBERT W CHISENGA ME 
1174.  ROBIN K. MULENGA ME 
1175.  RONALD SIMUTILI MUCHALI ME 
1176.  RONIE R. FLOJO ME 
1177.  RUSSEL KAMANGA ME 
1178.  SAM SIKAONA ME 
1179.  SAMUEL MWANGO KASONDE ME 
1180.  SANJAYA KUMAR MALLIK ME 
1181.  SEETHARAMA PRASAD ADDANKI ME 
1182.  SELINA KAMBI ME 
1183.  SHADRECK CHIMBA ME 
1184.  SHALBEN MWALE ME 
1185.  SHENGKAI YAN ME 
1186.  SHERWIN SULWE ME 
1187.  SHULA MULENGA ME 
1188.  SHUULIKWA MULOONGO ME 
1189.  SILISHEBO GIVEN SILISHEBO ME 
1190.  SLY MABILA ME 
1191.  SMART  MUMBA ME 
1192.  SRINIVASA RAJU KOLANUVADA ME 
1193.  STELLA CHILUFYA ME 
1194.  STEPHEN M. CHABALA ME 
1195.  STEVE KATEBE CHIMUPENI ME 
1196.  STEVEN BWALYA CHIBWE ME 
1197.  STEVEN BWALYA CHIBWE ME 
1198.  SUBRAHMANYAM DHARMANA ME 
1199.  SUBRAT RANJAN SWAIN ME 
1200.  SUMIT THAKUR ME 
1201.  TAWANDA MATAMBO SIMAMBWE ME 
1202.  TEDDY KOMBE CHILUFYA ME 
1203.  THEMBANI DAVIES NYIRENDA ME 
1204.  THOMAS MPUNDU ME 
1205.  TIMOTHY KALOBWE ME 
1206.  VAN HEERDEN ME 
1207.  VEERA V. D. P. KORIPELLA ME 
1208.  VICTOR MUDENDA ME 
1209.  VICTOR ZIMBA ME 
1210.  VIPIN KUMAR ME 
1211.  WALTER KANATU SAKWIYA ME 
1212.  WANDA MBULO ME 
1213.  WATSON AMON LONGWE ME 
1214.  WUMING FAN ME 
1215.  XU MAOSHENG ME 
1216.  YAKUB PASHA MOHAMMED ME 
1217.  YAN CHUN  FAN ME 
1218.  ZHANG XUYANG ME 
1219.  ZHOU DUANZHEN ME 
1220.  ZILORE ZULU ME 
1221.  THRESA MUSA ME/EE 



1222.  ANNIE KWALOMBOTA MED.E 
1223.  BRIAN CHANSA MED.E 
1224.  BRIAN CHANSA  MED.E 
1225.  BRIAN SHASA MUPETA MED.E 
1226.  CHANSA MFULA MED.E 
1227.  DAVID CHISENGA MED.E 
1228.  JACKSON NG'AMBI MED.E 
1229.  JONATHAN  TEMBO MED.E 
1230.  JOSEPH  MAIMBA MED.E 
1231.  KELVIN KALEKESHA MED.E 
1232.  KENNETH MWANDILA MED.E 
1233.  LEXINA PHIRI MED.E 
1234.  LOZINDABA ANNIE MWANGILWA MED.E 
1235.  MAINZA CHIBU MED.E 
1236.  MBOSWA FIKOLOMA MED.E 
1237.  MWAANGA SIKABBUBBA MED.E 
1238.  PATRICIA KALULUMA MED.E 
1239.  RODGERS MAKWAYA MED.E 
1240.  SONNY KAPALU MED.E 
1241.  STEPHEN CHALI MULENGA MED.E 
1242.  SUSAN LUBUMBA MED.E 
1243.  TIMOTHY KALILO MED.E 
1244.  VELENASS MUSONDA MED.E 
1245.  WAEMA CHENDA MED.E 
1246.  ALBERT ATTA JONAH MG 
1247.  ALICK LWASA MG 
1248.  ANDRIES MATHYS LAGRANGE MG 
1249.  BENSON NSONDE MG 
1250.  BERNARD MUBANGA CHASAYA MG 
1251.  BEZA MWANZA MG 
1252.  CANAAN NZIRAMASANGA MG 
1253.  CHRISPIN SAMPA MG 
1254.  COLLINS LUKWESA MG 
1255.  DAVID MWANZA SEMO MG 
1256.  DAVID VIJAYA KUMAR  VUPPULURI MG 
1257.  DENNIS JIBINGA MG 
1258.  DERRICK MPONGWE MG 
1259.  FRED SAKALA MG 
1260.  GILBERT SAKALA MG 
1261.  GIVEN CHANDA MG 
1262.  HORACE MUNGOLE KALENGA MG 
1263.  Jacob Lourens Carolus Vorster MG 
1264.  JEROME RESERVA MG 
1265.  JUSTIN  HACHINGALA MG 
1266.  JUSTIN CHOLA MWASHA MG 
1267.  KANSHIMBA KILUNDE MG 
1268.  KATWAMBA OSWARD MG 
1269.  LWANGA CHITOSHI MG 
1270.  LYFORD BANDA MG 



1271.  MICHAEL MOLO MG 
1272.  OSWALD CHILESHE MG 
1273.  PASMAL NAMAKAMBILWA HAMAFUWA MG 
1274.  PATSON KAOMA MG 
1275.  PEDDI HARIBABU MG 
1276.  ROBERT NGOMA MG 
1277.  RONALD KAMINA MG 
1278.  SHUKO NDHLOVU MG 
1279.  SYDNEY CHANDA KALABA MG 
1280.  VENNAM TIRUPATHI REDDY MG 
1281.  AGRIPA NGOMA MT 
1282.  ALBERT MWIYA MT 
1283.  AMOS ZIMBA MT 
1284.  ANDREW MWALE MT 
1285.  BAIDON MISHECK MULUNGA SIMPOSYA MT 
1286.  BALDWIN MATIPA MT 
1287.  BONIFACE NDOLE MT 
1288.  BRIGHT M BOMBEKI MT 
1289.  CARRISON MBEWE MT 
1290.  CHANDA PHYLLIS NDASHE MT 
1291.  CHEWE MULENGA MT 
1292.  CHINMAY RANJAN DAS MT 
1293.  DARWIN KASONGO MT 
1294.  DONALD TARIRO TIRIVANHU MT 
1295.  DONALD TARIRO TIRIVANHU MT 
1296.  ELI CHANDA MT 
1297.  EMMANUEL AGBOSU MT 
1298.  FRANK MALAMA MT 
1299.  GEOFFREY MATAKALA MT 
1300.  HOLMES KALENGA MT 
1301.  INNOCENT CHIPULA MT 
1302.  JESTONE MUTALE MT 
1303.  JUSTIN MADABWA MT 
1304.  KINGDOM DICKSON RUNDOFA MT 
1305.  KINGDOM RUNDOFA DICKSON MT 
1306.  LEAH NKHATA MT 
1307.  LUBASI LUBINDA MT 
1308.  LUBINDA NAMUKOLO MT 
1309.  LUKAS  MUSONDA MT 
1310.  MALANI NGAMBI MT 
1311.  MAUBA THABO MT 
1312.  MILLTON SIATWINDA MT 
1313.  MOSES  CHINYAMA MT 
1314.  MOSES KUNDA MT 
1315.  MUMBA CHITAMBO MT 
1316.  NYAZUKA NGWIRA MT 
1317.  OLIVER MUSHOTA MT 
1318.  PANGA LAKSHMANA RAO MT 
1319.  PATRICK MUTOBO MT 



1320.  PATRICK MUTOBO MT 
1321.  PENGYUAN MOU MT 
1322.  PERCY  NSOKOLO MT 
1323.  PHILIP SIMPOSYA MT 
1324.  RAPHAEL KATIBA MIYATO MT 
1325.  RHITA CHIBESA MT 
1326.  RODGERS MWANGOMILE MT 
1327.  RUDI BADENHORST MT 
1328.  SAMUEL CHILESHE MT 
1329.  SCOTT LUONDE MT 
1330.  SIMON SIKALUMBI MT 
1331.  SUNDAY SIMWAWA MT 
1332.  SYDNEY SIMWANDA MT 
1333.  THOMAS MPEZENI MT 
1334.  VICTOR NJALUKA MT 
1335.  VWAMBANJI SIKAONA MT 
1336.  WARREN LWEBA MT 
1337.  ANTANUCIOUS CHIKWEMBA PM 
1338.  CLEMENT BANDA PM 
1339.  COLLINS CHIPEPO PM 
1340.  GEOFFREY BWALYA PM 
1341.  GIFT KALABA PM 
1342.  JASPER  CHISANGA PM 
1343.  KALWA MUMBA PM 
1344.  PAUL KALABA MWANSA PM 
1345.  SIYANA SIKATIMA PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

REGISTERED TECHNICIANS 
No. Name Field 

1.  DAVID CHIMTASHI CE 
2.  EVANS MASAITI CE 
3.  FELIX CHISHIMBA CE 
4.  GEOFFREY KAUNDA CE 
5.  GIDEON KAYEYE CE 
6.  ISAAC CHAMA CE 
7.  ISAAC CHIMPO MWABA CE 
8.  MUTANUKA AKAFUMBA CE 
9.  PAUL MWANGO CE 
10.  PONSILIO ZULU CE 
11.  ROCKY K MPEMBAMOTO CE 
12.  SONFORD  M  SIMUNCHALI CE 
13.  VINCENT MUGABENI CE 
14.  WILLIAM SUTENE SILWIMBA CE 
15.  ZEBRON NDHLOVU CE 
16.  MWANSA  CHEWE CHE 
17.  PENG LI CHE 
18.  ALEX BOTHA COMP.ENG 
19.  GODFREY ZULU COMP.ENG 
20.  MIKE MCKILLOP COMP.ENG 
21.  MUYAYA MABUTI COMP.ENG 
22.  TINOTENDA MBANGWETA COMP.ENG 
23.  VINCENT MWAMBA COMP.ENG 
24.  ABLE SILWEMBE EE 
25.  ABRAHAM  B  CHIWALA EE 
26.  ACKIM ZIMBA EE 
27.  ACKSON BANDA EE 
28.  ADAM KASHOKELA EE 
29.  ADOLPHUS MULEYA EE 
30.  AGNES CHISHIMBA EE 
31.  AGNESS HAMUSONDE EE 
32.  ALAN  J  BANDA EE 
33.  ALDON PHIRI EE 
34.  ALICK ZULU EE 
35.  ALIMON FRANCIS NYIRENDA EE 
36.  ALLUCIOUS MWEETE EE 
37.  ALLY NYAWALI EE 
38.  ALLY NYAWALI EE 
39.  AMON AMBILIKILE EE 
40.  AMON BANDA EE 
41.  ANDREW  KACHUKA EE 
42.  ANDREW CARLOS CHIBUYE EE 
43.  ANDREW CHIPENZU EE 
44.  ANDREW MBEWE EE 
45.  ANGELA MATE EE 



46.  ANNA NALWEYA EE 
47.  ANTHONY ILIAMUPU EE 
48.  ANTHONY MUTALE EE 
49.  ARMITAGE CHAIWA HATEMBO EE 
50.  ARTHUR KAPAMBALALA EE 
51.  ARTHUR SHAMPUTA EE 
52.  ASHEL NYIRENDA EE 
53.  ASHLEY CHONGO EE 
54.  AUBI MAMBO EE 
55.  AUBREY CHONGO EE 
56.  AUDREY MUTALE EE 
57.  AUGUSTINE MUSHILINGWA EE 
58.  BALDWIN DALITSO CHIRWA EE 
59.  BARON MULENGA EE 
60.  BATRA  HIBANYAMA MAINZA EE 
61.  BENNY MWAPE EE 
62.  BENSON MWANDIRA EE 
63.  BERNARD  KALUBA EE 
64.  BERRY MALIKEBO EE 
65.  BEVERLY MWELWA EE 
66.  BLESSING MURAMBIWA SINAMANI EE 
67.  BONGINKHOSI CHILALA EE 
68.  BONIFACE  SAKENI EE 
69.  BONIFACE SOKONI EE 
70.  BRENDA LUATULA EE 
71.  BRIAN CHAMPO MUSONDA EE 
72.  BRIAN CHANDA EE 
73.  BRIAN CHIFUNDO KALINDA EE 
74.  BRIAN DYOLOLO EE 
75.  BRIAN MALISHANA EE 
76.  BRIAN MUSONDA EE 
77.  BRIDGET NAMBULE EE 
78.  BRIGHT MUNGWIRA EE 
79.  BROWN BWALYA EE 
80.  BROWN PHIRI EE 
81.  BRUCE KASANDA EE 
82.  BUPE MUSONDA EE 
83.  BWALYA BUPE EE 
84.  BWALYA MACHOLOLO EE 
85.  BWALYA MOSES SHULA EE 
86.  BWALYA MULENGA EE 
87.  BWEMBYA CHITIMUKULU EE 
88.  CAROLINE BWALYA CHENGO EE 
89.  CASPER JAN HENDRIK  BOTHA EE 
90.  CHABU MUSHIBI EE 
91.  CHABWE KALELA EE 
92.  CHALI KANGWA EE 
93.  CHAMA NGOMA EE 
94.  CHANDA  MILAMBO EE 



95.  CHANDA C MUSONDA EE 
96.  CHANSA SIAMIYANZE EE 
97.  CHARLES CHANSA CHIYENGE EE 
98.  CHARLES MAKUMBA KASENGE EE 
99.  CHARLES MUNKANTA EE 
100.  CHARLES MUTALE CHEWE EE 
101.  CHARLES MWANZA EE 
102.  CHILEMBWE MBEWE EE 
103.  CHIPOBA JONATHAN KABASO EE 
104.  CHITALU MWAPE EE 
105.  CHIYUMBE SAVIOUR SINKONDE EE 
106.  CHOKWE MIBENGE EE 
107.  CHRISPIN MALAMBO EE 
108.  CHRISPIN NGOSA EE 
109.  CHRISPIN NOOLE EE 
110.  CHRISPIN NYANGULU EE 
111.  CHRISTONE BOWA EE 
112.  CHRISTOPHER  MAKINA EE 
113.  CHRISTOPHER KUNDANANJI SILWIMBA EE 
114.  CHRISTOPHER MALAMBO EE 
115.  CHRISTOPHER NSAMA EE 
116.  CHRISTOPHER OLOTIYA EE 
117.  CLARENCE  CHILUFYA EE 
118.  CLARENCE K CHILUFYA EE 
119.  CLEAVE SILAVWE EE 
120.  CLEVER KANGWA CHITOSHI EE 
121.  CLIFFORD CHONGWE EE 
122.  CLIVE MULYOBOKA EE 
123.  CLYDE MUNTEMBA NKUTIKA EE 
124.  COBBY  RABECCA  MUKUMBI EE 
125.  COLLINS  CHISENGA EE 
126.  COLLINS KASOLO EE 
127.  COLLINS MWANSA EE 
128.  COSMAS KELVIN MAZIMBA EE 
129.  COSTEN MASIYA HAMAKUMBA EE 
130.  CRAVANS MUNTANGA EE 
131.  CURTIS SOMA EE 
132.  CYRIL MUPETA EE 
133.  DALITSO NGOMA EE 
134.  DANIEL CHIPYOKA EE 
135.  DANIEL CHISAMUNA KAYAMBA EE 
136.  DANIEL FRED MTONGA EE 
137.  DARIUS LUNDA EE 
138.  DAVID CHIMBA EE 
139.  DAVID CHIPERE EE 
140.  DAVID KABAMBA EE 
141.  DAVID KASONDE MUNYENYEMBE EE 
142.  DAVID MUTALE EE 
143.  DAVIES KAPASA EE 



144.  "DAVISON   
145.    
146.  DAVISON MUSONDA EE 
147.  DENNIS SICHILONGO EE 
148.  DERRICK SONGE KATUTA EE 
149.  DEWIN CHOTA EE 
150.  DICKSON KAFWIMBI EE 
151.  DICKSON MAXWELL KAPUTO EE 
152.  DON NDUMBA EE 
153.  DONALD KABO EE 
154.  DONALD MWAMBILWA ZULU EE 
155.  DUMISANI KAILA EE 
156.  EDGAR KASHENDA EE 
157.  EDWIN SIWALE EE 
158.  ELIAS  MULAUZI EE 
159.  ELIAS  SIMWANZA EE 
160.  ELIAS BURTON NGOMA EE 
161.  ELIH  KABANDA EE 
162.  ELIJAH  KABWE EE 
163.  ELVIS MUMBA EE 
164.  EMMANUEL CHILESHE MWANZA EE 
165.  EMMANUEL CHITAIKA EE 
166.  EMMANUEL MWENE MWAKU EE 
167.  EMMANUEL SAKALA EE 
168.  EMMANUEL SIKAZWE EE 
169.  EMMANUEL SYATALIMI EE 
170.  ENOCK MAVUYA EE 
171.  ENOCK MUKEYA NGUNGU EE 
172.  EPHIAS SIWALE EE 
173.  ERIC BANDA EE 
174.  EUGENE KAMOCHA EE 
175.  EVANOVIC KAPILA EE 
176.  EVANS CHIBAMBA EE 
177.  EVANS MUMA EE 
178.  EZRA NGANDWE EE 
179.  FELIX KATUNASA MWANSA EE 
180.  FELIX MAMBENKA EE 
181.  FELIX MUTALE MWAMBA EE 
182.  FESTUS LUCHANGA EE 
183.  FLEMING SIKALULU EE 
184.  FLOSCESCO SIATOONGO EE 
185.  FORTUNE TAMBO SINYANGWE EE 
186.  FRANCIS CHAMA MPANDAWE EE 
187.  FRANCIS MANETA   EE 
188.  FRANCIS MWIINGA EE 
189.  FRED  MUKUWA EE 
190.  FRIDAH LIKE EE 
191.  FRIDAY MWAMBA EE 
192.  GASTO CHOLA EE 



193.  GAYTON CHABALA EE 
194.  GEOFFREY NKHOMA EE 
195.  GEORGE CHILALA EE 
196.  GEORGE GONDWE EE 
197.  GEORGE MAYEYA EE 
198.  GEORGE MULENGA KAPEMBWA EE 
199.  GEORGE NGOMA EE 
200.  GEORGE PHIRI EE 
201.  GERALD CHOOMBE EE 
202.  GERSHOM KAWAWA EE 
203.  GERSHOM MAMBWE EE 
204.  GEVAS MWANSA SHANGUBO EE 
205.  GIBSON  SIMFUKWE EE 
206.  GIDEON ILUNGA EE 
207.  GIVEMORE SAMINUKA EE 
208.  GLENNY BWEMBYA EE 
209.  GODFREY MBOLOLO MUTAKOZO EE 
210.  GODFREY NCHEMBA EE 
211.  GODWIN CHANGACHANGA EE 
212.  GRANDSON PHIRI EE 
213.  GREENFORD SAMUSALE EE 
214.  HAMAUNDU MSISKA EE 
215.  HAPHET BUPE EE 
216.  HELLEN MULENGA NANGOYI EE 
217.  HENDRIX MUKUKA EE 
218.  HENDRIX MUMA EE 
219.  HENRY MUBANGA EE 
220.  HONEST  MWANDU EE 
221.  HOPSON CHISANGA EE 
222.  HUMPHREY  MUSONGELE  MUGALA EE 
223.  HUMPHREY BWALYA EE 
224.  HUMPHREY CHUNGU EE 
225.  ILIAMUPU ANTHONY EE 
226.  INNOCENT  MUFAYA EE 
227.  INNOCENT CHIHINGA EE 
228.  INNOCENT LUBILO EE 
229.  IRENE MACHILIKA EE 
230.  ISAAC  CHISHA EE 
231.  ISAAC CHISARE EE 
232.  ISAAC DAKA EE 
233.  ISAAC NGAMBI EE 
234.  ISRA MWANZA EE 
235.  IVAN CASTRO CHOCHABOT EE 
236.  JACK CHIMFUTUMBA EE 
237.  JACOB MBENE EE 
238.  JACOB MULENGA EE 
239.  JACOB MWANSA MILIMO EE 
240.  JAMES CHULU EE 
241.  JAMES KACHIMBA EE 



242.  JAMES MAPENDA EE 
243.  JAMES NKONDE EE 
244.  JAMES SIKAZWE EE 
245.  JANE MANASE NAMBEYE EE 
246.  JANE MULENGA SIMALIMBU EE 
247.  JAPHET MUTAMBO EE 
248.  JARVIS SILWELA LWIMBO EE 
249.  JENDRICKS MUSONDA EE 
250.  JERRY  CHISENGA EE 
251.  JIMMY BANDA EE 
252.  JIMMY NJOBVU EE 
253.  JOACKIM MULENGA KASONDE EE 
254.  JOEL BANDA EE 
255.  JOHANNES JOCHEMUS WESHUIZEN EE 
256.  JOHANNES LODERIKUS DE BEER EE 
257.  JOHN  HARRISON BANDA EE 
258.  JOHN JEREMIAH NJOBVU EE 
259.  JOHN MWAMBA EE 
260.  JOHN ZULU EE 
261.  JONATHAN BWALYA EE 
262.  JONATHAN M KALELA EE 
263.  JONES CHIYOKOMA EE 
264.  JONES MALICHI EE 
265.  JOSEPH CHANDA EE 
266.  JOSEPH CHAPEWA EE 
267.  JOSEPH ERIOT PHIRI EE 
268.  JOSEPH KASONDE EE 
269.  JOSEPH MULENGA EE 
270.  JOSEPH MUTALE EE 
271.  JOSEPH SANGAMBO EE 
272.  JOY  MULELEMBA EE 
273.  JULIUS BANDA EE 
274.  JULIUS MUTAMBO EE 
275.  JUSTIN MUNDIA EE 
276.  KACHINGA SIMUTANDA EE 
277.  KAINDU ANDREW EE 
278.  KALUBA MUSOLIN EE 
279.  KALUMBA MWANSA EE 
280.  KAMPION ZULU EE 
281.  KANEMA CHAMUTANGA EE 
282.  KATWISHI MUSONDA EE 
283.  KAYAMBILA KASONSO EE 
284.  KEARSEY CHIBWE EE 
285.  KEITH MWEWA KASONTA EE 
286.  KELLY  KASUMBALESA  EE 
287.  KELVIN  CHANSA EE 
288.  KELVIN CHIBWE EE 
289.  KELVIN KABWASA EE 
290.  KELVIN KASALA EE 



291.  KELVIN SAMPA BEMBELE EE 
292.  KENNEDY CHALWE EE 
293.  KENNEDY CHANDA CHIHOLYONGA EE 
294.  KENNEDY CHELA EE 
295.  KENNEDY MUSONDA EE 
296.  KENNEDY NGOSA EE 
297.  KENNEDY PHIRI EE 
298.  KENNETH LUKHELE EE 
299.  KENNETH NABITA EE 
300.  KENNY KALEMBE EE 
301.  KEZZER CHISENGA EE 
302.  KHAMSOH MULEYA EE 
303.  KINGFREY KALASA EE 
304.  KIZITO MUKUKA EE 
305.  KONDWANI SINGOGO EE 
306.  KUMBA NTINDA EE 
307.  KUNDA  CHISAMU EE 
308.  KWIMBI NAMWILA EE 
309.  LACKSON MUDENDA EE 
310.  LAWRENCE  CHITIKA EE 
311.  LAWRENCE MAMBWE HEZA EE 
312.  LAWRENCE MUMBA CHILINDA EE 
313.  LAWRENCE MUPELA EE 
314.  LAZAROUS KAMENGA EE 
315.  LEE BENJAMIN CHAKUPALESA EE 
316.  LEGGAT SITUNYAMA EE 
317.  LEONARD C KAZEMBE EE 
318.  LEONARD MIKHUNGA MALUMO EE 
319.  LEVY CHOMBA KASOMO EE 
320.  LEVY MULILO YUBE EE 
321.  LEVY MUNSAKA EE 
322.  LEWIS KAYOBA EE 
323.  LEWIS SANDWE EE 
324.  LISEKA NKUMBWA EE 
325.  LOVEMORE SIMPUNGWE EE 
326.  LUBUMBE MBEWE EE 
327.  LUCY CHISANGA EE 
328.  LUKE CHIRAMBO EE 
329.  LUKE SITIMA EE 
330.  LUNDA KOSAMU EE 
331.  LUTHER CHIPWATA EE 
332.  MAKASA MULENGA EE 
333.  MALAMA SAKALA EE 
334.  MALUNGA MVULA EE 
335.  MANFRED KATANTA EE 
336.  MANGANI PHIRI EE 
337.  MARGARET LUPEKE EE 
338.  MARK MUKAO EE 
339.  MARK MUSHOTA CHOMBA EE 



340.  MARK SUZYO SIAME EE 
341.  MARTIN MUKUKA CHIBULALUKO EE 
342.  MARTIN MUTALE EE 
343.  MARTIN SHIKATE EE 
344.  MARTYRS MUMBA EE 
345.  MASAUSO NGWIRA EE 
346.  MASINDA CLEMENT CHANDA EE 
347.  MATHEWS MULENGA EE 
348.  MATHEWS MWALE EE 
349.  MATHEWS MWANSA NKUMBWA EE 
350.  MATHIN N CHISENGA EE 
351.  MATHON MBOWELA EE 
352.  MATONGO SIMOONGA EE 
353.  MATSAUTSO  PHIRI EE 
354.  MATTHEWS MULENGA KABWE EE 
355.  MAURICE SICHONE EE 
356.  MAURITIUS CHIBALE EE 
357.  MAXON SINAMBUWE EE 
358.  MAXWELL CHEWE FUNDA EE 
359.  MAXWELL MWENYA EE 
360.  MAYBIN  CHILESHE EE 
361.  MAYBIN NAMAANZA EE 
362.  MELVIN CHIMUNYA SILUWELA EE 
363.  MICHAEL MOYA EE 
364.  MICKSON MUSUKWA EE 
365.  MIGHTY KAMAU EE 
366.  MIKE  MUTANDA EE 
367.  MILLAN LUBETA EE 
368.  MIZUYAO HARRIS PHIRI EE 
369.  MODEST KALUNGA EE 
370.  MOOLA GEORGE MWAMBUSHI EE 
371.  MOSES KASONDE EE 
372.  MOSES SIMUSOKWE EE 
373.  MUBIANA SIYUNYI EE 
374.  MULENGA MWEWA EE 
375.  MULOLWA MUGALA EE 
376.  MUMBA MWEWA EE 
377.  MUMBA SAMUEL EE 
378.  MUNSHYA MUSONDA EE 
379.  MUSAKANYA MWALE EE 
380.  MUSANGU KALUWASHA MUSEMA EE 
381.  MUSHAUKWA LINDUNDA EE 
382.  MUSONDA CHILUFYA EE 
383.  MUSONDA KUSHIKWA EE 
384.  MUTAKELA NG'AMBI EE 
385.  MUTALE CHANDA EE 
386.  MUTALE CHARLES BWEMBYA EE 
387.  MUTANUKA MUYUNDA EE 
388.  MUZOWA NYAMBANZA EE 



389.  MWABA  MUSONDA EE 
390.  MWALA IMBULA EE 
391.  MWALIMU  WATALILE EE 
392.  MWANSA MWALE EE 
393.  MWEEMBE BUSIKU EE 
394.  NATHAN MALAMBO EE 
395.  NDIYHUHO JOHANNES MUOFHE EE 
396.  NEUSTONE KASONGO EE 
397.  NG'ANDU CHIYOTA EE 
398.  NICHOLAS CHOLA CHAMBESHI EE 
399.  NKUMBU CHIKATULA EE 
400.  NTEGA  MUGALA EE 
401.  OBERTY MWEENE EE 
402.  OLIVER MANDALA MWAMBAZI EE 
403.  OLIVER MUSINGA EE 
404.  OSBORN MUEADRAPIAH GONDWE EE 
405.  OSCAR ZIMBA EE 
406.  OSWARD KASONDE EE 
407.  OWEN MUNTANGA KUCHEBA EE 
408.  PAINET MUTUNA EE 
409.  PASTON CHEELO MOONGA EE 
410.  PATIENT HADUNKA EE 
411.  PATMOS JIPETA EE 
412.  PATRICK BWALYA EE 
413.  PATRICK CHIPUNKA EE 
414.  PATRICK MUSONDA EE 
415.  PATRICK MWAPE EE 
416.  PATRICK MWAPE NKOMENSHYA EE 
417.  PATRICK SICHONE EE 
418.  PATRICK SIMWINGA EE 
419.  PATRICK W STEPHENSON EE 
420.  PATRICK WILSON PHIRI EE 
421.  PATT NDALAMA EE 
422.  PAUL MUKUNTA EE 
423.  PAUL MWITWA KASOSOLWA EE 
424.  PELE ZULU EE 
425.  PERCY MUMBI EE 
426.  PERRY LIKETO EE 
427.  PETER  MATEWO  SAKALA EE 
428.  PETER LIKANDO NALWENDO EE 
429.  PETER LUSALE EE 
430.  PETER MUTATI EE 
431.  PETER NKOMBA EE 
432.  PETRINA ZIMBA EE 
433.  PETROSE SAMIKEKE EE 
434.  PETTRIE SOUL MUNTEMBA EE 
435.  PHIDELIS  KALASA EE 
436.  PHILIP ANDERSON CHEEMBELA EE 
437.  PHILLIP MUWOWO EE 



438.  PHILLIP SINGOGO EE 
439.  PRECIOUS MWELWA CHUNGU EE 
440.  PRINCE MANASE EE 
441.  PRINCE MUTUPA EE 
442.  PRUDENCE NKWETO CHANDA EE 
443.  RABBON KABWE EE 
444.  RAPHAEL MWANZA EE 
445.  RAYMOND MOTOKA EE 
446.  REASON MUVWANGA EE 
447.  RICHARD  MAJOKWANI EE 
448.  RICHARD MAJOKWANI EE 
449.  RICHARD MANGANI EE 
450.  RICHARD MPASA EE 
451.  RICHARD MUBANGA EE 
452.  RICHARD SIWALE EE 
453.  ROBERT BANDA EE 
454.  RODGERS  KATUTA EE 
455.  RODWELL MWANSA EE 
456.  ROELOF WEIDEMAN EE 
457.  ROLANDO VILLAFLOR EE 
458.  RUDIA MWEWA EE 
459.  SAMPA MBAO EE 
460.  SAMSON DAVID   MWANZA EE 
461.  SAMSON KASWILO EE 
462.  SAMUEL BBILIKA EE 
463.  SAMUEL KATAMBO EE 
464.  SAMUEL MUPETA NGOLO EE 
465.  SAMUEL NYIRENDA EE 
466.  SHADRECK SIBAJENE EE 
467.  SHIRLEY MASUKA EE 
468.  SHUBERT SIKANYIKA EE 
469.  SIAH MSIMUKO EE 
470.  SICHONE ANTHONEY MWEEMBE EE 
471.  SILDON CHIHOFU EE 
472.  SILUME  AARON  KANG'OMBE EE 
473.  SIMEON ZIMBA EE 
474.  SIMON BELECHI EE 
475.  SIMON CHILANDO MULENGA EE 
476.  SIMON MISENSO MULENGA EE 
477.  SIMON SINGOYI EE 
478.  SIMWANZA CHINGWA EE 
479.  SITALI SOOLI EE 
480.  SOLOMON DAVY SIMPANDE EE 
481.  STANLEY MUSONDA EE 
482.  STANSLOUS  NYENDWA EE 
483.  STANSLOUS CHIKOTA BWALYA EE 
484.  STANSLOUS CHILUNDIKA EE 
485.  STEPHEN  JERE EE 
486.  STEPHEN CHOMBA EE 



487.  STEPHEN MUKONDA EE 
488.  STEVE MWELWA EE 
489.  STEVEN KONDWANI VWALIKA EE 
490.  STEVEN NYIRENDA EE 
491.  SUZYO BLESSINGS MANDA EE 
492.  SYDNEY BANDA EE 
493.  SYDNEY MULINGA EE 
494.  SYDNEY MUSONDA PONDE EE 
495.  SYDNEY MUSWALA EE 
496.  SYLVESTER  CHISHA EE 
497.  SYLVESTER SANYAMBE KALIMUKWA EE 
498.  TACKSON BANDA EE 
499.  TAIPHER PRINCE SIWILA EE 
500.  TEDDY GM MULILO EE 
501.  TEMWANI INNOCENT SILUNGWE EE 
502.  THOMAS CHISHIBA EE 
503.  THOMAS MUMBA EE 
504.  THUMA MULOONGO EE 
505.  TILO SIANGA EE 
506.  TIMOTHY  CHALWE EE 
507.  TIMOTHY CHATUPA MUSANDA EE 
508.  TIMOTHY CHISANGA EE 
509.  TOLOKA BANDA EE 
510.  TRESPHORD ENGA-ENGA EE 
511.  TREVOR CHAMBWE EE 
512.  UNGANI  PHIRI EE 
513.  VALENTINE SIAMANI EE 
514.  VERNON VLAHAKIS EE 
515.  VICTOR   CHAIWA EE 
516.  VICTOR KABUSWE CHIBULU EE 
517.  VICTOR MBEWE EE 
518.  VICTOR NJOBVU EE 
519.  VINCENT CHANDA EE 
520.  VINCENT KATONGO EE 
521.  VINCENT NAMBO EE 
522.  VIOLET MBEWE MALOMBOLA EE 
523.  WANGA BANDA EE 
524.  WATSON UMAR PHIRI EE 
525.  WEBBY SAKUHUKA EE 
526.  WHYTED MTONGA EE 
527.  WILFRED CHOWA KABWE EE 
528.  WILSON CHUNGU EE 
529.  WILSON MUSONDA EE 
530.  WINFRED MUKUKA EE 
531.  WISDOM MUSENGE EE 
532.  WISEMAN SIMUKOKO EE 
533.  YAFETI PHIRI EE 
534.  YOBE CHAZIYA BANDA EE 
535.  YOHANE SIKASOTE EE 



536.  YONA MATUKUTA EE 
537.  YVETTE  KAOMA EE 
538.  ZACHEAUS CHILUFYA EE 
539.  ZAKEYO MWANZA EE 
540.  ZEFENIA ALICK PHIRI EE 
541.  BOYD BANDA GEO 
542.  AARON LINGI PHIRI ME 
543.  AARON VWALIKA ME 
544.  ABDON  MWILA ME 
545.  ABISHY SILUONDE ME 
546.  ABRAHAM KATAMBA ME 
547.  ACKSON DEPEND SIMUKOKO ME 
548.  ADRIAN MUTEBA ME 
549.  AKAKULUBELWA LUBINDA ME 
550.  ALBERT MWELWA ME 
551.  ALBERT TANDEO ME 
552.  ALEX CHOLA ME 
553.  ALEX MAMBWE ME 
554.  ALEXANDER PHIRI ME 
555.  ALFRED K MISELO ME 
556.  ALLAN MUSONDA ME 
557.  ALLAN PETELI ME 
558.  ALLEN SAKULENGA ME 
559.  ALOYSIOUS KAKOMA ME 
560.  AMON  CHILAMBE ME 
561.  AMON  SINKALA ME 
562.  AMOS BWALYA ME 
563.  AMOS CHAMBESHI ME 
564.  AMOS MOSY MBALI ME 
565.  ANDREW CHEMBE ME 
566.  ANDREW KAISALA ME 
567.  ANDREW SIMWINGA ME 
568.  ANGELA JILOWA ME 
569.  ANTHONY NGUPENI ME 
570.  ANTONY ZULU ME 
571.  APSON KAFITWE ME 
572.  ARTHUR MWALE ME 
573.  AUBREY  V  CHANDA ME 
574.  AUBREY ZYAMBO ME 
575.  BABA SIMUTENDA ME 
576.  BENARD KALABA ME 
577.  BENJAMIN MUNGANGA ME 
578.  BENJAMIN SIMWENDO ME 
579.  BENNET MITHI ME 
580.  BENSON CHANSA ME 
581.  BENSON KAZIYA ME 
582.  BENSON MUKOSHA ME 
583.  BENSON SICHELA ME 
584.  BERNARD  SALAMBWE ME 



585.  BERNARD CHILUBA ME 
586.  BERNARD MWAMULIMA ME 
587.  BERNARD SAMBWE ME 
588.  BESTONE KABEYA ME 
589.  BESTUS MATETE ME 
590.  BOMBECK MUSAMPA ME 
591.  BONGANI NKUNIKA ME 
592.  BONIFACE SIMAKA MULENGA ME 
593.  BOWAS KABWE ME 
594.  BRAVE SIMBALA ME 
595.  BRIAN  KALUBA MWANGO ME 
596.  BRIAN KANUNGWE CHANDA ME 
597.  BRIAN MPUNDU ME 
598.  BRIAN MUSHITU ME 
599.  BRIAN MUSHITU  ME 
600.  BRIAN TAMANGA ME 
601.  BRIGHT CHANDA ME 
602.  BRIGHT CHISELA ME 
603.  BRIGHT LUKONDE ME 
604.  BRIGHT TEMBO ME 
605.  BRINCANOFF  MUSUKA ME 
606.  BUPE BWALYA ME 
607.  BWALYA CHIMPINDE ME 
608.  BWALYA SAPWE ME 
609.  CABLE KANUNGWE CABLE ME 
610.  CALVIN MWANABUNGA ME 
611.  CEPHAS CHIMFWEMBE ME 
612.  CHALWE MULUNDU ME 
613.  CHAMANGWA MULENGA ME 
614.  CHAMUKANGA  CHISHIKA ME 
615.  CHANDA CHIWAMA ME 
616.  CHANGWE CHIBUYE ME 
617.  CHANSA WILSON CHIMANDA ME 
618.  CHARLES  PANJA  ME 
619.  CHARLES  SIAMADULU ME 
620.  CHARLES  ZIMBA ME 
621.  CHARLES CHULU ME 
622.  CHARLES ESAU KALUMBA ME 
623.  CHARLES FUNSANI BANDA ME 
624.  CHARLES LWAMBULA ME 
625.  CHARLES MUMA CHANSA ME 
626.  CHARLES MWANDILA ME 
627.  CHARLES PANJA ME 
628.  CHARLES SIKANYIKA ME 
629.  CHIBAMBO LONGWANI ME 
630.  CHIFIKA KANYANTA ME 
631.  CHILANDO SONDASHI ME 
632.  CHILESHE KAPUTA ME 
633.  CHILESHE MULOMBWA ME 



634.  CHILUFYA MWANSA ME 
635.  CHISA PHIRI ME 
636.  CHISHA SAMPA ME 
637.  CHIUNDA MUSANSHIKO ME 
638.  CHOLOLA CHANJE ME 
639.  CHONGO MWABA ME 
640.  Chota  Manda ME 
641.  CHRIS HACHOONGA ME 
642.  CHRISFORD MUSAKA ME 
643.  CHRISTIAN MWANGO MPUNDU ME 
644.  CHRISTOPHER KABUNGO ME 
645.  CHRISTOPHER MWANSA ME 
646.  CLAUDIO HUAMANCAJA HERRERA ME 
647.  CLEMENT CHILEKWA ME 
648.  CLEMENT CHISHIMBA ME 
649.  CLIFFORD NYIRENDA ME 
650.  CLIVE CHILEYA ME 
651.  CLOFORD NGWENGWE ME 
652.  COLLINS SIMWANZA ME 
653.  CURTIES MUSONDA ME 
654.  CUTHBERT ALIBANALA ME 
655.  DABBY TEMBO ME 
656.  DADO MULENGA ME 
657.  DANIEL M DAKA ME 
658.  DANIEL MANDAITIANA DAKA ME 
659.  DANIEL MWANDA ME 
660.  DANIEL NGULUBE ME 
661.  DANIEL PHIRI ME 
662.  DANNY KATAMBO ME 
663.  DAVID CHISENGA BANDA ME 
664.  DAVID MULOWA ME 
665.  DAVID MUSENGA ME 
666.  DAVID SIMPAKA ME 
667.  DAVIES PHIRI ME 
668.  DENWELL KATEBE ME 
669.  DERRICK MULENGA ME 
670.  DICKSON LWALI ME 
671.  DICKSON SIKWESE ME 
672.  DIMAS  LINTI ME 
673.  DOUGLAS MWANZA ME 
674.  DRYTON KABWE ME 
675.  DUNCAN KASHIMBA ME 
676.  EDDIE KAHULA ME 
677.  EDDIE MWANAMUKE ME 
678.  EDGAR BESA ME 
679.  EDSON KABAGHE ME 
680.  EDSON PHIRI ME 
681.  EDWARD C STEPHENSON ME 
682.  EDWARD M MWENYA ME 



683.  EDWARD NKOLE ME 
684.  ELDRIDGE SYINJELESYO ME 
685.  ELIJAH KHUMBO MTAWALI ME 
686.  ELIJAH NDHLOVU ME 
687.  ELLIOT   SINYINZA ME 
688.  ELLIOT KAFUNGA ME 
689.  ELVIS CHAMA ME 
690.  ELVIS MATEMBA ME 
691.  EMMANUEL CHANDA ME 
692.  EMMANUEL CHANDA ME 
693.  EMMANUEL CHIGUNTA PHIRI ME 
694.  EMMANUEL CHISESA ME 
695.  EMMANUEL KANGWA ME 
696.  EMMANUEL KASONDE ME 
697.  EMMANUEL MSONI ME 
698.  EMMANUEL MWELWA ME 
699.  EMMANUEL PHIRI ME 
700.  ENERST KUNDA ME 
701.  ENOCK MWALE ME 
702.  EPHESO SIMWANZA ME 
703.  EPHRAIM MWABA ME 
704.  ERNEST NYAMBE ME 
705.  ETRIAN MUSTELA SAMPA ME 
706.  EUGENE CALVERT ME 
707.  EUNGENE MALANDO ME 
708.  EUNICE MUKUMBA ME 
709.  EVANS  BWALYA ME 
710.  EVANS NJABILI ME 
711.  EVANS NYAMBI ME 
712.  EZIEL KUNDA ME 
713.  FAITH MUMBA ME 
714.  FALLEN  NACHALWE ME 
715.  FELIX MULENGA ME 
716.  FIDELIS KINDIYA ME 
717.  FLAVIUS MUSONGO ME 
718.  FORNARD CHIMWANGA MUSESA ME 
719.  FRANCIS  D  SIMBOZOLE ME 
720.  FRANCIS KASONGO ME 
721.  FRANCIS NONDO CHIBENGELE ME 
722.  FRANK MUSONDA ME 
723.  FRANK SICHALWE ME 
724.  FREDDIE KATAYA ME 
725.  FREDRICK  MWANDILA ME 
726.  FREDRICK SIKAPIZYE ME 
727.  FRIDAH MUCHEMWA MWANSA ME 
728.  GABRIEL  NDABANDABA ME 
729.  Geoffrey  Mbwili ME 
730.  GEOFFREY NDOBA ME 
731.  GEOFFREY SILWIMBA ME 



732.  GEORGE CHITETA ME 
733.  GEORGE CHITETA  ME 
734.  GEORGE EDMOND CHILUFYA ME 
735.  GEORGE MVULA ME 
736.  GERALD  KABOKI ME 
737.  GERALD CHISHIMBA ME 
738.  GERALD MWAPE ME 
739.  GERALD NYANCHIWA KWAREH ME 
740.  GIBSON ZULU ME 
741.  GIFROJAH CHIPOYA ME 
742.  GIFT CHIPILI ME 
743.  GIFT CHOLA BESA ME 
744.  GIFT HATUMA ME 
745.  GILLAN KASONDE CHILESHE ME 
746.  GIVEN  C  CHIPULU ME 
747.  GIVEN DIMBWE ME 
748.  GODFREY CHISHIMBA ME 
749.  HARRISON ZACHARIAH CHANDA ME 
750.  HASTINGS MULENGA ME 
751.  HENRY CHINYEKA ME 
752.  HENRY PHIRI ME 
753.  HENRY PHIRI ME 
754.  HILARY KAMANGA ME 
755.  HOLDON KABOKO ME 
756.  HOPESON KAMPAMBA ME 
757.  HUMPHREY CHIPASHA ME 
758.  HUMPHREY CHONGO ME 
759.  IAN CHANDA CHISANGA ME 
760.  INNOCENT  N  HAMAYANDA ME 
761.  INNOCENT SANKWE ME 
762.  INNOCENT SIMUKOKO ME 
763.  ISAAC  BAKALI ME 
764.  ISAAC BOTHA ME 
765.  ISAAC LUCHEMBE ME 
766.  JACK KALUMBWA KAPOSA ME 
767.  JACKSON MULUBWA ME 
768.  JACOB CHIYESU ME 
769.  JACOB MUSANDUKA LUNGU ME 
770.  JAILOS ZULU ME 
771.  JAMES KAIRA ME 
772.  JAMES KAIRA ME 
773.  JEFFREY CHANDA ME 
774.  Jeremiah  Kabwe ME 
775.  JEROM PHIRI ME 
776.  JIMMY MWAGOMBA ME 
777.  JOHN  CHIBOO ME 
778.  JOHN KANINI ME 
779.  JOHN KATEMESHA ME 
780.  JOHN MWANSA ME 



781.  JOHN SAKALA ME 
782.  JOHN SAMUNETI ME 
783.  JONATHAN CHAMA ME 
784.  JONATHAN MUTITI ME 
785.  JONATHAN TEMBO ME 
786.  JOSEPH KALUSA ME 
787.  JOSEPH KAUZENI ME 
788.  JOSEPH KAUZENI SICHULA ME 
789.  JOSEPH MAMBOLEO ME 
790.  JOSEPH MIYANDA ME 
791.  JOSEPH MULINDA ME 
792.  JOSEPH MULUNGU ME 
793.  JOSEPH N'GANDU NDONYO ME 
794.  JOSEPH SAKALA ME 
795.  JOSEPH SAKAMEYA ME 
796.  JOSEPH SILILO ME 
797.  JOSHUA MUMBI KAPAKATA ME 
798.  JULIET MWEWA PANDAWA ME 
799.  JUSTIN KABWE ME 
800.  JUSTIN SEMEMBA ME 
801.  JUSTIN TAULO ME 
802.  JUVENALIS DALITSO SAKALA ME 
803.  KABANGO KABANGO ME 
804.  KABLE HIMUYABA MATIMBA ME 
805.  KALALUKA NANG'UNYI ME 
806.  KAMBOLE SILUPYA ME 
807.  KAOMA MWAPE ME 
808.  KASHIMU KASHIMU ME 
809.  KASONGO CHIBALE ME 
810.  KATEULE NSAMA ME 
811.  KAUNDA KASOMPE ME 
812.  KAYAYA MPANSAILE ME 
813.  KAYOMBO KAPENDE ME 
814.  KELVIN BWALYA ME 
815.  KELVIN CHIMUKA ME 
816.  KELVIN MUSUMALI ME 
817.  KELVIN SAKALA ME 
818.  KELVIN SIMPASA ME 
819.  KENANI PHIRI ME 
820.  KENNEDY CHIPOMA ME 
821.  KENNEDY LOMBE ME 
822.  KENNEDY M SINSUNGWE ME 
823.  KENNEDY MWILA CHEWE ME 
824.  KENNEDY SILUNGWE ME 
825.  KENNY MAINZA MANENGU ME 
826.  KENT CHOFWE CHIBANGU ME 
827.  KIZITO KASONGO ME 
828.  KOMBE  CHOLA ME 
829.  KONDWANI BANDA ME 



830.  KUMBUKILANI BANDA ME 
831.  LANGA LUNGU ME 
832.  LAWRENCE SIMPEMBELE SIMUKALI ME 
833.  LAZAROUS MASHOWO ME 
834.  LAZZY MUKABA ME 
835.  LEMMY LOBELA ME 
836.  LENNON MULENGA ME 
837.  LENNON MWENDA ME 
838.  LEONARD MPUNDU ME 
839.  LEONARD MWANSA ME 
840.  LESA KUSENSELA ME 
841.  LEVY MWALE ME 
842.  LEWIS KABUNDA ME 
843.  LEWIS MWENYA ME 
844.  LISTONE KAYOMBO ME 
845.  LOTIAS JERI ME 
846.  LUBINDA SITUMBAETO ME 
847.  LUCKY NKONDE ME 
848.  LYSON NYONDO ME 
849.  MACMILLAN CHILUMBA ME 
850.  MANDE LUSWILI MWABA ME 
851.  MANFRED BWANGA ME 
852.  MARTIN  CHANDA SINGOMA ME 
853.  MARTIN KABUNGO ME 
854.  MARTIN KANKOMBA CHITUTA ME 
855.  MARTIN MWANSA ME 
856.  MARVIN MUBITA MAKAYA ME 
857.  MARVIN SIMBAYA ME 
858.  MASAUTSO MWANZA ME 
859.  MATE SIMATAA ME 
860.  MATHEWS CHIPI  ME 
861.  MATTHEWS MWABA ME 
862.  MAXWELL BANDA ME 
863.  MAXWELL MUSONDA ME 
864.  MAXWELL MUTAMBO ME 
865.  MAXWELL NYONDO ME 
866.  MAZUBA MULINDA ME 
867.  MICHAEL CHUTU ME 
868.  MICHAEL MUKOSA ME 
869.  MICHAEL PHIRI ME 
870.  MICHAEL SIMPASA ME 
871.  MICHEAL CHELEMU ME 
872.  MICHEAL CHIMFWEMBE ME 
873.  MICKSON LUNGU ME 
874.  MICKTONE NAMUSIYA ME 
875.  MIKE KAUNDA     ME 
876.  MIKE MUKUPA KABWE ME 
877.  MORDECAI CHANGWE ME 
878.  MORTIMER KALWISHA ME 



879.  MOSES MWILA ME 
880.  MOSES PHIRI ME 
881.  MOSTY MUPETA ME 
882.  MUDENDA SIZYONGO ME 
883.  MUKOBE CHINYANTA ME 
884.  MULENGA HASTINGS ME 
885.  MULENGA MUBANGA ME 
886.  MULENGA MULENGA ME 
887.  MULINDA MUKWALA ME 
888.  MUNDIA MATOMOLA ME 
889.  MUNGOMBA  SILUNGWE ME 
890.  MUSAWA MUSONDA ME 
891.  MUSIALIKE  MUNDIA ME 
892.  MUSONDA CHANSONGO ME 
893.  MUSONDA MUMBI ME 
894.  MUSONDA SAMPA ME 
895.  MWAKAMUI KAWANA ME 
896.  MWANSA MUSONDA ME 
897.  MWAPE CHAKOPO ME 
898.  MWAPE NSOFWA ME 
899.  MWILA B CHANDA ME 
900.  NAMUKOLO SIYUMBWA ME 
901.  NANCY NGOSHE ME 
902.  Nathan  Kabayumbe ME 
903.  NCHIMUNYA  MOONGA ME 
904.  NELSON  KALUNGWANA ME 
905.  NELSON  NKEMBA ME 
906.  NELSON CHIRWA ME 
907.  NEMROD BUCKSHO NABULWE ME 
908.  NEVERS GIFT SALIVAJI ME 
909.  NEWTON  MUTALE ME 
910.  NEWTON BWALYA ME 
911.  NICHOLAS KALUMBA ME 
912.  NICHOLAS MUWOWO ME 
913.  NICHOLAS SILOKA ME 
914.  NKANDU KASASE ME 
915.  NOAH KASANDA ME 
916.  NOAH LUPIYA ME 
917.  NORMAN MUKANYEKA KASITOM ME 
918.  NORMAN MWIYA ME 
919.  NORRIS MUTINTA HAMIYANDA ME 
920.  NOSIKU KAFUNGWA ME 
921.  OBBY TAMBATAMBA ME 
922.  OBRIEN  BWEMBYA ME 
923.  OBRINEN BWEMBYA ME 
924.  OLICIOUS SIMUZAZU ME 
925.  OLIVER CHIBUYE ME 
926.  OLUSEGUN BWALYA MULENGA ME 
927.  OSCAR TAMBATAMBA ME 



928.  OSMAN NASSER NTEMBA ME 
929.  OSWARD  NOOLE ME 
930.  OSWARD CHIKONDE KANGWA ME 
931.  OSWARD KINGSTONE MUTALE ME 
932.  PASCAL CHANDA ME 
933.  PASCAL MALI ME 
934.  PATIENCE MWALE MUSENGE ME 
935.  PATRICK KAUNDA ME 
936.  PATRICK MFUNE ME 
937.  PATRICK MUBANGA ME 
938.  PATRICK MWALE ME 
939.  PATRICK SUMAILI ME 
940.  PATRICK WALICHUPA ME 
941.  PAUL MATIPA KUNDA ME 
942.  PAUL NDHLOVU ME 
943.  PENJAN MBALE ME 
944.  PERRY CHUNSU ME 
945.  PETER  CHINGAIPE ME 
946.  PETER  KALULU ME 
947.  PETER  SICHILONGO ME 
948.  PETER GONDWE  ME 
949.  PETER NGWENYA ME 
950.  PETER NYIRENDA ME 
951.  PHILIP CHINGWE ME 
952.  PHILIP SIAME ME 
953.  PHILLIP MWANZA ME 
954.  PRIDE MWANSA KANGWA ME 
955.  PRINCE KAMFWA ME 
956.  QUINTINO CHITAMBI ME 
957.  RABSON TAONGA ZIMBA ME 
958.  RAPHAEL BANDA ME 
959.  RAYMOND BOSO ME 
960.  RAYMOND MWANSA ME 
961.  REAGAN CHILUFYA ME 
962.  REGINALD NSABILA NKOLE ME 
963.  REMMY SICHULA ME 
964.  RENNIE KAZEMBE SHAMAMBO ME 
965.  RICHARD CHAKONTA ME 
966.  RICHARD SIMWAKA ME 
967.  ROBBY F KAUSENI ME 
968.  ROBBY SICHULA ME 
969.  ROBERT SIAME ME 
970.  ROBIN M SHINGWE ME 
971.  RODGERS HALUMBA ME 
972.  RODGERS MUKUPA ME 
973.  RODNEY SIMUKOKO ME 
974.  RODRICK NTAMBWE ME 
975.  ROYD MUSONDA ME 
976.  SAFELI MUBANGA ME 



977.  SAMSON BANDA ME 
978.  SAMSON MUSONGE WALUSAMBO ME 
979.  SAMUEL MWELWA ME 
980.  SAMUEL SIKAZWE ME 
981.  SAVIOUR LUFOMA MBOFWANA ME 
982.  SEMEMBA MWAPWA ME 
983.  SHADRECK ILILONGA ME 
984.  SIKELENGE MONDE ME 
985.  SILVESTER LOMBE MULENGA ME 
986.  SILVESTER MANDA ME 
987.  SIMANGOLWA KAFUKA ME 
988.  SIMASIKU LIYUNGU ME 
989.  SIMON CHIUTIKA ME 
990.  SIMON NGWIRA ME 
991.  SIMON PHIRI ME 
992.  SIMON REUBEN NDHLOVU ME 
993.  SINJANI NYIRENDA ME 
994.  SONTWA BAXTER SINKALA ME 
995.  SOPHAT NGAMBI ME 
996.  SOYI MATAUKA ME 
997.  SPENCER MIZANDA ME 
998.  STANDFORD  KUNDA ME 
999.  STANFORD LUSIMBO ME 
1000.  STANLEY CHONTA ME 
1001.  STANLEY KAKOLE ME 
1002.  STANLEY KAPUNGWE ME 
1003.  STANLEY KUNDA KABALU ME 
1004.  STANSLOUS O. C. MUKUKA ME 
1005.  STEPHEN KAMIZHI ME 
1006.  STEPHEN SOKO ME 
1007.  STEVEN BANDA ME 
1008.  STEWARD CHISHE ME 
1009.  STEWARD CHUMA ME 
1010.  SYAM NARAYANAN ME 
1011.  SYDNEY CHEMBE ME 
1012.  SYDNEY CHISHALA ME 
1013.  SYDNEY KABWELA ME 
1014.  SYDNEY KATUMBA ME 
1015.  SYDNEY MISI ME 
1016.  SYLVESTER MASIYE MUYUNDA ME 
1017.  TABBU MWEWA CHAMA ME 
1018.  TAONGA SICHILONGO ME 
1019.  TEDDY  SIWILA ME 
1020.  TEDDY CHILUFYA ME 
1021.  TEDDY MUTALE ME 
1022.  THOM CHEWE KAMPAMBA ME 
1023.  THOMAS NYIRENDA ME 
1024.  THOMSON KAPUNGWE ME 
1025.  TIMOTHY  MWEWA ME 



1026.  TIMOTHY BWALYA ME 
1027.  TIMOTHY KAPALU ME 
1028.  TIMOTHY SIKALUZWE ME 
1029.  TITUS CHINDIKANI MUNTHALI ME 
1030.  TITUS SHUMBA ME 
1031.  TRAVIS  HAKASENKE ME 
1032.  TRUST KABATI ME 
1033.  TWAAMBO NAMUSWA ME 
1034.  VICTOR CHUNGU ME 
1035.  VICTOR HACHIBONDWE ME 
1036.  WANA CHINGEMBU ME 
1037.  WANZI NDHLOVU ME 
1038.  WEBBY SIULUTA ME 
1039.  WEBSTER MWANACHILENGA ME 
1040.  WELLINGTONE  MULAMBA ME 
1041.  WEZZY NSAKANYA ME 
1042.  WHITESON LUNGU ME 
1043.  WILLIAM MWANSA ME 
1044.  WILSON MALAMUNA ME 
1045.  WISDOM CHUNDA ME 
1046.  WISHES BANDA ME 
1047.  WONDER CHIPOKA ME 
1048.  YORAM TEMFWE ME 
1049.  YORUM M'HANGO ME 
1050.  YOTAM MUSONDA ME 
1051.  YUWENI SICHONE ME 
1052.  YVONNE MANDA ME 
1053.  ZEBRON KATEMBA ME 
1054.  ZECHARIAH C KAIMBO ME 
1055.  ZHAO JUN ME 
1056.  ZIYALULA WAMUNDILA ME 
1057.  ARNOLD  KAPAMBWE MG 
1058.  BIKO MULOONGA MG 
1059.  FOUNTAIN MAZYOPA MG 
1060.  KEKELWA SITAMBI MG 
1061.  MULENGA SAMBO MG 
1062.  PORTIPHER NGULUBE MG 
1063.  SIMON EVARISTO MWIINGA MG 
1064.  SONGWE NYEMBE MG 
1065.  ZAKEYO NYIMBILI MG 
1066.  CHAKRABORTY UTTAM MT 
1067.  DAVIES CHISAYA MUBANGA MT 
1068.  JONATHAN MAPIPO MT 

 

 

 



 

REGISTERED CRAFTSPERSONS 
No. Name Field 

1.  BRIAN  PUMULO AE 
2.  CHRISTINE SIMBOTWE AE 
3.  EUSEBIUS C KAPOLOBWE AE 
4.  GENESIS MULUBWA AE 
5.  HENRY  MWEWA AE 
6.  HIGHTON MALASHA AE 
7.  MANDE HINGANDU LWIINDI AE 
8.  MAYUNI HAMILENGA CARNADGE AE 
9.  MUSONDA KAMBELE AE 
10.  STEPHEN MAMBWE MWITWA AE 
11.  THOMAS PHIRI AE 
12.  TOBIAS  NYIRENDA AE 
13.  AARON MALUFYA CE 
14.  ABEL MPUNDU CHISENGA CE 
15.  ABEL PHIRI CE 
16.  ACKIM MWAGOMBA CE 
17.  ALEXANDER KAYEKESI CE 
18.  ALFRED LAMBWE CE 
19.  ARTHUR BANDA CE 
20.  BRIAN  KATONGO CE 
21.  BRIAN MUTALE CE 
22.  BRISON  MICHELO CE 
23.  CHIBALE KATEBE CE 
24.  CHITALALIKO MULENGA CE 
25.  CHRISPIN  I  KASONGO CE 
26.  CORRENCE  CHISILA CE 
27.  DAVIE  MAZULU CE 
28.  DAVIES BWALYA CHILUFYA CE 
29.  EDITOR CHIYOBA CE 
30.  ELIZABETH PHIRI CE 
31.  ELIZABETH PHIRI CE 
32.  EMMANUEL MVULA CE 
33.  EVANS MALINGAPANSI CE 
34.  FANNY ROY CHISENENA CE 
35.  FRANCIS   CHILAMBE CE 
36.  FRANCOIS GREYLING CE 
37.  FRANK MBETEKELA SHANKUKULULE CE 
38.  FREDRICK CHONGO CE 
39.  GARY  NKANDU CE 
40.  GEOFFREY WALUBITA   KAKWASHA CE 
41.  GEORGE MWILA CE 
42.  GIDEON CHOLA CE 
43.  GILBERT MASUMBUKERA CE 
44.  GILBERT NYIRENDA CE 
45.  GILOUS CHIKWETE CE 



46.  GRACIOUS CHIMBALANGA CE 
47.  GREENFORD BANDA CE 
48.  HARRY MULENGA CE 
49.  HOCKLEY  KALALE CE 
50.  ISAAC  PHIRI CE 
51.  ISAAC FUMPA CE 
52.  JABES MANGANI SAKALA CE 
53.  JAMES ZULU CE 
54.  JEPHAN CHALWE CE 
55.  JOHN KALUNGWISHI CE 
56.  JOHN NZALA CE 
57.  JOHNSON  KALEYA CE 
58.  JOSEPH SILUPUMBWE CE 
59.  JOSHUA MWALE CE 
60.  JOSWELL KABWITA CE 
61.  JUNHUI LI CE 
62.  KALUBA  E P  MOONGA CE 
63.  KEBBY FUNDULU CE 
64.  KELVIN CHAMA CE 
65.  KOSAM ZACKS LUWI CE 
66.  LOSTON CHISENGA CE 
67.  MANUEL MARTINS NEVES CE 
68.  MARINE NKHOMA CE 
69.  MARTIN  WALI CE 
70.  MASTER  HACHABA CE 
71.  MORRIS  NGOMA CE 
72.  MOSES CROSHER NYANGA CE 
73.  MOSTON NYANGA CE 
74.  MUKUKA MWEMA MULENGA CE 
75.  MWELA KATONGO CE 
76.  NAKUSHOWA RONALD SIKELENGE CE 
77.  NATHAN MWABA CE 
78.  NCHAKWE ZULU CE 
79.  NCHAKWE ZULU CE 
80.  NCHIMUNYA MULALA CE 
81.  OSCAR ISAAC MWINZA CE 
82.  OWEN  HANENKE  MUNGUZA CE 
83.  OWEN MUNTANGA CE 
84.  PATRICIA MWABA CE 
85.  PETER TARUGARIRA CE 
86.  PHILLIP SAMONA CE 
87.  RAYMOND MUSONDA KABWE CE 
88.  REMMY KATANDULA CE 
89.  SAMSON MWAKALOMBE CE 
90.  SAMUEL BANDA CE 
91.  SARAH NGOMA CE 
92.  SEBASTIAN  MUSHINTA CE 
93.  SMART MAZANI CE 
94.  SPARK JETHRO CE 



95.  STANLEY BANDA CE 
96.  STANLEY MTONGA CE 
97.  THEMBA DAVID NG'UNI CE 
98.  THOMAS  KAYOMBO  CE 
99.  THOMAS LEMANA CE 
100.  WILLARD  N  SIMATAA CE 
101.  WINSTON JOHN SIMUNTHALI CE 
102.  WISDOM SIWILA CE 
103.  XIANGRONG YU CE 
104.  XIAOYUN YANG CE 
105.  YONASE DAKA CE 
106.  DICKSON  ZULU CHE 
107.  KINGSLEY  MUSONDA CHE 
108.  OSPENSIO  TEMBO CHE 
109.  SAMSON DABWISO NDHLOVU CHE 
110.  BETTY SIKANYIKA COMP.ENG 
111.  CLEMENT NGOMA COMP.ENG 
112.  TINKANI CHIMKOWORA  NYASULU COMP.ENG 
113.  AARON  PHIRI EE 
114.  AARON CHINKUSU EE 
115.  AARON SIWELWA EE 
116.  AARON ZULU EE 
117.  ABBIE MWEMBELA EE 
118.  ABEDNEGO BELLINGTON MULENGESHI EE 
119.  ABEL  CHIBUYE EE 
120.  ABEL MUDAWANHU EE 
121.  ABEL NGAMBI EE 
122.  ABIGAIL CHUNGU EE 
123.  ABINELI MBEWE EE 
124.  ABLE HAMUNJI CHISHIMBA EE 
125.  ABRAHAM MULENGA EE 
126.  ABRAHAM MWAPE EE 
127.  ABRAHAM MWESHI JOBO EE 
128.  ABUID CHITANDA EE 
129.  ABUITY MWANSA EE 
130.  ACKIM ZULU EE 
131.  ACKSON MBAMBIKO EE 
132.  ADORN KAPEMBWA EE 
133.  ADRIAN MWABA EE 
134.  AGNESS KAMANGA EE 
135.  AGNESS KUNDA EE 
136.  AGNESS MULULU LIKANDO EE 
137.  AGRIPPA WAPONILE EE 
138.  ALBERT KALILO CHITENGE EE 
139.  ALBERT KEEGAN CHABALA EE 
140.  ALBERT LUMAMBA EE 
141.  ALBERT MUKANGA EE 
142.  ALBERT MWENYA EE 
143.  ALBERT SAMPA EE 



144.  ALEC MULENGA EE 
145.  ALEX  MOYO EE 
146.  ALEX KAMANA EE 
147.  ALEX KAMFWA EE 
148.  ALEX KANGWA EE 
149.  ALEX KATETE EE 
150.  ALEX MBUZI EE 
151.  ALEX MULENGA EE 
152.  ALEX MUSONDA EE 
153.  ALEX SAKALA EE 
154.  ALEX SIMUMBWE CHEELO EE 
155.  ALFRED  MUMA EE 
156.  ALFRED  SIKITA EE 
157.  ALFRED  TAMINA EE 
158.  ALFRED HACHINGALA EE 
159.  ALFRED LIPEPO EE 
160.  Alibandila Munjita EE 
161.  ALICK MOONDOMA EE 
162.  ALICK MULUMBI EE 
163.  ALICK NG'UNI EE 
164.  ALICK SINKONDE EE 
165.  ALICKS MAFUTA EE 
166.  ALISTAIR KAPUTO MUTEMBO EE 
167.  ALLAN BWALYA EE 
168.  ALLAN MICHELO EE 
169.  ALLAN MUNSAKA EE 
170.  ALLAN SIKAZWE EE 
171.  ALVEN SIACHIBUWA EE 
172.  AMON CHANDA EE 
173.  AMON MTONGA EE 
174.  AMON ZULU EE 
175.  AMOS CHALIMBA PHIRI EE 
176.  AMOS CHIBANGA EE 
177.  AMOS CHISANGA EE 
178.  AMRITANANDA BANERJEE EE 
179.  ANANIAS CHATABANKANA EE 
180.  ANDERSON SIBANDE EE 
181.  ANDERSON SIKOMBE EE 
182.  ANDISON  NONDE EE 
183.  ANDREW  SIKAPIZYE EE 
184.  ANDREW CHANSA EE 
185.  ANDREW KASAPULA EE 
186.  ANDREW MUSONDA EE 
187.  ANDREW MUTOWELI EE 
188.  ANDREW PETER TEMBO EE 
189.  ANGEL MALISAWA EE 
190.  ANNEL CHISANGA EE 
191.  ANTHON MATOMOLA MAKETO EE 
192.  ANTHONY KALUNGA EE 



193.  ANTHONY MUBANGA EE 
194.  ANTHONY POMBO EE 
195.  ANTHONY SIKANYIKA EE 
196.  APTON KATOMA EE 
197.  ARNOLD KAPALA EE 
198.  ARNOLD KAWANDA EE 
199.  ARNOLD LUNGU EE 
200.  ARNOLD SIMWANZA EE 
201.  ARTHUR  MOYO EE 
202.  ASA VELEMU EE 
203.  ASFORD CHIYUKA EE 
204.  ASO SIANTALE SIASIDU EE 
205.  ATKINS  CHUNGU  CHITUNDU EE 
206.  AUBREY MUTALE EE 
207.  AUBREY MUTINTA MULOMBA EE 
208.  AUBREY MWEEMBA EE 
209.  BANDA ALEXANDER EE 
210.  BARNABAS  KAPEMBWA EE 
211.  BARON CHISANGA EE 
212.  BARTHLOMEW CHILESHE EE 
213.  BARTHOLOMEW KAMPONGE EE 
214.  BASCILIO SUNGA EE 
215.  BEAU PHIRI EE 
216.  BEAUTY K BANDA EE 
217.  BELLINGTONE  CHIPASHA  EE 
218.  BENARD MANGENDA EE 
219.  BENEDICT JUNIOR NSOMBO EE 
220.  BENFORD CHIMUKA MWINGA EE 
221.  BENJAMIN LISHIKA EE 
222.  BENNY CHIBU EE 
223.  BENSON CHOLA MULENGA EE 
224.  BENSON CHOMBA EE 
225.  BENSON JILANDA EE 
226.  BENSON LUNGU EE 
227.  BENSON SINYANA EE 
228.  BENSON ZIMBA EE 
229.  BERLINGTON CHIPILI EE 
230.  BERNARD  DAKA EE 
231.  BERNARD CHILUFYA EE 
232.  BERNARD KALUBA CHIPILI EE 
233.  BERNARD KASENGELE CHONGO EE 
234.  BERNARD LUUNDU HACHOOMBWA EE 
235.  BERNARD MOFYA EE 
236.  BERNARD NKHOMA EE 
237.  BERNARD NYIRENDA EE 
238.  BERNARD SAMPA EE 
239.  BERNICE NSONGA EE 
240.  BERRIES BUKONKE EE 
241.  BESTONE BANDA EE 



242.  BETHSHEBA CHANGWE EE 
243.  BIBIANA CHISANGA CHIPASHA EE 
244.  BIKOKO SICHELA EE 
245.  BILL  ACKIM PHIRI EE 
246.  BILLY HATYOKA EE 
247.  BINNERY MONDE SICHILONGO EE 
248.  BINWELL LINGUNJA EE 
249.  BLANTON MUSONDA EE 
250.  BLASWELL CHIRWA NYIRENDA EE 
251.  BOAS MWANSA EE 
252.  BOB HACHOONGO EE 
253.  BOB MUTALE EE 
254.  BOBBY MWANZA EE 
255.  BONAVENTURE HANTANANGA EE 
256.  BONIFACE  MUKOSA EE 
257.  BONIFACE MTONGA EE 
258.  BONIFACE MUSONDA EE 
259.  BORNEVENTURE MWALIMU MOONGA EE 
260.  BORNFACE KANYENDA EE 
261.  BRAITHWAITE MUKWANKA EE 
262.  BRANDON CHIBOMBA EE 
263.  BRENDAH  CHIKAPA EE 
264.  BRIAN  DAKA EE 
265.  BRIAN BANDA EE 
266.  BRIAN C KAWIMBE EE 
267.  BRIAN CHANDA EE 
268.  BRIAN CHILESHE EE 
269.  BRIAN CHIZU MPANDE EE 
270.  BRIAN KABULO KAUSHI EE 
271.  BRIAN KASABISHA EE 
272.  BRIAN LWEENDO MUDENDA EE 
273.  BRIAN MALAMA EE 
274.  BRIAN MUDENDA EE 
275.  BRIAN MWAMBA EE 
276.  BRIAN MWAPE EE 
277.  BRIAN NYIMBILI EE 
278.  BRIAN PHIRI EE 
279.  BRIAN SIKENDWA MULITE EE 
280.  BRIAN THOMAS SILWEYA EE 
281.  BRIAN ZUZE ZULU EE 
282.  Bridget Muleya Mushiba EE 
283.  BRIGHT  MAZUBA EE 
284.  BRIGHT  MUNTHALI EE 
285.  BRIGHT CHISENSE MANDE EE 
286.  BRIGHT CHISHALA EE 
287.  BRIGHT KATAYA EE 
288.  BRIGHT MUTALE EE 
289.  BRIGHT YANDE MULELA EE 
290.  BRIGHT YOMBWE EE 



291.  BRIGHTON KALASA EE 
292.  BRIGHTON KALENGA SAMSUNGA EE 
293.  BRIGHTON KOI EE 
294.  BRIGHTON MABUKU MABUKU EE 
295.  BRIGHTON MOONGA EE 
296.  BRIGHTON MUPANGO EE 
297.  BRIGHTON MWENDAPOLE CHISANGA EE 
298.  BRIGHTWELL MAYONDA EE 
299.  BROWN SANYAMANDWE EE 
300.  BRUCE  KALUMBU EE 
301.  BRUCE  MOONGA EE 
302.  BUTEMWE KIPUME EE 
303.  BWALYA MOZIE CHOLA EE 
304.  CALEB MWENI MWENGE EE 
305.  CALVIN SIMWANZA EE 
306.  CAPHAS MWILA BWALYA EE 
307.  CARLOS   MAMBWE EE 
308.  CATHERINE MULENGA MWENYA EE 
309.  CATHERINE MWAMBA EE 
310.  CECILIA  SEYUBA EE 
311.  CHABANA TEMBWE EE 
312.  CHAMA NGOMA EE 
313.  CHANDA MUYANJE CHINSANGALA EE 
314.  CHANSA  MALUTI EE 
315.  CHAPITA  NJOBVU EE 
316.  CHARITY  MWITUMWA EE 
317.  CHARLES  CHISENGA EE 
318.  CHARLES  CHUUMBWE EE 
319.  CHARLES  NG'ANDWE EE 
320.  CHARLES CHIPATA EE 
321.  CHARLES ITOTA EE 
322.  CHARLES KABAMBA EE 
323.  CHARLES KABINGA EE 
324.  CHARLES LUNGU EE 
325.  CHARLES MUFWATA EE 
326.  CHARLES MUSENGE EE 
327.  CHARLES MUSHASHI BWALYA EE 
328.  CHARLES MUSONDA CHIPI EE 
329.  CHARLES NYIRONGO EE 
330.  CHARLES PHIRI EE 
331.  CHARLES SIAME EE 
332.  CHARLES SIKAPIZYE EE 
333.  CHATE TEMBO EE 
334.  CHIBAMBO CHIBAMBO EE 
335.  CHIBESA SHADRACH CHUMA EE 
336.  CHIINDA CHIINDA EE 
337.  CHIKWANDA BWALYA EE 
338.  CHILESHE GODFREY KAPEKELE EE 
339.  CHILESHE TREVOR CHILESHE EE 



340.  CHIMOTO MUMBA EE 
341.  CHIMUKA GOLDEN MWIIKISA EE 
342.  CHINGOMI CHIVWETA EE 
343.  CHINTU  BUTALA EE 
344.  CHINYAMA KABUYANA EE 
345.  CHINYAMA MOSES MUYENGA EE 
346.  CHIPENGE MWABA EE 
347.  CHIPIWA PHIRI EE 
348.  CHIPO MUTONDOLO EE 
349.  CHISAMU CHISAMU EE 
350.  CHISANGA CHIPASHA EE 
351.  CHISANGA KANGWA EE 
352.  CHISANGA M MALAMA EE 
353.  CHISANGA MULUNDA EE 
354.  CHISANGA MUZIYA EE 
355.  CHISANGA MWEWA EE 
356.  CHISANGA NYEMBA EE 
357.  CHISHALA KATITA EE 
358.  CHISHIMBA BENSON PANDE EE 
359.  CHITA CHIBESAKUNDA EE 
360.  CHITALU KABAMBA EE 
361.  CHITALU KATONGO EE 
362.  CHIWELE KAPASA EE 
363.  CHIWELE KAPASA EE 
364.  CHIYUMBA SHAMAMBO EE 
365.  CHIZA RICHARD MVULA EE 
366.  CHOLA KOLALA EE 
367.  CHOLA M J BBUKU EE 
368.  CHOMBA CHISHIMBA EE 
369.  CHOOLWE CHILANGA EE 
370.  CHOOLWE MUSELI EE 
371.  CHOTSAN OBRIEN CHIGANDE EE 
372.  CHRIS  MUKUNDA EE 
373.  CHRISPIN MWEWA EE 
374.  CHRISPIN BWALYA EE 
375.  CHRISPIN LUNGU EE 
376.  CHRISPIN SIWALE EE 
377.  CHRISSY KALUBA EE 
378.  CHRISSY KASANGA EE 
379.  CHRISTOPHER  GONDWE EE 
380.  CHRISTOPHER  KANYANTA EE 
381.  CHRISTOPHER  MBILIMA EE 
382.  CHRISTOPHER  MTONGA EE 
383.  CHRISTOPHER  SILUNGWE SIMBEYE EE 
384.  CHRISTOPHER  ZIMBA EE 
385.  CHRISTOPHER CHEWE EE 
386.  CHRISTOPHER CHIPEMPELE EE 
387.  CHRISTOPHER CHOFWE EE 
388.  CHRISTOPHER KABASO EE 



389.  CHRISTOPHER KALOMBO EE 
390.  CHRISTOPHER LUO EE 
391.  CHRISTOPHER MWABA EE 
392.  CHRISTOPHER MWABA KATUNASA EE 
393.  CHRISTOPHER MWANZA EE 
394.  CHUMA CHIWAMA EE 
395.  CLAIRE HACHIBOYA EE 
396.  CLARA NAKALONGA EE 
397.  CLAVIS KABWANDA CHAWINGA EE 
398.  CLAYFIELD SINDOLO EE 
399.  CLEMENT  BWALYA EE 
400.  CLEMENT  KALABA EE 
401.  CLEMENT BWALYA MUKULA EE 
402.  CLEMENT KAGWINTA EE 
403.  CLEMENT KANGWA SIMWANZA EE 
404.  CLEMENT MAINZA EE 
405.  CLEMENT MBEWE EE 
406.  CLEMENT MUTALE EE 
407.  CLEMENT SIAKOPA EE 
408.  CLEMENT SIMWALE EE 
409.  CLETUS MUBANGA EE 
410.  CLIFFORD NGULUBE EE 
411.  CLINT LUBINDA EE 
412.  CLIVE KATEBE EE 
413.  CLIVE MUMBA EE 
414.  CLIVE NYIRENDA EE 
415.  COLLINS CHANDA EE 
416.  COLLINS CHIFUMBE CHINTU EE 
417.  COLLINS FIELD SINYANGWE EE 
418.  COLLINS NICK MFULA EE 
419.  COLLINS SIAMATANDA EE 
420.  COLLINS SPECIAL PHIRI EE 
421.  CORNELIUS JOHANNES COETZEE EE 
422.  CORNNEL SINYANGWE EE 
423.  COSMAS CHUULA EE 
424.  COSMAS KABUNDA MATANDA EE 
425.  COSMAS ZULU EE 
426.  COSTA SACHIWE EE 
427.  COSTERN MUZYAMBA EE 
428.  CRIBORN SILWIMBA EE 
429.  CRON MARIO DRUDE EE 
430.  CROSSBEL MULUMBWA EE 
431.  CROSSWELL  MULEYA    EE 
432.  CYNTHIA YEBO EE 
433.  DANIBY MWEEMBA EE 
434.  DANIEL CHISENGA EE 
435.  DANIEL KASONGO EE 
436.  DANIEL KONSE EE 
437.  DANIEL MAIMBO EE 



438.  DANIEL MEEBELO EE 
439.  DANIEL MUTALE CHIBESA EE 
440.  DANIEL PHIRI EE 
441.  DANIEL PHIRI EE 
442.  DANIEL TEMBO EE 
443.  DANIEL W SIWALE EE 
444.  DANNY  KASOLO EE 
445.  Danny Kapeya EE 
446.  DANNY LUBASI EE 
447.  DANNY MUMBA EE 
448.  DARIOUS MUNACHOONGA EE 
449.  DARIUS SIMFUKWE EE 
450.  DARWIN SILUNGWE EE 
451.  DASON MULULUMILWA SICHANDE EE 
452.  DAUGLOS NDHLOVU EE 
453.  DAVID  CHILUFYA EE 
454.  DAVID  KATUBI EE 
455.  DAVID  SIPOPA EE 
456.  DAVID CHANSA EE 
457.  DAVID KASOMA EE 
458.  DAVID LUKWESA EE 
459.  DAVID MUMBA KANIKI EE 
460.  DAVID MUTAMBO EE 
461.  DAVID SIBAYUMBA EE 
462.  DAVID SICHILOMBE EE 
463.  DAVID TEMBO EE 
464.  DAVID TEMBO EE 
465.  DAVID ZULU EE 
466.  DAVIDSON LONGWANI EE 
467.  DAVIE ZIMBA EE 
468.  DAVIES  BANDA EE 
469.  DAVIES  MWILA EE 
470.  DAVIES  SILOMBA EE 
471.  DAVIES CHISULO EE 
472.  DAVIES JONAS CHEMBELA SIMWAWA EE 
473.  DAVIES MISENGO EE 
474.  DAVIES PHIRI EE 
475.  DAVIES PHIRI EE 
476.  DAVIES TWENDA EE 
477.  DAVY  KAJOBA EE 
478.  DAVY SIMWINGA EE 
479.  DENARD MUSOMPOH EE 
480.  DENICIUS CHITAMBALA EE 
481.  DENNIS HANNINGS MUKWANGU EE 
482.  DENNIS MWANSA EE 
483.  DERBY SOSHIEL CHAMA EE 
484.  DERICK CHISABI EE 
485.  DERICK MULENGA EE 
486.  DERICK MUSONDA EE 



487.  DERRICK  CHUNGU EE 
488.  DERRICK CHANGWE MWAPE EE 
489.  DERRICK CHISALA MWILA EE 
490.  DERRICK MAPESA EE 
491.  DESMOND CHOLA EE 
492.  DEWIN PHIRI EE 
493.  DICKSON MUMBA EE 
494.  DOMINIC  KAPOLOBWE EE 
495.  DOMINIC MSONI EE 
496.  DONALD LUNGU EE 
497.  DONALD MHONE EE 
498.  DONALD NGOMA EE 
499.  DONNY MBASELA EE 
500.  DOREEN CHENJELANI EE 
501.  DOUGLAS KABAMBULA EE 
502.  DOUGLAS MARTIN MUNALULA EE 
503.  DOYCE MWELWA MUSUNSA EE 
504.  DRANO HAMALYA EE 
505.  DUANE MWIIKISA EE 
506.  DUNCAN KALUMBA EE 
507.  EASY MWILA EE 
508.  EBENEZER MUMBA EE 
509.  EDDIE CHIBWE  EE 
510.  EDGAR CHANGWE EE 
511.  EDGAR CHINOYA EE 
512.  EDGAR MWANSA EE 
513.  EDGAR SILILO EE 
514.  EDGAR SITWALA EE 
515.  EDMOND DAKA EE 
516.  EDSON NDUMBA EE 
517.  EDWARD  CHIMULA EE 
518.  EDWARD  ZIMBA EE 
519.  EDWARD FELIX MWANZA EE 
520.  EDWARD PHIRI EE 
521.  EDWARD ZULU EE 
522.  EDWIN BANDA EE 
523.  EDWIN CHANDA MUTENDE EE 
524.  EDWIN MWAPE C EE 
525.  EDWIN MWILA EE 
526.  EDWIN SIMBEYE EE 
527.  EFFORD NYIMBA EE 
528.  ELASTON CHILEKWA EE 
529.  ELIAS  KAONGA EE 
530.  ELIAS BANDA EE 
531.  ELIAS MSONI EE 
532.  ELIAS PHIRI EE 
533.  ELIJAH CHIDAMBA EE 
534.  ELIJAH DAKA EE 
535.  ELIJAH FUNDI KASONDE EE 



536.  ELIJAH MWANSA CHILOLO EE 
537.  ELIJAH MWIKA KAJOBA EE 
538.  ELIJAH MWILA EE 
539.  ELVIS MOONGA EE 
540.  ELVIS MOYO EE 
541.  EMACK SILUTONGWE EE 
542.  EMMANUEL  CHIMPINDE EE 
543.  EMMANUEL CHANDA EE 
544.  EMMANUEL CHANDALALA EE 
545.  EMMANUEL CHILESHE MWANZA EE 
546.  EMMANUEL CHIMBAKA EE 
547.  EMMANUEL CHIWAYA EE 
548.  EMMANUEL GEORGE NSEMBA EE 
549.  EMMANUEL HANJAMBA EE 
550.  EMMANUEL KAPUTO EE 
551.  EMMANUEL KOLOTI EE 
552.  EMMANUEL KUNDA EE 
553.  EMMANUEL LUNGU EE 
554.  EMMANUEL LUNGU EE 
555.  EMMANUEL M MULENGA EE 
556.  EMMANUEL MAKONISE EE 
557.  EMMANUEL MFULA EE 
558.  EMMANUEL MUKE EE 
559.  EMMANUEL MULENGA EE 
560.  EMMANUEL MUMBA EE 
561.  EMMANUEL MUSINGA EE 
562.  EMMANUEL MUSONDA EE 
563.  EMMANUEL MUTEMENA EE 
564.  EMMANUEL MWALE EE 
565.  EMMANUEL MWELWA MWELWA EE 
566.  EMMANUEL SIMUNTALA EE 
567.  EMMANUEL SINGOYI EE 
568.  EMMANUEL TEMBO EE 
569.  ENOCH CHIVUNDA EE 
570.  ENOCK DEMAS KATOLO EE 
571.  ENOCK MABVUTO KATAMBA EE 
572.  ENOCK MWILA EE 
573.  ENOS KASHINGA EE 
574.  EPHRAIM GEORGE LUKONDE EE 
575.  ERIC CHANGALA EE 
576.  ERIC CHOLA CHISANGA EE 
577.  ERIC KAYULA EE 
578.  ERIC MAKUKULA EE 
579.  ERICH BOECKER EE 
580.  ERICK CHANGALA EE 
581.  ERICK ZULU EE 
582.  ERNEST  SHACHIPUKA EE 
583.  ERNEST LOMBE EE 
584.  ESHIYA HARRIET NJOVU EE 



585.  ESTHER NKENSE EE 
586.  ETROL CHANDA NUMA EE 
587.  EUEL  SIMBEYA EE 
588.  EUGENE MAMBWE EE 
589.  EUNICE NANGOYI EE 
590.  EVANS BWALYA EE 
591.  EVANS KAFUSHA EE 
592.  EVANS MUKAMBA EE 
593.  EVANS MULENGA EE 
594.  EVANS MUNGWALA EE 
595.  EVANS MUTEMA EE 
596.  EVANS NGOLOFWANA SHAMBOKO EE 
597.  EVANS NKUSWILO EE 
598.  EVANS SINYANGWE EE 
599.  EVANS STEVEN CHIBALE EE 
600.  EVELYN CHILEMBO EE 
601.  EVELYN ZIMBA EE 
602.  EVEN MACHILA EE 
603.  EVIDENCE MATONGO EE 
604.  EZLON  MALESU EE 
605.  FABIAN MUMA EE 
606.  FAITH MULENGA KAYULA EE 
607.  FANNYWELL CHISENENA EE 
608.  FANWELL HANSINGO EE 
609.  FANWELL NYAMAYEDENGA EE 
610.  FARAI  MBONDO EE 
611.  FASTEN MWANZA EE 
612.  FAVOUR CHILINDILE EE 
613.  FEBIAN  KALIYE EE 
614.  FELIX  MAKWAYANGA EE 
615.  FELIX BANDA EE 
616.  FELIX CHEELO EE 
617.  FELIX CHIKUNJI EE 
618.  FELIX MUSONDA EE 
619.  FELIX MWEWA EE 
620.  FENCE MULOONGO EE 
621.  FESTUS CHIBAMBA EE 
622.  FETSON SICHALWE EE 
623.  FIDELIS KAPAMBWE EE 
624.  FLETCHER CHISABI EE 
625.  FLOYD CHIWAYA EE 
626.  FOLLET  C CHUUNYA EE 
627.  FORDSON HANYAMA EE 
628.  FORTUNE MULIYA PHIRI EE 
629.  FRANCIS  MWANSA  NG'ANDU EE 
630.  FRANCIS BWALYA EE 
631.  FRANCIS ELIJAH TEMBO EE 
632.  FRANCIS KABWE EE 
633.  FRANCIS LUBINDA CHATEPWA EE 



634.  FRANCIS LULISHA EE 
635.  FRANCIS MWEWA EE 
636.  FRANCIS NKHOSI EE 
637.  FRANCIS SIAPAKA EE 
638.  FRANK MWELWA EE 
639.  FRANK SIKAZWE EE 
640.  FRANZ SIMUZIYA EE 
641.  FRAZER  SILOMBA EE 
642.  FRED  MUFWAYA EE 
643.  FRED BANDA EE 
644.  FRED LUSANO EE 
645.  FRED MASHINA CHILUFYA EE 
646.  FREDRICK  MUNDIA EE 
647.  FREDRICK  MUNTANGA EE 
648.  FREDRICK  NYELETI EE 
649.  FREDRICK CHANSA EE 
650.  FREDRICK KAPUNGWE EE 
651.  FREDRICK SAMPA CHIPALO EE 
652.  FREEMAN KAIPI EE 
653.  FRIDAH BWALYA EE 
654.  FRIDAY MATATIYO EE 
655.  GABRIEL BUXTON SILWENGA EE 
656.  GABRIEL CASSAM EE 
657.  GABRIEL CASSAM EE 
658.  GABRIEL CHIKWASHA EE 
659.  GABRIEL CHIPEPO EE 
660.  GABRIEL KASHIMOTO EE 
661.  GABRIEL KASHIMOTO EE 
662.  GABRIEL MUFUMBE MUKULA EE 
663.  GABRIEL MWELUMUKA EE 
664.  GARSPARH MWILA EE 
665.  GAVIN  KAPOLOBWE EE 
666.  GEOFFREY  MUMBA EE 
667.  GEOFFREY  SIANKWILIMBA EE 
668.  GEOFFREY CHILIKWAZI EE 
669.  GEOFFREY DAKA EE 
670.  GEOFFREY KWALEYELA EE 
671.  GEOFFREY MUNKINYI EE 
672.  GEOFFREY SILWEYA EE 
673.  GEOFFREY TEMBO EE 
674.  GEORGE  SIPANJE EE 
675.  GEORGE BWALYA EE 
676.  GEORGE BWALYA EE 
677.  GEORGE CHEWE NDIMA EE 
678.  GEORGE KAMBONE EE 
679.  GEORGE KANGWA MULENGA EE 
680.  GEORGE KASONDE EE 
681.  GEORGE MAMBWE TEMBO EE 
682.  GEORGE MULALAMI EE 



683.  GEORGE MUMBA EE 
684.  GEORGE MUVUMA EE 
685.  GEORGE NICKSON PHIRI EE 
686.  GEORGE ZULU EE 
687.  GERALD BANDA EE 
688.  GERALD MWILA EE 
689.  GERALD SHIMBIZI EE 
690.  GERALD SIMUKANZYE EE 
691.  GERSHOM ALVENDRA PONDE EE 
692.  GERVAS  CHIMFWEMBE EE 
693.  GESHOM CHUNGA EE 
694.  GETRUDE  KAPUMPE EE 
695.  GIBSON MVULA EE 
696.  GIBSON NYIRONGO EE 
697.  GIDEON  MWALE EE 
698.  GIDEON MAWELE EE 
699.  GIDEON MOYO EE 
700.  GIDEON MWALE  EE 
701.  GIFT  MWEEMBA EE 
702.  GIFT CHILESHE EE 
703.  GIFT CHUNSU MALANGISHA EE 
704.  GIFT CHUNSU MALANGISHA EE 
705.  GIFT KUNDA KAZENENE EE 
706.  GIFT MABO EE 
707.  GIFT MALAMA EE 
708.  GIFT MUNKOMBWE EE 
709.  GIFT NAKAMBA EE 
710.  GIFT PRINCE KAMANDANI EE 
711.  GILBERT CHINTANKWA EE 
712.  GIVEN  HANJOBA EE 
713.  GIVEN CHONDELA CHIPOYA EE 
714.  GIVEN MUZAMAI EE 
715.  GIVEN MWAPE EE 
716.  GIVEN TEMBO EE 
717.  GIVERNESS  ZANDALA EE 
718.  GLENNS MWAANGA EE 
719.  GLORIA BWALYA MUBANGA EE 
720.  GODFREY BENSON CHISOYA EE 
721.  GODFREY CHANDA EE 
722.  GODFREY KASHALA EE 
723.  GODFREY MUHETU EE 
724.  GODFREY MULANGU EE 
725.  GODFREY NAWA EE 
726.  GODFREY NKANDU EE 
727.  GODFREY SITUMBEKO EE 
728.  GODWIN MWELWA EE 
729.  GOLDEN KANYANDA EE 
730.  GOLDEN KATONGO EE 
731.  GOLDEN MALEMALE EE 



732.  GOLDEN MWANAGOMBE KANGOWA EE 
733.  GOLDWIN KATEMBO EE 
734.  GOODSON KALELE EE 
735.  GREENWELL CHIKWAMBA EE 
736.  GREGORY MUSENGE EE 
737.  GRIEVE BEYANI EE 
738.  GWEN HAMALILA EE 
739.  HABANJI HAKATALILA EE 
740.  HABEENZU SIKAALE EE 
741.  HAGGAI BULAYA EE 
742.  HAGGAI MULENGA EE 
743.  HAGGAI MWAPE EE 
744.  HAGGAI PHIRI EE 
745.  HAMAUNDU  HAVULUMA EE 
746.  HANGANDU WINDSOR EE 
747.  HAPPY KALEJI EE 
748.  HAPPY SIMFUKWE EE 
749.  HAPPY TEMBO EE 
750.  HAROLD  NHLANE EE 
751.  HARRIET NKOLE EE 
752.  HARRISON BANDA EE 
753.  HARRISON MUMBA EE 
754.  HARRISON NJOBVU EE 
755.  HARRY KAIRA EE 
756.  HARRY MWANSA EE 
757.  HASSAN  MANASE EE 
758.  HAWARD  NALUUBE EE 
759.  HELLEN MWENYA EE 
760.  HENDRICKS DIRACKS KAIRA EE 
761.  HENDRIK H BODESTEIN EE 
762.  HENRY BANDA EE 
763.  HENRY MUKUKA EE 
764.  HENRY MUKUKA KABWE EE 
765.  HENRY ZIMBA EE 
766.  HERICK SIWINGWA EE 
767.  HEZRON MWAPE CHITENGE EE 
768.  HILARY  KALIMUKWA EE 
769.  HILLARY KAZIMOTO EE 
770.  HILLARY MASHATA SIKAZWE EE 
771.  HIMOKOLA HAMWENE EE 
772.  HONEST KALUMBA EE 
773.  HOPE CHALWE EE 
774.  HOPSON MALUPANDE EE 
775.  HORACE THAWE EE 
776.  HUDSON MANDA EE 
777.  HUMPHREY  MULEMBA  LWANDO EE 
778.  HUMPHREY MUTALE  EE 
779.  HUMPHREY MWAPE EE 
780.  HUMPHREY SAMPA EE 



781.  HUMPHREY SINYINZA EE 
782.  IAN CHILE EE 
783.  IAN KAMILO EE 
784.  IAN NGOSA EE 
785.  IAN SENDOI EE 
786.  IBRAHIM KONDOWE EE 
787.  IFUNGA MUBUYAETA EE 
788.  IGNATIUS  KAHANJI EE 
789.  IGNATIUS JOHN LUNGU EE 
790.  IGNATIUS MUKANAKA TEMBO EE 
791.  ILUNGA  CHIFINGA EE 
792.  IMASIKU ANAENYI EE 
793.  IMATA  MUHAU EE 
794.  IMBUWA NAMUSHI EE 
795.  INECK FESTO STUFF MWALE EE 
796.  INGRID  CHISENGA EE 
797.  INNOCENT KAKUSU NYIMBILI EE 
798.  INNOCENT LOMBANYA EE 
799.  INNOCENT MBAO EE 
800.  IREEN CHULU EE 
801.  IREEN HANDONDO EE 
802.  IREEN SHULA EE 
803.  ISAAC  MWAPE EE 
804.  ISAAC L MWANZA EE 
805.  ISAAC LUFUNDA EE 
806.  ISAAC MAILOSHI EE 
807.  ISAAC MBEWE EE 
808.  ISAAC SAKALA EE 
809.  ISAAC SIKANYIKA EE 
810.  ISAAC SIMUKONDA EE 
811.  ISAIAH  SINGOGO EE 
812.  ISAIAH PHIRI EE 
813.  IVAN BANDA EE 
814.  IVES CHILEYA EE 
815.  JACK FASHION BANDA EE 
816.  JACKSON  MUTANDA EE 
817.  JACKSON BWALYA EE 
818.  JACKSON CHILEMBI EE 
819.  JACKSON CHINYANTA EE 
820.  JACKSON CHISHA EE 
821.  JACKSON MAKASA EE 
822.  JACKSON YALUBAMBA EE 
823.  JACOB KABWE EE 
824.  JACOB KUMWENDA EE 
825.  JACOB NYIRENDA EE 
826.  JAIROS  CHABINGA EE 
827.  JAMEL NTUNGO EE 
828.  JAMES CHIKOTI EE 
829.  JAMES KALENGA EE 



830.  JAMES KANDELA EE 
831.  JAMES KAYUMBA MOONO EE 
832.  JAMES MASHONGA EE 
833.  JAMES MKANDAWIRE EE 
834.  JAMES MUTALE BANDA EE 
835.  JAMES MWANSA EE 
836.  JAMES N. MUKOBE EE 
837.  JAMES PHIRI EE 
838.  JAMES SOLOCHI EE 
839.  JEDDY  NGOSA EE 
840.  JEFFREY MUTALE NONDE EE 
841.  JEFFREY SILWAMBA EE 
842.  JEMMY DAKA EE 
843.  JEREMIAH MPHARO EE 
844.  JERRY BWALYA CHIPENSE EE 
845.  JIMMY CHAMA EE 
846.  JIMMY CHIHANGU EE 
847.  JITU VINCENT MUNTANGA EE 
848.  JOE KAFWIMBI EE 
849.  JOE KAMALAMBA EE 
850.  JOE NDHLOVU EE 
851.  JOEL CHAVEZ EE 
852.  JOEL CHIBANDA EE 
853.  JOEL KASAI EE 
854.  JOEL MVULA EE 
855.  JOEL MWANZA EE 
856.  JOHN  CHANDA EE 
857.  JOHN  MASIYE LUNGU EE 
858.  JOHN BANDA EE 
859.  JOHN CHABALA EE 
860.  JOHN CHESO EE 
861.  JOHN CHESTER ZULU EE 
862.  JOHN CHISALA   MUSHIBWE EE 
863.  JOHN COVILL EE 
864.  JOHN DAKA EE 
865.  JOHN HARA EE 
866.  JOHN KALUMBA MWANSA EE 
867.  JOHN KAZOLO HANSELUKA EE 
868.  JOHN LUBUMBE EE 
869.  JOHN MINYOI LUBINDA EE 
870.  JOHN MULUWA EE 
871.  JOHN MUSIMUKO EE 
872.  JOHN MUTTI EE 
873.  JOHN MWANAWUTA SHINDAMBA EE 
874.  JOHN MWESHI EE 
875.  JOHN SAKALA EE 
876.  JOHN SAMPA EE 
877.  JOHN SEPETI EE 
878.  JOHN SIMWELA EE 



879.  JOHN TEMBO EE 
880.  JOHN TEMBO EE 
881.  JOHNNIE M CHAMA KASHOKI EE 
882.  JOHNSTON SIAMUNYO EE 
883.  JONADAB MULENGA EE 
884.  JONAS MBAMBI CHIPISA EE 
885.  JONATHAN BETHEL TEMANI EE 
886.  JONATHAN CHAPANI PHIRI EE 
887.  JONATHAN DOS SANTOS EE 
888.  JONATHAN HANZALA EE 
889.  JONATHAN KABWE EE 
890.  JONATHAN KANYANTA EE 
891.  JONATHAN LUFUNGULO EE 
892.  JONATHAN MATAA EE 
893.  JONATHAN MULENGA EE 
894.  JONATHAN MUSONDA EE 
895.  JONATHAN MWILA EE 
896.  JONATHAN PALOBA SAKALA EE 
897.  JONES  MUSENGE EE 
898.  JONES LIYATO EE 
899.  JONTALA MASEKO EE 
900.  JOPLIN SINYANGWE EE 
901.  JOSEPH   MANYIKA EE 
902.  JOSEPH  BANDA EE 
903.  JOSEPH  BANDA EE 
904.  JOSEPH  MULASU EE 
905.  JOSEPH  MUMBA EE 
906.  JOSEPH BANDA EE 
907.  JOSEPH CHEWE MUSONDA EE 
908.  JOSEPH CHILAMO EE 
909.  JOSEPH CHISEPO MAPULANGA EE 
910.  JOSEPH IFULA EE 
911.  JOSEPH KABWE EE 
912.  JOSEPH KANYANYU EE 
913.  JOSEPH KAUNDA EE 
914.  JOSEPH KAWANGA EE 
915.  JOSEPH LUTANGU EE 
916.  JOSEPH MUKUKA EE 
917.  JOSEPH NGOMA EE 
918.  JOSEPH NGOSA EE 
919.  JOSEPH PHIRI EE 
920.  JOSEPH RICHARD CONTE EE 
921.  JOSEPH ZULU EE 
922.  JOSEPH ZULU   EE 
923.  JOSHUA KASAWA CHISANGA EE 
924.  JOSPHAT KANGWA EE 
925.  JUDITH KUNDA EE 
926.  JULIUS MWELWA EE 
927.  JUSTIN CHOLA EE 



928.  JUSTIN CHOLA EE 
929.  JUSTIN CHOLA EE 
930.  JUSTIN KASEMPA EE 
931.  JUSTIN MUNSAKA EE 
932.  JUSTIN NJOBVU EE 
933.  JUSTINE  KATANGA EE 
934.  JUSTINE KATANGA EE 
935.  JUSTINE LUBINDA EE 
936.  JUSTINE MALALE EE 
937.  JUSTINE MWANSA KABWE EE 
938.  JUSTINE PHIRI EE 
939.  KABALE MWANSA EE 
940.  KABISA  MBINJI EE 
941.  KABOSHA MOSES SUNKUTU EE 
942.  KABUNGO CHILESHE EE 
943.  KAFA LANDILANI EE 
944.  KAFUBA KAFUBA EE 
945.  KAFUNGA MOSES LUFWENDO EE 
946.  KAFWANI CHIBALE EE 
947.  KAINANSHIKU MUWELENI EE 
948.  KALENGA MBEMBA EE 
949.  KALUBE SHAKAMBA EE 
950.  KALUMBA LUEYO DEMUS EE 
951.  KALUMBA MULENGA EE 
952.  KALUNGA CHALWE EE 
953.  KANDEKE MAKASA EE 
954.  KANGO  CHILIMA EE 
955.  KAOMA  MWANSA EE 
956.  KAOMA CHAMUTEMBA EE 
957.  KAPAMBWE NYELETI MATHEWS EE 
958.  KAPASA CHEWE EE 
959.  KAPEMBWA SICHILYA EE 
960.  KAPITA KAPITA EE 
961.  KAREN PETIMOYA EE 
962.  KASAMBA MWANSA EE 
963.  KASONDE  NSHINDANO EE 
964.  KAUZI WINA EE 
965.  KAWAMBALE CHRISPIN EE 
966.  KAWANA SINDILA EE 
967.  KAWINA MFUNE EE 
968.  KEBBY ANDY MUCHILIBA EE 
969.  KEBBY KAZILA EE 
970.  KEBBY MANG'WATO EE 
971.  KEBBY MASHIMBWA EE 
972.  KEBBY PHIRI EE 
973.  KEDDY KULITWILA EE 
974.  KEDRICK  MUMBWANDI EE 
975.  KELLY  CHENGA EE 
976.  KELLY LUTANGU EE 



977.  KELLY YOTAMU EE 
978.  KELVIN BWALYA EE 
979.  KELVIN CHIBOMBA MUBITA EE 
980.  KELVIN CHISHA MUTALE EE 
981.  KELVIN KABWE EE 
982.  KELVIN KALIMA EE 
983.  KELVIN KASEPA EE 
984.  KELVIN KATOYO EE 
985.  KELVIN LIMATA EE 
986.  KELVIN MAKUKULA EE 
987.  KELVIN MATANDA EE 
988.  KELVIN MULENGA EE 
989.  KELVIN MUMBA EE 
990.  KELVIN MUNSONGO EE 
991.  KELVIN MWAPE KOPOLO EE 
992.  KELVIN PHIRI EE 
993.  KELVIN SIMUMBA EE 
994.  KENNEDY  MUBANGA EE 
995.  KENNEDY BANDA EE 
996.  KENNEDY CHILUFYA EE 
997.  KENNEDY DAKA EE 
998.  KENNEDY KANYANGA KANGULA EE 
999.  KENNEDY LUKALI EE 
1000.  KENNEDY LUNGU EE 
1001.  KENNEDY LUNGU EE 
1002.  KENNEDY MALASHA KAJOBA EE 
1003.  KENNEDY MAMBWE EE 
1004.  KENNEDY MOONGA EE 
1005.  KENNEDY MUKALULA EE 
1006.  KENNEDY MUMBA EE 
1007.  KENNEDY MUMBA EE 
1008.  KENNEDY MUPETA KALABA EE 
1009.  KENNEDY MWALE EE 
1010.  KENNEDY MWAPE EE 
1011.  KENNEDY MWILA CHISHIMBA EE 
1012.  KENNEDY NYIRENDA EE 
1013.  KENNEDY SIATYOKA SIANCHEKA EE 
1014.  KENNEDY SIMUTENDA EE 
1015.  KENNEDY SINKONDE EE 
1016.  KENNETH NGULUBE EE 
1017.  KERITH MITI EE 
1018.  KEVON ELASTO TEMBO EE 
1019.  KILDARE LAZAROUS MULIKITA EE 
1020.  KINGSLEY KAMBOYI EE 
1021.  KINGSTER MALAMBO EE 
1022.  KINGSTON SIAMALOVA EE 
1023.  KISSINGER HACHIPOLA HAMBULO EE 
1024.  KOMBE MWABA EE 
1025.  KORUBOTU CHANDRA SEKHAR EE 



1026.  KULIWA ILUYA EE 
1027.  KUNDA CHUNGU EE 
1028.  LABAN  KALIMA EE 
1029.  LABAN CHILAMBE EE 
1030.  LABAN SINKAMBA EE 
1031.  LACKSON KAYUNI EE 
1032.  LAMECK CHONDOKA EE 
1033.  LAMECK MWAPE EE 
1034.  LARRY LINYANTWE EE 
1035.  LASTON MANDOWA EE 
1036.  LAWRENCE CHOLA MUKUNA EE 
1037.  LAWRENCE MAKOMBO EE 
1038.  LAZAROUS CHISHALA CHITALU EE 
1039.  LAZARUS KANDUKU KAMERA EE 
1040.  LEAH BANDA EE 
1041.  LEE ZIMBA EE 
1042.  LEECIOUS KUNDA EE 
1043.  LEEMAN SIMUCHIMBA EE 
1044.  LEENOX WITIKA EE 
1045.  LEMEKANI ZULU EE 
1046.  LEONARD NABBILI EE 
1047.  LESTER CHINGA SILUNGWE EE 
1048.  LEVIOUS MALUMANI EE 
1049.  LEVISON  PHIRI EE 
1050.  LEVITICUS SINYANGWE EE 
1051.  LEVY CHOONGO EE 
1052.  LEVY MAZIMBA EE 
1053.  LEVY MBHAWE EE 
1054.  LEVY MUNSAKA EE 
1055.  LEVY MWEEMBA EE 
1056.  LEWIS NKONDE EE 
1057.  LIFA MSIMUKO EE 
1058.  LIKANDO MABOSHE EE 
1059.  LIMBIKAN NTHELE EE 
1060.  LINDAH MWEENE CHIRWA EE 
1061.  LIZWE BANDA EE 
1062.  LLOYD  CHONGO EE 
1063.  LLOYD  NYONDO EE 
1064.  LLOYD MWAKWA EE 
1065.  LLOYD SIFUKA SAMUTUMWA EE 
1066.  LOTTIE SIWALE EE 
1067.  LOTTY SONDASHI EE 
1068.  LOUIS KACHASA EE 
1069.  LOUIS MALELE EE 
1070.  LUBASI KALIMUKWA EE 
1071.  LUBASI SAKUBITA EE 
1072.  LUBINDA  SIMENDA EE 
1073.  LUBINGA HALUMBWE EE 
1074.  LUCK KALENGA EE 



1075.  LUCKSON MUSONDA EE 
1076.  LUCKSON MWENECHANYA CHOLA EE 
1077.  LUCKSON SIAME EE 
1078.  LUCKY KAPUTO EE 
1079.  LUKA NYIRENDA EE 
1080.  LUKAMA MUBUKWANU EE 
1081.  LUO MWAMBA EE 
1082.  LUTANGU MUYUNDA EE 
1083.  LYDIA  CHISHINGE EE 
1084.  LYSON  ZULU EE 
1085.  LYWELL JACK PHIRI EE 
1086.  MABOSHE MWANALUSHI EE 
1087.  MABVUTO MWALE EE 
1088.  MABVUTO SAKALA EE 
1089.  MABVUTO TEMBO EE 
1090.  MACARIOUS BWANGA EE 
1091.  MACPELA  ZULU EE 
1092.  MADUBEKO MUNASIBUTULU EE 
1093.  MAGIEL DANIEL OTTO EE 
1094.  MAILESI   TEMBO EE 
1095.  MAINDA HAMOONGA EE 
1096.  MAKUMBI  MWABA EE 
1097.  MAKUSA LEONARD CHISELA EE 
1098.  MALANGO SIMBEYA EE 
1099.  MALICHI KAYOMBO EE 
1100.  MALIZANI BANDA EE 
1101.  MANDE MUSUKU EE 
1102.  MARGREY MWABA EE 
1103.  MARIAN SIMWINGA EE 
1104.  MARK DAKA EE 
1105.  MARK MILES OLIVER EE 
1106.  MARK MIZINGA EE 
1107.  MARK SHANABUCHINGA EE 
1108.  MARLEY CHANDA EE 
1109.  MARLON KASHIMOTO EE 
1110.  MARLON KASHIMOTO EE 
1111.  MARON CHITI EE 
1112.  MARSHA TEMBO EE 
1113.  MARSHAL MWILA EE 
1114.  MARTIN BESA EE 
1115.  MARTIN CHEWE EE 
1116.  MARTIN KALALUKA EE 
1117.  MARTIN LUNGU EE 
1118.  MARTIN MAKAMBWE EE 
1119.  MARTIN MUBANGA EE 
1120.  MARTIN MUKUBESA MULETA EE 
1121.  MARTIN MWEEKA EE 
1122.  MARTIN MWELWA EE 
1123.  MARTIN MWICHE KANGWA EE 



1124.  MARTIN SAMBA EE 
1125.  MARTIN TEMBO EE 
1126.  MARVIN MHANGO EE 
1127.  MARVIN MUTEMBO MWANAMPWAYA EE 
1128.  MARY NAKAMWI NYAMBE EE 
1129.  MASAYOSHI LASSWELL MOYO EE 
1130.  MASCOT KAPOYA EE 
1131.  MASITAKI DAN KATALA EE 
1132.  MASUWA LUWAYA EE 
1133.  MATHEW GRATSON SIWALE EE 
1134.  MATHEWS MWANSA EE 
1135.  MATHEWS MWANSA KUNDA EE 
1136.  MATHEWS MWAPE EE 
1137.  MATHEWS NKHATA EE 
1138.  MATTHEWS MWILA EE 
1139.  MAULVIN MWAMBAZI EE 
1140.  MAURICE M'HANGO EE 
1141.  MAVERICK MULENGA EE 
1142.  MAXWELL MANYEPA EE 
1143.  MAYAMBA ALBERT MAYAMBA EE 
1144.  MAYBIN  MUGALA EE 
1145.  MAYBIN  MUGALA EE 
1146.  MAYVIN CHAMA EE 
1147.  MAZUBA CATHBERT MAINZA EE 
1148.  MBALUKU MUMBA EE 
1149.  MCDANIEL  WABO EE 
1150.  MECKSON  LUNGU EE 
1151.  MEDISON  MULONGOTI EE 
1152.  MELVIES MWANGO EE 
1153.  MELVIN KABANSHI LUBINDA EE 
1154.  MEVIAS KALYOBWE KINDELE EE 
1155.  MEYU VICTOR LIBONGANI EE 
1156.  MICHAEL  HANZALA EE 
1157.  MICHAEL  TAIKA EE 
1158.  MICHAEL BANDA EE 
1159.  MICHAEL LUNGU EE 
1160.  MICHAEL MUKEYA EE 
1161.  MICHAEL MWENYA EE 
1162.  MICHAEL NGAMBI EE 
1163.  MICHAEL NJOVU EE 
1164.  MICHAEL SIMWANZA EE 
1165.  MICKSON  SIMPAMBA EE 
1166.  MIKE HACHOONGA EE 
1167.  MIKE KABUTUSHA EE 
1168.  MIKE KALOBA EE 
1169.  MIKE SIMUKONDA EE 
1170.  MIKE SIYINGWA EE 
1171.  MIRRIAM KUNDA EE 
1172.  MISHECK CHIMBUNDU EE 



1173.  MISHECK KATANTOKA EE 
1174.  MISHECK MUSA BANDA EE 
1175.  MIYANDA MWEEMBA EE 
1176.  MIZINGA  MAINDA EE 
1177.  MODACK MUKUMBUTA MICHELO EE 
1178.  MODEST KATONGO LWANGA EE 
1179.  MODEST MWILAMBWE EE 
1180.  MOFFAT  MALEMA EE 
1181.  MOFFAT MASHINTO EE 
1182.  MOHAMMED LUNGU EE 
1183.  MONDE SIMWEMBA EE 
1184.  MOOTO MWIYA EE 
1185.  MORGAN BANDA EE 
1186.  MORGAN MWAMBA EE 
1187.  MORGAN MWANSA MWEWA EE 
1188.  MORGAN NGWENYA EE 
1189.  MORIA  KAOLE EE 
1190.  MORRIS MUKUKA EE 
1191.  MOSES  CHISHA EE 
1192.  MOSES  KABALI EE 
1193.  MOSES  SINKALA EE 
1194.  MOSES CHIKALIPA EE 
1195.  MOSES CHILEKWA EE 
1196.  MOSES CHISENGA EE 
1197.  MOSES CHULU EE 
1198.  MOSES DAKA EE 
1199.  MOSES GASTON BANDA EE 
1200.  MOSES GONDWE EE 
1201.  MOSES KASONGO CHALI EE 
1202.  MOSES MASUZYO PHIRI EE 
1203.  MOSES MORRIS MULENGA EE 
1204.  MOSES MUTALE EE 
1205.  MOSES NSOFWA EE 
1206.  MOSES NYANDOLO EE 
1207.  MOSES P CHEELO EE 
1208.  MOSES PHIRI EE 
1209.  MOSES SHONGA EE 
1210.  MOSES SIMBEYE EE 
1211.  MOSES SIMUTOWE EE 
1212.  MOSES ZUMANI LUNGU EE 
1213.  MOSTY KUNDA EE 
1214.  MOVETT BANDA EE 
1215.  MPUNDU BLASSWELL NONDE EE 
1216.  MUBITA MULIFE EE 
1217.  MUCHEMWA SINKONDE EE 
1218.  MUIMANENWA KENNY KAFUNGULWA EE 
1219.  MUKASA CHIYESU EE 
1220.  MUKENDA KANKINDA NYAMBANZA EE 
1221.  MUKUKA   NGALAMIKA EE 



1222.  MUKUMBUTA  MBUYA EE 
1223.  MULENGA  KANGWA EE 
1224.  MULENGA CHILESHE EE 
1225.  MULENGA CHILESHE EE 
1226.  MULLER MUNANKO EE 
1227.  MULUTI  MAYAMBA EE 
1228.  MUMBA  MAMBWE EE 
1229.  MUMBI STEPHEN MFULA EE 
1230.  MUNDIYA SWEYA SIMUCHELO EE 
1231.  MUNGONGO NAYOYA EE 
1232.  MUSONDA CHING'AMBU EE 
1233.  MUSONDA NKANDU EE 
1234.  MUSONDA SEFELINO EE 
1235.  MUSOWE OSCAR SANKOMBO EE 
1236.  MUTALE  CHANDA EE 
1237.  MUTALE JOSEPH CHANDA EE 
1238.  MUTALE MULENGA EE 
1239.  MUTENDE  NGAMBI EE 
1240.  MUTUNA MUSONDA EE 
1241.  MUZAZA CHANEKA EE 
1242.  MWABA MWAPE EE 
1243.  MWAKA FRANCIS EE 
1244.  MWANA MWELWA KAKUNGU EE 
1245.  MWANGO SIMEON DUKUDU EE 
1246.  MWAPE MWAMBA EE 
1247.  MWEENE CHEELO EE 
1248.  MWEETWA STONER KAAYO EE 
1249.  MWELWA ZULU EE 
1250.  MWENYA CHISHALA EE 
1251.  MWEWA CHILEKWA EE 
1252.  MWEWA CHISHIMBA CHILUFYA EE 
1253.  MWEWA DIMAS CHIYENGE EE 
1254.  MWICHE MARTIN KANGWA EE 
1255.  MWILA MWANSA EE 
1256.  MWILA P KAUSENI EE 
1257.  MWILWA CHIBAULA EE 
1258.  NALUMINO NEETA EE 
1259.  NAMAKANDO  IMBULA EE 
1260.  NAMITWE CHRISPIN MALAMBO EE 
1261.  NATHAN CHONGO MUSHISHI EE 
1262.  NATHAN MWANZA EE 
1263.  NATHAN SIZO MWABU EE 
1264.  NATHAN TAULO EE 
1265.  NCHELE  PHIRI EE 
1266.  NCHIMUNYA SHANKUKULULE EE 
1267.  NCUBE KWANELE EE 
1268.  NDAISHA CHANDA EE 
1269.  NDEMBELA CEASAR MUMBA EE 
1270.  NEBO NG'OMBE EE 



1271.  NELLY KAPELELE EE 
1272.  NELSON D MBULO EE 
1273.  NERVAS KALEBWE EE 
1274.  NEWTON  KALIMA EE 
1275.  NEWTON HACHIJIKA EE 
1276.  NEWTON MUSENGE EE 
1277.  NGANDU LUMAMBA EE 
1278.  NGENDA NYAMBE EE 
1279.  NGWISA MUSUKWA  EE 
1280.  NICHOLAS CHOMBA EE 
1281.  NICHOLAS KALUBA MWEWA EE 
1282.  NICHOLAS MUMBA PHIRI EE 
1283.  NICHOLAS MUSONDA EE 
1284.  NICHOLAS MUYA EE 
1285.  NICKHITAH MAMBWE EE 
1286.  NIEL  MULENGA EE 
1287.  NIXON MWEWA EE 
1288.  NIZA MWAMUKONDA EE 
1289.  NJALAMIMBA KABUNGO EE 
1290.  NKATYA CHIMFWEMBE EE 
1291.  NOAH HAANSENDE EE 
1292.  NOAH MAIMISA EE 
1293.  NOBLE HAMUSONDE EE 
1294.  NORMAN MUMBA EE 
1295.  NORMAN SILWEYA EE 
1296.  NUMEL MBEWE EE 
1297.  NUMWA MUSUMBA EE 
1298.  NYAMBE  LISIMBA EE 
1299.  OBBY MULENGA MWAMBA EE 
1300.  OBED CHISANGA EE 
1301.  OBED MULENGA EE 
1302.  OBED SAMETA EE 
1303.  OBEDY MULENGA MUSONDA EE 
1304.  OFESTUS MASLANI EE 
1305.  OLEN MOONO EE 
1306.  OLIVER CHINYAMA EE 
1307.  OLIVER KALOTA EE 
1308.  OLIVER SHABBODO MUYOLA EE 
1309.  Oliya  Mwanza EE 
1310.  ONESMUS CHULU EE 
1311.  ONISMO  MSIPA EE 
1312.  OSBORNE HAMBWAZA EE 
1313.  OSCAR BANDA EE 
1314.  OSCAR CHANDA EE 
1315.  OSCAR NGAMBI EE 
1316.  OSWARD  SILUNGWE EE 
1317.  OSWARD MUSONGO EE 
1318.  OTHNIEL TEMBO EE 
1319.  OTTIS SINKALA EE 



1320.  OWEN CHIBAALA EE 
1321.  OWEN HAKASENKE EE 
1322.  OWEN SIMUKOKO EE 
1323.  PAISON SHAIBILA EE 
1324.  PARSONS MULAWA EE 
1325.  PATRICIA  MWEWA EE 
1326.  PATRICIA BANDA EE 
1327.  PATRICIA PHIRI EE 
1328.  PATRICIA SAUTI EE 
1329.  PATRICIK FUNGA EE 
1330.  PATRICK   CHIBALE EE 
1331.  PATRICK  YAMBAYAMBA EE 
1332.  PATRICK BULELI EE 
1333.  PATRICK DAKA EE 
1334.  PATRICK GOMA EE 
1335.  PATRICK KABAMBA EE 
1336.  PATRICK LAZAROUS MWALE EE 
1337.  PATRICK NGOMA EE 
1338.  PATRICK PHIRI EE 
1339.  PATRICK SAMUJIMU EE 
1340.  PATSON CHISHIBA EE 
1341.  PAUL  CHAMBULA EE 
1342.  PAUL  PHIRI EE 
1343.  PAUL CHIFWATA EE 
1344.  PAUL CHITUNDU EE 
1345.  PAUL KANGWA EE 
1346.  PAUL KANGWA EE 
1347.  PAUL KAPIYA MALAMA EE 
1348.  PAUL LONGWE EE 
1349.  PAUL LONGWE EE 
1350.  PAUL MUMBA EE 
1351.  PAUL NTHANI EE 
1352.  PEGGY MASAYA EE 
1353.  PEGGY NACHILIMA EE 
1354.  PENSULO PASCAL CHEMBE EE 
1355.  PEPHIAS CHISANGA EE 
1356.  PERCY BWALYA EE 
1357.  PERCY MWENYA EE 
1358.  PETER  CHIBILITI EE 
1359.  PETER CHANDA CHILUFYA EE 
1360.  PETER CHIBESA MBULO EE 
1361.  PETER CHILAYI EE 
1362.  PETER CHILONGOZI EE 
1363.  PETER CHISI EE 
1364.  PETER JOHANNES BANDA EE 
1365.  PETER JUNIOR SIMFUKWE EE 
1366.  PETER JUNIOR SIMFUKWE EE 
1367.  PETER MAZAMBANI EE 
1368.  PETER MUKANDA EE 



1369.  PETER MULUNDA EE 
1370.  PETER NJOBVU EE 
1371.  PETER NYENJELE EE 
1372.  PETER PAMPANYAMA EE 
1373.  PETER SIMUNGA EE 
1374.  PETER ZULU EE 
1375.  PHALES  CHOLA EE 
1376.  PHILIMON CHANDA EE 
1377.  PHILIMON LUNGU EE 
1378.  PHILIP MWALE EE 
1379.  PHILLIP CHIFITA EE 
1380.  PHILLIP NGOMBE EE 
1381.  PHILLIP NYIRENDA EE 
1382.  POLLEN CHITANDA EE 
1383.  PRECIOUS JOHNSON LOMBE EE 
1384.  PRESTONE BUKOWA EE 
1385.  PRICHARD KANKUNGA EE 
1386.  PRIDE LOMBE EE 
1387.  PRINCE CHANDA EE 
1388.  PRINCE MWANSA MAYUSHI EE 
1389.  PRINCE TEMBO EE 
1390.  PRISCILLA MUTALE MUBANGA EE 
1391.  PRODY MATIMUNA EE 
1392.  PRUDENCE NJOVU EE 
1393.  PRYFORD MALALA CHEELO EE 
1394.  PUMULO ROBINSON MUTAFELA EE 
1395.  PYTHIAS IKOWA EE 
1396.  RACHAEL  CHALI MULENGA EE 
1397.  RANDY LISUMA EE 
1398.  RAPHEAL CHIPAKA MPEZENI EE 
1399.  RAYMOND MUSINKANYE EE 
1400.  REBECCA MUTALISHA EE 
1401.  RECENT  HACHOONGA EE 
1402.  REINFORD HACHOONGA EE 
1403.  REJOICE JOSAYI NDENGI EE 
1404.  REMMY NGOSA EE 
1405.  REUBEN  MUMA EE 
1406.  REUBEN BUKONKE EE 
1407.  REUBEN CHIKUSWE EE 
1408.  REUBEN MAMBWE EE 
1409.  REUBEN PHIRI EE 
1410.  RICHARD  SIMPASA EE 
1411.  RICHARD  VWALIKA EE 
1412.  RICHARD  ZULU EE 
1413.  RICHARD BANDA EE 
1414.  RICHARD BWALYA EE 
1415.  RICHARD CHAMBANENGE EE 
1416.  RICHARD CHISHIMBA EE 
1417.  RICHARD CHONGO EE 



1418.  RICHARD KALEJI EE 
1419.  RICHARD KALUNGA EE 
1420.  RICHARD MAKOFI EE 
1421.  RICHARD MAMBWE BWALYA EE 
1422.  RICHARD MBULO EE 
1423.  RICHARD MUKOKWE EE 
1424.  RICHARD MULENGA BWALYA EE 
1425.  RICHARD MULOFWA EE 
1426.  RICHARD MUMBA EE 
1427.  RICHARD MUSHINDA EE 
1428.  RICHARD MWANSHI EE 
1429.  RICHARD MWANZA EE 
1430.  RICHARD NG'AMBI EE 
1431.  RICHARD NGOMA EE 
1432.  RICHARD PHIRI EE 
1433.  RICHARD PHIRI EE 
1434.  RICHARD SAM PHIRI EE 
1435.  RICHARD V CHIWAYA EE 
1436.  RICKSON KAPUKA EE 
1437.  RICKY KATWIZI EE 
1438.  ROBBA MUKWAMBA EE 
1439.  ROBBY ULULI SAMUNDENGO EE 
1440.  ROBERT CHINYAMA EE 
1441.  ROBERT CHISHALA EE 
1442.  ROBERT KABWE MULALAMI EE 
1443.  ROBISON  MWEWA EE 
1444.  RODGERS KAMENGA EE 
1445.  RODGERS MANDIMU CHANDA EE 
1446.  RODGERS MEJA EE 
1447.  RODGERS SIMUMBA EE 
1448.  RODNEY LUNGU EE 
1449.  RODWELL  SICHONE EE 
1450.  RONALD MUKOSA EE 
1451.  RONNIE CHUMBU EE 
1452.  ROY MUNALULA EE 
1453.  ROYD BANDA EE 
1454.  ROYD NYUMAYO EE 
1455.  ROYD SYAKAPA EE 
1456.  RUTH  SIMUCHO EE 
1457.  SALIM MUSONDA CHIBUYE EE 
1458.  SAM MWANZA EE 
1459.  SAM SHINDAILE EE 
1460.  SAMSON CHIZU EE 
1461.  SAMSON IWELL LUNGU EE 
1462.  SAMSON MIKWALA EE 
1463.  SAMSON MOLOBEKA EE 
1464.  SAMSON YUMBA MUYAMBO EE 
1465.  SAMU JOSEPH MUBANGA EE 
1466.  SAMUEL  SIMFUKWE EE 



1467.  SAMUEL BUSIKU SIKUVWAZA EE 
1468.  SAMUEL BWALYA EE 
1469.  SAMUEL CHITALA EE 
1470.  SAMUEL DAIMAN ZULU EE 
1471.  SAMUEL KAMPAMBA EE 
1472.  SAMUEL MBEWE EE 
1473.  SAMUEL MPAMBANYA EE 
1474.  SAMUEL MWABA EE 
1475.  SAMUEL NYAMBE EE 
1476.  SAMUEL PETER TEMBO EE 
1477.  SAMUEL ZULU EE 
1478.  SANDOKI  KAMALONDO EE 
1479.  SAUL HAMAHUWA EE 
1480.  SAVIOR CHIPILI EE 
1481.  SAVIOUR CHIPILI EE 
1482.  SCOTT  MUTALE EE 
1483.  SEAN KEEFE EE 
1484.  SEBASTIAN CHONGO EE 
1485.  SEBASTIAN MUNTANGA EE 
1486.  SEMBA MWELWA EE 
1487.  SERGUES KABWE EE 
1488.  SHADRECK MUWOWO EE 
1489.  SHADRECK PHIRI EE 
1490.  SHADRICK KASONGO EE 
1491.  SHADRICK M MUSHOKE EE 
1492.  SHADRICK SELETI EE 
1493.  SHAOLIN SAMPA EE 
1494.  SHARON MANDY CHIRWA EE 
1495.  SHARP KAPASO EE 
1496.  SHEPARD MWIINDE NDEMANI EE 
1497.  SHEPERD SIAME EE 
1498.  SHEPHERD CHIKOSHA EE 
1499.  SHUPI BANDA EE 
1500.  SIAKALIMA SIATWIINDA EE 
1501.  SIBESO MAIMBOLWA EE 
1502.  SILENT MOYO EE 
1503.  SILVESTER MUKUPA CHISANGA EE 
1504.  SIMASIKU  J  MBAO EE 
1505.  SIMATAA  MUKOSIKU EE 
1506.  SIMEON THANDIWA EE 
1507.  SIMON  LUPAMBO EE 
1508.  SIMON  SIAKABANZE EE 
1509.  SIMON  SIULAPWA EE 
1510.  SIMON BOTHA EE 
1511.  SIMON LUPAMBO EE 
1512.  SIMON MUBITA NALISHUWA EE 
1513.  SIMON MUKOSO EE 
1514.  SIMON MWALE EE 
1515.  SIMON NG'AMBI EE 



1516.  SIMON PHIRI EE 
1517.  SIMON SIKOMBE EE 
1518.  SINJANI GIFT MPHANDE EE 
1519.  SINJAYA  KABWALI EE 
1520.  SIPOPA MWILA EE 
1521.  SITALI MULOBELA EE 
1522.  SITUMBEKO NGANDALO EE 
1523.  SIZA BANDA EE 
1524.  SMART WANANGA ZULU EE 
1525.  SOLOMON  BANDA EE 
1526.  SOLOMON CHUNGU EE 
1527.  SOLOMON JERE EE 
1528.  SOTELI MUBANGA NSANGI EE 
1529.  SPEEDWELL GANDIZE EE 
1530.  SPENCER   MWIINGA EE 
1531.  STAINFORD KALINDA EE 
1532.  STANELY LAVU EE 
1533.  STANFORD M MOONO EE 
1534.  STANLEY FUNGAI KAKOTE EE 
1535.  STANLEY KASUNGULU EE 
1536.  STANLEY LUNDA EE 
1537.  STANLEY NJOVU EE 
1538.  STANSLOUS MULENGA KANG'OMBE EE 
1539.  STEADWELL SIMUKUMBWA EE 
1540.  STEPHEN CHAMUTIMBILA SHACHOLI EE 
1541.  STEPHEN KAMPELA EE 
1542.  STEPHEN MAYUNI EE 
1543.  STEPHEN NDELE EE 
1544.  STEVEN ANDELE EE 
1545.  STEVEN CHABOTA HANGULU EE 
1546.  STEVEN KABONGOLA EE 
1547.  STEVEN MUKONDE EE 
1548.  STEVEN TEMBO EE 
1549.  STUART NZOOMBE EE 
1550.  SUDDEN  CHEMBE EE 
1551.  SUNDAY MAMBWE EE 
1552.  SUNNY SILUNJILI EE 
1553.  SUZYO KAWONGA EE 
1554.  SYDNEY  MUMBA EE 
1555.  SYDNEY  SIMOVWE EE 
1556.  SYDNEY KABONDO EE 
1557.  SYDNEY KAYOMBO EE 
1558.  SYDNEY LONGWANI EE 
1559.  SYDNEY ZIMBA EE 
1560.  SYDNEY ZULU EE 
1561.  SYLVESTER  MUTAMBO EE 
1562.  SYLVIA  NG'ANDWE EE 
1563.  TAIMA KACHAKA EE 
1564.  TAURAI HATINA FUMPA EE 



1565.  TAURAI KOMBONI EE 
1566.  TEDDY   MUSONDA EE 
1567.  TEDDY CHIRWA EE 
1568.  TEDDY HAMUNJIKA EE 
1569.  TEDDY KANGWA EE 
1570.  TEDDY MUNSANDA EE 
1571.  TELEX KANKULI EE 
1572.  TERRY STANSLOUS KASOTE EE 
1573.  TEZA SIKAZWE EE 
1574.  THELMA MWITWA KABWE EE 
1575.  THEXTAR JERE EE 
1576.  THOMAS MULUBWA KABILA EE 
1577.  THOMAS ZULU EE 
1578.  TIDAN FUNDIKILA CHAPULAMO EE 
1579.  TIMMY MAMBWE EE 
1580.  TIMMY MUKOMA EE 
1581.  TIMOTHY MUBANGA EE 
1582.  TIMOTHY MUMBA EE 
1583.  TIMOTHY NDHLOVU EE 
1584.  TIMOTHY SIMBEYA EE 
1585.  TINKHANI PHIRI EE 
1586.  TINOTENDA DENNIS SAMANGA EE 
1587.  TITUS CHANGWE EE 
1588.  TITUS MBULO EE 
1589.  TITUS MWAMBA KAUSENI EE 
1590.  TRASCILLAR MAMBWE EE 
1591.  TRESFORD CHILESHE EE 
1592.  TRESFORD CHILUFYA EE 
1593.  TRESFORD LUSEYA MWEWA EE 
1594.  TRESFORD MWILA MULIMA EE 
1595.  TRESPHORD  LOMBE EE 
1596.  TREVOR  KANYUMBU EE 
1597.  TREVOR KANYUMBU EE 
1598.  TREVOR KANYUMBU EE 
1599.  TREVOR SERENJE EE 
1600.  TRUST SEKELETI EE 
1601.  TRUSTLOVE HANGUWA CHIBINGA EE 
1602.  TRYSON CHIMPINDE EE 
1603.  TUMANI KAIRA EE 
1604.  TWIZA MULENGA EE 
1605.  UTLEY MPINGU MUSONDA EE 
1606.  UZIAH MWANZA EE 
1607.  VANDROSS YOWANI MBALE EE 
1608.  VANDROSS YOWANI MBALE EE 
1609.  VICTOR  MICHELO EE 
1610.  VICTOR BROWN KALEBWE EE 
1611.  VICTOR KAKOMA EE 
1612.  VICTOR KAYOMBO EE 
1613.  VICTOR KUNDA EE 



1614.  VICTOR LUNGU EE 
1615.  VICTOR MUSUKWA EE 
1616.  VICTOR MWAPE EE 
1617.  VICTOR MWIYA KALALUKA EE 
1618.  VICTOR NG'ANDU EE 
1619.  VICTOR NKOLE EE 
1620.  VICTOR SIANA KEMELI EE 
1621.  VINCENT  BANDA EE 
1622.  VINCENT  MULENGA EE 
1623.  VINCENT KAFWANDA EE 
1624.  VINCENT KAPONDA EE 
1625.  VINCENT LUNDUMUNA EE 
1626.  VINCENT MUKUSULO EE 
1627.  VINCENT SIMWIINGA EE 
1628.  VITAS HIKAPAMBA EE 
1629.  VUMI KEKELA EE 
1630.  VUMI KEKELA  KEKELA EE 
1631.  WATSON GONDWE EE 
1632.  WAVELL KABAMBA MUTEMWAKWENDA EE 
1633.  WAZA SHEBELE EE 
1634.  WEBBY BWANGA SALATI EE 
1635.  WEBBY HACHIBOOLA EE 
1636.  WEBSTER SABANTU EE 
1637.  WELLINGTONE BWALYA EE 
1638.  WENDIE RUTH MAKULUSHA EE 
1639.  WESLEY KAPOLYO EE 
1640.  WEST MUSONDA CHISHALA EE 
1641.  WESTERN SINYINZA EE 
1642.  WEZY  MAYUNI EE 
1643.  WIDSON NYIRENDA EE 
1644.  WILBROAD MUSONDA EE 
1645.  WILFRED SIMWANZA EE 
1646.  WILFRED ZONDWAYO NYANGULU EE 
1647.  WILLARD SIMBULE EE 
1648.  WILLIAM HAKOOLA EE 
1649.  WILLIAM KASONDE CHILESHE EE 
1650.  WILLIAM KUMWENDA EE 
1651.  WILLIAM MAKAYI EE 
1652.  WILLIAM MUKUMA MWANGU EE 
1653.  WILLIAM MWAMBA EE 
1654.  WILLIAM MWENDA MWALE EE 
1655.  WILLIAM RUWE EE 
1656.  WILLIAM SOOLE EE 
1657.  WILLIE MILAMBO EE 
1658.  WILSON  MWANZA EE 
1659.  WILSON MUMBA CHISENGA EE 
1660.  WINFRED MUKUKA CHILUFYA EE 
1661.  WIPSON SINKALA EE 
1662.  WISDOM IZUKANJI SIWALE EE 



1663.  WISDOM MUNDUSU EE 
1664.  WISEMAN BESA EE 
1665.  WIZANGA SICHIMATA EE 
1666.  WONDER MUSANJE EE 
1667.  WYCLIFFE CHINGA EE 
1668.  XIAOFEI WAN EE 
1669.  YOHANE KATETE EE 
1670.  YONA KAMANGU NKAMBA EE 
1671.  YONA SIMWANZA EE 
1672.  YORAM CHIPULU EE 
1673.  YORAM MWALE EE 
1674.  YOTUM TEMBO EE 
1675.  ZAMA MWAMUKONDA EE 
1676.  ZEBEDIYA BANDA EE 
1677.  ZENGANI MUZI MBAMBARA EE 
1678.  ZIEZI MUBITA EE 
1679.  ZILOLE TEMBO EE 
1680.  ZIMBA MAKAIKA EE 
1681.  ZIYANGANA  ZULU EE 
1682.  ZONDIWE MAKWETI NGULUBE EE 
1683.  ZONDWAYO MUTAYAUTA NYIRENDA EE 
1684.  ZYELA  MWAPE EE 
1685.  HENRY  CHIMFWEMBE GEO 
1686.  REMMY  CHANDA GEO 
1687.  REMMY CHANDA GEO 
1688.  MARTIN CHIFWANI CHIMFWEMBE GG 
1689.  AARON MWELWA ME 
1690.  AARON MWENI TYOLA ME 
1691.  AARON MWIKA ME 
1692.  AARON NKHOMA ME 
1693.  ABBIGUY MBEWE MALAMA ME 
1694.  ABBYSHY MICHELO ME 
1695.  ABEL  K  CHOLA ME 
1696.  ABEL CHISALA ME 
1697.  ABEL GOLIATH MWANZA ME 
1698.  ABEL KELVIN SIMUKOKO ME 
1699.  ABIGAIL MAMBWE ME 
1700.  ABISAI  NGOMA ME 
1701.  ABLE LUMATO ME 
1702.  ABLE SINKALA ME 
1703.  ABLOS JERE ME 
1704.  ABRAHAM KACHONKA ME 
1705.  ACKIM  NGULUBE ME 
1706.  ACKIM PHIRI ME 
1707.  ACKLON MUZYANBA ME 
1708.  ACKSON SAILAS ZIMBA ME 
1709.  ADISTER  NKANDELA ME 
1710.  ADONIJAH KALYONDO ZAKEYO ME 
1711.  ADRIAN K NYAMUNDELA ME 



1712.  ALBERT CHILUFYA ME 
1713.  ALBERT NCHENESI ME 
1714.  ALDRIDGE CHIBUYE ME 
1715.  ALEX  KOMBE ME 
1716.  ALEX FULELE ME 
1717.  ALEX MUBITA PELEKELO ME 
1718.  ALEX MUKUKA MUBIKA ME 
1719.  ALEX NCHIMUNYA ME 
1720.  ALEX PHIRI ME 
1721.  ALEXANDER KASONDE ME 
1722.  ALEXIOUS CHANDA ME 
1723.  ALFRED  MBEWE ME 
1724.  ALFRED MWAFULILWA ME 
1725.  ALICK MAKASA ME 
1726.  ALICK MWANDO KASUPUNI ME 
1727.  ALICK MWENGWE KAPENDA ME 
1728.  ALLAN  MBULWE ME 
1729.  ALLAN MULENGA ME 
1730.  ALLAN MUNYENYEMBE ME 
1731.  ALLAN NSANSHA ME 
1732.  ALLAN ZIMBA ME 
1733.  ALOYSIUS CHILUFYA ME 
1734.  AMON  MWALE ME 
1735.  AMOS MUTWALE ME 
1736.  ANASTASIA  MUTALE ME 
1737.  ANDREW  BANDA ME 
1738.  ANDREW  KALEPA  ME 
1739.  ANDREW  KALUSA ME 
1740.  ANDREW  MAVUTO GUJA ME 
1741.  ANDREW  ZULU ME 
1742.  ANDREW CHOMBA ME 
1743.  ANDREW KATEBE ME 
1744.  ANDREW MUKUMA ME 
1745.  ANDREW MULONDA ME 
1746.  ANDREW MUSHOKE ME 
1747.  ANDREW MWAPE NJAMU ME 
1748.  ANDREW MWENYA MWANZA ME 
1749.  ANDREW WALINKONDE ME 
1750.  ANGEL CHILESHE ME 
1751.  ANGEL KASONGO ME 
1752.  ANTHONEY CHOLA ME 
1753.  ANTHONY CHABUSHIKU ME 
1754.  ANTHONY CHIPEPO ME 
1755.  ANTHONY MULENGA ME 
1756.  ANTHONY NDHLOVU ME 
1757.  ANTHONY SAKENI ME 
1758.  ARNOLD MUTALE ME 
1759.  ARNORD KAYABWE ME 
1760.  ARTHUR KASONDE ME 



1761.  ARTHUR MUWOWO ME 
1762.  ASHELLY SILOMBA ME 
1763.  ASTON BANDA ME 
1764.  AUBREY CHIKONTWE ME 
1765.  AUBREY KABUNDA ME 
1766.  AUBREY SICHONE ME 
1767.  AUGUSTINE KALIKITI ME 
1768.  AUGUSTINE M MUKENDWA ME 
1769.  AUGUSTINE PHIRI ME 
1770.  AZARIAH MUTISA ME 
1771.  BALDWIN NGOSA ME 
1772.  BANDRANAIKE MPANJI SIMUKONDE ME 
1773.  BARNET SINYINZA ME 
1774.  BARON CHIMBILA ME 
1775.  BARRY CHIMPINDE ME 
1776.  BATHROMEW HIMALENGA MOOYA ME 
1777.  BATRAM MWANSAKOMBE ME 
1778.  BENARD MKANDAWIRE ME 
1779.  BENJAMIN  SAKALA ME 
1780.  BENJAMIN DAKA ME 
1781.  BENJAMIN KAIRA ME 
1782.  BENJAMIN KAYOMBO ME 
1783.  BENJAMIN LUNGU ME 
1784.  BENJAMIN MUSAMBACHIME ME 
1785.  BENJAMIN SIMUMBA ME 
1786.  BENNY CHINGUMBE ME 
1787.  BENNY CHIUMYA ME 
1788.  BENNY MWEEMBA ME 
1789.  BENSON KASAUKA DAKA ME 
1790.  BENSON MIBENGE ME 
1791.  BENSON MUKULAMA ME 
1792.  BENSON PHIRI ME 
1793.  BERNARD  MAYONDE ME 
1794.  BERNARD  MWEWA ME 
1795.  BESA KATEBE ME 
1796.  BEYANI CHIBWINDU ME 
1797.  BHANU MURTHY RUPASADGURU VASAMSETTI ME 
1798.  BILGAH GOODSON MALUPANDE ME 
1799.  BILLIAS BUNDA ME 
1800.  BILLY CHISHIMBU ME 
1801.  BINESS CHISHIMBA ME 
1802.  BISENGA S LUNETA ME 
1803.  BLACKSON  MULOLO ME 
1804.  BLASTONE NGALASO ME 
1805.  BLESSINGS  MIYAMBO ME 
1806.  BOAS MUSONDA ME 
1807.  BONIFACE  DAKA ME 
1808.  BONIFACE CHILONGO ME 
1809.  BONIFACE MAKUMBA ME 



1810.  BORNWELL C KAVANDA ME 
1811.  BOWERS CHIPAMINA ME 
1812.  BOYD  CHALI ME 
1813.  BOYD  M  MAKUYU ME 
1814.  BOYD  SIKANYIKA ME 
1815.  BOYD CHAILE ME 
1816.  BOYD LUBINDA ME 
1817.  BOYD MUSONOYI ME 
1818.  BRAVE SIMBALA ME 
1819.  BRESTUS KABANDA CHITAPWA ME 
1820.  BRIAN CHISHIMBA ME 
1821.  BRIAN CHUNGU ME 
1822.  BRIAN HATEMBO ME 
1823.  BRIAN KALEMBA ME 
1824.  BRIAN KENYI ME 
1825.  BRIAN MUKONDA ME 
1826.  BRIAN MUMBA ME 
1827.  BRIAN MWANSA ME 
1828.  BRIAN NDAKALA ME 
1829.  BRIAN NYENGA ME 
1830.  BRIAN SINKONDE ME 
1831.  BRIAN SONDASHI ME 
1832.  BRIGHT CHIKAMPAMA FISE ME 
1833.  BRIGHT KANYANTA ME 
1834.  BRIGHT MUSOLE ME 
1835.  BRIGHT MWANSA ME 
1836.  BRIGHT NKAKA ME 
1837.  BRIGHTON NATURE MAMBWE ME 
1838.  BRUCE  MULENGA ME 
1839.  BRUCE MAKUMBA ME 
1840.  BRUCE MUNKANTA ME 
1841.  BRUNO CHONGO CHILAMO ME 
1842.  BUPE  NDALA ME 
1843.  BUPE KABASO ME 
1844.  BURTON  CHILUNDU ME 
1845.  BURTON  KAPILYA ME 
1846.  BWALYA  MUTALE ME 
1847.  BWALYA BWALYA ME 
1848.  BWENDO  KAPOKOLA ME 
1849.  CANAAN SIMPAMBA ME 
1850.  CANICIOUS BANDA ME 
1851.  CAPHAS SILWIMBA ME 
1852.  CARDWELL MWILA CHIPALA ME 
1853.  CAROL MULENGA ME 
1854.  CATHERINE CHAMA ME 
1855.  CATHERINE KAYOMBO ME 
1856.  CEASAR  BWALYA ME 
1857.  CEASAR SIMFUKWE ME 
1858.  CEASER KEEMBE ME 



1859.  CEPHAS MWILA ME 
1860.  CHAKANGA  TEMBO ME 
1861.  CHAMA KANGOMA ME 
1862.  CHANDA KABWE ME 
1863.  CHANDA MBAO MWILA ME 
1864.  CHANDA MULENGA ME 
1865.  CHANI MWAPE ME 
1866.  CHANSA BENARD KALONGA ME 
1867.  CHANSA CHIBALE ME 
1868.  CHARLES  MALAMBO ME 
1869.  CHARLES  MAMBWE ME 
1870.  CHARLES CHILESHE ME 
1871.  CHARLES CHILONGO ME 
1872.  CHARLES CHOLA ME 
1873.  CHARLES EDWARD SWART ME 
1874.  CHARLES KABWE BESA ME 
1875.  CHARLES KASE KANTU ME 
1876.  CHARLES KATEBE ME 
1877.  CHARLES MBEWE ME 
1878.  CHARLES MBULWE ME 
1879.  CHARLES MUTALE ME 
1880.  CHARLES MWAPE CHIBENDE ME 
1881.  CHARLES MWENGE ME 
1882.  CHARLES NGOMA ME 
1883.  CHARLES SICHALI ME 
1884.  CHARLES ZINTI ME 
1885.  CHELLA KENNEDY KACHINGA ME 
1886.  CHEWE  MUKUKA ME 
1887.  CHEWE MWANSA ME 
1888.  CHILEKWA MAPULANGA ME 
1889.  CHILOLO  MPWETO ME 
1890.  CHILUFYA HARRISON LUNDA ME 
1891.  CHILYAMAFWA MAKASA ME 
1892.  CHIMUTEMBA BWALYA ME 
1893.  CHIMWEMWE ZIMBA ME 
1894.  CHINYAMA KALEJI ME 
1895.  CHIPO LWIINDI ME 
1896.  CHIPS SIMWANZA ME 
1897.  CHISENGA  MWAPE ME 
1898.  CHISENGA MWESHI MUSONDA ME 
1899.  CHISHA MALISAWA ME 
1900.  CHISHA MAYFIELD KATEULE ME 
1901.  CHISHIMBA CHISHIMBA ME 
1902.  CHISONGA MPHANDE ME 
1903.  CHITI  CHISUNKA ME 
1904.  CHITUMA FREDRICK MASUMBUKO ME 
1905.  CHIWELE MUSAWA ME 
1906.  CHIZA CHABINGA ME 
1907.  CHOKWADI KAUNDA ME 



1908.  CHRIS MILUNDUMO ME 
1909.  CHRISPIN LOMBE ME 
1910.  CHRISPIN NDOMBOLA NYIRENDA  ME 
1911.  CHRISPINE  HAMULONDO ME 
1912.  CHRISPINE  MALAMA ME 
1913.  CHRISTIAN MWEWA ME 
1914.  CHRISTOPHER  KANSWE ME 
1915.  CHRISTOPHER B LOMBE ME 
1916.  CHRISTOPHER CHILEKWA MAMBWE ME 
1917.  CHRISTOPHER CHILUFYA CHILESHE ME 
1918.  CHRISTOPHER CHILUFYA LUPANDO ME 
1919.  CHRISTOPHER CHIPATELA ME 
1920.  CHRISTOPHER CHISENGA MUNYONGA ME 
1921.  CHRISTOPHER ILUNGA ME 
1922.  CHRISTOPHER KASONGO ME 
1923.  CHRISTOPHER MALICHANI ME 
1924.  CHRISTOPHER MWENYA ME 
1925.  CHULU CHAMBULE ME 
1926.  CINDY MWANABUNGA ME 
1927.  CLAYSON MUZHAZHI ME 
1928.  CLEMENT  SIMWALE ME 
1929.  CLEMENT  SOKONI ME 
1930.  CLEMENT CHIBANDIKA ME 
1931.  CLEMENT NKANDU ME 
1932.  CLEVER MALAMBO ME 
1933.  CLEVER SIANTUKWE ME 
1934.  CLEVERS CHIKONKOLO ME 
1935.  CLEYDON CHAPWANYA ME 
1936.  CLIFF KUPALEWA LIKOKOTO ME 
1937.  CLIFFORD  MALI ME 
1938.  CLIFFORD HAMPAKO ME 
1939.  COLLINS  NG'ANDU ME 
1940.  COLLINS BWALYA ME 
1941.  COLLINS BWANGA ME 
1942.  COLLINS CHOLA ME 
1943.  COLLINS MUBANGA ME 
1944.  COLLINS MUKOSAYI ME 
1945.  COLLINS MUZALA ME 
1946.  COLLSTER LUPUNDU ME 
1947.  CORNE WARREN VAN HEERDEN ME 
1948.  COSMAS MULENGA CHONZI ME 
1949.  COSMAS MUMA ME 
1950.  COSMAS SIAME ME 
1951.  COSTAIN YUNDAYUNDA ME 
1952.  COSTER JUMBA MUFWAMBI ME 
1953.  COSTER MUFWAMBI ME 
1954.  CRAWFORD KAMPOMPO ME 
1955.  CREDENCE MWILAMBWE ME 
1956.  CUTHBERT MULENGA ME 



1957.  CYLICAH NAKAMBA ME 
1958.  CYNTHIA MUSONDA ME 
1959.  CYRUS CHISHIMBA ME 
1960.  DAISY GREYSON MBUTAO ME 
1961.  DALITSO LOUIS BANDA ME 
1962.  DALITSO PHIRI ME 
1963.  DAMASO KANISHA ME 
1964.  DAMIAN KAFWANDA ME 
1965.  DANIEL  CHIKUMBI ME 
1966.  DANIEL CHISEMBE ME 
1967.  DANIEL LISULO MUNALULA ME 
1968.  DANIEL MWEWA ME 
1969.  DANIEL MWITABA ME 
1970.  DANNY CHINDOLO MULEYA ME 
1971.  DANNY CHONGO ME 
1972.  DANNY LOPA CHILESHE ME 
1973.  DANNY MHANGO ME 
1974.  DANNY MUMBA ME 
1975.  DANNY MUTAMBO ME 
1976.  DANNY MWAPE ME 
1977.  DANNY SIAME ME 
1978.  DARIUS CHESHA ME 
1979.  DARIUS CHILEKWA ME 
1980.  DAUGLAS MWALENGE KALENGA ME 
1981.  DAUGLOS  NDHLOVU ME 
1982.  David  Mwanza ME 
1983.  DAVID JUBA ME 
1984.  DAVID KABAMBA ME 
1985.  DAVID KAPAIPI ME 
1986.  DAVID KYAPATALA MWANZA ME 
1987.  DAVID M CHISHIBA ME 
1988.  DAVID NJOBVU ME 
1989.  DAVID NSABIKA ME 
1990.  DAVID SHAMAAMBA ME 
1991.  DAVID ZYAMBO KACHUSHA ME 
1992.  DAVIE CHAILE ME 
1993.  DAVIE KAKOMA ME 
1994.  DAVIES  SINKONDE ME 
1995.  DAVIES CHILEMBWE ME 
1996.  DAVIES CHISENGA ME 
1997.  DAVIES KALENGE ME 
1998.  DAVIES KANGWA NSAMA ME 
1999.  DAVIES MUSUKA ME 
2000.  DAVIES SIMUKOKO ME 
2001.  DAVIES SOKOTELA LOMBANYA ME 
2002.  DAVY MAZABA ME 
2003.  DECO PULE KASASA ME 
2004.  DENNIS KAPAYA ME 
2005.  DENNIS KUNDA ME 



2006.  DENNIS MWANSA ME 
2007.  DENNIS MWENDA ME 
2008.  DENNIS SIAKAINGA ME 
2009.  DESMOND CHIPUNZA ME 
2010.  DIANA MAYUNGANO ME 
2011.  DICKSON KAIMBO BANDA ME 
2012.  DICKSON MBANDAMA KAZEMBE ME 
2013.  DIMAS CHISENGA ME 
2014.  DINWELL KAMUNTU ME 
2015.  DISCENT  HAMWEEMBA ME 
2016.  DISHAN  NGALANDE ME 
2017.  DISMAS CHANDA ME 
2018.  DISMAS CHISHALA BWALYA ME 
2019.  DITTO HANOONGO ME 
2020.  DOMINIC CHUNGU ME 
2021.  DOMINIC NKOLE ME 
2022.  DOUBT NGAMBI ME 
2023.  DOUGLAS LUNGU ME 
2024.  DOUGLAS MWEETWA ME 
2025.  DOWELL MUSHINJI ME 
2026.  DRY  CHIBANGA ME 
2027.  DUBE NJABULO ME 
2028.  DULY MITI ME 
2029.  DUNCAN CHISHIMBA ME 
2030.  DUNCUN TUNDU ME 
2031.  EARNEST  MWAPE ME 
2032.  EDGAR  SIAME ME 
2033.  EDGAR KABWE ME 
2034.  EDGAR KASANDA MULENGA ME 
2035.  EDINGS BANDA ME 
2036.  EDMOND NAMAUNDU ME 
2037.  EDSON NYIMBILI ME 
2038.  EDWARD KAIRA ME 
2039.  EDWARD KASAKA ME 
2040.  EDWARD KAZIBAKI ME 
2041.  EDWARD MAHATA ME 
2042.  EDWARD MWANZA ME 
2043.  EDWARD NKHATA ME 
2044.  EDWARD SIMFUKWE ME 
2045.  EDWIN CHIZI ME 
2046.  EDWIN NGOMA ME 
2047.  EDWIN NTEMBWAH MBAMBARA ME 
2048.  ELIAH TEMBO ME 
2049.  ELIAS  LUNGU ME 
2050.  ELIAS  MULEYA  ME 
2051.  ELIAS MWALE ME 
2052.  ELIAS CHITAMBALA ME 
2053.  ELIAS E MANIKA ME 
2054.  ELIAS KABUNGO ME 



2055.  ELIAS MALAMA ME 
2056.  ELIAS SIKAONGA ME 
2057.  ELIAS SIMUMBA ME 
2058.  ELIJAH MWANZA ME 
2059.  ELIJAH PHIRI ME 
2060.  ELIJAH SIMANGO ME 
2061.  ELIJAH SOLONGO ME 
2062.  ELIJAH TAULO ME 
2063.  ELIPHAS NYIRENDA ME 
2064.  ELLIOT MISHENGO ME 
2065.  ELLIOT N MUNSANJE ME 
2066.  ELLIS  MUNYINGU ME 
2067.  ELUCKY CHOLA ME 
2068.  ELVIS  MUTONYA ME 
2069.  ELVIS S CHABALA ME 
2070.  EMESON PONGOLANI ME 
2071.  EMMANUEL  CHANDIKA ME 
2072.  EMMANUEL  CHILESHE ME 
2073.  EMMANUEL  FISANGA ME 
2074.  EMMANUEL CHANGALA ME 
2075.  EMMANUEL CHIMUKA MWEENE ME 
2076.  EMMANUEL CHULU ME 
2077.  EMMANUEL ILUNGA ME 
2078.  EMMANUEL KANGWA ME 
2079.  EMMANUEL KUNDA MWAPE ME 
2080.  EMMANUEL MULEMBA ME 
2081.  EMMANUEL MWENDA ME 
2082.  EMMANUEL MWNEYA ME 
2083.  EMMANUEL SIMUKOKO ME 
2084.  ENOCK BANDA ME 
2085.  ENOCK MUMBOLOMENA ME 
2086.  ENOCK PHIRI ME 
2087.  ENOCK PULE BWALYA ME 
2088.  ENOCK SAMETA ME 
2089.  EPHRAIM KABUNGO ME 
2090.  EPHRAIM KAMBINDA ME 
2091.  EPHRAIM MUSA ME 
2092.  ERIC LUPENGA ME 
2093.  ERIC MUBANGA ME 
2094.  ERIC SIAME ME 
2095.  ERICK TONGA ME 
2096.  ERNEST CHISANGA ME 
2097.  ERNEST LUBA FOSTER ME 
2098.  ERNEST MWANSA ME 
2099.  ERNEST NYIRENDA ME 
2100.  EUGENE KALUBA ME 
2101.  EUSTANCE SHANZI ME 
2102.  EVANCE CHILABI KATANGA ME 
2103.  EVANS  MULENGA ME 



2104.  EVANS  MULENGA ME 
2105.  EVANS  MULEYA ME 
2106.  EVANS  SIMUTOWE ME 
2107.  EVANS CHANDA ME 
2108.  EVANS CHOTA ME 
2109.  EVANS MUKUKA ME 
2110.  EVANS MULENGA ME 
2111.  EVANS MULENGA ME 
2112.  EVANS YOTAM ME 
2113.  EVARISTO  BWALYA ME 
2114.  EVARISTO KAPUMFI ME 
2115.  EVARISTO KUNDA ME 
2116.  EVARISTO MUKELA MUKELA ME 
2117.  EVARISTO MUTALE KASENGE ME 
2118.  EVARISTO MWELWA ME 
2119.  EVARISTO SIMWANZA ME 
2120.  EZEKIEL LUKUBI ME 
2121.  FABIAN CHANDA ME 
2122.  FABIAN SICHALWE ME 
2123.  FANNY SIBANDA ME 
2124.  FELIX C MASALA ME 
2125.  FELIX CHALWE ME 
2126.  FELIX KAMPAMBA ME 
2127.  FELIX MACHIKO ME 
2128.  FENCE  MULOONGO ME 
2129.  FESTUS SINYANGWE ME 
2130.  FIDELIS KAPOSA ME 
2131.  FIDELIS KAUNDA ME 
2132.  FIELD K. SIMWANDA ME 
2133.  FLAVIUS MUSONGO ME 
2134.  FLOYD MALAMBO ME 
2135.  FLOYD NYAMAYEDENGA ME 
2136.  FOSTER  CHONGO ME 
2137.  FRANCIS  MALAMA ME 
2138.  FRANCIS  MWANSA ME 
2139.  FRANCIS BWEUPE ME 
2140.  FRANCIS CHANGALA ME 
2141.  FRANCIS KANGWA ME 
2142.  FRANCIS LUPIYA ME 
2143.  FRANCIS MALAMA ME 
2144.  FRANCIS MULENGA ME 
2145.  FRANCIS MUMBA  ME 
2146.  FRANCIS MUTALE ME 
2147.  FRANCIS NGUNI ME 
2148.  FRANCIS NG'UNI ME 
2149.  FRANCIS SHANDA ME 
2150.  FRANCISCO  KAFULA ME 
2151.  FRANK BUSIKU ME 
2152.  FRANK GONDWE ME 



2153.  FRANK KASENGA ME 
2154.  FRANK MOYO ME 
2155.  FRANK SICHILONGO ME 
2156.  FRANZ CHEWE ME 
2157.  FRED CHINDUMBA ME 
2158.  FRED SALUBWE ME 
2159.  FRED SIAPAKA ME 
2160.  FREDDIE BANDA ME 
2161.  FREDRICK  CHISHALA ME 
2162.  FREDRICK CHISANGA ME 
2163.  FREDRICK MUSONDA ME 
2164.  FRIDAY SICHELA ME 
2165.  FRIGOH MALULU ME 
2166.  GABRIEL  CHIKWANDA ME 
2167.  GABRIEL BWALYA CHANDA ME 
2168.  GABRIEL MUSINDO ME 
2169.  GABRIEL SHATEWA CHIMWASU ME 
2170.  GAVIN SIKANYIKA ME 
2171.  GENIUS CASIAN MDAWANA ME 
2172.  GEOFFREY  MWELWA ME 
2173.  GEOFFREY SILUNGWE ME 
2174.  GEOFREY CHISALA ME 
2175.  GEORGE  CHIRAMBO ME 
2176.  GEORGE  KIBALANGE ME 
2177.  GEORGE CHIPASHA ME 
2178.  GEORGE MARENGO SAKALA ME 
2179.  GEORGE MWEETWA ME 
2180.  GEORGE MWILA ME 
2181.  GEORGE POFYA ME 
2182.  GERALD CHANDA ME 
2183.  GERALD CHANDWA ME 
2184.  GERALD KATAYI ME 
2185.  GERALD MALANDA ME 
2186.  GERSHOM  CHAMA ME 
2187.  GERSHOM MUKONDE ME 
2188.  GETRUDE KAPUMPE ME 
2189.  GIBSON MALUNGA ME 
2190.  GIBSON SHARARA ME 
2191.  GIDEON  PHIRI ME 
2192.  GIDEON CHINYANTA MWANDUMBYA ME 
2193.  GIFFARD KAKUMBI ME 
2194.  GIFT   NYENDWA ME 
2195.  GIFT HALUCHISO ME 
2196.  GIFT MUDENDA ME 
2197.  GIFT SHAWA ME 
2198.  GILBERT CHINOYA ME 
2199.  GILBERT MUSONDA ME 
2200.  GILBERT MUTOLOKI ME 
2201.  GILBERT SIMBEYA ME 



2202.  GILEAD SIMUKOKO ME 
2203.  GILLIAN MWELWA ME 
2204.  GIVED CHISHA ME 
2205.  GIVEN LUZANGA KAPONDA ME 
2206.  GIVEN MULUTULA ME 
2207.  GLADSTONE KAZEMBE MATANDA ME 
2208.  GLASTONE MATANDA KAZEMBE ME 
2209.  GLORIUS KAPOTWE ME 
2210.  GODFREY  MUTEMI ME 
2211.  GODFREY BUPE ME 
2212.  GODFREY CHANSA ME 
2213.  GODFREY CHIGULU ME 
2214.  GODFREY CHIMBIMBI ME 
2215.  GODFREY FUMPA ME 
2216.  GODFREY KABALE ME 
2217.  GODFREY MACK BUTETE ME 
2218.  GODFREY MUMA ME 
2219.  GODWIN MBANGU ME 
2220.  GOLDEN MPUNDU ME 
2221.  GOODSON NKANDU ME 
2222.  GOODWIN KANGWA MUKUKA ME 
2223.  GORRETTE MULENGA KALIMANSHI ME 
2224.  GOSHEN  BWALYA ME 
2225.  GRANT  MWAPE ME 
2226.  GRANT CHILUFYA CHANDA ME 
2227.  GRANT MULENGA ME 
2228.  GREEN MANYEPA ME 
2229.  GREG MIYANDA SIMWAKA ME 
2230.  GREGORY MULENGA ME 
2231.  GRIVANS  MUSUBA ME 
2232.  GUSTINE KAPOTESHA ME 
2233.  HAGGAI CHIBWE ME 
2234.  HAGGAI CHISHALA ME 
2235.  HAGGAI SANDIKONDA ME 
2236.  HANNIE NG'ANGU ME 
2237.  HANSHEL SOKOLOKO ME 
2238.  HAPPY MTONGA ME 
2239.  HAROLD  KACHIKA ME 
2240.  HAROLD MUWOWO ME 
2241.  HARRISON SIKAZWE MWENYA ME 
2242.  HARRY  MWANSA ME 
2243.  HARRY KASONGO ME 
2244.  HARRY SWETA ME 
2245.  HASSAN CHISELA MULENGA ME 
2246.  HECTOR  LWIMBO ME 
2247.  HENDRIX CHANDA ME 
2248.  HENRY  MULENGA ME 
2249.  HENRY CHILEKWA KAPINDULA ME 
2250.  HENRY KAKOMA CHINYAMA ME 



2251.  HENRY MAKINISH ME 
2252.  HENRY NGOMA ME 
2253.  HENRY NKHOMA ME 
2254.  HENRY SENKWE SILWIMBA ME 
2255.  HENRY SICHIVULA ME 
2256.  HENRY SILOMBA ME 
2257.  HENRY SILOMBA ME 
2258.  HENRY SINYANGWE ME 
2259.  HERBERT MUTEMI ME 
2260.  HERMANS KAMBALA ME 
2261.  HIGGAI NKOLE ME 
2262.  HONEST  MWANAKALASA ME 
2263.  HONEST HANG'ANDU ME 
2264.  HOSEA  CHILESHE ME 
2265.  HOSEA MATA ME 
2266.  HUMPHREY  M  MUKOSHA ME 
2267.  HUMPHREY BWALYA PONDE ME 
2268.  HUMPHREY CHILANDO ME 
2269.  HUMPHREY CHISULO MUSONDA ME 
2270.  HUMPHREY CHULU ME 
2271.  HUMPHREY MUKUPA ME 
2272.  HUMPHREY MUSHINGE ME 
2273.  IAN  S  NYIMBA ME 
2274.  IAN MWANZA ME 
2275.  IAN SINGOYI ME 
2276.  IDRIN HACIWA ME 
2277.  IGNATIUS KAFUNDA ME 
2278.  IGNATIUS ZULU ME 
2279.  ILUBA ILUBA  ME 
2280.  INNOCENT MWANAMWAMBWA MULEMI ME 
2281.  ISA BANDA ME 
2282.  ISAAC CHANDA MWENDA ME 
2283.  ISAAC DENNIS KANGWA ME 
2284.  ISAAC KATONGO MULENGA ME 
2285.  ISAIAH CHANDA ME 
2286.  ISAIAH CHUMVWA ME 
2287.  IZAK ROELOF VAN DER MERWE ME 
2288.  JABIN JIKANZA ME 
2289.  JACK MULENGA KOMAKOMA ME 
2290.  JACK NKHATA ME 
2291.  JACKSON  PHIRI ME 
2292.  JACKSON SIACHABA ME 
2293.  JACOB HARRISON NG'ONGA ME 
2294.  JACOB KAPALU MALICHYI ME 
2295.  JACOB MWABA ME 
2296.  JACOB PHIRI ME 
2297.  JAFF MTONGA ME 
2298.  JAIRUS TEMBO ME 
2299.  JAMES  CHISHALA ME 



2300.  JAMES  MUKANGA ME 
2301.  JAMES  MUMAMBA ME 
2302.  JAMES  SIMUTOWE ME 
2303.  JAMES ELIJAH CHISHIBA ME 
2304.  JAMES GOMA ME 
2305.  JAMES MARODZA ME 
2306.  JAMES MWALE ME 
2307.  JAMES MWANSA ME 
2308.  JAMES PHIRI ME 
2309.  JAMES SHAMENDE ME 
2310.  JANIE NCHIMUNYA ME 
2311.  JANNY  KAUNDULA ME 
2312.  JAPHET KABUTA LUSEKE ME 
2313.  JARED SAWELO ME 
2314.  JEFF MUKUKA ME 
2315.  JEFF MUTAFELA SIMATAA ME 
2316.  JEFTA MAMBWE ME 
2317.  JENNY  MUKUPO ME 
2318.  JEREMIAH KATWIZI ME 
2319.  JESSIE MUDENDA ME 
2320.  JETHROW LUNGU ME 
2321.  JEWIN MWIINGA ME 
2322.  JHOSMEL IVAN MALPICA VENTURA ME 
2323.  JIMMY  CHUNGA BANDA ME 
2324.  JIMMY SICHONE ME 
2325.  JOE MAWELA ME 
2326.  JOEL  SIMUTENDA ME 
2327.  JOHN   KAFUNGA ME 
2328.  JOHN  KALIO ME 
2329.  JOHN  M  MUCHELEKA ME 
2330.  JOHN BULAYA ME 
2331.  JOHN BWANGA ME 
2332.  JOHN CHELEMU ME 
2333.  JOHN CHILANDO ME 
2334.  JOHN CHITOSHI ME 
2335.  JOHN CLARK ME 
2336.  JOHN KABICHI ME 
2337.  JOHN KANDEU ME 
2338.  JOHN KAPYA ME 
2339.  JOHN KATEMESHA ME 
2340.  JOHN LUNGU ME 
2341.  JOHN LUNGU ME 
2342.  JOHN MISELO ME 
2343.  JOHN MUTALE ME 
2344.  JOHN MUZUMALA ME 
2345.  JOHN MWENGULA ME 
2346.  JONAS BWALYA ME 
2347.  JONAS MUKUKA MUKUKA ME 
2348.  JONAS SIKAONA ME 



2349.  JONATHAN  MATANDALIZWE ME 
2350.  JONATHAN DAKA ME 
2351.  JOSEPH  KATIBA ME 
2352.  JOSEPH  MATOBO ME 
2353.  JOSEPH  MULELE ME 
2354.  JOSEPH CHAKULYA LWIMBA ME 
2355.  JOSEPH CHANDA ME 
2356.  JOSEPH CHANIKA ME 
2357.  JOSEPH CHINTU ME 
2358.  JOSEPH KALONGA ME 
2359.  JOSEPH KANGWA ME 
2360.  JOSEPH MARK MAKUNGU ME 
2361.  JOSEPH MAUMA ME 
2362.  JOSEPH MUKOSHA ME 
2363.  JOSEPH MULENGA ME 
2364.  JOSEPH MULENGA ME 
2365.  JOSEPH MULYEZI ME 
2366.  JOSEPH MUSONDA ME 
2367.  JOSEPH MUWOWO ME 
2368.  JOSEPH SAKAMBA ME 
2369.  JOSEPH TEMBO ME 
2370.  JOSEPHAT NDILILA ME 
2371.  JOSHUA  MUNTUMUZILA ME 
2372.  JOSHUA MAKUNGU ME 
2373.  JOSHUA MAPIPO ME 
2374.  JOSHUA MUSAYA ME 
2375.  JOSHUA NGOMA ME 
2376.  JOSHUA PHIRI ME 
2377.  JOSHUA SAKALA ME 
2378.  JOSHUA SHIMALOWA ME 
2379.  JOSIAH MUNTENGWA ME 
2380.  JOSPHAT PHIRI ME 
2381.  JOYCK KASASHI NYEKETA ME 
2382.  JUDGE RICHWELL MANKANDA ME 
2383.  JULIUS MURRAY MUMBA ME 
2384.  JUSTIN KALWISHA ME 
2385.  JUSTIN KAYAMBA ME 
2386.  JUSTIN SILOMBA ME 
2387.  JUSTINE  MWANSA ME 
2388.  JUSTINE CHISHIMBA ME 
2389.  JUSTINE KAPOLYO ME 
2390.  JUSTUS MBOWELA ME 
2391.  KABWE MUSONDA ME 
2392.  KACHEPA LAZARUS CHIBUYE ME 
2393.  KACHINGWE SIAME ME 
2394.  KAKULEKELO  LUBINDA ME 
2395.  KALABA MWELWA ME 
2396.  KALALUKA URIEL LUBASI ME 
2397.  KALEBWE MUMBA ME 



2398.  KALUBA CHAKOPO ME 
2399.  KANYAMBE EVARISTO KAPAWA ME 
2400.  KAPEYA  MWANSA ME 
2401.  KAPOTWE MUMBI JACOB ME 
2402.  KASOMBO MUJINGA ME 
2403.  KASSAM MULENGA ME 
2404.  KATEBE LEE CHOKWE ME 
2405.  KATUKULA MWIYA ME 
2406.  KATUNGU  KATUNGU ME 
2407.  KAYOMBO KASAJI ME 
2408.  KEEGAN LUNGU ME 
2409.  KEEGAN MATONGO ME 
2410.  KELLODY RIDEN SHAMASI ME 
2411.  KELLY CHALI ME 
2412.  KELVIN CHANGALA MUKUKA ME 
2413.  KELVIN CHIBUYE ME 
2414.  KELVIN CHIYABI CHILOBYA ME 
2415.  KELVIN FUNKWE ME 
2416.  KELVIN KABALI CHANDA ME 
2417.  KELVIN KALALUKA ME 
2418.  KELVIN KAOMA KAPASHA ME 
2419.  KELVIN KAPESA ME 
2420.  KELVIN KULINJI THOLE ME 
2421.  KELVIN LAMBE MUKOSA ME 
2422.  KELVIN MOONGA ME 
2423.  KELVIN MULUKA ME 
2424.  KELVIN MUSAKANYA ME 
2425.  KELVIN MUSONDA CHIYUNGI ME 
2426.  KELVIN MWANANIMBWE ME 
2427.  KELVIN NKOLE ME 
2428.  KELVIN NSALANGE ME 
2429.  KELVIN PHIRI ME 
2430.  KELVIN WILLIAM M TEMBO ME 
2431.  KELVIN YORUM KALYATA ME 
2432.  KENNEDY   CHIBWE ME 
2433.  KENNEDY  MUTETE ME 
2434.  KENNEDY  SHANSHIMA ME 
2435.  KENNEDY  SIAME ME 
2436.  KENNEDY CHINDO SIMWINGA ME 
2437.  KENNEDY CHONZI MULENGA ME 
2438.  KENNEDY CHUNGU ME 
2439.  KENNEDY K MUINDA ME 
2440.  KENNEDY MUBANGA SEFUKE ME 
2441.  KENNEDY MUSEKELA ME 
2442.  KENNEDY MUSONDA ME 
2443.  KENNEDY MWAMBA KANGWA ME 
2444.  KENNEDY SAKAYOLA ME 
2445.  KENNEDY SIKAZWE ME 
2446.  KENNEDY WALLACE MALUNDU ME 



2447.  KENNETH CHIWATO TEMBO ME 
2448.  KENNETH MUKONDE ME 
2449.  KENNETH MUSHINJI ME 
2450.  KENNETHY MILANDU ME 
2451.  KENNY  BANDA ME 
2452.  KENNY CHATEPA ME 
2453.  KENNY NDELE ME 
2454.  KIBWIKA  KIBWEZHA ME 
2455.  KIDRONE  CHISENGA ME 
2456.  KINGFRED LUNDU ME 
2457.  KINGSLEY KABAMBA ME 
2458.  KINSTONE  MOOMBA ME 
2459.  KLEIN MUSONDA ME 
2460.  KUNDA MWIMBA ME 
2461.  LABAN KALYATA ME 
2462.  LACKSON  CHIPASHA ME 
2463.  LACKSON SAMUSOLE ME 
2464.  LALIO JUMA ME 
2465.  LAMECK CHOLA MWABA ME 
2466.  LAMECK PHIRI ME 
2467.  LAMECK SIMFUKWE ME 
2468.  LARRY  SHOLOKA ME 
2469.  LASTONE CHIBWE ME 
2470.  LAUNOUS JODY MWENYA ME 
2471.  LAWRENCE  CHIBAYA ME 
2472.  LAWRENCE  CHIKUMBE ME 
2473.  LAWRENCE  PHIRI ME 
2474.  LAWRENCE CHUNGU MWAPE ME 
2475.  LAWRENCE MUTAMBO ME 
2476.  LAZAROUS  NG'AMBI ME 
2477.  LAZAROUS KAYUNI MUOSNGO ME 
2478.  LAZAROUS MASONGO KAYUNI ME 
2479.  LEEVAN NTEMBUGA ME 
2480.  LEEVAN SIWILA ME 
2481.  LEO  HAMPEYO ME 
2482.  LEO CHITAYIKA BANDA ME 
2483.  LEONARD  MWANSA ME 
2484.  LEONARD KASWEKA ME 
2485.  LEONARD NDASA ME 
2486.  LESLIE CHANDA CHILEYA ME 
2487.  LEVIOUS SIMUSAMBA ME 
2488.  LEVY KAPUMBA ME 
2489.  LEVY MANDA ME 
2490.  LEWIS  KUNDA ME 
2491.  LEWIS MUTALE SONGWE ME 
2492.  LIFASI  TAWILA ME 
2493.  LILIAN KALUMBA ME 
2494.  LINDUNDA MBWINGA ME 
2495.  LIONEL MAMBWE CHABAILA ME 



2496.  LIZZY  KAVIMBA ME 
2497.  LLOYD  MUNENE ME 
2498.  LLOYD  MWEEMBA ME 
2499.  LLOYD  SIMUKOKO ME 
2500.  LLOYD CHANDA MFULA ME 
2501.  LLOYD DANNY SIAME ME 
2502.  LLOYD KABUSWE ME 
2503.  LLOYD MULENGA MIYAMBO ME 
2504.  LLOYD MUSOMPO ME 
2505.  LOMBE  CHIKWANDA ME 
2506.  LOMBE KATANGA ME 
2507.  LOTTIE MEJA ME 
2508.  LOUIS MANDA ME 
2509.  LOUIS MULOONGO ME 
2510.  LUBINDA HIGGINS MUNDIA ME 
2511.  LUCKSON  MUSONDA ME 
2512.  LUCKSON CHEWE ME 
2513.  LUCKSON MUSENGE ME 
2514.  LUCKY   CHISULO ME 
2515.  LUCKY SIMFUKWE ME 
2516.  LUFWENDO MWALA ME 
2517.  LUKA BESA ME 
2518.  LUKE CHIKOLO MAMBWE ME 
2519.  LUKWESA MALANGI ME 
2520.  LULYA LWESELA CHAPOTAMO ME 
2521.  LUMPA KAPAMBWE ME 
2522.  LUNDA LYUBA ME 
2523.  LUPALO SILUONDE MUTAMBO ME 
2524.  LYANAPU BANDA ME 
2525.  LYSON PHIRI ME 
2526.  MABVUTO  MWAMBA ME 
2527.  MABVUTO MBEWE ME 
2528.  MABVUTO MWANZA ME 
2529.  MACGOVERN KATEBO CHILUFYA ME 
2530.  MACJOE MHANGO ME 
2531.  MADUBEKO  MUNASIBUTULU ME 
2532.  MAIKO NYIRENDA ME 
2533.  MAINGWE NONDE ME 
2534.  MAKUNGU KASAILA ME 
2535.  MALCOLM  CHANDA ME 
2536.  MALUZA SYAKALONGA ME 
2537.  MAMBWE BRIGHT ME 
2538.  MANASE KATWIZI ME 
2539.  MANDONA MELEKA ME 
2540.  MANGALISO BANDA ME 
2541.  MANOJ KUMAR SINGH ME 
2542.  MARDSSEN SIMWAMBA ME 
2543.  MARION KAMBAENDA ME 
2544.  MARKO PHIRI ME 



2545.  MARTHA KAMWELA ME 
2546.  MARTIN  PHIRI ME 
2547.  MARTIN ANDREW MITI ME 
2548.  MARTIN LUKWESA ME 
2549.  MARTIN MUKOSHA ME 
2550.  MARTIN MULAMBYA ME 
2551.  MARVIN CHUNI ME 
2552.  MARVIN ZULU ME 
2553.  MASAUTSO MWANZA ME 
2554.  MASHINKILA  LUBEMBA ME 
2555.  MASUZYO STEWART ZIMBA ME 
2556.  MATHEWS CHANDA ME 
2557.  MATHEWS KABINDA ME 
2558.  MATHEWS KATUTWA ME 
2559.  MATHEWS MASIKU MWALE ME 
2560.  MATHEWS MUKUKA ME 
2561.  MAVIN NGWIRA ME 
2562.  MAXIMILLIAN SIMWANZA ME 
2563.  MAXIMO CHANDA ME 
2564.  MAXWELL BESA ME 
2565.  MAXWELL SIAME ME 
2566.  MAXWELLL PHIRI ME 
2567.  MAYBIN  MULENGA ME 
2568.  MAYBIN MULENGA ME 
2569.  MAYBIN MWILA ME 
2570.  MAYBIN NGUPENI ME 
2571.  MCDONALD MWILA ME 
2572.  MEBIN  CHILULA ME 
2573.  MECKSON PHIRI ME 
2574.  MELLAH  ZULU ME 
2575.  MELLAN  KAKUNKA ME 
2576.  MELLAN KAKUNKA ME 
2577.  MELVIN SIAME ME 
2578.  MERCK BESA ME 
2579.  MERCY  PHIRI ME 
2580.  MICHAEL  MUYUNDA ME 
2581.  MICHAEL  NSOFWA ME 
2582.  MICHAEL CHISAMBWE KASAJI ME 
2583.  MICHAEL KUNDA ME 
2584.  MICHAEL MPHANZA ME 
2585.  MICHAEL MWABA ME 
2586.  MICHAEL MWABA ME 
2587.  MICHAEL MWILA ME 
2588.  MICHEAL KHUZWAYO MPHANZA ME 
2589.  MICHEAL NDUMBA ME 
2590.  MIKE KASISI ME 
2591.  MIKE MUBANGA ME 
2592.  MILDRED  MUSA ME 
2593.  MISHECK MATEBELE ME 



2594.  MOFFAT ZULU ME 
2595.  MOODLEY  W  MWENDA ME 
2596.  MORGAN KALIKOGA ME 
2597.  MORGAN KATOZOLA ME 
2598.  MORRIES SILENGWE ME 
2599.  MORRIS MUMBELA INGOMBE ME 
2600.  MORTON HANYINDE ME 
2601.  MOSES CHAPA ME 
2602.  MOSES CHIPUTA ME 
2603.  MOSES CHITOSHI ME 
2604.  MOSES DAKA ME 
2605.  MOSES KABELEKA ME 
2606.  MOSES LUKWESA ME 
2607.  MOSES MULENGA ME 
2608.  MOSES SALIPUPE ME 
2609.  MPANGE  KABWE ME 
2610.  MPANJILWA SIAME ME 
2611.  MPUNDU MUSUKWA ME 
2612.  MUBANGA FRED KASAWA ME 
2613.  MUBIANA NYAMBE ME 
2614.  MUBILI  SWALA ME 
2615.  MUBITA TUKAMONE ME 
2616.  MUDSON  MUNTANGA ME 
2617.  MUJINGA CHING'AMBU ME 
2618.  MUKULE NGONGA SANDWELL ME 
2619.  MULEBA  KANYANTA ME 
2620.  MULETA SIYEMISA MWANAGUMBI ME 
2621.  MULEYI DAVIE KAPANGA ME 
2622.  MULONDE CHAIPA ME 
2623.  MUMBA KUNDA ME 
2624.  MUNTHALI  KONDWANI ME 
2625.  MUSA SHONGA ME 
2626.  MUSAWA CHIBWE ME 
2627.  MUSENGE MICHAEL CHOMBA ME 
2628.  MUSHIBA KING MAIMBOLWA ME 
2629.  MUSHIBA SINYINDA ME 
2630.  MUSONDA BRIAN MUBANGA ME 
2631.  MUSUKUMA CLEMENT CHISANGA ME 
2632.  MUTUNDA WAKUNGUMA ME 
2633.  MUZENGA PHIRI ME 
2634.  MUZONDI  SIBANDA ME 
2635.  MUZWINDI  CHUNDA ME 
2636.  MWABA CHIBALE CHIKONDE ME 
2637.  MWABA ELIAS MWITA ME 
2638.  MWANSA MULENGA ME 
2639.  MWANSA MUTALE ME 
2640.  MWANSA PRISCILLAR MUTALE ME 
2641.  MWAPE  CLEMENT  NKAMBA ME 
2642.  MWEENDO MWAALUWABO ME 



2643.  MWENDABAI  KWATOMENA ME 
2644.  MWENYA MUSAKANYA ME 
2645.  MWEWA  CHILUFYA ME 
2646.  MWEWA NDASHE ME 
2647.  MWEWA POYA ME 
2648.  MWIYA AKALEMWA NGENDA ME 
2649.  NATASHA FUMPA ME 
2650.  NATHAN K.C. MBUZI ME 
2651.  NATHAN MULILA SIMWANZA ME 
2652.  NATHAN MUMBA ME 
2653.  NATHAN MUNYANSA KASITU ME 
2654.  NATTA MWEWA ME 
2655.  NAWA LUBINDA MUSHALA ME 
2656.  NAZI MWEETWA ME 
2657.  NDONJI LIZEVETE ME 
2658.  NELSON CHIKUSWE ME 
2659.  NELSON SAKALA ME 
2660.  NEVER MWENDA ME 
2661.  NEVOURS MULENGA ME 
2662.  NEWTON MUSONDA ME 
2663.  NGELELWA MUSAMVU ME 
2664.  N'GONGA MWALE ME 
2665.  NICHODEMUS  MWEWA ME 
2666.  NICHOLAS CHIPAKO ME 
2667.  NICHOLAS KENNEDY TEMBO ME 
2668.  NICHOLAS MALI ME 
2669.  NICHOLAS MWEEMBA ME 
2670.  NICHOLAS NG'ANDU ME 
2671.  NICHOLAS SAINETI KAJILO ME 
2672.  NINA NYANYIWE MUNGUZA ME 
2673.  NKHAZILACHI NKHOWANI ME 
2674.  NKONDE LUPASHA ME 
2675.  NOAH BOLTON MUKUPA ME 
2676.  NOAH FALANGA ME 
2677.  NOAH SIMUCHIMBA ME 
2678.  NOEL MWILA ME 
2679.  NONDO SINKALA  LUMANISHA  ME 
2680.  NOVICE CHOLA ME 
2681.  NSEBA MOSES ME 
2682.  NSOFWA CHIKWANDA MWAMBA ME 
2683.  NSWANA SHIKUNDA ME 
2684.  NTHELE NYONGANI ME 
2685.  OBED BWEMBYA ME 
2686.  OBED MUTEBA ME 
2687.  OBERT  BANDA ME 
2688.  OBOTE CHARLES ROBERT SAKALA ME 
2689.  O'BRIAN CHITI CHANGALA ME 
2690.  OLICIOUS SIMUZAZU ME 
2691.  OLIVER CHISHIMBA ME 



2692.  OLIVER JUNIOR LIKASHI ME 
2693.  OSCAR  KAPUTENI ME 
2694.  OSCAR BIGGIE MUKONKELA ME 
2695.  OSCAR MULUMBI ME 
2696.  OSCAR SIKAZWE ME 
2697.  OSHWELL MULEYA ME 
2698.  OSWALD C KALIMA ME 
2699.  OSWARD PAMBA ME 
2700.  OSWARD SIMFUKWE ME 
2701.  OWEN KASAMBA HANYOOLO ME 
2702.  PARDON CHITUNDU ME 
2703.  PARDON PHIRI ME 
2704.  PATHIAS CHEENYA ME 
2705.  PATHIAS MULEYA ME 
2706.  PATIENCE C M MUTALE ME 
2707.  PATRICK  KUNDA ME 
2708.  PATRICK BWEMBYA ME 
2709.  PATRICK C MANSELO ME 
2710.  PATRICK CHIBESA ME 
2711.  PATRICK CHIZYIBWA ME 
2712.  PATRICK KANGWA ME 
2713.  PATRICK M CHIBWE ME 
2714.  PATRICK MANDA ME 
2715.  PATRICK MUGANDE ME 
2716.  PATRICK MWAPE MUTALE ME 
2717.  PATSON SILUNGWE ME 
2718.  PAUL  CHILESHE KABUSWE ME 
2719.  PAUL  MACHILA ME 
2720.  PAUL  NDHLOVU ME 
2721.  PAUL BANDA ME 
2722.  PAUL KANGWA ME 
2723.  PAUL MAKALA ME 
2724.  PAUL MAZAKA ME 
2725.  PAUL MULENGA ME 
2726.  PAUL MULENGA ME 
2727.  PAUL MUSHAMBA ME 
2728.  PAUL MUSHOTA ME 
2729.  PAUL MUSONDA ME 
2730.  PAUL MUWOWO ME 
2731.  PAYSON MALU ME 
2732.  PENIUS PENIUS NJOVU ME 
2733.  PETER  CHILENGA ME 
2734.  PETER  CHITEMBO ME 
2735.  PETER  G  MALUMISA ME 
2736.  PETER CHIPILI ME 
2737.  PETER MPUNDU MUMBA ME 
2738.  PETER MUNENGA ME 
2739.  PETER MUSONDA ME 
2740.  PETER MWABA ME 



2741.  PETER MWENDAPOLE TAMBO ME 
2742.  PETER MWIMBA ME 
2743.  PETER PATELA ME 
2744.  PETER SWARTS ME 
2745.  PETHIAS  MUBANGA ME 
2746.  PETROS PHIRI ME 
2747.  PHILBET TEMBO ME 
2748.  PHILLEMONE SIMPUNGWE ME 
2749.  PHILLIMON  KAMINA ME 
2750.  PHILLIP  CHISHA ME 
2751.  PHILLIP  LENGWE ME 
2752.  PHILLIP CHABALA ME 
2753.  PHILLIP NYIRENDA ME 
2754.  PHINGO KASISI ME 
2755.  PILIAS MWABA ME 
2756.  PINGHONG YANG ME 
2757.  PRESLEY NDOSO ME 
2758.  PRIDE  SHAMALIMBA ME 
2759.  PRIDE MWAPE ME 
2760.  PRINCE PHIRI ME 
2761.  PROBBY  MALAMA ME 
2762.  PROSPERY CHISHALA CHIBANGU ME 
2763.  PYTHIAS NKOLE ME 
2764.  RABSON  KOMBE ME 
2765.  RABSON CHAMBULUKA ME 
2766.  RABSON KUNDA ME 
2767.  RABSON SIMUCHIMBA ME 
2768.  RAMSEY MUSONDA SANDE ME 
2769.  RAPHAEL  MUMA ME 
2770.  RAPHAEL KONDE ME 
2771.  RAPHAEL MULOMBA ME 
2772.  RAPHAEL PHIRI ME 
2773.  RASFORD MWAPE ME 
2774.  RAYMOND HAMAYUWA ME 
2775.  RAYMOND MBEWE ME 
2776.  REAGAN  MUSONDA ME 
2777.  REGINALD CHILUBA YALOBI ME 
2778.  RENEX CHEMBE ME 
2779.  REUBEN CHIKWILI ME 
2780.  REUBEN KAYOMBO ME 
2781.  REUBEN LUNGU ME 
2782.  REUBEN SIMWANZA ME 
2783.  REX DIMBWE ME 
2784.  RICHARD  CHUNGU ME 
2785.  RICHARD  KASANDA ME 
2786.  RICHARD CHILESHE ME 
2787.  RICHARD CHILUFYA ME 
2788.  RICHARD MAMBWE ME 
2789.  RICHARD MULENGA ME 



2790.  RICHARD MWANSASU ME 
2791.  RICHARD NGOMA ME 
2792.  ROBBY  MUSAKI ME 
2793.  ROBERT BWEMBYA MWAMBA ME 
2794.  ROBERT CHISANGA ME 
2795.  ROBERT KALELA ME 
2796.  ROBERT MUMBA ME 
2797.  ROBERT MWAMBA ME 
2798.  ROBERT V. MWALWAZA ME 
2799.  ROBIN CHIYESU MATANDA ME 
2800.  RODGERS BWALYA ME 
2801.  RODGERS MWAPE ME 
2802.  RODGERS PHIRI ME 
2803.  RODGERS SIMPOTWA ME 
2804.  RODNEY CHILEKWA ME 
2805.  RODRICK KATOMA ME 
2806.  RODRICK MWILA LUNDAMO ME 
2807.  RODWELL MATETE ME 
2808.  RODWELL MUKUNGULE ME 
2809.  ROGER MWAKALYATA ME 
2810.  ROLLAND MPANDE KANINI ME 
2811.  ROMEO CHILUFYA ME 
2812.  RONALD CHAMA ME 
2813.  RONALD KABWE ME 
2814.  RONALD MALUNDU ME 
2815.  RONALD NG'ANDU ME 
2816.  ROSALYN  SONEKA ME 
2817.  ROY CHABALA ME 
2818.  ROY CHABALA ME 
2819.  ROYD BANDA ME 
2820.  ROYD SIKANYIKA ME 
2821.  RUSSEL BWALYA MUBANGA ME 
2822.  RUSSELL CHIKAMBA ME 
2823.  SABLE KAWANGA SIAME ME 
2824.  SABLE KAWANGA SIAME ME 
2825.  SAILOTA BANDA ME 
2826.  SAILUS MWEWA ME 
2827.  SAMBA HAMALAMBO ME 
2828.  SAMPA KABENGELE ME 
2829.  SAMPA MULENGA ME 
2830.  SAMSON  BANDA ME 
2831.  SAMSON  CHONDOKA ME 
2832.  SAMSON  MCHILWA ME 
2833.  SAMUEL  GONDWE ME 
2834.  SAMUEL  KAMANGA ME 
2835.  SAMUEL BOTHA ME 
2836.  SAMUEL DAKA ME 
2837.  SAMUEL KAPENDA ME 
2838.  SAMUEL KAZADI ME 



2839.  SAMUEL MULINANE MUWOWO ME 
2840.  SAMUEL NGULUBE ME 
2841.  SAMUEL SINGOGO ME 
2842.  SANDU CHIPEMA ME 
2843.  SAVIOUR CHALIKOSA ME 
2844.  SCOTCH MHANGO ME 
2845.  SEFELINO MUTALE ME 
2846.  SENKWE ALFRED CHIBALE ME 
2847.  SHADRECK  MUMBI ME 
2848.  SHADRECK  MWIINGA ME 
2849.  SHADRECK EPMARK NYANGU ME 
2850.  SHAFT CHANDA ME 
2851.  SHARON MWENYA ME 
2852.  SHEPHARD MULEYA ME 
2853.  SHIKUNDA NSWANA ME 
2854.  SHULA GEORGE MUTALE ME 
2855.  SILVA MASASI BBONKO SIMUKALI ME 
2856.  SIMON BANDA ME 
2857.  SIMON KAZEMBE ME 
2858.  SINGOYI  SUWILANJI ME 
2859.  SITENGE  MWAMBO ME 
2860.  SIYUMBWA  MUBITA ME 
2861.  SLADE RAYMOND MUBITA ME 
2862.  SMEY  CHANDE ME 
2863.  SOLOMON MITHI ME 
2864.  SONNIE CHANDA  ME 
2865.  STAFFORD TAMBULASHI ME 
2866.  STAINSLOUS  KASONDE ME 
2867.  STANFORD  MUDENDA ME 
2868.  STANLEY  NDANGILWA ME 
2869.  STANLEY BWALYA MWILA ME 
2870.  STANLEY KAMBELE ME 
2871.  STANLEY MULENGA ME 
2872.  STANLEY MULENGA ME 
2873.  STANSLAS MWIMBE ME 
2874.  STENNY KABWE ME 
2875.  STEPHEN  BANDA ME 
2876.  STEPHEN BWALYA ME 
2877.  STEPHEN CHIBANSA KABAGHE ME 
2878.  STEPHEN MASAUSO BANDA ME 
2879.  STEPHEN MWIKA MULAO ME 
2880.  STEVE  CHUNGU ME 
2881.  STEVEN HANAKAAMBA HANAKAAMBA ME 
2882.  STEVEN KAFULA ME 
2883.  STEVEN MAKUWA ME 
2884.  STEVEN MILSON MILIMO ME 
2885.  STEWART KABWE ME 
2886.  STRUCK MUKONKA ME 
2887.  STUDION CHANDA ME 



2888.  SUDDEN SAMPA SIAME ME 
2889.  SUNDAY LOMBE KAOMA ME 
2890.  SUNDAY MWIINGA ME 
2891.  SUNDAY SIMPASA ME 
2892.  SUSUAN NALWAMBA ME 
2893.  SYDNEY  BWALYA ME 
2894.  SYDNEY  H  BUSIKU ME 
2895.  SYDNEY  NKOLE ME 
2896.  SYDNEY CHISENGA ME 
2897.  SYDNEY KASEPA ME 
2898.  SYDNEY MOYO ME 
2899.  SYDNEY MULANDWA ME 
2900.  SYDNEY MULENGA ME 
2901.  SYDNEY MULIMBWE ME 
2902.  SYDNEY MWEENE HNANDU ME 
2903.  SYDNEY SICHINGA ME 
2904.  SYDNEY SILO ME 
2905.  SYLVESTER BANDA ME 
2906.  SYLVESTER MULENGA ME 
2907.  SYLVESTER MWALE ME 
2908.  SYNOD CHIBUYE ME 
2909.  SYRUS  MUBIZA ME 
2910.  TAMARA  MUTONGA ME 
2911.  TASMAN MUYANGWA SITALI ME 
2912.  TEDDY  CHINGO ME 
2913.  TEDDY C. LOMBE ME 
2914.  TEDDY CHILESHE LUMBE ME 
2915.  TEDDY KAINDU ME 
2916.  TEDDY MULWANDA ME 
2917.  TEDDY MUWOWO ME 
2918.  TENDAI  HAMBAALE ME 
2919.  TERENCE CHANDA ME 
2920.  TERRY SHIMBALA KATEBE ME 
2921.  THEMBA KATESHI ME 
2922.  THINKWELL MALANDA ME 
2923.  THOMAS MWANGOMBA ME 
2924.  THOMAS NKINKE ME 
2925.  THOMAS SILANDA ME 
2926.  THOMSON MBEWE ME 
2927.  TICKEY HINGALAALE MALAMBO ME 
2928.  TIMOTHY CHANDA ME 
2929.  TIMOTHY CHIUME ME 
2930.  TIMOTHY MANDA ME 
2931.  TIMOTHY NDHLOVU ME 
2932.  TIMOTHY NYAMA ME 
2933.  TIMOTHY SIMUKOKO ME 
2934.  TITUS MAKESA ME 
2935.  TOM CHIBESA ME 
2936.  TONNY MUSAKA ME 



2937.  TRESPHORE  KATABWA ME 
2938.  TRIVIA  BWALYA  ME 
2939.  TRYSON HAMWEENE ME 
2940.  TUTAVULA NDAWA ME 
2941.  VANITY MIYANDA ME 
2942.  VENTER MWEETE ME 
2943.  VENTURA MULYATA ME 
2944.  VESPERS  SIMWEEMBA ME 
2945.  VETRATS CHAWINGA ME 
2946.  VICTOR  MATE ME 
2947.  VICTOR CHONGO CHISENGA ME 
2948.  VICTOR KALIYE ME 
2949.  VICTOR MUBANGA ME 
2950.  VICTOR NG'AMBI ME 
2951.  VINCENT MUMBA ME 
2952.  WAMALA MUKWASA ME 
2953.  WANKHUNDA KAONGA ME 
2954.  WARREN CHIKONTWE ME 
2955.  WARREN KUNDA ME 
2956.  WATSON E. ALUBE ME 
2957.  WATSON KATEMA ME 
2958.  WATSON MILAI ME 
2959.  WEBBY MUDENDA ME 
2960.  WEBSTER  KALIMUKWA ME 
2961.  WEBSTER MUSONDA ME 
2962.  WEEDEN  SIMUKOKO ME 
2963.  WELLINGTON CHABALE ME 
2964.  WELUZANI ZULU ME 
2965.  WESLEY MUTTI ME 
2966.  WESTON  MALAYANYIKA ME 
2967.  WHITESON SILUNGWE ME 
2968.  WILBROAD CHABU CHISENGA ME 
2969.  WILBROAD MWELWA ME 
2970.  WILLIAM MUGALA ME 
2971.  WILLIAM MWENYA ME 
2972.  WILLIE CHANDA ME 
2973.  WILSON ZULU ME 
2974.  WINTER KATAMBO ME 
2975.  WISDOM  KACHALI ME 
2976.  YOTAM BANDA ME 
2977.  YOUNGSON  MHANGO ME 
2978.  YOUNGSON CHIBWALI ME 
2979.  ZACHARIA KAPEYA ME 
2980.  ZADOCK KAMWAZHYA M'SHANGA ME 
2981.  ZALENGE ZYAMBO ME 
2982.  ZANGA SIAME ME 
2983.  ZIMBA BRADLEY MUBANGA ME 
2984.  ZIWA RABSON ME 
2985.  ABRAHAM KAHILU MG 



2986.  INGO NSOFWA MG 
2987.  KORRA SATYNARAYANA MG 

 
REGISTER OF ENGINEERING ORGANISATIONS 

 

REGISTERED ENGINEERING ORGANISATIONS AND UNITS  
No. ERB NO. Name Field Clas

s 
1.  2005745 AIRTEL ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; CE; ME A1 
2.  2002498 BULK MINING EXPLOSIVES ZAMBIA LIMITED CHE; MG A1 
3.  7793766 CEC RENEWABLES LIMITED EE; ME A1 
4.  1010058 CHILANGA CEMENT PLC  CHE; MG; MT A1 
5.  1010036 COPPERBELT ENERGY CORPORATION PLC ME; CE; EE A1 
6.  1010096 INDENI ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED CE; CHE; EE; ME A1 
7.  2004786 INFRASET ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME A1 
8.  2000770 MABIZA RESOURCES LIMITED CE; MG; GG; ME; MT; EE A1 
9.  1010156 METAL FABRICATORS OF ZAMBIA (ZAMEFA) CE; ME; EE A1 
10.  2001687 QUATTRO COMPANY LIMITED EE; EE; ME A1 
11.  1010093 ROAD DEVELOPMENT AGENCY CE; ME A1 
12.  1010021 SHIMIZU CORPORATION CE; EE; ME A1 
13.  2014909 ZAMBIA GOLD COMPANY LIMITED CHE ; MT; MG; EE A1 
14.  1010068 ZAMBIA SUGAR PLC AE; EE; ME  A1 
15.  1010067 ZAMBIA TELECOMMUNICATION COMPANY ME; CE; EE A1 
16.  2006372 ZCCM INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS PLC CE; GG; LS; MT; MG A1 
17.  1011910 ZINPRO ZAMBIA COMPANY LIMITED EE; ME; GEO; MG A1 
18.  2001137 SAKIZA SPINNING LIMITED EE; ME A2 
19.  2003286 SINOMA INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING COMPANY(Z) LIMITED CE; ME; EE A2 
20.  2000124 UNIVERSAL MINING AND CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED CHE; CE; MT; ME; EE A2 
21.  1010929 BLU ROCK MINING SERVICES LIMITED ME; EE; CE A3 
22.  2003773 ELSEWEDY ELECTRICAL COMPANY EE; ME A3 
23.  0001510 ITEZHI-TEZHI POWER CORPORATION ME; CE; EE A3 
24.  2014057 KABUNDI RESOURCES LIMITED GG; ME; MT; MG A3 
25.  2009961 KADIAN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED CE; CHE; EE; ME A3 
26.  1010195 KNIGHT PIESOLD ZAMBIA CE; CE; ME A3 
27.  2001249 KOKEB ENTERPRISES LIMITED GEO; CE; EE; ME A3 
28.  1010066 LIMESTONE RESOURCES LIMITED ME; MT; MG A3 
29.  2012891 TRADE KINGS HOME CARE LIMITED EE; ME A3 
30.  2000679 ZAMBEZI PORTLAND CEMENT CE; ME; MG; CHE A3 
31.  2000920 ASPHALT WORX LIMITED CE B1 
32.  1010038 BICON ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME; EE B1 
33.  9211396 CLEMOTEX ENGINEERING LTD ME; EE; CE B1 
34.  1010202 DRILL AFRICA LTD HG; ME B1 
35.  2003225 FUNGALA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE B1 
36.  2003215 INVEST CORP ZAMBIA LIMITED CE B1 
37.  2486571 PHASEONE TESTING LIMITED EE; ME; MG B1 
38.  2000973 SARO AGRO INDUSTRIAL LIMITED EE; ME B1 
39.  2005603 AMSI ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME; EE B2 
40.  1010390 BARI ZAMBIA LIMITED CE B2 
41.  1010721 BELL EQUIPMENT COMPANY (ZAMBIA) LIMITED MG; AE; ME B2 



42.  1010009 BRIAN COLQUHOUN,HUGH O DONNNELL & PARTNERS CE; EE; ME B2 
43.  2007426 BUKS HAULAGE LIMITED EE; ME; EE B2 
44.  2007392 CC ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE; ME B2 
45.  5205876 CLUSTER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE B2 
46.  1010129 CUMMINS ZAMBIA LIMITED ME; EE B2 
47.  2005165 CYNTECH SYSTEMS LIMITED CE; EE; ME B2 
48.  2002342 DICKINSON KALIS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME B2 
49.  1010834 DONTECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; ME; EE B2 
50.  2014537 EAST TO WEST CONSTRUCTION AND MINING LIMITED CE B2 
51.  1010624 ESPEKA ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE B2 
52.  1010035 GOPA INFRA GMBH CE B2 
53.  2001438 HANDYMAN'S LIMITED EE; ME; MG B2 
54.  2010703 KALESA LOGISTICS LIMITED ME; MG; EE B2 
55.  2003968 KARIBA NORTH BANK EXTENSION POWER CORPORATION CE; ME; EE B2 
56.  2003387 KRAMWEAR ZAMBIA LIMITED ME B2 
57.  2000154 LIMECO RESOURCES LIMITED CE; EE; ME  B2 
58.  1010080 LUNSEMFWA HYDRO POWER COMPANY LTD CE; EE; ME B2 
59.  1011163 METMIN LIMITED EE; ME B2 
60.  2005713 NDOLA ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE; ME B2 
61.  2001476 NSHIMBI STEEL ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME B2 
62.  2004788 PARROGATE GINNERIES LIMITED CHE; EE; ME B2 
63.  2002080 PURVEYOLS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE; ME B2 
64.  2003964 RETRO INTERNATIONAL ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME; EE B2 
65.  9477256 ROCTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE; ME; MG B2 
66.  1010855 SABLE TRANSPORT LIMITED CE B2 
67.  2005623 SAVENDA MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE; ME B2 
68.  1010433 SCIROCCO ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE B2 
69.  1011490 SILONDWA ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME; EE B2 
70.  2005643 SIMPLEX DRILLING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE; MG B2 
71.  2001119 SOUTHERN AFRICA FERRO ALLOYS LIMITED EE; ME; MT B2 
72.  1011567 TAFATO ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE; ME; CE B2 
73.  1010090 TRADE KINGS LIMITED EE; ME B2 
74.  2000003 TUNTA GENERAL SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS CO. LTD CE; EE; ME B2 
75.  2005319 VELOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE B2 
76.  1010636 VENTURE COMMUNICATIONS & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE; ME B2 
77.  6969473 ZAMCHROME ELECTROPLATING SOLUTIONS LIMITED ME; EE B2 
78.  2009275 ZAMELECTRIC SOLUTION LIMITED EE; CE B2 
79.  2321860 ACCESS WATER FOR ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; CE B3 
80.  2000971 ACTION AUTO LIMITED ME; EE B3 
81.  1010047 AFRICAN MINING CONSULTANTS LIMITED MG; CE B3 
82.  2006556 AMIZO POWER ENGINEERS LIMITED CE; EE B3 
83.  2004810 B.L CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE B3 
84.  2005627 BEST PACK LIMITED EE; ME; CHE B3 
85.  2003289 BHUBEZI PROJECTS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME B3 
86.  1010438 ERICSSON AB ZAMBIA BRANCH EE B3 
87.  2001869 FLUICONECTO ZAMBIA LIMITED ME B3 
88.  1010318 GEOQUEST LIMITED CE; GG; HG; GEO B3 
89.  2001763 HELMET ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LTD CE; ME B3 
90.  3299852 JACKSHAO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE B3 



91.  2003042 JAMROB ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE B3 
92.  1010329 JOES EARTHWORKS & MINING LTD CE; ME B3 
93.  1010821 LUANSHYA ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACTING LIMITED CE; EE; ME B3 
94.  2065053 MAHDI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE B3 
95.  2010701 MASCCOR CONSTRUCTION AND PLANT LIMITED ME; MG B3 
96.  2004820 MWALA CRUSHING LIMITED CHE; CE; MG B3 
97.  2015640 NATIONAL MILLING CORPORATION LIMITED CE; EE B3 
98.  1010144 NECOR ZAMBIA LIMITED EE B3 
99.  1011065 NEELKANTH LIME LIMITED MG; EE; ME B3 
100.  1010340 PIGOTT MASKEW LIMITED CE; ME; EE B3 
101.  2008696 PUMA ENERGY ZAMBIA PLC CHE; CE; EE B3 
102.  2013198 RADIAN AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION LIMITED ME; EE B3 
103.  1010084 SABLE ZINC KABWE LIMITED EE; ME B3 
104.  1010075 SCAW LIMITED CE; ME; MT; EE B3 
105.  2010056 SERMON INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME ; CE; MG; EE B3 
106.  1011328 SKF (ZAMBIA) LIMITED ME B3 
107.  1011328 SKF (ZAMBIA) LTD ME B3 
108.  7694603 SPARK INFRA PROJECTS ZAMBIA LIMITED EE B3 
109.  1010288 TOSHIBER GENERAL CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; ME; EE B3 
110.  2364549 VEZOTECH AFRICA LIMITED EE B3 
111.  2008311 WILMAR INDUSTRIES ZAMBIA LIMITED CHE; EE; ME B3 
112.  1010072 ZULU BURROW LIMITED CE; GEO B3 
113.  2004170 A AND B REPLACEMENT PARTS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
114.  2007552 A.K ELECTRICAL JOBBING PLUMBING & COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE C1 
115.  1010664 ABRAME INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME; EE C1 
116.  1010436 ACER INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED CE; ME C1 
117.  1010507 ACTOM R & S LIMITED/ MARTHINUSEN & COUTTS ME; EE C1 
118.  2011043 ADOBEAT GENERAL DEALERS CE; EE C1 
119.  2001026 AFRICAN SITE MASTERS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
120.  2010982 AFRIGENT TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED CE; ME C1 
121.  1010851 AFRO-EGYPT ENGINEERING COMPANY EE C1 

122.  2006404 AGENT FORTY NINE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED 

CE; EE C1 

123.  3044375 AGS PNEUMATICS SERVICES LIMITED ME C1 
124.  2004822 ALD PLANT AND FLEET MANAGEMENT LIMITED CE C1 
125.  1010050 ALFRED H KNIGHT (Z) LTD ME; MT C1 
126.  2000722 ALIJE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
127.  1010249 ALLIED ENGINEERING MERCHANTS LIMITED CE; ME C1 
128.  2006471 ALLIED WORKS AND SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE C1 
129.  2008351 ALLIONE CONSULTING ENGINEERS CE C1 
130.  1011226 ALPHA TECH (Z) LIMITED ME; CE C1 
131.  2000473 AMEREX FIRE EQUIPMENT ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME C1 
132.  1010443 AMIRAN LIMITED AE; CE C1 
133.  3978346 ANAT ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
134.  1010844 ANDOSA CONSULTING CE C1 
135.  9769356 APT GEOTECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LTD CE; GG; HG C1 
136.  2010185 AQUAQUEST LIMITED HG C1 
137.  2004839 ASPHALT ROADS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C1 
138.  1010408 ASTEC MET LIMITED ME; MT C1 



139.  1011073 ASTOR INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C1 
140.  0213728 B.E.S EUROPE (ZAMBIA) LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
141.  1010865 BAJERO ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C1 
142.  2006402 BANDWIDTH AND CLOUD SERVICES ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME C1 
143.  8598032 BAUXITE MINING LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
144.  2002527 BELLS AND BELLS SUPPLIERS CE; EE C1 
145.  1011341 BELLVIEW MINING EQUIPMENT & SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
146.  2014254 BIG FIVE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
147.  2014788 BLACK GARNET ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
148.  2007964 BLUE KRISTAL INNOVATIONS ME; CE; EE C1 
149.  2002714 BRABEL CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
150.  1010665 BRIZBAN SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
151.  2007310 BUDGE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C1 
152.  5957428 BWAMUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME; MT C1 
153.  1010435 CAISSONS LIMITED CE C1 
154.  2001922 CARLYLE NORTH CE; EE C1 
155.  2003056 CECIL CHAMS LIMITED CE; CE C1 
156.  2000091 CHEKOLM INDUSTRIES LIMITED CE; ME C1 
157.  2000103 CHELKEN CONTRACTING SERVICES LIMITED CE; ME C1 
158.  3977317 CHIDIKUMBIDI SHOP AND HARDWARE LIMITED CE; ME C1 
159.  1011092 CHIMACHIMA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
160.  2012821 CHINSAM ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
161.  2006987 CHUBRI HEAVY PLANT & HAULAGE LIMITED CE; ME C1 
162.  8670647 CISCA ENGINEERING LIMITED ME; EE C1 
163.  4582296 CITY TV HARDWARE AND ELECTRICAL LTD CE C1 
164.  2004849 CIVILINK ENGINEERING DESIGNS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
165.  2006660 CLAYBRIDGE ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
166.  2013869 CLAYTON COMMUNICATIONS ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; COMP.ENG C1 
167.  2001882 CLIMATE CONTROL LTD ME C1 
168.  2013008 COMPSTAT LIMITED EE; CE C1 
169.  1010483 CONTROLAB ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; GG C1 
170.  8580118 CRENSHAW INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
171.  2015290 CROFT ENGINEERING ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
172.  2014055 CRUSHTEK MINING LIMITED ME C1 
173.  2005229 DAVIS & SHIRTLIFF AE; EE; ME C1 
174.  2005702 DAVISBET ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
175.  2005499 DDYPE COMPANY LIMITED CE; ME C1 
176.  0000000 DEMAR ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME; MG C1 
177.  1011006 DH ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS CE; EE; ME C1 
178.  1010013 DRAKE AND GORHAM ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME; CHE C1 
179.  1792158 DRIVE PACK COMPANY LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
180.  2011112 DYTON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
181.  1010022 E.G PETTIT AND PARTNERS CE C1 
182.  2008456 E.I.S LIMITED EE C1 
183.  2003375 EARTHLINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED CE; ME C1 
184.  2012100 EARTHMAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED CE; GEO; HG C1 
185.  4559287 EAST RISE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
186.  1010034 EASTCONSULT LIMITED CE C1 
187.  1966220 EASYPATH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 



188.  1010205 EC MINING LTD EE; ME C1 
189.  1991709 EDLISA-TECH LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
190.  2005199 ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE LUSAKA LIMITED EE; ME C1 
191.  1010928 ELMU ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C1 
192.  1010481 ELTECH INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
193.  1011555 EME SERVICES ME; EE C1 
194.  0573355 EUPHEMA CONSULTING ENGINEERS CE; ME; EE C1 
195.  2003531 EXOLIC CORPORATION LIMITED CE; EE C1 
196.  2005187 FINESTEEL MANUFACTURING LIMITED ME C1 
197.  2011546 FLINT RAIL PROJECTS LIMITED CE C1 
198.  2000997 FLODAM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME C1 
199.  2012560 FLOWAY ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C1 
200.  2007804 FRANKLINE ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
201.  2003086 FRASMAC LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
202.  1011150 FRECA MINING & MANUFACTURING CE; ME C1 
203.  2002102 G. GREENS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
204.  2014687 GEOPHYSICAL SURVEYS AND SYSTEMS ZAMBIA CE; GG C1 
205.  1010049 GIRDER ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C1 
206.  2001073 GNM PROJECTS LIMITED CE C1 
207.  1010273 GOMES HAULAGE LIMITED CE; ME C1 
208.  1010447 GOOD TIME STEEL CO. ME; CE C1 
209.  4263616 GRECORN INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
210.  2006791 GREENVALLEY ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTION LIMITED AE; ME C1 
211.  1010378 GRID TRANSMISSION LIMITED CE; EE C1 
212.  1011078 GSL TRADING SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE C1 
213.  2006565 HAMRITE INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
214.  2008347 HANEX ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED ME; CE; EE C1 
215.  2014624 HERITAGE HOME CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
216.  1011382 HIGHLANDS INVESTMENTS LTD ME C1 
217.  2001010 HI-GRADE SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
218.  2000955 HOPKAS ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C1 
219.  2001053 HORIZON PROPERTIES LIMITED CE; EE C1 
220.  2631860 HUB DRILLING (ZAMBIA) LIMITED CE C1 
221.  2007901 IKAP INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME C1 
222.  1010933 ILISO CONSULTING (Z) LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
223.  2008432 INDEPTH SERVICES LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
224.  2009720 INFRATEL CORPORATION LIMITED COMP.ENG; EE C1 
225.  2007061 INGENUITY TECHNICAL SERVICES ME; EE; CE C1 
226.  2010757 INSTALEC ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
227.  7944444 INTELLITHINK INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED EE; ME C1 
228.  2008975 INTER TREK INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C1 
229.  1011510 INTERTEK GENALYSIS (ZAMBIA) LIMITED CHE C1 
230.  1010135 JACK KAWINGA LIMITED ME; CE; EE C1 
231.  1010938 JACOBS ELECTRICAL LIMITED EE C1 
232.  1005536 JALUKA INNOVATIONS AND CONSULTANCY LTD EE; CE; ME C1 
233.  2007683 JANESA LIMITED CE; EE C1 
234.  2874966 JAYA SHANKAR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C1 
235.  6578666 JCC ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
236.  2004745 JEPCARE ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED ME; CE C1 



237.  0506696 JEPICO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
238.  3833478 JOBAT INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
239.  8712235 JOE EVANS TECH LIMITED ME; EE; CE C1 
240.  1010663 JOLUM CONSULTING LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
241.  2014953 JOSTO MINING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE; MG C1 
242.  1010936 JUKE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED EE; CE C1 
243.  0910971 KACHAMAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
244.  1087803 KALUNGWISHI ESTATES LIMITED EE; ME; PM C1 
245.  2013618 KALWEST ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
246.  2011789 KANZYE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
247.  2006237 KAVAR ENGINEERING ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; CE; ME C1 
248.  1011463 KAVS EQUIPMENT LTD MG C1 
249.  2680054 KAWAIDA COLLABORATIVE LIMITED EE C1 
250.  8788805 KAYS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; HG; EE C1 
251.  2008700 KBH ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C1 
252.  1010581 KENOL ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME C1 
253.  2002954 KILOSAIL CORROSION-PROOF TECHNOLOGY & SERVICES LIMITED CE; ME C1 
254.  1010017 KIRAN AND MUSONDA ASSOCIATES LIMITED CE C1 
255.  1010212 KITWE PROCESSING LIMITED ME C1 
256.  0998112 KLAY INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; MG; EE C1 
257.  2015418 KOSY GENERAL DEALERS AND CONTRACTORS CE; EE; ME C1 
258.  2617712 KRUPA ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
259.  2004843 KVA POWER SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
260.  6202147 KWIK-FIX ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
261.  1011056 LAMA ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
262.  1011972 LEOS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; MG C1 
263.  2003015 LIQUID ROCK PROCESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED ME; EE C1 
264.  1011648 LJL ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C1 
265.  2004002 M & M ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE; ME C1 
266.  1011208 M&E TRADING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD CE; EE C1 
267.  1011389 M.A MECHANICAL AND CRAFTS SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
268.  2003941 M.C FOXWORTH LIMITED EE; CE C1 
269.  2003998 MAMA AFRICA ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C1 
270.  1010120 MANAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED CHE; EE C1 
271.  1011225 MAPAONGA ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME C1 
272.  2004350 MARATOM CONSTRUCTION LTD CE; EE; ME C1 
273.  1010228 MARIKE ENGINEERING LIMITED ME; CE C1 
274.  8107537 MASTER MECHANICS GARAGE AND WORKSHOP ME C1 
275.  2001557 MATPRO SOLUTIONS SOLWEZI LIMITED CE; ME C1 
276.  5380706 MATRIX TOWERS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
277.  2015008 METRILOGIC INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
278.  2004045 Mic & E ZAMBIA LTD EE; ME C1 
279.  6024583 MICSHA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
280.  2013011 MIDRANDS BUSINESS SYSTEMS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
281.  2004846 MIERNA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED EE; CE C1 
282.  2002976 MIMSHACH ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
283.  1011362 MINING HAULAGE COMPANY LTD ME C1 
284.  2000107 MISENGE ENVIRONMENTAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
285.  3351775 MKS TRANSPORTERS AND GENERAL LIMITED CE; GEO C1 



286.  2001877 ML DRILLING & EXPLORATION (Z) LIMITED CE; HG C1 
287.  2007916 MORGANITE ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME C1 
288.  2010761 MORTAC LIMITED CE; EE C1 
289.  1011327 MS CARBON ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C1 
290.  2014458 MS FIRE SYSTEMS LIMITED EE C1 
291.  2005645 MUCHINDA ELECTRICAL AND REFRIGERATION EE; ME C1 
292.  2005653 MUHANYA SOLAR LIMITED EE; ME C1 
293.  2006442 MULTI-CIVILS LIMITED CE; ME C1 
294.  2005815 MULTIPLEX CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
295.  2014180 MUNSAMAJI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C1 
296.  2015264 NAS-TAJ INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
297.  2004950 NCHANGA SOUTH ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE; EE; EE C1 
298.  2000731 NCHIFAR ENTERPRISES CE; EE C1 
299.  6744265 NDE'KAZI INTERGRATED INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
300.  2002514 NEHTIS FRONT ASSOCIATES LIMITED CE; EE C1 
301.  1011626 NEI INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME; EE C1 
302.  0924652 NESIDA LIMITED CE; ME; MG C1 
303.  1010589 NEW TECHNIQUES ZAMBIA LIMITED EE C1 
304.  1010563 NEWTAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME; EE C1 
305.  2003600 NOMIKS GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED EE; CE; ME C1 
306.  1010024 NORTH ATLANTIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS CE; ME; EE C1 
307.  2011051 NORTHERN SHASA LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
308.  1010361 NORTHERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE ME; EE C1 
309.  2008809 NORTHRISE UNIVERSITY EE C1 
310.  1011047 NORWOOD ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 

311.  2006361 NUKAP ELECTRICAL & TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING 
CONTRACTORS & CONSULTANTS LIMITED 

CE; EE C1 

312.  2006247 OAKTIC SYSTEMS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
313.  2005764 OCTOBER FIRST ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
314.  2008640 ORIENTAL PRODUCTS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
315.  1011379 OX DRILLING LTD ME; EE C1 
316.  2012200 P.K AUTOBRACK ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C1 
317.  4886068 PHIBROS AGENCIES LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
318.  1010098 PIONEER POWER TECHNIQUES LIMITED EE C1 
319.  1010269 PITTSBURG ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C1 
320.  2003861 PLANET ELECTRICAL LIMITED EE C1 
321.  2006645 PLATNUM COOPERATION LIMITED CE; ME C1 
322.  0315062 PLUMBFIX ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE C1 
323.  1010099 POWENG ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME C1 
324.  2000309 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
325.  2000067 PROGOLD ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD CE; EE C1 
326.  1011388 PROTEC INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
327.  4239282 PUZZLES INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
328.  2004864 PYRO ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE; ME C1 
329.  1011871 Q-TECH INVESTMENT (Z) LIMITED EE C1 
330.  1011390 R.A.M TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD CE; EE; ME C1 
331.  7233194 RAMIJANI INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
332.  1010023 RANKIN ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS CE; EE; ME C1 
333.  2001195 RAPHA NISSI INDUSTRIES LIMITED CE; MG C1 



334.  1011115 REAL CORE SOLUTIONS CE; EE C1 
335.  1010181 RECORD ENGINEERING LIMITED EE; ME C1 
336.  6420601 REELUKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
337.  2010036 RELIANCE ENERGY ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
338.  9348480 RICHMILDS ELECTROMECH & GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
339.  5214672 ROBJACK INVESTMENTS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
340.  1011307 RUTHCO ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C1 
341.  5247541 SABENZA ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE; CE; ME C1 
342.  2001190 SAXENI ZAMBIA CE; ME C1 
343.  2005420 SBS CONTRACTING & SUPPLIERS (Z) LTD CE; ME C1 
344.  2001269 SCRI CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD CE C1 
345.  2342793 SEISMO LIMITED MG C1 
346.  1011611 SELTEX ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
347.  2004234 SESNAK LIMITED EE; ME C1 
348.  2002068 SETPOINT GOPRO ZAMBIA LIMITED ME C1 
349.  1740745 SHADAPO CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
350.  0173379 SHAPE IT ADHESIVES ZAMBIA CE; CHE C1 
351.  3366382 SHEKINA ENGINEERING ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; MT C1 
352.  1010508 SHEKINAH CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED CE; MT C1 
353.  2014475 SHERDON ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; GEO; EE C1 
354.  2001726 SILTEKK ENGINEERING LIMITED EE; CE; ME C1 
355.  1010349 SIMU CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C1 
356.  2012178 SIX LIGHT MEDIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
357.  2008731 SKYBASE ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE; ME C1 
358.  1010331 SKYLAB ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
359.  5251787 SKY-TECH SYSTEMS LIMITED EE C1 
360.  2001611 SMARTNET NETWORKS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
361.  1011170 SOLAR EXPLOCHEM ZAMBIA LTD CHE; MG C1 
362.  6797478 SOLAR WAVES SOLUTIONS CE; ME; EE C1 
363.  2003154 SOTAU LIMITED CE; EE C1 
364.  2004500 SPRINGBOK ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
365.  2002655 STAAM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
366.  5454128 STANTECH CIVIL AND BUILDING ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C1 
367.  1010314 STATUS HI-TECH ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C1 
368.  1011622 STEELTREK INNOVATIONS ZAMBIA LIMITED ME; CE C1 
369.  3627759 SUNWORKS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
370.  2005888 SURYA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C1 
371.  2006388 SYNERGY CONTRACTING CE; EE C1 
372.  2003353 TALO INVESTMENTS LTD CE; ME; EE C1 
373.  2008748 TASA ENGINEERING LIMITED EE; ME C1 
374.  5977193 TECHNOSOFT IT SOLUTIONS LTD CE; COMP.ENG C1 
375.  1011071 THOCHIMA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C1 
376.  2006476 TIMAJA ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME; MG C1 
377.  2010107 TIMBUKTU ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
378.  2116902 TMWA GENERAL SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
379.  1263130 TOMASON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
380.  0369256 TOMLY HARDWARE AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
381.  7275206 TONLYN AND E.C LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
382.  2008854 TOREROCK LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 



383.  2007270 TOTALENERGIES MARKETING ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
384.  0947141 TRADEBOUND INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
385.  1010823 TRANS MECHANICAL LIMTED CE; ME C1 
386.  1010309 TRANSFORMCO POWER SERVICES LIMITED EE C1 
387.  2001645 TRANSLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE; CE C1 
388.  2000575 TREO ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
389.  3416054 TRIDIUM ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C1 
390.  7524820 TROMEX ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
391.  2002757 TUBAA TRADE LIMITED EE; CE; ME C1 
392.  1010377 TURBO AGENCIES ZAMBIA LIMITED ME; EE C1 
393.  2015645 ULMART ZAMBIA LIMITED ME; CE; EE C1 
394.  1010842 UNIRATE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; MG C1 
395.  1010595 UNITED MACHINING WORKS LTD CE; ME C1 
396.  1010195 U-REST FOAM LIMITED EE; ME C1 
397.  2014201 VEE-GOLD CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
398.  1010662 VORTEX ELECTRICAL COMPANY EE C1 
399.  1010128 VORTEX REFRIGERATION COMPANY LIMITED ME; EE C1 
400.  1011014 WELLMA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; ME C1 
401.  2002624 WOGLA DIMENSIONS LIMITED CE; EE C1 
402.  2011554 WORLD VISION ZAMBIA LIMITED GG; ME; CE; HG C1 
403.  1010615 YELLOWQUIP LIMITED ME; MG C1 
404.  7488449 ZAMAR MINING LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
405.  1010078 ZAMCHIN STEEL AND FOUNDRY LIMITED ME C1 
406.  1011227 ZEALNET ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME C1 
407.  1726536 ZENITH PIPES LIMITED CE; ME; PM C1 
408.  4690875 ZIMA TRANSPORT AND GENERAL SUPPLY LIMITED CE; EE; ME C1 
409.  2010898 ZIRCON ENERGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE; ME; EE C1 
410.  7334887 ZYAMCO LIMITED CE C1 
411.  0824689 A ENE WORKS AND SUPPLIES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
412.  1010094 ABB ZAMBIA LIMITED EE C2 
413.  2007629 ACCURA LOGISTICS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
414.  1491542 AEON ENGINEERING LIMITED MG C2 
415.  1010388 AERADIO ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
416.  5968612 AES INTERNATIONAL ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; GEO C2 
417.  2000986 AFIL ENGINEERING LIMITED EE; ME C2 
418.  1010445 AFRICA INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTANTS LIMITED CE C2 
419.  2009519 AFRICAN CUBE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
420.  6608395 AFROBIT INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
421.  2007472 AFTER FIVE GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C2 
422.  1820489 AGADAH CONSTRUCTION ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
423.  9988736 AGAMUS ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE; EE C2 
424.  3867556 AGRO AFRICA ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
425.  2006157 AKEELAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
426.  2006650 AKMAP ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
427.  2006615 ALENDE ENGINEERING AND CIVIL CONTRACTING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
428.  2007767 ALIGRACE ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME; EE C2 
429.  6590668 ALKATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
430.  2009170 ALLOY STEEL AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
431.  6560429 ALPHA-MAC ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED CE; ME C2 



432.  2007433 ALTRALZ TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
433.  6309136 ANCLI INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
434.  5309136 ANGEVARLY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
435.  1010224 ANSCO GROUND WATER LIMITED HG; GG C2 
436.  8713382 ARBOR HKM HANDLERS CE; EE C2 
437.  1011441 ARM POWER COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE C2 
438.  2003313 ARX'S INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
439.  1010020 ASCO ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME C2 
440.  2001735 ASINET GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
441.  2000631 ASSURED CONTRACTORS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C2 
442.  8134392 ASTEROID ZAMBIA LIMITED ME; EE C2 
443.  2009197 ASTRIM COMMUNICATIONS LIMTED CE C2 
444.  1010522 ASTRO WORKS LIMITED CE C2 
445.  2015450 ASTUTE ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
446.  7711045 ATALIA CONTRACTORS & DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
447.  2007726 ATL DRILLING SERVICES LIMITED CE C2 
448.  0199971 ATWIN CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LTD CE; EE C2 
449.  1765228 AUGUMBI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
450.  2011094 AUTOCHAMP CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
451.  2231958 AWANS INVESTMENTS IMITED CE; EE C2 
452.  8933849 AXIS RESOURCES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
453.  5965142 AZMA TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED EE; CE C2 
454.  7557897 BALINICHE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
455.  003932  BALUBA BUILDING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
456.  2580959 BAMICK GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
457.  0857114 BARSHAN ENTERPRISE LIMITED ME; CE C2 
458.  6886349 BCM ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME C2 
459.  1010033 BEHRENS LIMITED EE C2 
460.  1011397 BERIMU ENGINEERING CE; ME C2 
461.  2015720 BILMAX ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
462.  9273433 BITSTREAM CONSULTANTS LIMITED EE C2 
463.  2007499 BLACKJACK INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
464.  8574167 BLACKWATER MINING LIMITED EE; ME C2 
465.  4893880 BLOOM BUSINESS ENTERPRISE LIMITED EE; CE C2 
466.  0558471 BLUEVILLE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
467.  1010250 BNC CONSULT LIMITED CE C2 
468.  0115957 BNC SUPPLIERS CE; EE C2 
469.  2475752 BOLT ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C2 
470.  8248239 BONVOYAGE CARRIERS AND CONSULTANCY LIMITED EE; CE C2 
471.  2000760 BOTECH GENERAL SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED ME C2 
472.  1010002 BREZA ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
473.  5500574 BRIDGING GAP SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
474.  0299050 BRIGESA GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
475.  2001348 BRIGGYZ ENGINEERING LIMITED EE; ME C2 
476.  2005532 BRINYI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
477.  1011191 BROCKMAN ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; CHE C2 
478.  0419209 BRUKAM CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED CE C2 
479.  2011402 BUILDERS VILLAGE LIMITED CE; EE C2 
480.  9530006 BVIL-BIG VISION INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 



481.  1010064 C AND B ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C2 
482.  2012196 C. STEINWEG BRIDGE ZAMBIA LIMITED ME C2 
483.  2015236 C.C. SYSTEMS LIMITED ME; EE C2 
484.  2004372 C.J.S ENGINEERING & PLANT HIRE CE C2 
485.  1010082 C.P. ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C2 
486.  2012173 C.T.R DRILLING AND EARTH MOVERS LIMITED CE; HG C2 
487.  4478892 CALES INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
488.  1011287 CAMARIMBER ENTERPRISES CE; ME C2 
489.  1010045 CAMCO EQUIPMENT (Z) LIMITED ME; AE C2 
490.  1010549 CAMLAND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
491.  1249303 CARDPLUS INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
492.  2009466 CARE TELECOMMUNICATION LIMITED CE; ME C2 
493.  2002653 CARILUMWA GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE; EE C2 
494.  1010587 CEDRICK ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED ME; EE C2 
495.  7616995 CENTRAL PROJECT TRUST LIMITED CE; EE C2 
496.  2005911 CENTREMARK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
497.  7026893 CHAMBESHI SUPPLIERS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
498.  3132308 CHANAN CHOYAN CONSTRUCTION CE; EE C2 
499.  0449498 CHENGETANI LODGES LIMITED CE C2 
500.  8238815 CHIKA ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
501.  2010710 CHIMWENDA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C2 
502.  1011265 CHINDALO INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE C2 
503.  2002253 CHINT ELECTRIC (ZAMBIA) LIMITED EE C2 
504.  2003926 CHIPOCHILE VENTURE LIMITED CE; EE C2 
505.  1122152 CHIPOLIRO GENERAL DEALERS EE C2 
506.  1011064 CHRISCOS INTERTRADE CE; ME C2 
507.  4718155 CHRISMUN ENVIRON LIMITED EE; CE C2 
508.  2465652 CHRISTMIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
509.  2005505 CHUSAKA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE C2 
510.  9258839 CIB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
511.  8261692 CINQUE ZAMBIA LTD CE; EE C2 
512.  2006961 CITIWORKX ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C2 
513.  2542478 CIVILPOINT CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
514.  2013676 CIVILSTRUCT ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C2 
515.  1010012 CIVILSTRUSTS CONSULTING ENGINEERS CE C2 
516.  1011516 CIVILTECH CONSULT LIMITED CE C2 
517.  1010257 CLW ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED CE; ME C2 
518.  9851485 COMPRAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME; EE C2 
519.  2009782 CONQUEST LIMITED CE C2 
520.  2000410 CONSTRUCTION FOR AFRICA LIMITED CE C2 
521.  2006003 CONSTRUCTION WORLD LIMITED CE; EE C2 
522.  1615335 CONVENIR INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
523.  2010870 CREATIVE TEAM CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
524.  2001081 CROSSWAYS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
525.  7355205 CRYOMEC LIMITED ME; EE C2 
526.  2067474 CUMMINS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES AND PARTS LIMITED EE; ME C2 
527.  2941114 CURVE TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
528.  1010453 D.L NAFCO ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
529.  2000951 DAFA CONSTRUCTION ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C2 



530.  5493500 DAMICK INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
531.  1010056 DANYAN ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C2 
532.  2013967 DAONE TRADING CE; EE C2 
533.  8859942 DAZI LODGE ENTERPRISES ME; EE C2 
534.  0188784 DDFS ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME C2 
535.  1011141 DEEJA CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
536.  2010930 DELAIAH CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C2 
537.  2000657 DEMAS ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED EE; ME C2 
538.  1329594 DENNFIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
539.  1010011 DESCO ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTING CO. LIMITED ME; EE C2 
540.  1011213 DEXTERITY SYSTEMS SOLUTIONS LIMITED EE; ME C2 
541.  3229759 DICHEM CONSULTANCY AND ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
542.  2015482 DIMAT ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
543.  2001174 DITEC ENGINEERING ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C2 
544.  7967506 DIVINE SUCCESS INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
545.  0594616 DONMAC LIMITED CE; EE C2 
546.  1010814 DONMIC DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
547.  2001748 DOX ENGINEERING & GENERAL SUPPLY LIMITED ME C2 
548.  2006073 DRYBUILD ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
549.  2007587 DWA ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
550.  2012796 EASTWEST CONSTRUCTION AND ELECTRICAL LIMITED CE; EE C2 
551.  2013253 EASTWEST INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
552.  2015040 EBOGRA ENGINEERING LIMITED EE; ME C2 
553.  2001393 EBSA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
554.  2009104 ECCENTRIC ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
555.  2657551 ECOTOUCH CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD CE; EE C2 
556.  2004392 EI CONTRACTORS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C2 
557.  5528719 EK MASH METAL FABRICATORS CE; ME C2 
558.  4510570 ELITIOS GENERAL DEALERS ME; CE C2 
559.  1423095 ELORE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C2 
560.  2003017 ELUZAI ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED EE; CE C2 
561.  2003059 ENHANCED ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
562.  2009998 ENLITEN LIMITED CE; EE C2 
563.  2002773 ENVIROTECH SERVICES LIMITED CE; ME C2 
564.  2006831 ERNEST NK ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; ME C2 
565.  2002505 EVADAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE; ME C2 
566.  2013952 EVOLVE CONSTRUCTION & SERVICES LIMITED EE; CE C2 
567.  4801112 EXPERT WORKS INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
568.  5205797 EXTRAORDINARY CONSTRUCTION AND ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE; EE C2 
569.  8709577 F. KAMWI VENTURES CE; EE C2 
570.  1011468 F.S. MUSONDA TRADING LTD EE C2 
571.  2002291 FAIR FACE ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE; ME C2 
572.  1010968 FEMS ENGINEERING LIMITED EE; ME C2 
573.  1011154 FERDI ENGINEERING & SUPPLY LIMITED CE; ME C2 
574.  1011483 FLABENE ENGINEERING LTD EE; ME C2 
575.  5843203 FM ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS LTD CE; EE C2 
576.  2005738 FOXBUILDERS ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; CE C2 
577.  2014776 FRALINE ENGINEERING LIMITED ME; EE C2 
578.  2002175 FREGIE ZAMBIA LIMITED ME; EE C2 



579.  8519540 FREMLEX RESOURCES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
580.  2298766 FRESH MARK SOLUTION LTD CE; EE C2 
581.  0394614 FRISHECK ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
582.  1011012 FURNACE FABRICA COMPANY ZAMBIA ME C2 
583.  5567193 G & M VINTAGE LIMITED CE; EE C2 
584.  8613177 G.M.S GENERAL DEALERS AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C2 
585.  2739645 GANITLINES ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
586.  2004590 GEETA BOREHOLE & EXPLORATION ZAMBIA LIMITED HG; ME C2 
587.  2004399 GENIUS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED CE C2 
588.  2004389 GEO SPRING WATER RESOURCES LIMITED HG; CE C2 
589.  1010356 GEOLZEF INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C2 
590.  2008600 GEOSTRUT ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C2 
591.  5176251 GEOSWIFT ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C2 
592.  0605162 GETHA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
593.  1653074 GETON CONSULTING AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
594.  1350443 GL SPECIALISED ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE SERVICES EE; ME C2 
595.  6124551 GLOBE BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED CE C2 
596.  8846329 GRAVITY ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
597.  2012209 GREEN MAPS SUPPLIERS & GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE C2 
598.  2003908 GREEN TECH INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE C2 
599.  5059604 GUEGI INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
600.  1525268 GULU INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
601.  1691238 HACHI TECH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
602.  6167566 HAMILTON HILL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
603.  2014547 HAMMS ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C2 
604.  0439727 HAMROC INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
605.  2004202 HAMS GOOD SHEPPHARD TRANSPORT CE; EE C2 
606.  2005690 HANZIBA ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE; ME C2 
607.  2004340 HARDSHAFT ENGINEERING ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME C2 
608.  3047998 HEADWAY ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C2 
609.  5247742 HEIGHT SUPPLY AND GENERAL DEALERS CE; EE C2 
610.  1011577 HEMIWARD INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C2 
611.  4202070 HEZTON COMPANY LIMITED EE; CE C2 
612.  2001784 HI-STEX TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED EE; ME C2 
613.  3516775 HUGOGIL PILING & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; ME C2 
614.  9431356 HUMBLES POWER AND BRICKLAYING CE; EE C2 
615.  2013332 ILETCO ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME C2 
616.  2000491 INAFRICA DRILLING & EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C2 
617.  2015626 INDIGO PEARL COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE C2 
618.  1011243 INDUSTRIAL ACID PROOFING (Z) LIMITED ME; CE C2 
619.  1011279 INDUSTRIAL LININGS (ZAMBIA) LIMITED ME; CE C2 
620.  2000735 INFASIM CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL SUPPLIES CE C2 
621.  2007264 INGENIEUR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
622.  2012962 INSPIRED CIVILS & SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
623.  2012905 INTEGRATED ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
624.  7409004 INTELLIGENT ENERGY GROUP LIMITED CE; EE C2 
625.  1011693 INVESTRECK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
626.  4908563 J.M BUILDING SERVICES CE; EE C2 
627.  2550851 JAEGER GROUP COMPANIES LIMITED CE C2 



628.  1011258 JAYAMBE CONSTRUCTION & ACID PROOFING LIMITED ME; CE C2 
629.  2003734 JEETECH ALU ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
630.  8339697 JIMBARA MERCHANTS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
631.  2004185 J-L & R ENGINEERING AND SUPPLIES LIMITED CE C2 
632.  9332898 JOAFER GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
633.  5854110 JOESLAM INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; ME C2 
634.  2000369 JONDA CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C2 
635.  1010394 JORAF ENGINEERING ME; EE C2 
636.  1011291 JOTECH MINING LOGISTICS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
637.  1010124 JUST ALUMINIUM LIMITED CE C2 
638.  1011911 JWO GALANCE LIMITED CE C2 
639.  2004917 KAAZ CONCRETE SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C2 
640.  0478764 KABINDA AGNES INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
641.  1078769 KADYA YOUTH INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
642.  1010820 KAILJEE CONSTRUCTION ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
643.  2001160 KAMACH VENTURES LIMITED EE; CE C2 
644.  2000359 KAMPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
645.  2008468 KAMUNGOMA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED EE; CE C2 
646.  7923372 KANSAM TRADING VENTURES CE; EE C2 
647.  1011044 KAPLUM AND ASSOCIATES LMITED CE C2 
648.  2015420 KARIBU TRADING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
649.  2014438 KASTEC ENGINEERING LIMITED EE; ME C2 
650.  2006846 KATRITE GENERALSUPPLIES AND CONTRACTORS ME; CE C2 
651.  2009425 KAZUNDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C2 
652.  2002548 KCM GREEN LIMITED CE; EE C2 
653.  5491443 KISHMAY INNOVATION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
654.  2001543 KNIGHT SOLUTIONS LIMITED EE C2 
655.  6793491 KOMZ BUSINESS SOLUTION CE; EE C2 
656.  1011383 KYENSHYA SAND SUPPLIERS CE C2 
657.  2004102 LADSTAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; ME C2 
658.  8275148 LAMDA INVSTMENTS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
659.  3203866 LAMISH TRADINGS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
660.  2000208 LAPINTA ROAD NETWORK LIMITED CE C2 
661.  6282982 LAWMIK INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
662.  2005459 LAWRENCE HARRY ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
663.  2003792 LIBEAN CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C2 
664.  2003996 LIMPO POWER TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED EE; CE C2 
665.  2004551 LITCHI BOREHOLES AND CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED CE; HG C2 
666.  2007660 LITHANDI GENERAL DEALERS CE C2 
667.  2005884 LIYUKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C2 
668.  1889290 LONGU INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; ME C2 
669.  2010623 LOXLAK LIMITED ME; EE C2 
670.  1010216 LUBLEND LIMITED CHE C2 
671.  2004533 LUCKYDROPS BOREHOLES ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; HG C2 
672.  2000957 LUMANDWE RESOURCES LIMITED CE C2 
673.  6512810 LUMEZA ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
674.  2000806 LUMIZU GENERAL DEALERS ME; CE C2 
675.  2003458 LUNOSA COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE C2 
676.  2001588 LUSITU DRILLING & EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C2 



677.  6941626 LUTAMPULO CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
678.  2000601 LWAZI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
679.  2001382 LWENSHI LIMITED CE; EE C2 
680.  1466850 MABASO GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED EE; ME C2 
681.  4318999 MACINTOSH INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
682.  9738023 MACPAUL ZAMBIA LIMITED ME; EE; CE C2 
683.  2014096 MACROWORLD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
684.  2015524 MADI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
685.  1010363 MADINAWALA ENGINEERING ME C2 
686.  7652332 MAGMORE ENTERPRISE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
687.  2014558 MAGNA VITA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
688.  2012713 MAKHULU INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C2 
689.  2014208 MALAITI RESOURCES COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE C2 
690.  0746964 MALTECH INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
691.  1011084 MARC GENERAL SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C2 
692.  2012479 MARSNET CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
693.  1010560 MARTECH ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS EE C2 
694.  2003979 MASS GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
695.  2001486 MATTY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
696.  4376781 MAWATA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
697.  2014708 MAXIM MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS LIMITED EE; ME C2 
698.  2013177 MAXTECH ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
699.  2006341 MAYANTA INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
700.  8003679 MCANAM ELECTRICAL AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
701.  4399891 MECCA ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
702.  9643344 MEDITH SOLUTIONS AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
703.  2013622 MEGA SITES ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; ME C2 
704.  1010073 MELTCAST ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C2 
705.  1212262 MENOV CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
706.  4386751 MERRIFIELD RESOURCES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
707.  2008105 METAL FABS LIMITED CE C2 
708.  3579305 METAL LAKE MINING CONSTRUCTION & LOGISTICS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
709.  2001368 MICLEX ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME; EE C2 
710.  2001596 MIKA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
711.  8176563 MIKLINE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
712.  2011937 MIKMAC COOLING AND ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED ME; EE C2 
713.  1262285 MIKVA LOGISTICS AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
714.  1010114 MILAN ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED CE C2 
715.  2005707 MILESTONE ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS CE C2 
716.  2001866 MIL-TRAC ZAMBIA LIMITED ME C2 
717.  1011720 MILUTECH LIMITED CE; ME C2 
718.  2009507 MINI ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED ME; CE C2 
719.  0455643 MIYOMURI CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
720.  8150574 MTB CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE C2 
721.  2012734 MUDANGI INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
722.  6554277 MUKUMBI DEVELOPMENT TRUST LIMITED CE; ME C2 
723.  9637353 MULASI ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
724.  7571273 MULBERT TRADING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
725.  2001044 MULEKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE; CE C2 



726.  8077312 MULO COUNTRY INVESTMENTS LTD CE; EE C2 
727.  2003110 MULTICHOICE ZAMBIA LIMITED EE C2 
728.  6770077 MUMAMBA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
729.  2001738 MUNASI CONTRACTORS ME; EE C2 
730.  9682073 MUNKINGS ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING AND GENERAL DEALERS CE; EE C2 
731.  1011442 MUNYOLA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
732.  8747488 MUPA MINING LIMITED CE; ME C2 
733.  4695657 MUSAYA BUILDING GCONTRACTORS GEO; CE C2 
734.  1451555 MUSEPA TRADING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
735.  2001898 MUSILVER ENTERPRISE ME; EE C2 
736.  2011124 MUTAKASO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
737.  2013541 MUTECH LIMITED CE; EE C2 
738.  0200466 MUTHE RENOAVATIONS AND SUPPLIES ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
739.  2013418 MUTWILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME; EE C2 
740.  3021371 MWIMU TRADING LIMITED CE; MG C2 
741.  7971275 N AND P INVESTMENTS LTD CE; EE C2 
742.  2000489 NAMUKALE CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C2 
743.  8202183 NATURES ENERGY LTD CE; EE C2 
744.  2013849 NCT ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE; ME C2 
745.  1011207 ND THERMAL TECK LIMITED ME C2 
746.  7108731 NDAME GENERAL SUPPLIERS EE; CE C2 
747.  2704181 NELKA CONSULTANCY LIMITED CE C2 
748.  9331199 NEOGEN INVESTMENTS LTD EE; ME C2 
749.  1010833 NEW ERA ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
750.  2003436 NEWLAND TRADING LIMITED CE C2 
751.  2010550 NEXTCON ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
752.  3762211 NEXUS SPARKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C2 
753.  2000599 NGALITAS HARDWARE & ELECTRICAL LIMITED CE C2 
754.  1010448 NG'ANDU CONSULTING LIMITED CE C2 
755.  2002213 NKANA FIRE EXTINGUSHING & SERVICES LIMITED EE C2 
756.  2003870 NODELECTRIC LIMITED CE; EE C2 
757.  9518225 NOMIS OMILAS VENTURES CE; EE C2 
758.  5598394 NOSIMO INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE C2 
759.  1010498 NUCO INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LIMITED EE; ME C2 
760.  2735751 NZAJI SERVICES LTD CE; GEO C2 
761.  5615852 OCTANE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
762.  2427868 OCTAQUICK INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C2 
763.  2001816 OCTO TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED EE; CE C2 
764.  8155203 OLIVE MINING & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
765.  5797955 OMN ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
766.  5866653 ONSITE BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED EE C2 
767.  7670263 ORANJE INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
768.  1382493 ORBIT TOUCH MINING MACHINES LIMITED CE; ME C2 
769.  1010253 OSCAT ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C2 
770.  2009845 OUTREACH INTERGRATED MAINTENANCE LIMITED EE; ME C2 
771.  2009409 PABS CIVIL AND ROAD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
772.  2006437 PAGORI TECH ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
773.  2010730 PALABA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
774.  8426956 PALISHA ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE; GEO C2 



775.  9963932 PASAL GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
776.  2000965 PASSCAL SYSTEMS LIMITED ME C2 
777.  4101015 PATICHI PATICHI ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
778.  5202109 PATRAM GENERAL DEALERS CE; EE C2 
779.  2014886 PAUL MARTINS INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; ME C2 
780.  4212483 PAULET CONSTRUCTION LTD CE; ME C2 
781.  2003294 PAVELINE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
782.  2006662 PELCON ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C2 
783.  4599393 PEPPERMINT GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
784.  2012319 PERFECT AUTO ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C2 
785.  2518460 PERIDOT SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
786.  1011052 PESUVI ENTERPRISES CE; ME C2 
787.  1011474 PETRIEN INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS CE; ME C2 
788.  0506687 PHUKUZA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE; ME C2 
789.  2000804 PILE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
790.  4047125 PINEWAVE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
791.  6264852 POLAR COOLING SOLUTIONS LIMITED EE; EE C2 
792.  6650067 POLO TECHNOLOGIES IMPORT AND EXPORTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
793.  1011249 POLY PROFESSIONALS ME C2 
794.  2000643 PORTMORE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
795.  1010601 POSEIDON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE C2 
796.  2009082 POWADRIVE STEEL ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C2 
797.  2000172 POWER RANGE COSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
798.  2000918 POZZOLONA ENGINEERS AND BUILDERS LIMITED CE C2 
799.  4073934 PREMIER LINK SOLUTIONS CE; EE C2 
800.  2000959 PRIME PROCUREMENT CE; EE C2 
801.  2207231 PROGRESS METALS AND HYDRAULICS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
802.  2014498 PROLIFIC VENTURES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
803.  3460811 PROPETECH ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
804.  2183893 QUALITY CIRCLES GENERAL TRADE LIMITED CE; EE C2 
805.  6127363 RAHNARD AGRO SUPPLIERS AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED ME; EE C2 
806.  2004559 RAINBOW DRILLING AND EXPLORATION ZAMBIA LIMITED HG C2 
807.  0328195 RAMROD ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C2 
808.  2009177 RAPID ALUMINIUM CE; ME C2 
809.  2009750 RARE CIVIL WORX INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
810.  7770191 RAWIJO GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C2 
811.  8003233 RECORP ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE; CE C2 
812.  2008073 REDWOOD SUPPLIES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
813.  7283125 RICHFIELD INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
814.  5614521 RICHROCK INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
815.  1010015 RM CONSULTING ENGINEERS EE; ME C2 
816.  9301074 RNDBRAND ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
817.  3893144 ROADWOOD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
818.  2010278 ROBUCON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
819.  0665414 ROCK TECH LIMITED CE; ME C2 
820.  2003750 ROCKBELT INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C2 
821.  1578852 ROMEMI CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS CE; EE C2 
822.  2012671 ROY ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE; ME C2 
823.  2004911 ROYAL KENTS ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C2 



824.  2676866 ROYAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
825.  7893163 ROYAL RESEARCH VENTURES LIMITED EE; CE C2 
826.  2009266 RUBY DRILLING LIMITED HG C2 
827.  2003991 RUMALUCHI ENTERPRIESES LTD CE; EE C2 
828.  2012951 SABELA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
829.  1011798 SALMO ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C2 
830.  1010835 SALOBA LIMITED CE C2 
831.  2005808 SALTECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C2 
832.  0567300 SAME TEAM INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; ME C2 
833.  7576815 SANES GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
834.  7941600 SANIKANI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
835.  7120584 SANWEB INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
836.  2014315 SARAMS ELECTRICAL AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
837.  5078547 SATHYA DRILLTECH LIMITED CE; HG C2 
838.  2266635 SAVNAM GENERAL DEALERS EE; ME C2 
839.  5315820 SEEWMUN ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
840.  2006615 SEKA GARDENS & MAINTENANCE CE C2 
841.  5326047 SELPAM ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED EE; ME C2 
842.  4294499 SEMUNJE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C2 
843.  1011158 SEZI ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS & MAINTENANCE EXPERTS EE C2 
844.  2000637 SHACHITARI CONTRACTORS CE C2 
845.  5923153 SHAFATEMA GENERAL DEALERS CE; EE C2 
846.  1010193 SHAKTI ENGINERING LIMITED ME C2 
847.  1011153 SHARE MIX LIMITED CE; EE C2 
848.  1010557 SHAWONGA ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C2 
849.  2000796 SHUMPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
850.  4874441 SIABON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CE; EE C2 
851.  1010920 SIANAH LIMITED ME; EE C2 
852.  2004263 SIAZYA SCRAP METALS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
853.  2005869 SILIMA MULTI PAINTERS SERVICES CE; ME C2 
854.  2007737 SIMTAKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
855.  0605674 SINTACS INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
856.  4179730 SITOD ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
857.  2004354 SKADI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C2 
858.  7989564 SKYLARK INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
859.  4312902 SLYCON GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
860.  5242126 SMANA BUSINESS VENTURES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
861.  1010272 SONLACK INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
862.  1011223 SOUTHERN AFRICAN ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES CE; EE C2 
863.  3000424 SPEROVIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
864.  4552259 SPLASH ENGINEERING AND GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE; EE C2 
865.  2004890 SRC CONSTRUCTIONS ZAMBIA EE C2 
866.  1138969 SRI VAARI BOREHOLE AND CONSTRUCTION ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; GG C2 
867.  1010488 STEFANUTTI STOCKS CONSTRUCTION (Z) LIMITED CE C2 
868.  4223284 STEKALS INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
869.  2000772 STENKAM ENGINEERING LTD EE C2 
870.  2007638 STONECITES LIMITED CE C2 
871.  8112612 STRAIGHT EDGE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
872.  2005678 SUJUMA ENGINEERING LIMITED EE; ME C2 



873.  2222254 SUNRAY POWER COMPANY LIMITED ME; EE C2 
874.  2000361 SURGE ELECTRICAL LIMITED EE C2 
875.  1011077 SURMPY ENGINEERING AND SERVICES LIMITED ME; EE C2 
876.  2077818 SWISSCO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
877.  1010832 T AND H EMINENCE COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE C2 
878.  1271246 TALCO ENGINEERING CE; EE C2 
879.  8465466 TAMICHI INVESTMENTS LTD CE C2 
880.  2006916 TECC AFRICA INFRASTRUCTURE CE; ME C2 
881.  2003021 TECHMASTERS ZAMBIA LIMITED EE C2 
882.  5761417 TECHPLUS ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; EE C2 
883.  2005295 TECHPRIDE SERVICES LIMITED CE C2 
884.  2014748 TEEDOT INVESTMENTS LIMITED MG; CE C2 
885.  7832371 TEMPEST SPECIAL RISKS AND FIRE SYSTEMS LIMITED ME; EE C2 
886.  2004414 TENACITY LIMITED CE; EE C2 
887.  2006752 TESNO GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
888.  2012428 TESTMONY ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME; CE C2 
889.  5451610 THALAMI ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
890.  6576458 THE HEPTAGON ENGINEERING LTD CE; EE C2 
891.  1382427 THIRTY TWO PLUS CE; EE C2 
892.  2013495 THRIOTECH ZAMBIA LIMITED ME; CE C2 
893.  2005217 THRIVE VENTURES COMPANY LIMITED CE; EE C2 
894.  2012816 TIMCO INVESTMENTS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
895.  2010456 TIME SPARES & TRADING LIMITED CE C2 
896.  1258236 TIRASAM CROSSBORDER LOGISTICS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
897.  1010961 TISA TECHNICAL SERVICES ME C2 
898.  2012701 TOP FIRM ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
899.  9816111 TOPLIFE CONSTRUCTION ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
900.  2007142 TOWARD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
901.  1011496 TRADE RICA COMPANY LIMITED CE C2 
902.  2005023 TRADESOUTH ENGINEERING LIMITED ME; EE C2 
903.  2010604 TRADESTONE FOUNDATION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
904.  2005279 TRANS ATLANTIC VENTURES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
905.  1011253 TRANS ENGINEERING ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
906.  2007026 TRAPSTONE LIMITED CE; EE C2 
907.  2011809 TREDSTONE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
908.  2006384 TRIPPLE K ENGINEERING LIMITED CE; ME C2 
909.  1010209 TRI-PUMP & ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C2 
910.  2001207 TRUCKMEC LIMITED ME C2 
911.  2013354 TSALACH GLOBAL LIMITED CE C2 
912.  6161048 TWAAMBO HARDWARE & GENERAL TRADING CE; EE C2 
913.  2001287 TWASHUKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
914.  2003341 TWINLINK ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C2 
915.  2000122 TYRE TECHNOCRATS ZAMBIA LIMITED ME C2 
916.  8803509 UILTIMATE INGENUITY ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C2 
917.  7788399 ULTRAMODERN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
918.  2600350 UNITRANS FREIGHT LOGISTICS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
919.  2009364 UNIVERSAL FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT LIMITED EE C2 
920.  1010063 UPENDO LIMITED ME; EE C2 
921.  7560741 VAALDRIFT INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 



922.  2014770 VALTORC ENGINEERING LIMITED ME; EE C2 
923.  1010184 VALVES AND ACTUATORS ENGINEERING LTD ME C2 
924.  2005682 VELLINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME; CE C2 
925.  2004043 VERNKEM INNOVATIONS (Z) LTD CE C2 
926.  2009342 VERTU CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
927.  0741410 VICMO INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
928.  2004706 VIGNESH DRILLING AND EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C2 
929.  9785533 VINROCK HOLDINGS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
930.  8871650 VIR-NAM GROUP LIMITED CE; EE C2 
931.  1011242 VIYA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; ME C2 
932.  7873556 VOTRON ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
933.  2013042 W & H SOLAR VENTURES LIMITED EE; ME C2 
934.  2942629 WALLTECH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE; EE C2 
935.  2009240 WAMZTECH ELECTRICAL AND CONSTRUCTION CE; EE C2 
936.  3985888 WANDY'S GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
937.  2034859 WANGAMIKO VENTURES LIMITED EE; CE C2 
938.  2010770 WARCHI GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE; MG C2 
939.  1010667 WEIR MINERALS CENTRAL AFRICA LTD ME C2 
940.  2006722 WELLSTAR INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
941.  1011133 WHEALS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C2 
942.  2000549 WIDE FOCUS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
943.  1010399 WILFLO INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE C2 
944.  2001305 WOODLOCK LIMITED CE C2 
945.  2004445 WOODMEAD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LIMITED EE; CE C2 
946.  2015799 YOUNG TECH ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED EE; CE C2 
947.  2014642 ZACSTAR ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME C2 
948.  9426864 ZAITECH RESOURCES LIMITED CE; EE C2 
949.  1010175 ZAMBEZI DRILLING & EXPLORATION LIMITED HG; ME  C2 
950.  1010920 ZAMBIA FORESTRY & FOREST INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED CE; ME; EE C2 
951.  5286092 ZAMWORKS ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; ME C2 
952.  6888496 ZARIAH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
953.  8260327 ZED VISA SERVICES LIMITED EE; CE C2 
954.  8798303 ZEN POWER SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE; EE C2 
955.  2006284 ZERO ONE LIMITED CE; EE C2 
956.  2013864 ZUMIKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE; ME C2 
957.  2011993 A AND G SUPPLIERS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
958.  4451154 A MASENGO LUBUNDA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
959.  4606237 A.B.M CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
960.  2014389 A.R DRILLING AND EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C3 
961.  5155462 AARON CHOLA CHAPESHAMANO GENERAL TRADING CE C3 
962.  2003105 ABBYDALCH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
963.  3496551 ABEJU GENERAL DEALERS EE C3 
964.  1164622 ABILITY SUPPLIERS AND SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
965.  2013792 ABISIM ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
966.  2004069 ABOVE ALL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED EE C3 
967.  0470949 ACACIA CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
968.  9877313 ACACIA ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED EE C3 
969.  0490659 ACCORD ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
970.  2004334 ACELOR INNOVATION LIMITED ME C3 



971.  1421184 ACK INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE C3 
972.  0959783 ACKIMOS GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
973.  6385475 ACON CRAFTS ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
974.  1010461 ACTIVE AGENCIES LTD CE C3 
975.  2010694 ACTRADER ZAMBIA LIMITED EE C3 
976.  5945404 ACU-SERVE CORPORATE BROKERS LIMITED CE C3 
977.  4720691 ADANJE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
978.  2009944 ADDMORE MECHANICAL SERVICES ME C3 
979.  1036562 ADDONJ SERVICES LIMITED CHE C3 
980.  7723042 ADFINITY MEDIA LIMITED CE C3 
981.  9765303 ADROIT ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
982.  8360806 AFLOPEX ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
983.  2005072 AFRICA DRILLING & EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C3 
984.  7094475 AFRICAN AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS (PTY) LIMITED EE C3 
985.  2739946 AFRICAN HORIZON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
986.  1010908 AFRICAN KINEMATIX LIMITED CE C3 
987.  6503678 AFRICANREED ENTERPRISE LIMITED ME C3 
988.  2015532 AFRI-CIVILS CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
989.  6366721 AFRICON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
990.  4101017 AFRIGRIP LIMITED ME C3 
991.  4003297 AFRILOTUS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
992.  2001384 AFRIWOODS AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED CE C3 
993.  1259801 AFZELIA LIMITED CE C3 
994.  6793684 AGILIS CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED CE C3 
995.  9646943 AGMI GENERAL DEALERS TRANSPORT & CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
996.  1813819 AGRIVIL MASTERS LIMITED CE C3 
997.  9608958 AGUNDA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
998.  2006288 AHK MOTOR SPARES AND ACCESSORIES LIMITED EE C3 
999.  2970371 AIFAM ENTERPRISE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1000.  2211495 AILESS BANDA CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1001.  8123640 AITA ONE GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1002.  2001512 ALBERCAT ELECTRICAL LIMITED EE C3 
1003.  2371487 ALBERMECH ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1004.  8645629 ALEDOTH GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1005.  9737044 ALERU INVESTMENTS LTD CE C3 
1006.  7926172 ALEXMUTONDO ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1007.  2007105 ALFGES INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C3 
1008.  2006332 ALIBABA TRADING AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1009.  4731358 ALIBETH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1010.  2014664 ALIMU MINING AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1011.  8280660 ALIMWA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1012.  2953611 ALINTA CORP LIMITED CE C3 
1013.  0128962 ALL PARTS MODERN SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1014.  1010649 ALMA SIGNS & ELECTRONICS LIMITED CE C3 
1015.  3244309 ALMARCKS CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1016.  2007158 ALMIN & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1017.  4840919 ALPHACOM SOLUTIONS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1018.  9744865 ALSPEC CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIERS LIMITED EE C3 
1019.  6194588 ALTRAWORKS SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 



1020.  4286637 AMACHONCHOLI CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1021.  2004336 AMASANI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1022.  2464110 AMEK CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1023.  4011516 AMNON INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1024.  5801124 AMOPHI CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1025.  5109073 AMTECH MINING CONTRACTORS & GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1026.  3165540 AMULEX INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1027.  8323485 ANCHOR PLATOON ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1028.  2005686 ANCIENT AND SIMUKUZA GENERAL DEALERS EE C3 
1029.  0880371 ANDVIC SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1030.  2002608 ANITAH CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1031.  2005359 ANKARA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1032.  2007916 ANOKAP INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1033.  7341393 ANSEL GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1034.  5372670 ANT HILL PROPERTIES AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1035.  8609102 ANTHESIKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1036.  0934128 ANTIOCH CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE LIMITED CE C3 
1037.  9313955 ANTLWASI CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1038.  8481044 ANTOLUPO GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1039.  2004529 APAANJEKE HARDWARE LIMITED CE C3 
1040.  8987141 APEX CIVIL WORKS CE C3 
1041.  2004616 AQUATECH DRILLING & EXPLORATION (Z) LIMITED HG C3 
1042.  2004019 AQUEOUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1043.  3257775 ARAZIA ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1044.  2988936 ARCHER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1045.  5596120 ARDOZY GENERAL DEALERS EE C3 
1046.  7035217 ARELI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1047.  4812137 ARIANNATECH ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1048.  3618916 ARMA INVESTMENT LTD CE C3 
1049.  1010217 ART ENGINEERING (1971) LTD ME C3 
1050.  6830577 ARTORIUS GLOBAL LIMITED CE C3 
1051.  8112180 ARVI DRILLING AND EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C3 
1052.  2007614 ASBUILT CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1053.  1481151 ASCLOM COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1054.  9054475 ASCOT CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1055.  6236656 ASD CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND PROJECT MANAGERS LIMITED CE C3 
1056.  3498344 ASH KEITH INVESTMENT'S LIMITED CE C3 
1057.  2008119 ASHBEL INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1058.  2014569 ASHFIELD RESOURCES (ZAMBIA) LIMITED EE C3 
1059.  2006971 ASHLAND ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1060.  9794515 ASHZANA GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1061.  2922472 ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL SALES AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1062.  5868877 ASTELS ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1063.  1010345 ATHOL PLASTICS LIMITED PM C3 
1064.  2006452 ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1065.  0725041 ATLANTIS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1066.  2004956 ATLAS DRILLING & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED HG C3 
1067.  8201064 AUSTEMO GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1068.  4259583 AUTO GUARD ENGINEERING ME C3 



1069.  2000485 AUTOBASE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1070.  3254168 AVAN CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1071.  3267135 AVENIR SOLEIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED CE C3 
1072.  6223963 AVIES LINK TRADING LIMITED CE C3 
1073.  7936874 AVINO TRADING LIMITED CE C3 
1074.  6081544 AXCEL INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1075.  6231263 AXE CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE C3 
1076.  2014633 AZAIAH INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1077.  7765522 AZAMON GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS & CONSULTING CE C3 
1078.  3080400 AZAREL SERVICES LIMITED ME C3 
1079.  2003883 B.K.L GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1080.  1010506 BABA DRILLING & EXPLORATION COMPANY LIMITED HG C3 
1081.  2001930 BAILEYS ROOFING (Z) LIMITED CE C3 
1082.  2015180 BAKATA CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1083.  5785912 BAKWETU ENGINEERING AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1084.  2004539 BALAJI DRILLING & EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C3 
1085.  4223408 BALAYILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1086.  2006162 BALOMBWANA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1087.  2286460 BAMAS ELECTRICAL AND GENERAL DEALERS EE C3 
1088.  3921567 BAMUKOWA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1089.  2015711 BAN LOGISTIC & EARTH WORKS LIMITED HG C3 
1090.  7239274 BANA BA BWEENGWA ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1091.  2498357 BANZA INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1092.  6335970 BARUCHNET ENTERPRISE CE C3 
1093.  2007454 BASMATI BUSINESS SOLUTION LIMITED CE C3 
1094.  8723784 BASNM DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1095.  2000056 BATERO ELECTRICAL AND TELECOMMS TECHNOLOGIES EE C3 
1096.  7408314 BAUSTONE COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1097.  2012843 BAVIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1098.  2762808 BAYWATCH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1099.  4213968 BBELASONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE C3 
1100.  5316238 BCK INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1101.  6720525 BEAVIN IMPORT AND EXPORT LIMITED CE C3 
1102.  2002036 BEC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1103.  8971179 BECHAD CONSTRUCTION GENERAL DELAERS LIMITED CE C3 
1104.  2663890 BECKENBEUR INSPIRE LIMITED MG C3 
1105.  2001162 BECS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED ME C3 
1106.  2004317 BEDAMIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1107.  5573951 BEDMO INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1108.  2004913 BEJOKA GENERAL DEALERS AND SUPPLY LIMITED CE C3 
1109.  2004572 BEJOZI GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1110.  6265980 BEKAMI ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1111.  1909098 BEKETE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1112.  6182894 BEKS ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1113.  9609484 BELBO ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1114.  2015138 BELCUP CONTRACTORS & GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1115.  2147391 BELJOE CONTACTORS AND SUPPLIES LIMITED ME C3 
1116.  2837887 BELT BRIDGE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1117.  2005473 BELTECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE C3 



1118.  8605706 BELUPE COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1119.  5774992 BEMAK ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1120.  7060769 BEMARJO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1121.  2004084 BEMU INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1122.  1269057 BENFIN INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1123.  8692272 BENGWAVE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1124.  8275207 BENJITO ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1125.  2015906 BENKAYS ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1126.  3927051 BENLEX COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1127.  2010462 BENMULE LIMITED CE C3 
1128.  2008609 BERGEH ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C3 
1129.  4908430 BERNEN CONSTRUCTION ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1130.  6254402 BERVIC REINFORCING SYSTEMS CE C3 
1131.  2625100 BEST BRICKWORK LIMITED CE C3 
1132.  2000406 BEST FINNISH CONSTUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1133.  5171798 BEST RIDE AUTO SERVICES LTD ME C3 
1134.  1799608 BESTFUND INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1135.  3384714 BESTYET GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1136.  2008275 BET SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1137.  2003033 BETAM AGENCIES LIMITED CE C3 
1138.  7161324 BETANG ENERGY AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1139.  2002373 BETCAGE ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE C3 
1140.  2008151 BETCLIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1141.  3922913 BETHLEHEM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1142.  0076582 BEXLEY INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1143.  2003073 BHUKHAN BROTHERS LIMITED CE C3 
1144.  0431346 BIGROCK INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1145.  5869440 BILLSAK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1146.  2011945 BIMAC ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1147.  0662076 BIMAH ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1148.  2009547 BIMMTECH CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1149.  7764493 BIMU ENGINEERING AND SUPPLIES LTD CE C3 
1150.  6143429 BISTEN ELECTRICAL AND CONSTRUCTION EE C3 
1151.  4011336 BITHIGH CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1152.  1431899 BIZEN COMPANY ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1153.  2762478 BKB GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1154.  4548714 BLACK DON GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1155.  9209751 BLACK HORSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1156.  5371941 BLACK MBEWE GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1157.  1484799 BLACK PLATINUM LIMITED CE C3 
1158.  1632591 BLACKBOX CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1159.  6761152 BLANES ENTERPRISE LIMITED EE C3 
1160.  2766181 BLECO VALVE LIMITED ME C3 
1161.  0623779 BLECRA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1162.  2160361 BLENAM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1163.  3700593 BLESAVICA ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1164.  1305453 BLESHADAN CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALER LIMITED CE C3 
1165.  2010220 BLEXBAR LIMITED EE C3 
1166.  9001261 BLUE LADDER TRADING LIMITED CE C3 



1167.  9183233 BLUE POWER ELECTRICAL ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1168.  8459930 BLUE VELVET CONSTRUCTION MINING AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1169.  6115729 BMF TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED ME C3 
1170.  7470246 BOAT INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1171.  3373101 BOHUAS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1172.  5913699 BOKE ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1173.  2007230 BOLDNESS ELECTRONICS & ELECTRICAL EE C3 
1174.  0079297 BOLIDE INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS CE C3 
1175.  8870376 BOMESSI ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1176.  3893755 BONCATHY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1177.  2015621 BONITE ENTERPRISE LIMITED EE C3 
1178.  3739663 BORASI INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1179.  8366483 BRADENS CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SUPPLY LIMITED CE C3 
1180.  2406882 BRAINSTORM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1181.  2003783 BRAKAKO GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1182.  4632884 BRAND BASKET LIMITED CE C3 
1183.  2004650 BRASSCO LIMITED ME C3 
1184.  5910039 BRENCHIS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1185.  2008859 BRENDMARK ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1186.  5716620 BRENUM ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1187.  5782519 BREXO GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1188.  2014731 BRIAN KOOTA ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1189.  3966250 BRICAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1190.  2008555 BRICCH CONSULTANTS LIMITED CE C3 
1191.  6763336 BRICHIMAT ROYAL ENTERPRISE CE C3 
1192.  2005528 BRICK WORLD ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1193.  2002555 BRIC-TECH CONSTRUCTION LTD CE C3 
1194.  8510958 BRIDGE OF HOPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1195.  2015410 BRIDGE POINT GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1196.  3621741 BRIGERSH TRADING & SUPPLY LIMITED CE C3 
1197.  2012229 BRIGHT BIT BY BIT GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1198.  4826935 BRIGHTER VISION AND GENERAL SERVICES CE C3 
1199.  1577575 BRIGS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1200.  2012261 BRIGSBAN ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1201.  4349692 BRIKABILA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1202.  7530746 BRILLIANT ENGINEERING SERVICES AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1203.  7378681 BRIMA CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1204.  2000416 BRIMALE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1205.  3674590 BRINOLI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1206.  2880462 BRITENES GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1207.  1011663 BRONIX INSTRUMENTS LIMITED EE C3 
1208.  2009804 BROTHER PAUL CHILEMU ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1209.  3189864 BROTHERWILLYS CONSTRUCTION AND TRANSPORT LIMITED CE C3 
1210.  8892880 BROWN FINCH GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1211.  7659287 BRUMIT GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1212.  5522946 BRUSAM ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1213.  2005700 BRYTECH MECHANICAL ENGINEERING ME C3 
1214.  3558585 BUILBRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1215.  8939089 BUILD AT HOME INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 



1216.  8034918 BUILDERS ARC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1217.  0203756 BUILDERS MARKET HARDWARE CE C3 
1218.  5014387 BUILD-LIFE CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1219.  9180805 BUILDLUX COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1220.  7307498 BUILD-PLUS INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1221.  9036317 BUILDSTRONG GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1222.  0922589 BUILDTRAFT CONSTRUCTION AND PROPERTY DEVELOPERS CE C3 
1223.  8952271 BUKAM ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1224.  8578727 BUKATA ENGINEERING AND BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1225.  5988767 BUKOBO CRAFTS CENTRE LIMITED CE C3 
1226.  5357906 BULTECH ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1227.  4997801 BULWARK ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1228.  2976128 BUMWI ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1229.  0957861 BUNDE BUILDERS LIMITED CE C3 
1230.  9350694 BURNING WHEELS GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1231.  3595425 BUSONGO YOUTHS ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1232.  9099830 BUTEMWE MULUTULA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1233.  4782416 BUY AT HOME INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1234.  5057624 BUYANTANSHI FARMERS ASSOCIATION CE C3 
1235.  2012315 BWACHA MINING SYSTEMS AND SERVICES LIMITED ME C3 
1236.  2014790 BWANA ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1237.  2015813 BWD ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1238.  9953153 BYALUKAMOBA BUSINESS VENTURES LIMITED CE C3 
1239.  1738379 BYOMA ENTERPRISE CE C3 
1240.  2004949 C & JP INTERNATIONAL ZAMBIA LIMITED EE; ME C3 
1241.  1011612 C & L RESOURCES LIMITED ME C3 
1242.  0800004 C.CHOOMBE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1243.  2133008 C.M MUKONKA AGENCIES LIMITED CE C3 
1244.  1401420 C.S MWILA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1245.  3768431 CADINO CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS CE C3 
1246.  2002524 CAETAMI ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1247.  2004473 CAINES TRADING CE C3 
1248.  2011519 CAKEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE C3 
1249.  2010094 CALAMUS ENTERPRISES  LIMITED CE C3 
1250.  8280217 CALOBOGN LIMITED CE C3 
1251.  2011371 CANAAN GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1252.  2009582 CANBERT ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE; ME; EE C3 
1253.  2005676 CANMIL GENERAL DEALERS ME C3 
1254.  0396810 CANS WORKS AND SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
1255.  5875840 CAPRICORN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED CE C3 
1256.  1011329 CARBON MASTERS LTD EE C3 
1257.  1011059 CARITAMU INVESTMENTS LTD MG C3 
1258.  2001545 CARPRIKEM CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SUPPLYING LIMITED CE C3 
1259.  9537385 CASE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1260.  2004750 CASHMO CONTRACTORS & GENERAL DEALERS LTD CE C3 
1261.  9147558 CASSART INVESTMENT LTD ME C3 
1262.  2014422 CASTFAB ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1263.  2007134 CATALYST WORKS LIMITED CE C3 
1264.  2013718 CATGLAS GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED EE C3 



1265.  5532244 CATHEXIS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1266.  2005669 CAZARO LIMITED ME C3 
1267.  2015737 CBC GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1268.  2010236 CC HARDWARE AND CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1269.  2014481 CCCME CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1270.  0065755 CCM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1271.  2004915 CDOM INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C3 
1272.  9139413 CEDAR LINE LIMITED CE C3 
1273.  1010765 CELLNET COMMUNICATIONS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1274.  0550643 CENTER-LINE ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1275.  2938175 CERIPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1276.  8213761 CERIUM ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1277.  2005455 CERZ ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1278.  8876042 CGK TECHNOLOGY AND CONSULTANCY CE C3 
1279.  1010330 CH ZAMBIA LIMITED EE C3 
1280.  0641098 CHABRI SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1281.  3466940 CHACOS ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
1282.  3048472 CHACOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1283.  1355205 CHADEWA TRANSPORT AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1284.  9224950 CHAGLEN CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1285.  8444215 CHAGWA CHANYAMUKA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1286.  6892503 CHAJAPHA CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1287.  4636905 CHAKAB ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1288.  2006309 CHAKAMU CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1289.  8267577 CHAKMON GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1290.  8597324 CHAKOD CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1291.  2011159 CHALAMWAE GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1292.  2563514 CHALEX INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1293.  2008209 CHALIBERT INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1294.  8280658 CHALMERS LIMITED CE C3 
1295.  8659395 CHALOCHI INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1296.  2009127 CHALTECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1297.  3116612 CHALUBE INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C3 
1298.  5464078 CHALWEZY GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1299.  5794831 CHAMBRE ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1300.  3921108 CHAMBWE ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C3 
1301.  3460809 CHAMCHI GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1302.  1331496 CHAMO CONSTRUCTION HARDWARE AND GENERAL SUPPLY LTD CE C3 
1303.  2014206 CHAMUCHI GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1304.  6658507 CHAMWACA INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1305.  2327700 CHAMWAZA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1306.          CHANKAU INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1307.  5559130 CHAO ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1308.  6038749 CHARTCOURSE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1309.  7978791 CHATMAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1310.  0406528 CHAVUMA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED CE C3 
1311.  0025006 CHEBACHU CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1312.  2008270 CHEEMBELA PAC ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE C3 
1313.  9030929 CHE-JOY ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 



1314.  2006295 CHEKA ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1315.  2339390 CHEMBENSOFU GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1316.  1184880 CHENGEMUSA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1317.  8608075 CHEO-TECH INNOVATION LTD CE C3 
1318.  2013905 CHESET GLOBAL LIMITED CHE; EE C3 
1319.  5291714 CHEWEN SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1320.  5553491 CHIBABWALYA TECH ENTERPRISE CE C3 
1321.  2003849 CHIBWELAMUSHI ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1322.  8134755 CHICACO GENERAL TRADERS CE C3 
1323.  6656833 CHIDAMBO ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1324.  5398573 CHIDRAM SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1325.  2004903 CHIDYAMATONDO GENERAL DEALERS AND CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1326.  8447406 CHIEF KAY GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1327.  2873085 CHIINDABABELEKA ENTERPRISE AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1328.  8877589 CHIKOMO FARMS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1329.  9258351 CHIKONDI GENERAL SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1330.  2013424 CHIKULUNIBANTHU GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1331.  1011168 CHILENGOSA ENGINEERING SERVICES & GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1332.  3350743 CHILGE GENERAL TRADING LIMITED CE C3 
1333.  2011755 CHILOMAKU GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1334.  2006505 CHILONGA SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1335.  0432553 CHILUBI MINING LIMITED CE C3 
1336.  2010684 CHILUBULA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1337.  2007656 CHIMARO CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1338.  8109828 CHIMARSON GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1339.  4825590 CHIMASAM GEN DEALERS LTD CE C3 
1340.  4849316 CHIME EXPRESS LIMITED CE C3 
1341.  2199020 CHIMIKA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1342.  0334476 CHIMPANGALA GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1343.  3064026 CHIMU BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1344.  5289771 CHIMUBUBU CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1345.  9247614 CHIMULO ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1346.  0145640 CHIMUMACHO GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1347.  2801606 CHIMUTECH SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
1348.  2011426 CHIMUWI ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE C3 
1349.  1010353 CHINGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED ME C3 
1350.  2001444 CHINJILA GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1351.  0326542 CHINJOSE GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1352.  2503891 CHINSLAND CONTRACTORS & GENERAL SUPPLIERS CE C3 
1353.  0176342 CHIPAPIKA ENGINEERING AND CONSULTANCY CE C3 
1354.  4567992 CHIPAROMOJO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1355.  5286744 CHIPESE BUILDING AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1356.  2394315 CHIPOMIC MINING SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1357.  9348163 CHIPOPE MCRICH CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1358.  6695346 CHIPOPU'S PARADISE LIMITED CE C3 
1359.  5964068 CHIPTOM ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1360.  4746484 CHISIMU CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1361.  0553673 CHISTER CIVIL ENGINEERING CE C3 
1362.  8554011 CHITEMAX INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 



1363.  7721377 CHITENDWE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1364.  4295722 CHITENJE CONTRACTORS & GENERAL DEALERS LTD CE C3 
1365.  2045681 CHIYOMBU ENTERPRISE CE C3 
1366.  8245053 CHIYUUMUYUMU ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1367.  8515345 CHOCENTRIC ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1368.  6939609 CHOICE SAFETY ZAMBIA LTD EE C3 
1369.  4833647 CHOLAMIC CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LTD CE C3 
1370.  6209749 CHOMUJO ENTERPRISE CE C3 
1371.  2966451 CHOOBES' AUTOMOTIVE MECHANICS AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1372.  2006944 CHOSAV CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS CE C3 
1373.  7750543 CHOSY INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1374.  1055671 CHRIDOROK GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1375.  2003453 CHRISFERRY CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED ME C3 
1376.  7189893 CHRISTALS ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1377.  6190749 CHRISTONET INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1378.  2014580 CHRISWOOD ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED EE C3 
1379.  2000597 CHRIZET ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1380.  6379939 CHUMANICHUVU GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1381.  2004033 CIC 4 SEASONS BUSINESS EE C3 
1382.  7815329 CIDAN GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1383.  2012485 CIEN CONSULTANTS LIMITED CE C3 
1384.  9157387 CIMLOC CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1385.  2329496 CITY SHELTERS AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS CE C3 
1386.  2003827 CIVACON CONCEPTS LIMITED EE C3 
1387.  1011973 CIVIC LAKE LIMITED CE C3 
1388.  2007319 CIVILMARKS ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1389.  2000058 CLAHAM CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLYING LIMITED EE C3 
1390.  2002664 CLARION INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1391.  9969809 CLASSIC EXPRESS LIMITED CE C3 
1392.  2004702 CLEDEPA ENTERPRISE EE C3 
1393.  8022345 CLEND CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1394.  1893115 CLEVOL CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1395.  2012776 CLIFFLIN CONTRACTORS & ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1396.  0556915 CLIHAPA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1397.  2011120 CLIMOS CONSTRUCTION EE C3 
1398.  2010353 CLISUVIK GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1399.  1932232 CLOUD COVER INNOVATIONS CE C3 
1400.  1271459 CLOVOC INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1401.  5156983 CLUSHARDY ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1402.  3328270 CM DREAMWORKS LIMITED CE C3 
1403.  2014711 COLBEN TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
1404.  8040482 COLD-TECH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1405.  7536683 COLEMAN RESOURCES LIMITED CE C3 
1406.  1632808 COLMI ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1407.  5028761 COLPRU SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
1408.  2010150 COLUMBUS MCKINNON ZAMBIA LIMITED ME C3 
1409.  6776354 COLUSA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1410.  2007010 COMBZAM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1411.  5031136 COMENG SOLUTIONS COMPANY LIMITED EE C3 



1412.  6890240 CONCISE CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1413.  5734787 CONNECT WATER SOLUTIONS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1414.  2006485 CONSULTECH SERVICES LIMITED EE C3 
1415.  2011302 CONSUP INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1416.  2007448 CONTECH ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1417.  2014118 CONWEYVIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE C3 
1418.  2006012 COOL RUNNER GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 

1419.  8858863 COPALA BUSINESS ASSOCIATES MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 
LIMITED 

CE C3 

1420.  3824453 COPPERBELT INNOVATION MINING & CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1421.  0237404 COPPERBELT PETROLEUM AND ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C3 
1422.  2009582 COPPERBELT SPLICING SERVICES LIMITED ME C3 
1423.  0615734 COPPERFIELD VALLEY INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1424.  6052457 COPREM SUPPLIERS COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1425.  5808660 CORDLESS COMMUNICATION NETWORKS LIMITED EE C3 
1426.  6529424 CORPORATE EDGE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1427.  3441047 CORPORATE TECHNOLOGIES ZAMBIA EE C3 
1428.  7529165 CORRET ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1429.  2007451 CORRO-PROTECT LIMITED ME C3 
1430.  5445611 COSMART VENTURES LIMITED CE C3 
1431.  3319888 COSMO CONTRACTORS & GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1432.  5815431 COSPURE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1433.  7976605 CPS ENGINEERING ENTERPRISE LTD CE C3 
1434.  1010517 CRABTREE ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C3 
1435.  0871450 CREEK ENGINEERING CE C3 
1436.  2087987 CRETANS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1437.  2321782 CRISTECH ELECTRICAL AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1438.  6326928 CRISTEM GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1439.  7617840 CROCHET CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1440.  9730178 CROISA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1441.  7479626 CROPBAY INVESTMENT LIMITED EE C3 
1442.  2401085 CROPNET ENTERPRISE CE C3 
1443.  0807878 CROWN AND SCEPTRE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1444.  9119481 CROWN POWER CORPORATION LIMITED EE C3 
1445.  7459279 CRUZ IMPACT LIMITED EE C3 
1446.  2013111 CULVERT PLUMBING AND PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LIMITED ME C3 
1447.  0082793 CUPRUM PLANT AND TIPPER HIRE LIMITED ME C3 
1448.  6734543 CYGNUS STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING CE C3 
1449.  9068854 CYRUS INFRA LIMITED CE C3 
1450.  9176598 D.K TRANSPORT AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1451.  8270843 D.R.F TRANSPORTERS & GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1452.  2560215 DABEN ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1453.  9444018 DACRED BUSINESS VENTURES CE C3 
1454.  0582870 DAFAN SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1455.  8970159 DAFORD SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1456.  7901945 DAIVAT GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1457.  2005090 DAJOTA ENTERPRISES LIMITED EE C3 
1458.  2800043 DAKET ENTERPRISE LIMITED, SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CE C3 
1459.  6305823 DAKU INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 



1460.  3691230 DALLAS ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1461.  3316882 DALOM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1462.  4447403 DAMASEC GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1463.  3405339 DAMBIC CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1464.  3476108 DAMELU INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1465.  3171114 DANCO DIMENSIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1466.  8878426 DARINGA CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1467.  2010578 DASMA GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1468.  5218625 DASMAT ANTLANTIS GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1469.  2004479 DATTA DRILLING LIMITED HG C3 
1470.  8956529 DATUM - LINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1471.  0452286 DAVANJI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1472.  2818155 DAVEKAT ENGINEERING CE C3 
1473.  5833975 DAVID & DELPHINE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1474.  2007128 DAVID-LAN ENGINEERING AND SUPPLIES LIMITED ME C3 
1475.  0248949 DAVIS AND LONDON CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1476.  2010532 DAVITEM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1477.  1011430 DBJ CONTRAD LIMITED EE C3 
1478.  2013801 DCK GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1479.  9326979 DECHA PROJECT LIMITED CE C3 
1480.  9708578 DECILA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1481.  1992652 DEKLAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS CE C3 
1482.  2001324 DELANT ENGINEERING & CONSULTANCY LIMITED CE C3 
1483.  4588067 DELTA CAMP FISHERIES CE C3 
1484.  5396815 DELTA PLUS LIMITED CE C3 
1485.  6935972 DELTA WORKS LIMITED CE C3 
1486.  4029105 DEMABI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1487.  5139738 DEMETRIC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS CE C3 
1488.  2010665 DEMITHER (Z) LIMITED ME C3 
1489.  5754408 DEMOS COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1490.  8942390 DEMUYA CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1491.  1133738 DENENYATI INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE C3 
1492.  5236837 DENFA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1493.  2001018 DESIGN LINKS ENGINEERING CE C3 
1494.  7662867 DETHAN CONTRACTORS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1495.  6245906 DEUCE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1496.  9090878 DEZI INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1497.  2015617 DGP GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1498.  5201252 DIADEM CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING CE C3 
1499.  5327102 DIAMOND RIDGE ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1500.  2015387 DICARZ ENGINEERING ZAMBIA LIMITED ME C3 
1501.  2008580 DIESELTECH INDUSTRIAL LIMITED ME C3 
1502.  2008506 DIGANATECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C3 
1503.  7735005 DIGI-SIGNS EMBROIDERY & PRINTING LIMITED ME C3 
1504.  2006587 DIGITAL SECURITY SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED EE C3 
1505.  7587486 DIMENSION CONTROL TECHNICAL SERVICES CE C3 
1506.  9185469 DIMUKEYOKE GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1507.  2402316 DIMVI GENERAL AND AGRO SUPPLIERS CE C3 
1508.  7904996 DINKHO ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 



1509.  5279562 DIRECT MATERIALS SUPPLIES ZAMBIA CE C3 
1510.  6662060 DIWASH INVESTMENT AND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1511.  0960256 DKT CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1512.  1372665 DMAK LOGISTICS LIMITED CE C3 
1513.  9297167 DOLERITE SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
1514.  2005684 DOMUS ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C3 
1515.  6220719 DORFRAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1516.  1011081 DORGESH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1517.  3628174 DORHIL INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C3 
1518.  4377235 DORICAMUNACHIZE MEMORIAL AGRIC LIMITED CE C3 
1519.  2242150 DOUFAHTEC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1520.  9865086 DOWN TOWN INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1521.  4459563 DOWNPOUR ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1522.  2006551 DRATCH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1523.  2335319 DREAMKAN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1524.  6137573 DRIP ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1525.  6508605 DUDZILE ENTERPRISE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1526.  7316295 DULSHA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1527.  9215177 DUMILU WORKS & SUPPLIES CE C3 
1528.  4744824 DUMISANI ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1529.  8888910 DUMUK GENERAL DEALERS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1530.  6292884 DYAMAKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1531.  8958988 DYNAMIC PLANNERS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1532.  3630040 DZINJA GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1533.  4185864 E.F DRILLING AND EXPLORATION LIMITED CE C3 
1534.  7895721 E.P CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1535.  2014701 EAGLE VISION ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1536.  1142879 EAST - LINK CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1537.  8953214 EASTPARK CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1538.  2035024 EASTTONE ENTERPRISE CE C3 
1539.  4258007 EASTWALK ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1540.  9684005 EASY C AND N INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1541.  2004035 EASY ENERGY LIMITED EE C3 
1542.  6619928 EBEN TRADE INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1543.  6133481 EBOSS SYSTEMS LIMITED EE C3 
1544.  2015377 ECO-AFRICA SUPPLIES AND CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1545.  2015172 ECONERGY CIVILS LIMITED CE C3 
1546.  9361257 ECOSAN DEVELOPMENT AND TRADING LIMITED CE C3 
1547.  4414153 ECSTATIC CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SUPPLY LTD CE C3 
1548.  6387886 EDJAMA INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1549.  2002906 EDMAS GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1550.  0471272 EDROD ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1551.  2789505 EGANET INVESTMENTS EE C3 
1552.  2005433 EKY DRILLING LIMITED HG C3 
1553.  4135051 ELACHIBA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1554.  4368012 ELAND CAPITAL ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1555.  1704409 ELANZI INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE C3 
1556.  9077931 ELECTRALMECH LIMITED CE C3 
1557.  2007138 ELECTRICAL ENERGY CONTROL SOLUTION LIMITED  EE C3 



1558.  6119105 ELEKIAH GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1559.  2012211 ELI CHIL GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1560.  3280708 ELICATHEL GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1561.  2014307 ELIMASE GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1562.  4952540 ELISHMAR INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1563.  2697757 ELISMA ELECTRICAL AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1564.  2013996 ELIT ENGINEERING INNOVATIONS LIMITED EE C3 
1565.  4652499 ELITE SOURCE GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1566.  1011360 ELIYON ENTERPRISES LIMITED MG C3 
1567.  7631472 ELMATECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1568.  7301690 ELOHIM TRADING AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1569.  6419168 ELOI GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1570.  6760158 ELPA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1571.  7463671 ELSANAT ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1572.  5624714 ELTRUST CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1573.  0099033 ELY ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1574.  1011252 EMK POWER AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES (Z) LTD EE C3 
1575.  8870561 EMMAJEDI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1576.  7529601 EMMALEX ENTERPRISES AND EXECUTIVE LODGES LIMITED CE C3 
1577.  2389768 EMMANUEL AND STANLEY TRADING SOLUTIONS LIMITED EE C3 
1578.  4297741 EMMRUT LIMITED CE C3 
1579.  9446039 EMOBO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1580.  2015422 EMULSON INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1581.  7126894 EMYTECH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1582.  4683404 EN HAKKOKRE LIMITED CE C3 
1583.  5005145 EN STRUCT CONSULTING ENGINEERS CE C3 
1584.  2667918 ENCOMALAITI ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1585.  0957853 ENGEDI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1586.  1011210 ENGIELMBA TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED ME C3 
1587.  1010660 ENGINE PRECISION RECONDITIONERS LIMITED ME C3 
1588.  6986124 ENLARGED ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTORS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1589.  1815571 ENOTEL GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1590.  2756148 ENUSHA INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1591.  3456154 ENVIROLINK SOLUTIONS CE C3 
1592.  4798248 EPOCH SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1593.  2006921 EQUALS SPECIALISED SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1594.  2007668 ERAC ENERGY LIMITED EE C3 
1595.  1765399 ERIKEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1596.  7137495 ESBI BUSINESS SOLUTION LIMITED ME C3 
1597.  2015149 ESCALATION VENTURES LIMITED EE C3 
1598.  2003428 ESCOM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED ME C3 
1599.  6242920 ESMLI GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1600.  9190465 ESMWAS GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1601.  2963358 ESTMAT ENGINEERING SERVICES CE C3 
1602.  5776530 ETTAL ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1603.  2012675 EUMA DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED ME C3 
1604.  0708828 EUMISE ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1605.  2009853 EVACLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1606.  8464606 EVAFLIX CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 



1607.  6136467 EVANS BUILD INVESTMENTS LTD CE C3 
1608.  4573241 EVANSET CIVIL WORKS ENGINEERING & REFURBISHMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1609.  2009907 EVAPETA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1610.  2010199 EVAQUEN ZAMBIA LIMITED ME C3 
1611.  9169508 EVEN-TECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1612.  2986577 EVER CHANGING TECHNOLOGIES EE C3 
1613.  5340399 EVERISING LOGISTICS LIMITED CE C3 
1614.  3287317 EVOLVINGS LOGISTICS LIMITED EE C3 
1615.  2007180 EXPERT DRILLING & EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C3 
1616.  4070182 EXPERTS GLOBAL CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1617.  0704599 EXQUISITE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED COMPANY CE C3 
1618.  1619168 EXTRAMILE INVESTMENTS LIMITED EE C3 
1619.  2004379 EXTREME-TRACK ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1620.  4089495 EXTRUSION WORKS LIMITED CE C3 
1621.  5946918 EYEMARK MARKETING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1622.  6275528 FABRIBUILD ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1623.  2142336 FADEM CONSTRUCTION TRANSPORT AND SUPPLIERS CE C3 
1624.  2010681 FAIR HAVENS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1625.  2005680 FAIR TRADE ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1626.  3004003 FAIRFIELD ENCIVIL LIMITED CE C3 
1627.  1867611 FAIRHOUND INVESTMENT ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1628.  0132447 FAITH KING INVESTMENTS LTD CE C3 
1629.  9383040 FAITHFRANDA LOGISTICS LIMITED CE C3 
1630.  9998862 FALCRUM GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1631.  1830577 FALUHA CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL CE C3 
1632.  5604387 FAMACH HARDWARE AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1633.  2014680 FAROKAN LIMITED CE C3 
1634.  6272478 FASNAT LOGISTICS CE C3 
1635.  8206209 FAYES-SHAM GROUP LIMITED CE C3 
1636.  2014805 FECTUM ENTERPRISE LIMITED ME C3 
1637.  9768525 FEES ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1638.  5076496 FEJEDY CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLYING LIMITED CE C3 
1639.  9832917 FELIPSOM GENERAL SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1640.  4317853 FENG TECH CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1641.  0079903 FESGIVE GENERAL DEALERS EE C3 
1642.  7048384 FETUMALA GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1643.  2005538 FIBONACCI ENGINEERING CE C3 
1644.  0828710 FIDELKUS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1645.  7287418 FIGGI GENERAL DEALERS AND TRANSPORT CE C3 
1646.  1373133 FI-KNIGHT ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1647.  8516692 FILAALUKA INVESTMENT LIMITED CE; EE; ME C3 
1648.  2015454 FINAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C3 
1649.  2136012 FIRST ECHELON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED EE C3 
1650.  0156020 FJJM RESOURCES LIMITED CE C3 
1651.  1010466 FLEXCON VENTURES LIMITED ME C3 
1652.  2134145 FLOOR LAND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1653.  4569817 FLOVI ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1654.  2073079 FLY HIGH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1655.  8642700 FORDPAT CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 



1656.  2006097 FOREFRONT INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED EE C3 
1657.  9763103 FORESIGHT INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1658.  3136662 FOREVER AUTO SPARES AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1659.  2004672 FORKAMU INVESTMENT LIMITED ME C3 
1660.  0410742 FORMTECH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1661.  7825721 FORSBERG ENGINEERING AND MINING SERVICES LTD. CE C3 
1662.  4579372 FORTBENA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1663.  6165611 FORTCON ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1664.  9402371 FOUNITE MULTI-PURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED CE C3 
1665.  1010327 FRABEC ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C3 
1666.  2006056 FRABUTEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1667.  2006014 FRACH CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1668.  2015474 FRAIMWA CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1669.  2015611 FRAMECH GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1670.  4220209 FRANCIS C. GENERAL DEALER CE C3 
1671.  2011055 FRANDWE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1672.  7397732 FRANELL INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1673.  2000937 FRANGO TECH CONSTRUCTION EE C3 
1674.  2137266 FRANK SIWALE GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1675.  4790647 FRANK TRADERS CE C3 
1676.  6818773 FRANKSON MUZAZA STORES CE C3 
1677.  2003919 FRAVE GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1678.  2657918 FREETIME PHIRI AND SONS LIMITED CE C3 
1679.  9876152 FRENEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1680.  2600169 FRESH MOON CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1681.  5973156 FRIBIL INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1682.  2014203 FRIENDLY HARDWARE LIMITED CE C3 
1683.  9681012 FRONTLINER HARDWARE LIMITED CE C3 
1684.  4772150 FRONTPAGE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
1685.  2009882 FUELIT LOGISTICS LIMITED ME C3 
1686.  8811548 FUKILA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1687.  2001983 FUNXION INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1688.  2004960 FURNITURE EXPERTS LIMITED CE C3 
1689.  2006217 FUTURE BUILD TECH AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1690.  2020054 G AND K INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1691.  3033780 G AND M INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1692.  7460628 GABWORKS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1693.  5365526 GAKELRO ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1694.  2001009 GALLANT DRILLING & EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C3 
1695.  3420102 GALMA GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1696.  2012609 GALNET CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1697.  6156503 GAMMA POWER DISTRIBUTION LIMITED EE C3 
1698.  3846345 GANIKOONGO GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1699.  4368969 GARCHE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1700.  2012619 GAUDENT ZAMBIA LIMITED GEO C3 
1701.  8158393 GAVAN ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1702.  2015160 GCC CONSTRUCTION AND MINING LIMITED CE C3 
1703.  0689985 GEDAMS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1704.  2014684 GEFTECH CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 



1705.  8112332 GEMGAP GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1706.  7623795 GEMN CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1707.  1167721 GENIUS INTELLIGENCE LIMITED CE C3 
1708.  1000763 GENRID ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1709.  2006583 GENSA LIMITED ME C3 
1710.  1894724 GENUINE ELECTRICAL AND HARDWARE SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1711.  2011089 GEO HOLDINGS LIMITED CE C3 
1712.  2006870 GEO LINK COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1713.  3215642 GEOCORP WATER SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1714.  1054063 GEOFRA CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALER CE C3 
1715.  2002880 GEOLINK PROJECTS LIMITED CE C3 
1716.  0939600 GEONAS ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1717.  2006363 GEONSI ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1718.  2005054 GEOTECH DRILLING LIMITED HG C3 
1719.  7497872 GEOVIN CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLY LIMITED CE C3 
1720.  1269894 GEPNUS GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1721.  4093485 GERONIMO ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1722.  6346840 GERSROD GENERAL SERVICES & SUPPLIERS CE C3 
1723.  1841050 GHANDILA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1724.  7862306 GHEFAKO GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1725.  7464032 GIANT CREATIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1726.  4545717 GIBS AND PACS COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1727.  9055389 GICHI INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1728.  2009629 GIDEON MOYO ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1729.  2005927 GIEL INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1730.  4449390 GIFBUN INVESTMENT LIMITED EE C3 
1731.  5824300 GIFT AQUA SOLUTIONS HG C3 
1732.  0058088 GIFTED DIVINE MULTIPURPOSE COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED CE C3 
1733.  3351653 GIFTEDBOYS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1734.  2013929 GILBERT MULALA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1735.  1863639 GIL-MEV ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1736.  2009892 GILRENE INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1737.  2011672 GILTON TRADING AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1738.  2705545 GILUKA CONSTRUCTION SOLUTION LIMITED CE C3 
1739.  1846473 GIVBERT INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1740.  2010341 GIV-TECH ENTERPRISE LIMITED EE C3 
1741.  1715666 GLAMUKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1742.  2002844 GLAMWA ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
1743.  2007837 GLANDS INDUSTRIES LIMITED CE C3 
1744.  7109462 GLASCO INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1745.  6971381 GLASIK ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1746.  2005524 GLASS GLAZERS LIMITED CE C3 
1747.  1819977 GLEMUJO ENGINEERING WORKS AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED EE C3 
1748.  2074740 GLENCHICHI ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1749.  2002618 GLOBAL POWER SERVICES LIMITED EE C3 
1750.  2004698 GLOBAL SAMARITANS LIMITED HG C3 
1751.  2005195 GLOBAL TRADING AND GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1752.  3966417 GM TRADING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1753.  7522477 GMAK CONSULTANCY CE C3 



1754.  8061700 GMMS CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1755.  4864659 GNKAN ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1756.  6362032 GNL INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1757.  7286039 GODS ABUNDANCE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS CE C3 
1758.  2006675 GOD'S TIME TRANSPORTER AND GENERAL DEALERS LTD CE C3 
1759.  2012391 GOING CONCERN GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1760.  2015601 GOLDEN AGE INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C3 
1761.  0871312 GOLDEN LEAF CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1762.  5014301 GOLDEN RENOVATION AND MAINTENANCE LIMITED CE C3 
1763.  4694268 GOLDEN WHITE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1764.  5501423 GOLDQUEST LTD CE C3 
1765.  2777780 GOOD CHOICE CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1766.  6643524 GOOD NEWS INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1767.  2355837 GOODGE ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1768.  6431742 GRACHON INVESTMENT LIMITED ME C3 
1769.  2833556 GRAGOVIC LIMITED CE C3 
1770.  5983190 GRAIJAK ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C3 
1771.  3923643 GRAMO INNOVATIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1772.  2704188 GRAND PALICON ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1773.  4887567 GRAND SCALE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1774.  7881028 GRAND TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
1775.  1010510 GRAND ZAMBIAN DRILLING COMPANY LIMITED HG C3 
1776.  7293782 GRASEMA GENERAL TRADING AND SUPPLIERS COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1777.  4217938 GRAWELL GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1778.  2015210 GREAT AMBITION CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1779.  8431123 GREAT DEAL ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1780.  2988388 GREAT MAPS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1781.  2568473 GREAT MINDS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1782.  9001491 GREEN EARTH CONSULTANCY ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1783.  2000317 GREEN LAKE ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1784.  2009253 GREEN SHIFT LIMITED CE C3 
1785.  9843156 GREEN TECH DESIGN AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1786.  2011072 GREENLAND WATER DRILLING ZAMBIA LIMITED HG C3 
1787.  2002559 GREENLINE AGRICULTURAL LIMITED CE C3 
1788.  3701010 GREENLINE CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1789.  3031128 GREENMASS BUILDING CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL TRADING LIMITED CE C3 
1790.  7041375 GREENTECH SUSTAINABLE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED COMPANY CE C3 
1791.  4653484 GRESHA SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1792.  1160301 GREVATECH CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1793.  7517063 GREYBLOCK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1794.  3591765 GREYSON PHIRI GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1795.  2632728 GRIDLINE TECHNOLOGIES LTD EE C3 
1796.  3267777 GRIPFIX INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1797.  7369008 GRIPWELD STRUCTURAL STEEL WORKS AND DESIGNERS LIMITED CE C3 
1798.  9895038 GROWING TREE GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1799.  7770084 HAACE ENGINEERING AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1800.  9794108 HAC AGRI ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1801.  9509626 HADSAMU GENERAL DEALERS LTD CE C3 
1802.  2003028 HAG ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 



1803.  3139424 HAGEMAN WORLD LINK LIMITED CE C3 
1804.  2009986 HAKETTS INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C3 
1805.  3062401 HAMKALU INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1806.  2886360 HAMTECH GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1807.  2000523 HAMWEB GENERAL DEALERS ME C3 
1808.  5747143 HANAME GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1809.  7467001 HANDS OF PROGRESS ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1810.  2725650 HAPPY LIFE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1811.  5864922 HAPS INNOVATIONS CE C3 
1812.  2004123 HARBOURSIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 

1813.  3835585 HARDSTONE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND GENERAL DEALERS 
LIMITED 

CE C3 

1814.  5818252 HARDYCROSS ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1815.  2014796 HAROSHILS GENERAL DEALERS ME C3 
1816.  3265509 HARVARD SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1817.  2294418 HARVEST CRAFT INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1818.  2009144 HARVESTECH TRADING ZAMBIA LIMITED ME C3 
1819.  2005733 HAWTHORN ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING LIMITED CE C3 
1820.  1011236 HAZMAT INNOVATIONS LTD EE; ME C3 
1821.  2010994 HAZ-MAZ INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1822.  2007044 HEAVY HITTER INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1823.  3907438 HELIND GREEN ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1824.  4755507 HELMSLEY ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1825.  2000645 HEMINGS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1826.  3433998 HENCH ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1827.  4153023 HENGIBO CONSTRUCTIONS AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1828.  2013237 HENKAPS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1829.  6437742 HENKEN TRADING LIMITED CE C3 
1830.  2015252 HENM ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING APPLICATIONS COMPANY LIMITED EE C3 
1831.  7479358 HENRICH INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1832.  0109013 HEPHZI-BAH TRADINGS LIMITED CE C3 
1833.  4174239 HEXAGON ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1834.  6332738 HEYWOOD INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1835.  5762614 HICARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED CE C3 
1836.  2006008 HIGHBUILT INDUSTRIAL CONCEPTS LIMITED EE C3 
1837.  0261534 HILCREST TRUST TRADING LIMITED CE C3 
1838.  0122976 HILLSIDE INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1839.  1555625 HILLTRANSMOTORS AND CONSTRACTION COMPONY LIMITED CE C3 
1840.  2004557 HIMALAYA DRILL TECH LIMITED CE C3 
1841.  2007346 HIVOTECH ELECTRICALS LTD EE C3 
1842.  8124842 HOB-TECH INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1843.  1761648 HOLISTIC BUILDING CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1844.  5268996 HOLLY HOPE ENTERPRISES & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED Construction C3 
1845.  0728790 HOMAK INVESTMENTS LIMITED ME C3 
1846.  0958402 HOMELAND DISTRIBUTORS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE; EE C3 
1847.  1359185 HOMMIES INVESTMENTS LTD CE C3 
1848.  0539034 HOMUCHA TRADING LIMITED CE C3 
1849.  2014753 HOMWA HARDWARE COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1850.  8221068 HOPE ENGINEERING ME C3 



1851.  5834134 HOPEL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1852.  2002422 HORIZON CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1853.  4738426 HORIZON HEIGHTS ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1854.  9434370 HOT-TECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C3 
1855.  2305756 HUMSAM ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1856.  2006191 HYAB ENGINEERING LIMITED ME C3 
1857.  2004513 HYDROTECH DRILLING & EXPLORATION LIMITED CE C3 
1858.  1619735 HYPER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1859.  2206418 I AND L CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1860.  2510639 I CHIPETA TRADING CE C3 
1861.  2006263 IAN MINING LOGISTICS LIMITED CE C3 
1862.  2003393 IANTECH LIMITED EE C3 
1863.  2009501 IC PERFECT CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1864.  7167783 ICHIKWANKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1865.  5501958 ICON INFRASTRUCTURE BUILDERS LIMITED CE C3 
1866.  8600801 IDAHKAN CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1867.  2008613 IGBT ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1868.  1010971 IGNITION CONTRACTORS LTD CE C3 
1869.  5202189 IGOLI GENERAL SUPPLYING LIMITED CE C3 
1870.  2616405 IGWEES GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1871.  9245060 IKISU ZHAZAMBI GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1872.  3454577 IMAGE CIVIL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1873.  5042420 IMANJII ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1874.  2007494 IMILAZI ELECTRICAL & TRADING LIMITED EE C3 
1875.  1934277 IMPROSYS INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1876.  2003525 IMUJO ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1877.  8690787 INDAKA ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1878.  6148972 INDEPENDENT ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1879.  6070940 INDUCO SYSTEMS LIMITED EE C3 
1880.  2005536 INFINITY ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1881.  1010130 INFRA-CONSULT LIMITED CE C3 
1882.  8123063 INFRAST SPECIALIST CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1883.  2012327 INKABA LIMITED CE C3 
1884.  5805133 INNER CHANGE CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SUPPLIERS CE C3 
1885.  5363695 INNOTELL INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1886.  2011900 INNOVA PLANT HIRE LIMITED CE C3 
1887.  8661500 INNOVEX ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1888.  2007674 INOCHO ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1889.  7882322 INOMBO INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1890.  7581004 INOTECH COMPUTER SOLUTIONS AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1891.  7213196 INSTADASH INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1892.  8676480 INSULATION INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1893.  2003261 INSYTE TECHNICAL LIMITED ME C3 
1894.  0306116 INTEGRATED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED EE C3 
1895.  1011254 INTEGRITY TRADING COMPANY CE C3 
1896.  1932778 INTEL ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1897.  1010480 INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS LIMITED EE C3 
1898.  9902855 INTELLOS CORPORATION LIMITED CE C3 
1899.  2005550 INTER-AFRICA CONSULTING ZAMBIA CE C3 



1900.  2000335 INTERGRITY ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1901.  5581806 INTERLANDS BUSINESS SERVICE LIMITED CE C3 
1902.  9957160 INTERWAYS CIVIL CONSTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1903.  2612130 INTREPID BUILDERS LIMITED CE C3 
1904.  9032847 INTUITION ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1905.  1605214 INVIGORATE TRADING LIMITED CE C3 
1906.  934061  IPLUS POWER ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS EE C3 
1907.  4836252 IREEBRE SUPPLIES LIMITED CE C3 
1908.  2007110 IRIDIUM STRUCTURAL DESIGNERS & CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1909.  9597588 IRRIGATION WORLD LIMITED CE C3 
1910.  2006419 ISAAC SEMIWE SIKAZWE CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1911.  944688  ISAAGO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1912.  2013885 ISOLUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1913.  2310548 ITEMISED CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALER CE C3 
1914.  4464386 ITINTI GENERAL SUPPLIES AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1915.  1871163 ITUME GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1916.  2903803 IVYLEN CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1917.  2015060 IWAA GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1918.  3124269 J AND N CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1919.  1010613 J M & J TRADERS LIMITED CE C3 
1920.  2005007 J. NKHOSI TECHNICAL CONSULTANTS CE C3 
1921.  7131972 J.B.D GREEN TECH ZAMBIA CE C3 
1922.  0144471 J.M. SPORTS SUPPLIERS CE C3 
1923.  1115941 J.MWINGILA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1924.  7141649 JACKMA ENTERPRISES LIMITED ME C3 
1925.  5473711 JADATH ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1926.  7784327 JAIBU CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1927.  1493564 JAJA CORPORATE SOLUTIONS LIMITED CE C3 
1928.  0142241 JAJOT GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1929.  0487775 JAKAFUH GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1930.  2014027 JALAPRIYA DRILLING AND EXPLORATION LIMITED HG C3 
1931.  7484485 JALYUCHOKA CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1932.  3478794 JAMALADINHI GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1933.  5285608 JAMASHU ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1934.  1014048 JAMENYA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1935.  1080547 JANG CONTRACTING COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1936.  6330782 JANGWE SUPPLYING AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1937.  1998497 JANZA GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1938.  2006713 JARASH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1939.  2413539 JATHUMA CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED CE C3 
1940.  4436980 JAY AND ARTEMIS TRADING LIMITED EE C3 
1941.  9165353 JBH INCORPORATED LIMITED CE C3 
1942.  8852532 JC DRILLING AND EXPLORATION ZAMBIA LIMITED HG C3 
1943.  4295625 JDC AGENCIES LIMITED CE C3 
1944.  2006316 JDCON ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1945.  2015724 JECAGEN GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND WELDING CE C3 
1946.  2006176 JECKAMS INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1947.  3596221 JECO INVESTMENT LIMITED ME C3 
1948.  5198254 JEHORAM INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 



1949.  7513019 JEHROHI BUSINESS CONSULTANTS CE C3 
1950.  7230007 JESFIEL INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1951.  6849399 JESIM AUTO SPARES AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1952.  2914451 JESYL CORPORATIONS COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
1953.  2013554 JEYMINES GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED EE C3 
1954.  5719246 JIKEMBA ENGINEERING AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1955.  7222170 JIMELL CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1956.  0912939 JIMOS CHEMICALS AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1957.  2008315 JIREH BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1958.  2008564 JIULU GENERAL TRADING & CONTRACTORS LTD CE C3 
1959.  0937694 JKM MOTORS LIMITED ME C3 
1960.  2015430 JKMM GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1961.  6175724 JLP INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1962.  2004307 JMK ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
1963.  8438443 JMOBILE SOLUTIONS AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1964.  1246346 JOALE CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1965.  1280432 JOBE ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTORS LIMITED EE C3 
1966.  1491303 JOBRI BUILDING AND SUPPLYING CE C3 
1967.  2766800 JOCASHA ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1968.  3397008 JOCODTS ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1969.  7813123 JOECHANG CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1970.  2084964 JOEMET ELECTRICAL TRANSPORT AND GENERAL DEALERS EE C3 
1971.  2001547 JOGIF SUPPLIERS AND CONSTRUCTION CE C3 
1972.  1039491 JOGORE GENERAL ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1973.  2526868 JOHABIE AND BRASTONE COMPANY LIMITED EE C3 
1974.  5922102 JOHLEN-MICHIE CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1975.  0708731 JOHN WILSON CONTRACTORS LIMITED CE C3 
1976.  1770398 JOHVIC ENGINEERING EE C3 
1977.  2015586 JOKAMA GENERAL CONTRACTORS CE C3 
1978.  3847242 JOKAP CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
1979.  2007429 JOLA TECH LIMITED CE C3 
1980.  0023609 JOMBWE GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1981.  2333816 JOMCON GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1982.  3589462 JOMIC INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1983.  3397001 JOMWA ENGINEERING LIMITED EE C3 
1984.  3154245 JON B.M ENTEPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
1985.  6913354 JONAMALI INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1986.  2012292 JONKO CONTRACTORS & GENERAL DEALERS LTD CE C3 
1987.  6726683 JORDAN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD CE C3 
1988.  8401843 JORUMOURS CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
1989.  0199107 JOSAAC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
1990.  7505126 JOSCHI VENTURES LIMITED CE C3 
1991.  6433907 JOSH-M ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
1992.  9121924 JOUNJOEVIC INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
1993.  2007510 JOUTA-TECH SOLUTION LIMITED ME C3 
1994.  1523567 JOYMU ENTERPRISES CE C3 
1995.  7692348 JOYSUE ENTERPRISE CE C3 
1996.  8565347 JOZANGA INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
1997.  2015669 JUCRIM ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 



1998.  5067325 JUDINA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
1999.  9323092 JUDITH KABWE MULENGA CHILEBELA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
2000.  4344249 JUDO GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
2001.  7902789 JULIEMO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
2002.  4104969 JULIE'S IMPORT & EXPORT AGENCY LIMITED EE C3 
2003.  8839300 JULUBI TECH ENGINEERING ENTERPRISE LIMITED EE C3 
2004.  1774075 JUSIKAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
2005.  9391830 JUST CIVILS AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
2006.  2006113 JUST DONE ENGINEERING AND SERVICES LIMITED ME C3 

2007.  2006549 JUSTEVA  AGRO - MARKETING, CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL DEALERS 
LIMITED 

CE C3 

2008.  0310673 JUSTIN & SON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED CE C3 
2009.  2011635 JUSTINMAP CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
2010.  2014414 JVT GENERAL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
2011.  2001662 K - SOLUTIONS LIMITED ME C3 
2012.  5848690 K.D.G. ENTERPRISE CE C3 
2013.  1687340 K.K MUSOKA GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
2014.  2015801 K.N CONTRACTOR CE C3 
2015.  2009453 K.R. DRILLING LIMITED CE C3 
2016.  3253905 KABRONKO INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED CE C3 
2017.  7430589 KABWE B CHISHALA GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS LIMITED CE C3 
2018.  2946911 KACHA TRADINGS LIMITED CE C3 
2019.  9117474 KACHOLOLA SYSTEMS LIMITED CE C3 
2020.  5191785 KAD ZAMBIA LIMITED CE C3 
2021.  3335886 KADAPILE LOGISTICS LIMITED CE C3 
2022.  5383739 KAFIC IMPORT AND EXPORT LIMITED CE C3 
2023.  0516045 KAFRI GENERAL DEALERS LIMITED CE C3 
2024.  8348407 KAHONGO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
2025.  9589617 KAIKOWAM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
2026.  8739034 KAINOWANA CONSTRUCTION & HARDWARE CE C3 
2027.  5709956 KAJU AUTO SPARES AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
2028.  6546867 KAJU ENTERPRISE LIMITED CE C3 
2029.  6600967 KAKAPE INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
2030.  1010530 KALAHARI CONCRETE AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CE C3 
2031.  8524344 KALAHARI ENGINEERING WORX LIMITED CE C3 
2032.  6375943 KALCHO INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
2033.  9378230 KALE RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED EE C3 
2034.  0634882 KALES TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED CE C3 
2035.  2007558 KALEYA SMALLHOLDERS ME; EE; PM C3 
2036.  6918659 KALF AUTO ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
2037.  3286275 KALIJAME INVESTMENT LIMITED CE C3 
2038.  2000577 KALIKONGA ENTERPRISES LIMITED CE C3 
2039.  2014955 KALOM INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 
2040.  2001695 KALOS INNOVATION LIMITED CE C3 
2041.  2156534 KALUBEMBA GENERAL DEALERS COMPANY CE C3 
2042.  4194646 KALUMBI MK MULTI-PURPOSE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED CE C3 
2043.  1930963 KALUNGA YIKIYE NGOLO JAMI GENERAL DEALERS CE C3 
2044.  2012526 KALUNGU LIMITED CE C3 
2045.  3037810 KALURON INVESTMENTS LIMITED CE C3 




